= SECTION 1
- CONCRETE PUMP
X avHsyY—F RuS
o) | | BEEIARINSEL
| IHI Construction Machinery Limited

A +191E0710333



PARTS CATALOG

IPJ/G70B
4N18

GONGRETE PUMP

SERIAL No. 15001~

IHI

o) | I BRERBEARENSRL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

PUB.No.4

) - IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOR
A +THIBNTINIZ3




IHI AVH Y=} AUTET (o 205)

CONCRETE PUMP ASS'Y (¢ 205) REV. No @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -2- SHEET No.1-1 D

EETOHOHAEDL
ﬂ +191E0710333



N

% IE & A
CHANGE NOTICE PUB. No. 4 —"

&6 wEEhAA— 2, Tid XE—RWECRD i%m::,* E}ﬁcﬁ'ﬁoﬁ Tmﬂ [ ”

; == y =g 3 E ACTION
ﬁ%giﬁéﬂfh 7. ?Em_in-?i-vflmﬂﬁﬁh i'd'j SRS AT e
S ¥— FOWIES i @ETiciE, Y A b DZEMIT O Page newly added Add
oA TRRLTENET, A SERE & hfo = ELEL

Page to be replaced Replace
The revised pages are indicated by the use of st SEREIEEhiz~— BE A
following marks. Page to be deleted Discard
It is requested that necessary actions be taken to @ICSHTEHOLLWAS—-UTT, TOEEHLTILE W,
these pages according to the table below. Pages without wark are remain unchanged.
d E = §e =
LIST OF REVISED PAGES
IPI-GT0OB — 4N18
A= g 5|HE N ~ =¥ |id =|%ENo. A= |id 5|%TNo. ~A—P |id 5|%AT No.
Page |Mark.|REV.No. Page |Mark.|REV.No. Page |[Mark. |REV.No. Page |Mark. |REV.No.
12-17 @ 27 -1 @ 42 -9 @
B X INDEX 12-8 © 7w © 42-10 @
12-9 27-3 @ 42-11
1 D @ 12 =10 © 27T -4 42 - 12 )]
& FAY @ 12 -11 s @ 27 =5 © 42 =13 A @
3 T @ 12-12 0N @ 27 -6 @ 42 — 14 N
4 FiY @ 13 2T-7 @ 43
5 AN @ 14 © 2T-8 44 @
6 V) @ 15 @ 28 @ 45 @
15-1 @ 29 @ 48 @
152 FAN 30 @ 47 AN @
& X LIST 5-3 | A | ® 31 48 A | ®
15-4 LY @ 31-1 @ 49
1 15-5 P @ 8lL=2 @ 50 @
2 @ 15—-6 31-3 @ ol @
3 Fa @ 16 @ 31-4 Fa @ 52 @
4 LY @ 17 Vi @ 31-4-1 1] @ 03 Fay @
5 18 T @ 31-4-2 @] © B3-—-1 VA @
(4] @ 19 FAY @ az FA) @) 53-2
7 @ 20 A 33 @ 54 @
8 @& 21 34 @D 85 Fa @
8 P @ 22 @ 35 5b=1 P @
9-1 A @ 23 @ 356—1 @ 85 -2 Fa @
9-2 P @ 23-1 8] /-2 ) 55—-3 i @
9=3 FAY @ 2332 @ 36 D 85— 4
9-4 Fal @ 23-3 @ a7 @ 56 @
9-5 Pl D 23-4 N 38 @ 57 @D
8-6 N @ 23-4-1 @] @) 39 BT —1 @
9-7 Fay @ 23-4-2 o @ 40 @ 57 -2
9-8 23-4-3 ) @ 41 i @ 58 @

10 ()] 23-4-4 O 42 P @ 59 D

11 @ 23=5 Fay ()] 42-1 A @ 60 @)

12 D 283 =6 @ 42 -2 M @ 60— 1 @

12=1 23-7 [ §] 42—3 60 -2

12-2 @ 23-8 @ 42 =4 @] 61

12-3 @ 24 @ 42-5 © 62 @

12-4 © 25 @© 42 -6 © 63 ®

12-56 26 @ 42-7 64 @

12-8 @ 27 42 -8 @ 65 @

S T T T E—



AlEsS| & & & 5 iaf o & b ¥ RIERE & B 5 B ] x
KEY No.| PART MNo. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
Y= HTHIT (4 205)
] xs*x*xxxx [Pump Ass'y, Concrete (¢ 205) 1 16002~
0 78 )
1 #HGI5 150 00 |#Cylinder Ass'y, Main (R.H.) 1 15002~ Sh. No. 5-86
Eo0 LHET ()
2 #HG15 151 00 |#Cylinder Ass'y, Main (L.H.) 1 15002~ Sh. No. 5-6
Wk e ) ST
3 #*HG15 131 00 |*Cylinder Ass'y, Transport 2 «— |15002~15100
j W) LA O
*HG15 132 00 |*Cylinder Ass'y, Transport 2 - 115101~
i B
4 JC82 20 39 |#* #Ring. "0 2 15102~ G230 — 80B
Wi ey
5 HG15 131 01 |* *Cylinder, Transport 1 «— |15002~15100
T )
HG15 132 01 |* %*Cylinder, Transport 1 — 15101~
Wk A
5-1 HG15 131 21 |* *=Cylinder, Transport 1 15002~15100 OPTION
A - (BE)
[ HGIS 130 02 |* *Bolt, Treatment 8 15002~ M22x55 P=15
E2 kAR
10 xHG1S 120 00 |*=Piston Ass'y 2 15002~
I D ol
11 JAB1 21 13 # * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M12 % 40
FIE
12 HG15 120 03 |* *Flange 1 15002~
AR L
13 HH58 16 34 |* *Bolt, Socket Head B 15002~ MI10 = 45
R E
14 JBG1 20 12 # & Washer, Lock B 15002~ M10
T
15 HHTE 16 11 |# %Plate, Shock Absorbing 1 15002~
2 =
16 HHTG 16 10 |#* *Rubber, Shock Absorbing 1 15002~
ER by 73w
17 HGI15 120 02 |* %Flange, Piston 1 15002~
=g 8 SR E STE ) FEHET,
18 *HH88 16 65 |#* #Packing. Piston 1 Mot for use. H380
ER by stud
HG15 120 15 |* *Packing, Piston 1 15002~ HSB0
EAb>y xF
19 HHB6 16 61 |# =End, Piston 1 16002~
EA b T KRR
20 HH86 16 68 |#* =xRetainer, Piston End 1 15002~
FRARENA b
21 JAB1 22 17 |* xBolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M14 = 85
o Y
HA12 120 07 | * *Ring, Split 1 15002~
# T Too ST
xHGIS 300 00 |*Piping Ass'y, Pamp Block Hyd. 1 15002~
- 475
al HHE0 34 08 |=* =Elbow 1 15002~
= 2w
32 HASS 308 07 [* *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA X T80 2, 210k
0oy
33 JCaz2 20 05 * * Ring, 0" 2 15002~ G45 — 908
ML
34 HG15 300 01 |# *Pipe, Connecting 1 15002~
My dFed V¥
a5 JD22 10 40 * % Ring, Back - up 2 15002~ P40 -T2
0" Yy
36 JCB1 20 40 * #Ring, “0" 1 15002~ P40 - 20B
45° x#
37 HH59 30 556 |[# %Elbow, 45° 1 15002~
T
38 HG15 300 02 |* %Flange 1 15002~
2 3
NOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

av4u—t+ A FHIL (b 205)
CONCRETE PUMP ASS'Y (4 205)
— 3 s

[ i ]

A

REWV. No. @

SHEET No.1-1

+191E0710333




g

iE

b 5

#*

LIST OF REVISED PAGES

IP]./G70B — 4N18

A= |id 5 |%iTNo. ~M—3¥ |§id S |HiTNo. ~N—% i S|%iTNo. A=Y (I8 B|%irNe.
Page [Mark |REVNo. Page |Mark.|REY.No. Page |Mark. |REV.No. Page |Mark.|REV.No.
85-1 D 73-3 A @ 94 -4 @ 124 Fis} ©
65 -2 73— 4 © 94 -5 @ 125 A ©
B5-3 @ 73—-5 © 94 -6 @ 125—1| © @
65 — 4 (@] 73-6 @ 94 -7 @ 125-2| O @
85-5 @] 73-17 © 94 -8 @ 126 P ()
65-6 (@] 73— 8 © 94-9 @ 127 P @
65— 17 © 74 @ 94 - 10 @ 127-1] O @
65— 8 75 @ 94 - 11 @) 12r-2| O (&)
65—9 @ 76 @ 94 — 12 @ 128 Fa¥ @
65 — 10 @ 77 94-13 | A @ 129 Pay ©
65— 11 (0] 78 @ 94-14 | A @) 120-1] O ©
85— 12 ) 79 @ 94 - 15 129-2 | © @
65— 13 ® 80 @ 894 — 16 © 130 Pay o
85— 14 (@) 81 @ 94 — 17 @ 131 0]
65— 15 © Bl1-1 © 94 - 18 @ 1531 -1 &)
65— 16 (@) 81-2 (@] 94 - 19 131-2

65— 17 @ 81-3 @ 94 - 20 © 132 @
65— 18 Bl -4 ()] 94-21| A @ 133 @
65— 19 ©)] Bl—5 (0] 94-22 A @ 134 0
65 — 20 @ Bl1-6 @ g4-23| O ()] 135 @
65— 21 @ B1-7 @ 94-24| O 136 ©
B5 — 22 ©@ 81-8 Pa @ 95 137 ®
65— 23 @ B1-9 Q © 106 @ 138 @
B5—-24 | A 8i—10| O @ 107 © 139 @
B65-24-1| O @ 81-11] © @ 108 #] 140 @
65-24-2 | O @ g1-12| O ) 109 A 141 @]
65-24-3| O @ 82 iy @ 110 O @ 142 @
65-24-4 | O @ 83 @ 111 @] © 143 @
65-24-5 | O (@) 83-1 @ 11-1| A @) 144 ©
65-24-6 | O g3 -2 )] 111-2 | A @ 145 ©
65-25| A © 84 @ 112 Fa¥ @ 146 ©
B5 — 26 (@] 85 @ 113 fal @ 147 @
65— 27 @ B5—1 @ 113-1 | A @ 148 ©
65-28 | A @ 85— 2 113-2 149 (@)
65—-28 | A @ 86 D 114 © 150 @
g5 - 30 87 @ 115 ©@ 151 Fay @
86 @ a7 -1 ® 115-1 @ 152 ¥t @
67 @ 87-2 P &) 115 -2 © 153 @
68 @ 87-3 Py 6] 116 © 153 -1 @
69 87 -4 ay D 117 @ 153 -2 @
70 @ 88 Fay @ 118 @ 154 @
71 @ 89 @ 118 @ 155 ©
T2 @ a0 D 120 @ 156 @
72-1 @) a1 121 Fa @ 156 — 1 @
T2-2 || @ 92 @ 121-1| © © 156 -2 ©
72-3 (@) 83 @ 121-2| © @ 156 -3

72-4 ® o4 @ 122 A @] 156 — 4 ©
73 @ 94-1 123 Fa @ 156-5] A @
73-1 @ 94 — 2 )] 123-1| © @ 156—6 | A (@]
73-2 ¥ @ a4 -3 (@) 125-2| © @ 156 — 7 ©

+191E0710333




RtES| & & & 5 i T & #r ¥ OBERE B B 5 @ | @ £
KEY No.| PART No. EESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
Pl L R
39 JAB1 20 96 |#* *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M10 = 35
EeaEsr
40 *xHGLS 140 00 |=*Chamber Ass’y, Washing 1 15002~15100
BT
*HGIS 141 00 |#*Chamber Ass'y, Washing 1 15101~
0 ) ey
41 0760 718 60 |% *Ring, “0° 2 15002~ G160 - 90B
Abwed
42 HG1S 140 06 | = *Stopper 1 15002~
=i
43 Hz15 140 04 [* *xPin 4 15002~
ik
44 HG15 140 11 |#* *Proper 1 = |15002~15100
Itk x
HG15 141 01 | #* *Proper 1 — 115101~
AL GEE)
45 HG15 150 23 [*Bolt, Socket Head & 15002~ M24 x80 P=2.0
LES TG ke
46 KALIT 11 04 |%Plug 1 15002~ SBP-1,72
BRvo e 7
47 0710 600 (08 |#*Nipple, Reducer 1 = |15002~15100 ST=RN=-1/2x3./8
Fo ®
KALIT 11 04 |*Plug 1 — 115101~ SBP - 1.2
Abwd S0
48 0721 207 03 |=*Valve, Stop 1 15002~
;'J_j\'_
49 HG15 140 02 |#*Cover 1 = [15002~15032
Prai— o
HG15 140 12 |*Cover 1 —  |15033~
g A » F
o0 HGI15 704 00 |*Switch Ass'y, Senser 2 15002~15100
WEEA = F
HG15 736 00 |#5Switch Ass'y, Senser 2 15101~
TEZA v F
50— 1 HGLS 737 00 [*Switch Ass'y, Senser 2 15501~
Ya=—|
Bl HG15 141 02 |=Shoot 1 15101~
PGS
52 JBG61 20 11 * Washer, Lock 8 15101~ M8
o B TR
53 JB11 20 63 x Bolt, Hex. 8 15101~ M8 x 16
e b
NOoTE

IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

avsu—F MAUFHEIL (¢ 205)
CONCRETE PUMP ASS'Y (4 205)

="

REV. No. ®

SHEET No.1-1

+191E0710333

e ———



' E - KR =
LIST OF REVISED PAGES
IPJ-G70B — 4N18

-y |@ 2l | <-2 |2 =l R |52 2% No. -2 |@@ 2| No.
Page [Mark.|REV.No. Fage |Mark. [REV.No. FPage |Mark |REV.No. Page |Mark. [REVNo.
156 — B © 173 -7 @
156 -9 @ 173 -8 @
156 — 10) ()] 173 -9 @
156 — 11 © 173 — 10| ®
156 — 12 © 173 - 11 @
156 — 18 [®) 173 - 19 @
156 — 14 @ 173 - 13| @
156 — 15 @ 173 — 14| A @
156 — 16| ) 173 -15 A ©
157 173-18 A | ©
158 @ 174 Fa L))
158 © 175 ®
160 @ 175 - 1 ©
161 175 - 2 (@)
161 -1 @ 176 ©
61-2| A | @ 177 ©
161-3| A @ 178 ©
161—-4 | A 179
161-4-1| O @ 180 ©
| 161-4-2| O | @ 181 ©
| 161-4-3| O | © 182 ©
161-4-4| O 183 ©
161-5| A | @ 184 ©
161-6 | A | @ 185 @
161 -7 | A @ 186 @
161 -8 187 ®
162 © 188 @
163 @ 189 @
164 @ 190 @
165 @ 191 @
165 - 1 © 192 ©
165 -2 @ 193 ©
165 -3 © 194
165 — 4 @ 195
166 @ 196 @
167 @ 197 ©
167 - 1 © 198 (@)
167 - 2 © 189 ©
168 - 2 199 - 1 ©
! 1689 199 -2 @
' 171 ~1 @ 199 -3 ©
1mm-2| A @ 199 -4 B
‘ 172 Al @ 199 -5 ®
173 m 199-6| A @
} 173 -1 © 192-7 | A @®
173 -2 199-8| A @
| 173 -3 © 200 A @
173 — 4 © 201 Pl @
| 173 -5 (@) 202 Al @
- 173 -6

A +191E0710333




+191E0710333



IHI

RE'
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 SHEET No.1-2

+191E0710333




RHES| ## & F & i h & w O EREE B R 85 8 {ilf E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIEPTIOCN Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
SRR
1] *HG1S 110 00 |Valve Ass'y., Swing 1 15002~
BALEES o b (EEE)
1 HG15 110 58 [*Nut, Treatment 2 15002~ ME2 P=4.0
g
2 HG15 110 55 |#*Washer 1 15002~
Ty iowd
3 HGI15 110 76 |*Bushing 1 15002~
b - B, LV B
4 HG15 110 75 | =Sprocket 1 15002~
Ar—4
5 HG15 110 77 |%Spacer 1 15002~
A=
i HG15 110 16 |#Sleeve 1 15002~
HeFU Ly
7 HG15 110 85 |#Coupling 1 15002~
[FFE+
8 HGIS 110 73 |*Lever 1 15002~
7ol AL b
g JB11 20 83 |%Bolt, Hex. 8 =  |15002~% % % M10 = 20
J AT L O
JB11 30 B3 % Bolt, Treatment 8 — |k~ MI10 x 20
HEEE
10 JBB1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M10
F=— Tl=}
.’ 11 HAG3 113 32 |xFlate, Key 4 =  |15002~* * ¥
= Tl=} ]
8| HG15 110 66 |=Plate, Key 4 — x*E—
B
12 HG15 110 17 |%Pin 2 15002~
2
13 HG15 110 18 |#Pin 2 15002~
AARRTS Y
14 KA17 10 02 |*Plug Socket Head 2 15002~ ST-PaA-1-4
A3 ME
15 HG15 110 74 |*Collar, Thrust 1 15002~
FE AL b
16 JAG1 10 45 |#Bolt, Socket Head G «—  |15002~% * * M10 x 18
:l FAA L b O
JABLl 10 52 |#Bolt, Socket Head 8 — |k~ M10 x 20
0y u
17 JCB1 20 65 |#Ring, "0 1 15002~ P85 — 80B
b T g
18 JCB2 20 33 |®Ring, "0 1 15002~ G185 - 90B
AEFUTHEL -
19 JABL 10 52 |*Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M10 = 20
ARSZAbR NRTY»¥
20 HG15 110 24 |#*Bearing, Thrust 1 15002~
RO
21 HG15 110 30 |*Ring, "O" 1 15002~ ¢ 175 - 90B
ooy
22 JC82 20 23 #Ring. "0" 1 15002~ G135 - 90B
Ated VuH
23 JD51 10 49 #Ring, Snap 1 +— |15002~15032 ¢ 100
Abe? W2¥ o
HG15 110 60 |*Ring. Stop 1 — 15083~ ¢ 100
AP
24 HG15 110 10 |*Bearing 1 15002~
A b =
25 HG1S 110 78 |#Seal, Cement 1 15002~
AY=
26 HG15 110 25 |#*Sleeve 1 15002~
ke e
27 HGIS 110 13 |*Collar 1 15002~
o RS
28 JCBZ2 20 15 *Ring, O 1 15002~ GE5 — 90B
i b
HNOTE
IHI - i
SWING VALVE ASS'Y REV. N, ®
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 e SHEET Mo.1-2 D

+191E0710333




RHES & @ F %5 il ot # E53 y RiERE & B 5 B | W k1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No. REMARKS
=R
29 HG13 110 29 | *Flate, Rubber 1 15002~
#ad—
30 HG15 110 28 |*Cover 1 «—  |15002~% % *
o o
HG15 110 65 |*Cover 1 — % &k~
7yl b
31 JB11 21 35 * Bolt, Hex. 4 — (1D002~* * * M12 x 30
FAEAEEA B o
JAGL 10 82 #Bolt, Socket Head 4 — |k EE—~ Ml2 = 30
BAATES » |
32 JB21 30 19 *Mut, Treatment 5 15002~ M20
-
33 HATE 110 65 |*Collar 5 15002~
=i Towir
34 HATE 110 64 |*Washer, Seal 5 15002~
AT Fl—F
35 HG15 110 11 [*Plate, Valve 1 — |15002~=* * *
2T F=F o
HG16 110 88 |=*Plate, Valve 1 e EE T
AL
36 HG15 110 49 |*Bolt, Socket Head 5 = 15002~ * * * ME20 = 130
SEAEFEL @
HG15 110 87 |*Bolt, Socket Head ] — |k k ke~ M20 x 130
NI w Gl
wB-1 HG14 110 B2 |*Rubber, Silicone 1 15002~
Fad Yy
a7 HG15 110 22 |*Ring, Chip 2 15002~
LY o S B 5 4
38 HGI15 110 12 |*Ring, Valve 1 =— |[15002~=* % *
PAY P S S O
HG15 110 83 |*Ring, Valve 1 — |xEx~
Wil
39 HG15 110 72 |*Shaft, Drive 1 15002~
UIBEE 3
40 HG15 110 52 |*Ring 1 15002~
oYy
41 Jjcsl 20 02 *Ring. "0° 4 15002~ P30 - 20B
ElAT
42 HG15 110 05 |#Pipe, S 1 15002~
AL b
43 HG13 110 53 |*Bolt, Hex. 1 15002~ Mi2x 12
BNEF L - EE)
44 JB12 52 44 * Bolt, Treatment 4 15002~ M20 %65 P=15
ol -
45 JC82 20 34 *Ring, "0" 1 15002~ G190 — 80B
BEHTE
46 HGI15 110 06 |*Pipe 1 15002~
FASLEE L b
47 JB11 51 65 * Bolt, Treatment 8 15002~ M12 % 35
ot 8-
48 JCBZ 20 40 *Ring, "0 a 15002~ G240 - 80B
ot yey
49 JC81 20 90 *Ring, 0" 1 15002~ P190 — 80B
okt S
50 HG15 110 19 |*Case 1 —  |15002—% * %
it g ®
HG15 110 88 |* Case 1 — k&~
A =i
51 HG15 110 26 |#Seal, Cement 1 15002~ % % *
L, =i
HG15 110 26 |*Seal, Cement 2 * &k
HH 75w
52 HGI15 110 02 |*Flange 1 —  |15002~% % *
HHTS P O
HG15 110 64 |*Flange 1 — ok~
i b
W T:E
THI — 1
SWING VALVE ASSY rev. No. (2) |
MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —8- SHEET Me.1-2 _

+191E0710333



BHES % 2 # B # = % W | R|ERE| 8 B S o [ W %
KEY No.| PART No. DESSRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
AR (EE)
53 HG15 110 40 |#Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ MlEx 45 P=15
0" Uy
54 HG15 110 84 |*Ring, “O° 1 ok ke
E &
NOTE
THI s i
SWING VALVE ASS'Y REV: e @
moDeL IPJ70B — 4N18 -9-— SHEET No.1-2 [I

P —



I H I TERHAHEIL

SWING VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
mopeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —g =1 SHEET No. 1 — 2A D




o

k .

=

AHES| &8 2 & 5 i oo & Eii  HEERE B B ¥ B i #
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No. | REMARKS
FRRhHE
0 xHG15 112 00 |Valve Ass'y, Swing 1 15033~
SN 5 b (EE)
1 HG15 112 58 |=*Nut, Treatment 2 15033~ M52 P=4.0
B
2 HG1S 110 556 |*Washer 1 15033~
Tyl
3 HG15 110 76 | % Bushing 1 15033~
AFosr b
4 HG15 110 75 |=Sprocket 1 15033~
A
B HG15 110 77 | *Spacer 1 15033~
A==
] HG16 110 16 |*Sleeve 1 15033~
fs KRl ] I
T HG1% 110 85 |*Coupling 1 15033~
Lrri—
8 HG15 110 73 |=Lever 1 15033~
BALFRA L B
9 JB11 30 83 #* Holt, Treatment 8 15083~ MI10 x 20
B 1o
10 JBG1 20 12 * Washer, Lock B 15033~ M10
F— FlL—+t
1 HG15 110 GG |=*Plate, Key 4 15033~
B
12 HG15 110 17 |*Pin 2 15033~
B
13 HG15 110 18 |*Pin 2 15033~
ATy
14 KALT 10 02 |+*Plug, Socket Head 2 15033~ ST-PA-1-4
2SR MB
15 HG15 110 74 |*Collar, Thrust 1 15033~
AR b
16 JAB1 10 52 * Bolt, Socket Head 14 15033~ M10 x 20
oY
17 JC81 20 85 |*Ring, O 1 15033~ P85 - 90B
el B
18 JC82 20 33 |#Ring, ‘0" 1 15033~ G185 - 90B
.
19 HG15 112 64 |*Hey 2 15033~
AFAF KTUY
20 HGL15 110 24 | *Bearing, Thrust 1 15033~
0y Ly
21 HG15 110 30 |*Ring, 0" 1 15033~ $ 175 - 90B
oy Y
22 JCB2 20 23  |*Ring 0" 2 15033~ (135 - 90R
Abe? ¥
23 HG15 110 60 |*Ring Stop 1 15033~ # 100
ATy
24 HG15 110 10 |* Bearing 1 15033~
A =il
2b HG1S 110 78 |#*3Seal Cement 1 15033~
Zl)=7F
26 HG15 110 25 |*Sleeve 1 15033~
H5=
27 HG15 110 13 |=*Collar 1 15033~
0y
JCB2 20 15 #Ring, 0" 1 15033~ G395 - 90B
= LR
HG13 110 29 |*Plate, Rubber 1 15033~
Hat—
30 HG15 110 65 |=*Cover 1 15033~
PR L b
3l JAGL 10 &2 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15033~ MI12 x 30
BRLEES |
32 JB21 30 18 *Mut, Treatment il 15033~ M20
i #
NOTE
THI e 1
SWING VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-9=2- SHEET No.1 - 2A
| r

+191E0710333

A




RH&EES| & & & & i ot & R B OEEHRE & B 8§ @ L | *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
ho—
33 HATE 110 65 |#Collar 5 15033~
=il T icy
34 HATE 110 64 |*Washer, Seal 5 15033~
H_AF F=Fk
as HG15 110 86 |*Plate, Valve 1 o  [15033~% % *
AT Fl=Fb FE1 x
HG15 112 78 | #FPlate, Valve 1 — e~
PSRN b
36 HG15 110 87 |*Bolt Socket Head b 15033~ M20 = 130
U Fai=—
R | HG14 110 88 |=Rubber, Silicone 1 15033~
Fod V¥
T HG15 110 22 |*Ring, Chip 2 weey (15033~ % & ¥
Faud Wiy Flx
HG15 112 79 |*Ring, Chip 2 i EE X T
LT
38 HG15 112 12 |*Ring Valve 1 15033~
&bk
a9 HG15 112 OB | *Shaft, Drive 1 15033~
B
40 HGI1S5 110 52 |*=Ring 1 16033~
o8 Yy
41 JCB1 20 02 *Ring, "0" 4 15033~ F30 - 90B
S LT
42 HGLIS 112 05 |=Pipe, "5 1 e  |15033~% % %
] g LT O
HGI1S5 111 05 |=Pipe, "S" 1 — ko ke
A b
43 HG13 110 53 |=Bolt, Hex. 1 15033~ MI12 x 12
BRALERAL b (ERED
44 JB12 52 44 * Bolt, Treatment 4 15033~ M20x 55 P= 15
0 TS g
45 JCBZ 20 34 *Ring, "0 1 15033~ G190 - 80B
o
46 HG15 110 06 |*Pipe 1 o |15033~% % *
R o
HG15 112 76 |*=Pipe 1 — %k ke~
BT L
a7 JB11 51 65 * Bolt, Treatment 8 15033~ Ml12 x 35
0" gy
48 JCB2 20 40 #Ring. 0" 3 15033~ G240 - 80B
o ) BT
49 JCB1 20 90 *Ring, "O° 1 15033~ P190 - 90B
S
o0 HG15 110 19 |*Case 1 «— |[16033-~15063
o H S %
HGI1S5 110 88 |=*Case 1 — | 16064~
TAuF =R
51 HGLE 110 26 |*Seal, Cement 1 16033~
.’ HH7S
52 HG15 110 64 |*Flange 1 15033~
FEHA L EE)
B3 HGL5 110 40 |=*Bolt, Socket Head B 15033~ MIEx 45 P= 1.5
gL il |
54 HG15 110 84 |*Ring, "0 1 15033~
AT L
85 JB11 51 07 * Bolt, Treatment 1 15033~ MI12 x 25
HEEE
56 JB61 20 13 * Washer, Lock 1 15033~ M12
b £ S
57 JB21 20 17 * Nut, Hex, 1 15033~ MI16
oxF ZF
58 0651 013 16 |*End, Rod 1 15033~
FE -
59 JBB1 10 78 #*Pin, Cotter 1 15033~ $32x32
e w1 RHMES3BRITLMicLTERESD,
NOTE Key Mo 35 is exchangeable in couples with key No 37.
IHI A
SWING VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
moDeEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -9-3- SHEET No.1-2A

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHALL
+191E0710333

A



e

.

BHER| & & & 5 il it & ¥ i k| & B 5 8 | W &
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. | REMARKS
PR
B0 JB66 10 14 |#*Washer, Flat 1 15033~ M16
ArFAH
61 HG15 112 61 |*Striker 1 15033~
Lert—
62 HG15 112 62 |*Lever 1 15033~
FE A
%] JAB1 10 32 |#Bolt. Socket Head 2 15033~ M8 % 14
SR Ed
64 JBG1 20 11 |*Washer, Lock 2 15033~ M8
E
HG15 112 63 |*Pin 1 15033~
ALY =N
HG15 110 26 |=*Seal, Cement 1 e |15064~# % *
e B SR 0
HG15 111 66 |#*Seal, Cement 1 — |k~
& =
NOTE
SWING VALVE ASS'Y s e @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-9-4- SHEET No.1-2A

o a—

+191E0710333



IHI E®WFEI (‘6" /UL

SWING VALVE ASS'Y ("G" VALVE)
MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —09—5-—

| e o e




RHEE| & & & B i i) & FF B OEERE 8§ B ¥ B ] E
KEY No.] PART No. DESCEREIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REEMARKS
FERFTAH T
0 *HG15 111 00 |[Valve Ass'y, Swing | 15801~
BNEE+ - + (EE)
1 HG15 112 58 |*Nut, Treatment 2 15501~ M52 F =40
e
. HG15 111 55 | =Washer 1 15501~
AN-7
3 HG15 111 54 | %Sleeve 1 15501~
AN—%
4 HG15 110 77 | #Spacer 1 15501~
AY-7
5 HG15 110 16 | #Sleeve 1 15501~
BTNy
6 HG15 110 85 | *Coupling 1 15501~
Lesd=
T HG15 110 73 | =*Lever 1 15501~
BANEEAL R
8 JB11 30 83 #Bolt, Treatment 8 15501~ MI10 = 20
ERE 1013
8 JBS1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 8 15501~ M10
F= Fl=}
10 HGI5 110 66 | *Plate, Key 4 15501~
(=
11 HGIS 110 17 | *Pin 2 15601~
e
12 HG15 110 18 | *Pin 2 15501~
FEARTS Y
13 KA1T 10 02 *Plug, Socket Head 2 15501~ S5T-PA-1-4
ASAME
14 HG15 110 74 | *Collar, Thrust 1 15501~
e DR R
15 JAB1 10 52 *Bolt, Socket Head 14 15501~ M10 = 20
o oyey
16 JCBL 20 65 *Ring, 0" 1 15501~ P85 — 90B
o Nz
17 Jcs2 20 33 #Ring, 0" 1 16501~ G185 - 90B
*_
18 HGI5 112 64 | *Hey 2 15501~
AFAF ATNRF
19 HG15 110 24 | *Bearing. Thrust 1 15501~
o gl BT
20 HG15 110 30 | *Ring. 0" 1 15501 ~ ¢ 175 - 90B
o yLy
21 JCB2 20 23 *Ring, "0 2 15501~ (135 = B0B
AFed Y
22 HG15 110 60 | *Ring Snap 1 16501~ 100
AT Y
23 HG15 110 10 | *Bearing 1 15501~
EArbr =ik
24 HG15 110 78 | *Seal, Cement 1 15501~
-
25 HG1S 110 25 | *Sleeve 1 15501~
hHa—
26 HGI15 110 13 | *Collar 1 15501~
T YLy
27 Jcaz 20 18 *Ring. 0" 1 18501~ G95 - 90B
o LK
28 HG15 110 29 | *Plate, Rubber 1 16501~
Fpai—
28 HG15 110 85 | *Cover 1 15501~
AT
30 JAB1 10 82 #Bolt, Socket Head 4 15501~ M12 = 30
PO |
31 JBZ1 30 19 #Nut, Treatment § 15501~ M20
hS—
3z HATE 110 85 | *Collar 5 15501~
it
NOT
IHI BBFMEI ("G T
SWING VALVE ASSY (‘G" VALVE) — @
MODEL IPJ?UB o2 4"13 L3R g P B . SHEET No, 1 pre 2
o v i il - il
(o
A +T9IR0TINEEZ




RUES| B R & 8 i ) & r H RmE®RE B B B B i E1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Y=l Quiy
33 HATE 110 64 | *Washer, Seal 5 15501~
BT Fl—F
34 HG15 110 85 | *Plate, Valve 1 +— [15501~% % %
LT Fl— b
L] HG1S 112 78 | #Plate, Valve i — ke~
P A AL b
a5 HGI5 110 87 [#Bolt. Socket Head 5 16501~ M20 = 130
T Sai—
35-1 HG14 110 88 |=*Rubber. Silicone 1 15501~
FuF Yus
36 HG16 110 22 | ®#Ring Chip 2 = |1550]1~%* = %
¥l Y TEl x
HG15 112 79 | #Ring, Chip 2 — | %k
AT )y
a7 HGIS 112 12 | *Ring, Valve 1 15501~
L]
3B HG15 112 08 | ®Shaft, Drive 1 15501~
I} w4
39 HG15 110 52 | *Ring 1 15501~
R
40 JCB1 20 02 *Ring, 0" 4 15501~ P30 - 90B
LS
e 41 HGI5 112 05 | *Pipe, °S" 1 — |1550]~% & »
E-RAL o g 8]
® HGI5 111 05 |#Pipe, "8 P} —fese~
FAFEL
42 HG13 110 53 | *Bolt, Hex. 1 15501~ Mi2 =12
BNERA L - (EEED
43 JB12 52 44 * Bolt. Treatment 4 15501 ~ M20 % 55 P=15
R B
44 JCa2 20 34 *Ring, "0° 1 15501~ G190 - 20B
EHIHT
@ 45 HGIS 110 08 | *Pipe 1 — | 15501~% % %
T o
® TATE IR W ) aBipe 1 — Jrxe~
SRR AL b
46 JB11 51 65 # Bolt, Treatment 8 165501~ MI12 % 35
o | PR
47 JCE2 20 40 *Ring, "0" 3 15501~ G240 - 80B
oy
48 JCB1 20 90 *Ring, 0" 1 15501~ P190 - 90B
A b b=k
® 49 HG15 110 26 | *Seal, Cement 1 15501~
B ik
50 HG15 110 88 | *Case 1 15501~
7S
51 HGLIS 110 64 | *Flange 1 15601~
FEAEFA EE
52 HG15 110 40 | *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15501~ MlEx 45 P=15
0" oyy
B3 HGIS 110 84 | *Ring, “0" 1 15501~ ¢ 220 - 90B
A Lb =i
o 54 HG1S 111 86 | *Seal, Cement 1 15501~

i
NOTE

& | RHEB34336 LiiicLTEAMES D,

Key No 34 is exchangeable in couples with key Mo 36.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

SWING VALVE ASSY ("G

EiFrM ("G

AV Pl

VALVE)

REV. No. @

SHEET MNo.1-—2

A




| MEMO
g
E' -8

+191E0710333




Serial No. * % *~\%’

-
-~

o . e e e e e s

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

B RFA hv
HOPPER ASS'Y
-10-

o
oS ]

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1-3

+191E0710333




r
|
!

1

(==
| ————— A

-
f
i

]

BLEE| 8 & & 5 il i # fi3 o | ERE B B 5 OB | @ *#
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMAREKS
Ao s AT
0 xHG15 101 00 |Hopper Ass'y 1 15002~15032
] d:«-,:f%ﬁ'_ll
=HGIS 102 00 |Hopper Ass'y 1 15033~-15036
R~
1 JAll 20 07 * Screw, Pan Head 4 15002~ MB = 16
FAE 3 c3]
2 JB61 20 11 *Washer, Lock 14 15002~ MB
A f et
3 HG15 101 33 |*Stopper 2 +«— |15002~15032
Z bt E4
HG15 101 36 |*Stopper 2 — 15083~
A
4 HG15 101 25 |*Plate, Retaining 1 15002~
AR
) HG1S 101 24 | *#Packing 1 15002~
Hilhd<—
& HG15 101 23 |*Cowver, Back 1 15002~
Abwed
T HG1S 100 26 |*Stopper 2 15002~
v b bt
8 HH40 40 44 |=Nut, Hex. 2 15002~
ne
9 JB81 10 64 * Pin, Cofter 2 15002~ $32 %25
BhikiR
10 HG1E5 100 07 |=Flate, Guard 1 «— |15002~15032
5flad i x
HG15 101 45 |*Flate, Guard 1 - 15033~
AP W=
11 HG15 101 05 |* Screen 1 15002~
e b T
12 JB21 20 13 * Mut, Hex. 14 15002~ ME
#H4F
13 HGI5 101 34 |*Guide 1 15002~
TR R
14 JAIl1 20 99 * Screw, Pan Head 10 18002~ MB x 25
H=F (H)
15 HAZ6 101 38 |*Guard (RH.) 1 +— |15002~~15032
#H—=F (&) O
HGIS 101 38 |*Guard (RH.) 1 — 15033~
BHRERH
16 HG1S 101 04 | * Accessories 1 —  |15002~15032
R | |EEEET
*xHGLS 101 44 |* Accessories 1 | |Mot for use
] i Tz "
HG15 102 04 |* Accessories 1 — 15033~
#H—F
17 HG15 101 11 |*Guard 1 «— |15002~15032
H=F O
HG15 101 38 |*Guard 1 — 115033~
#H=F (&)
18 HA25 101 39 |*Guard (L.H.) 1 +«— [18002~15032
H—F (&) O
HG15 101 38 |*Guard (L.H.) 1 - 15083~
Fr—1
18 HG15 101 32 |=*Chain 2 15002~~15032
i
HG15 101 32 |#*Chain 1 15033~
FXEN
j 20 HGI5 101 01 |#Proper 1 «— |15002~15032
ik "
HGI5 102 01 |*Proper 1 — 15033~
1) TR
21 HATE 110 78 |*Packing 1 15002~
KL
22 HATE 110 45 |#Pin 2 15002~
& &= 1.2 & — b IE 15002~ 15036 SiEmA.
NOTHE This sheet is applied to SER. NO. 15002~15036.

L
THI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

ESSPAT iy
HOPPER ASS'Y
—fy=

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1-3

+191E0710333




RFS| 3 & & B ) & & Hr O R ERKE & B 5 # | M E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
HaE
23 HGIS 101 06 |#*Cover 15002~
RS
24 IJB66 20 16 = Washer, Flat 15002~ M20
e
25 JB81 20 &3 = Pin, Cotter 15002~ ¢4 x 36
WL
26 JBB1 20 70 #* Pin, Cotter 15002~ $3x28
HEa
27 HH40 40 56 |*Washer 15002~
K
28 HATE 110 44 |*Pin 15002~
TR
29 HATE 110 46 |#*Bolt, Eye 15002~ Mi8 x 150
by (B o
30 HA76 110 47 |*Nut, Hex. 15002~
FRE Y 1]
31 JBE1 20 17 * Washer, Lock 15002~-15032 M20
AL 30t
JB61 20 17 * Washer, Lock 15033~ MZ20
FEELE (235
32 HG1S 100 20 | =% Bolt, Hex 15002~ M20 = 100
AAALE (222
a3 HH76 85 05 |=Bolt, Hex 15002~15032 M20 = B0
T @ 1. — ki 15002~15036 EMERE,
N OTE This sheet is applied to SER. NO. 15002~15036.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

Ay /AR IL
HOPPER ASS'Y
-12 -

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1-3

A +THIZNTINIZ3



1 MEMO
i
|: ~E— —

ﬁ +191E0710333




AR /SRS

HOPPER ASS'Y
- 12 —

IHI

©

SHEET No.1 - 3A
+191E0710333

REV. Mo.

2—

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18




]
E=r]

AHES) o & F = i o & B oM ERi o B B B i e 4
KEY Mo.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
7h o A SHETE
] *<HG15 103 00 |Hopper Ass'y 1 15037~
Fro<—RH3r
0-1 HG15 103 40 |#*Cover Ass'y 1 15037~
AL b
1 JBI1 20 &3 * % Bolt, Hex. 4 15037~ M8 % 16
sA R
2 JBEL 20 11 * ® Washer, Lock 14 15037~ M8
A b owaet
3 HG15 103 33 |* = Stopper 2 15037~
AR
4 HG15 103 25 |= *Plate, Retaining 1 15037~
EATTE B
B HG15 103 34 |* *Packing 1 15037 =~
WA - <—
6 HG15 103 23 |* % Cover, Back 1 15037~
At b
T JB21 20 13 #* % Nut, Hex, 14 15037~ M8
HAF
8 HGIS 101 34 |#* % Guide 1 15037~
v o PR
B JBl11 Z1 05 # % Bolt, Hex. 10 15037~ ME = 25
e TR
10 HG15 100 26 |*Stopper 2 18037~
bt e
11 HH40 40 44 |=MNut, Hex. 2 158037~
B,
12 JEBL 10 684 |*Pin, Cotter 2 15037~ $32x25
15114 5]
13 HG15 100 07 |*Plate, Guard 1 15037~
AT =1
14 HG15 101 05 |#*Screen 1 15087~
R aERE
15 HGLI5 103 04 |#* Accessories 1 15037~
#H—F
16 HG15 101 38 |# *Guard 2 - (15037~
H—F
17T HGI1S 103 52 |# *Guard 1 15037~
FFhre b
18 HG15 103 57 |* *=Bracket 2 15037~
TShre b
19 HG15 103 56 |* *=Bracket 1 15037~
H—F
20 HG15 101 33 |* *Guard 1 15037~
e 2 T
21 HG15 101 32 |* *Chain 2 15037~
H—FK
22 HGIS 103 51 |# % Guard 1 15037~
Fory b
HG15 103 54 |# *Bracket 2 15037~
ik
HG15 103 01 |#Proper 1 15037~
AR AR
25 HGIS 103 08 |#*Packing 1 15037~
E
26 HATE 110 45 |*Pin 2 15037~
FoBRE
a7 HGIS 103 06 |*Cover 1 15037~
TEEE
28 JBES 20 18 * Washer, Flat 2 15037~ M20
W
29 JBB1 20 83 |*PFin, Cotter 2 15037~ 4% 36
W
30 JBB1 20 70 |*Pin, Cotter 1 15037~ $3x28
B
31 HH40 40 56 |#Washer 1 15037~
i i
NGTE
IHI i
HOPPER ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 =12 == SHEET No.1 - 3A

+191E0710333




RUES| 8 & & = #® 8 2 ¥ % RERE & 8 2 8 | & *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRERIPTIDN Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
e
32 HATE 110 44 |#Pin 1 15037~ !
e _
43 HATE 110 49 [*Bolt, Eye 1 15037~ MI8 x 150
By bk
34 HATE 110 47 | = Nut, Hex. 1 15037~
f\‘.i‘.Eﬁ
35 JBB1 20 17 #* Washer, Lock 4 15037~ M20
SHEELE (23
35 HG15 100 20 |=Bolt, Hex 4 15037~ M20 x 100
& =
NOTE
i
HOPPER ASS'Y T @ f
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 =12 =i SHEET No. 1 - 3A s'

A +THIBNTINIZ3



1

MEMO

L] -

S IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




IHI eI (GT LT

HOPPER ASSY (“G" VALVE) rev No. (0)
moDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —12—10-— SHEET No.1-3

+191E0710333



50
61

AHES| B & F 5 & & # Hr ME(ERE B B 5 B8 ] ¥
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
dow oY (G LT
0 *HG15 108 00 |Hopper Assy (°G" Valve) 1 15601~
Fred—H5r
0-1 HG15 103 40 |* Cover Ass'y 1 +— [15501~
j bR AT o
HGIS 108 19 |# Cover Ass'y 1 — 115601~
EENL
1 JB11 20 83 * ¥ Bolt, Hex. L} 15601~ ME x 16
o4 B
2 JBE1 20 11 * *Washer, Lock 19 15501~ M&
Ak wad
3 HG15 103 33 [* *Stopper 2 15501~
iR i
4 HG15 103 25 |# *Plate, Retaining 1 15501~
sy
5 HG15 103 34 | % =Packing 1 15501~
i A <=
& HG15 103 23 |* xCover, Back 1 15501 ~* % *
j ﬁmﬂ!{—
HG16 108 48 |# #Cover, Back 1 LR &
ey Real
T JB21 20 13 * #Nut, Hex. 14 15501~ M8
AL b
8 JB11 21 05 * % Bolt, Hex. 10 15601~ M8 % 25
Ak ot
9 HG15 100 26 |*Stopper ) 15501~
- a8
10 HH40 40 44 |#*Nut, Hex 2 15501~
e
11 JBB1 10 70 *Pin, Cotter 3 15501~ $3=2B
20T
12 HG15 100 07 |#*Flate, Guard 1 156801~
AREU=2
13 HG1S 101 058 |*Screen 1 15601~
B AR
14 HG1S 108 04 |# Accessories 1 15501~
T
15 HATE 108 06 | * *Hook 6 15501~
H—F
16 HG15 101 38 |* *xGuard 2 15601~
T b
17 HG15 411 24 |+ *Brachet 7 16601~
Foha b
18 HG15 103 57 |* % Bracket 2 15501~
Foire b
18 HG1E 103 56 |# * Bracket 1 15501~
H—=F
20 HG15 101 39 |* *Guard 1 15501~
H=F
21 HG15 103 52 |* =Guard 1 16501~
FA-L 8
22 HG15 103 54 | * *Bracket 2 155601~
T35y b
23 HG15 108 92 |# #Bracket 1 15501~
Ao
24 HATE 108 04 |* *Stopper 2 15501~
Fox ==l
5 HG15 101 32 |# *#Chain 2 15501~
H=F
26 HG15 103 51 | % *Guard 1 15501~
7 AL -
2 JB11 20 83 * % Bolt, Hex. 1 15501~ MI10 = 20
Toud
28 HGI15 103 53 |# *Elock 2 15501~
b e
28 HG15 108 90 |* *Bracket 3 15501~
& E
NOTE
L=
IHI R8I ("G AT
HOPPER ASSY (*G" VALVE) REV No. @
MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18 ~12—=11 = SHEET MNo.1-3 A
A +19E0710333




Riifs| & & & 5 #h i & ¥ B ERE B OH & 8 | W x5
KEY No.| PART No. DESCREIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
54w b
a0 HG15 108 91 |* #Bracket 1 15501~
HEAHES Y HLb
) | HG15 104 44 |*Button Bolt, Socket Head i) 15501~ MI12 x 55
&
az HG15 108 01 |*Proper 1 15501~
PRy T
as JB21 20 15 |*Nut, Hex. 12 15501~ M1z
s
34 JBE1 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 12 15501~ Mi2
AR
35 HG15 104 43 |*Packing 2 15601~
My
af HG15 104 42 |*Packing 1 15601~
E=Fy
a7 HG15 108 09 |*Bracket, Motor 1 15501~
PR 8
a8 IBB1 20 17 * Washer, Lock 4 15501~ M20
AL (R
ag HG16 100 20 |#Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ M20 = 100
oy
40 HGTE 103 14 |*Washer 6 15501~
B
41 HG15 104 38 |*Washer 1 15501~
=
42 HG15 104 10 |#Casing 1 15501~
B
43 HGIS 104 40 |*Washer 3] 15501~
P G
44 IJB11 22 40 |*Bolt, Hex. 3] 15601~ M12 x 55
FHl At &
45 HG15 103 08 |=Packing 1 15501~
]
46 HATE 110 45 |*Pin 2 15501~
fihe
47 HG15 103 068 |*Cover 1 15501~
T
48 JB66 20 16 | *Washer, Flat 2 15501~ M20
¥
49 JB81 10 83 | *Pin, Cotter 2 15601~ @4 = 36
e
50 HG15 104 03 |=* Accessories 1 15501~
250
51 HG15 104 39 |*Washer 4 15501~
b
52 HH40 40 56 |*=Washer 1 15601~
Ew
53 HATE 110 44 [%Pin 1 15501~
A b
54 HATE 110 46 |*Bolt, Eve 1 15501~ MI16 x 150
HlF
55 HATS 110 47 [#*Nut, Hex. 1 15601 ~
T
56 JBGE 20 10 |%Washer, Flat B 15501~ M8
Hii—
57 HGL1S 108 12 |*Cover 1 15501~
H i
58 HG15 108 11 |#*Cover 1 15501~
T
59 JBEE 20 11 # Washer, Flat 8 15501~ M10
s
80 IBS1 20 12  |#*Washer, Lock 8 15501~ Mi10
7oA b
61 JB11 21 06 |*DBolt. Hex. 8 15501~ M10 = 25
& 58
HNOoTE
e e —
IHI Hog MBS ("G AT 1
HOPPER ASSY ("G"™ VALVE) REV No. @

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

=A== 12=

SHEET Ne.1-3

+191E0710333




MEMO

S o

A

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —14 — SHEET No.1-4

I H I Bt R n I
LIE hiooe

K BT



+191E0710333

RHEE| # % B B 6 2 % "R O EEEER N %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION [|QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
it
0 *HG15 105 00 |Agitating Device Ass'y 1 15002~
MR
1 HG15 105 34 |=Paddle 1 == [15002~15032
HEEE #
HG15 105 43 |*Paddle 1 4‘:: 15033~15034
] i A EET Ed
HG15 105 34 |#*Paddle 1 — 15035~
0"y ¥
2 JC82 20 05 *Ring, "0° 4 15002~ G45 — 908
Bk
3 HG15 105 01 |#Shaft, Agitator 2 15002~
AEFL
4 JB11 21 85 # Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ MI12Z = 40
TSrw b
b HH85 22 22 |#Brachet 2 15002~
Y
] JB61 20 13 * Washer, Lock 28 15002~ Mi2
Ay b
7 JB21 20 15 # Nut, Hex. 8 15002~ M12
T
8 HG15 105 33 |#*Paddle 1 +— |15002-~15032
stk x
HG15 105 42 |*Paddle 1 ﬁ 15033~15034
j e x
HG15 105 33 |xPaddle 1 — 115035~
AEFUSAIL b
8 JABl 20 BO % Bolt, Socket Head 18 — |15002~15032 MB = 30
FREFAT A b X
JABL 21 11 |*Bolt, Socket Head 16 -l 115033~ M8 x 40
IRE 4]
10 JEB1 20 11 *'Washer, Lock 48 15002~ M8
zvE Fl—}
1 HGI5 105 31 |*Flate, End 2 15002~
oy F =i
12 HGIS 105 11 |#Seal, Rod 2 15002~
o
13 HHES 22 06 |%Bearing 4 15002~ # 631022
FLARFVA W
14 HHS9 22 30 |#*Ring Distance 4 15002~
ey
15 HG15 105 32 |#Case, Bearing 2 15002~
759
16 KALT 11 01 *FPlug 4 15002~
07 Y
17 JCB1 20 BB #Ring, ‘0" 4 15002~ P60 — 90B
Hh5—
18 HG15 105 04 |*Collar 4 15002~
HA x|k
18 HH59 22 28 |*Gaschet 4 15002~
FAR A b
0 JABl 20 38 |=*Bolt, Socket Head 16 16002~ M8 x 16
=ik r—2
21 HH71 22 03 |*Case Seal 4 15002~
AN b
22 JAB1 20 97 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 — |15002~15032 M12 = 35
ABARAL | x
JABL 21 21 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 — 115033~ MI12 % 45
ARARAL b
23 JAB1 20 82 * Bolt, Socket Head 16 15002~ MI12 x 30
Ak =il
. HHE8 22 06 [#*Seal Cement 4 15002~
Wi
% HG15 105 30 |#Case, Bearing 2 15002~
BHEY—=
28 HGIS 105 28 |#*Peace, Check 2 15002~
B ®
NOTE
IHI s
AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —-15- SHEET No.1-4




IHI IPJ/G70B-an1s

CONTENTS £ 5l
CONCRETE PUMP A2 FY—F K27
FRAME & OUTRIGGER 2L—LBTIMUH

BOOM & CONCRETE PIPING |7—4Rav4U— bEE
HYDRAULIC DEVICE & PIPING jiEZEBREE

o e OTHer sTRuvent |MERBER U Z O o83
CONTROL & ELECTRIC PARTS |2 v FO— Il RESEHS
WASHING DEVICE i 3T

NAME PLATE-TOOL & ACCESSORIES |§4t. TERKES

BREEEESEEREEEEE AR EEENE

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

A +THIBNTINIS3



AHES| & % £ =8 #f o =21 ¥R Bl IRt &5 BH S B | & x
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
FEAH AL F I
27 JAB1 20 79 #* Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ ME = 30
TF Fl—}
28 HG15 105 27 |%Plate, End 2 15002~
B
29 JAB1 20 38 *#Bolt, Socket Head 18 «— [15002~15032 M8 = 18
PR AL F x
JAGBI 20 65 #* Bolt, Socket Head 16 —  |15033~ MB x 25
|
H
|
|
|
& "
N oTE
T

AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No.
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —15—-1-— SHEET No.1-4

©

A +THIBNTINIZ3



MEMO

—15—2—

ﬂ +THIBNTINIZ3




IHI PHEEEET (" /LY

AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y (*G* VALVE) rev. no. (1) _
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —15—3— SHEET No.1—4 '

% :

(T 3
+19E0710333



REES| & & # = i o & ¥R # MEHmiE & B 5 8 {ili x5
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
MR (G T
0 xHG1S 106 00 |Agitating Device Ass'y ("G Valve) 1 15501~
AL b
1 JAB1 20 65 *Bolt, Socket Head B 15501~ M8 x 25
2GS
2 IBg1 20 11 xWasher, Lock 16 15501~ Ma
T F Hei—
3 HG18 105 51 | *Cover, End 1 15501~
Faffpoal b
4 JB1l 21 35 *Bolt, Hex. 2 15501~ M12 = 30
iR EESE
5 JBS1 20 13 #Washer, Lock 38 15501~ M12
oK Fl—|
] HH59 22 11 *Plate, End 2 15501~
AT e
7 HH58 22 06 *Bearing 2 15501~ G310ZZ
PR b
8 JAB1 20 82 * Bolt, Socket Head & 15501~ M12 = 30
AT s A—m
a9 HG15 106 30 | *Case, Bearing 2 15601~
o R B
10 JCB1 20 56 *Ring, 07 2 15501~ PGB0 — 80B
M2 b
1 HH59 22 29 #* Gashket 2 16501 ~
PR b
12 JAB1 20 38 * Bolt, Socket Head 8 15501~ M8 x 16
FLAF AR N
13 HHS59 22 30 x Ring, Distance 1 15501~
7S¥
14 KALIT 11 01 *Plug 2 16501~ PT1.-8
A b =
15 HH58 22 06 = Seal, Cement 2 15501~
W=l =2
16 HH71 22 03 *Case, Seal 2 15501~
P AL b
17 JB11 40 63 * Bolt, Hex. 4 « |15501~* =% % MB x 16
j SR A L O
JB11 30 63 * Bolt, Treatment 4 —t # ok &k~ ME& = 18
H7—
18 HH71 22 04 * Collar 2 15501~
AEEL
8 19 JB11 41 85 * Bolt, Hex. 24 — 15501 ~ % * = MI12 = 40
BRI L b o
[ JB11 31 95 *Bolt, Treatment 24 —i * R~ Mi12 x 40
R
20 HG20 106 45 | #Paddle 2 15501~
A b
21 JBZ1 30 15 #MNut, Treatment 24 15501 ~ Mil2
TShra b
HGI18 105 22 | #Bracket 2 15501~
HiE
HGI® 105 47 | *+Shaft, Agitator 1 16601~
g e [,
24 *HG20 106 14 | *Paddle 2 Mot for use.
MRS
HGIS 106 16 | *Paddle 2 15801~
iR EH .
8 2 *HG20 106 15 | *Paddle 2 Mot for use.
iitpRetd
[ ] HG15 1068 17 | *Paddle 2 15501 ~
fisgd i
HG1S 106 46 | *Shaft, Agitator 1 15601~
;}'__
JB7L 11 15 * Key 1 15501~
it
28 HG18 105 45 | % Shaft, Agitator 1 15501 ~
23 &
NOTE

il | [HI

A MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

HLEEBAYT (G ML) n

AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y (“G" VALVE) REV. No. @

—15-4- SHEET No.1—4 | A
JAMYACTH OMA EETOHOHALCDCODE
A +79180710333




RHES| &8 & & 5 a o & i BERE & B 5 B ] *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
A7o4 s b
29 HHB86 22 58 | *Sprocket 15501~
D=5 Fz—1r
30 HATE 105 23 | *Chain, Roller 15501 ~ T8 Links
=55
N HG15 106 14 | #*Bracket, Motor 15501~
44 E—FHlr
a2 HHEE 40 00 *Motor Ass'y, Qil 15501~
AR b
33 JABL 20 97 *Bolt, Socket Head 15501~ Mi12 % 35
AFY LY B
34 JDEL 11 09 *Pin, Spring 15501~ ¢ 6 =32
b - VR
a5 JB11 22 58 *Bolt, Hex. 15501~ MI12 % 60
i
% IB66 20 12 *»Washer, Flat 15501~ M2
~ ' s=F ax? F=b ~ .
37 HHB4 22 48 *Nut, Hard Lock 15501~ Ml
e b
38 JE21 20 17 *Nut, Hex. 15501~ MI16
SEELE (£235)
39 HH95 22 28 | *Bolt, Hex 15501~ MIG x 80
AF—=
40 HH80 22 12 * Collar 15601~
Aoy b
41 HHBO 22 11 * Sprocket 15501~
K Fl-=}F
42 HH80 22 37 # Flate, End 15501~
PRE 305
43 JBS1 20 09 * Washer, Lock 15501~ MB
AR R
44 JAB1 20 37 * Bolt, Socket Head 18501~ M6 % 16
R
® 45 HGI5 106 18 | *Paddle 15513~
TIhre b
® 46 HH95 22 22 | *Bracket 15513~
ERALEE AL b
® 47 JB11 31 95 *Bolt, Treatment 158513~ Mi2 = 40
BAAEES o b
® 48 JB21 30 15 *=Nut, Treatment 15513~ Mi2
sl
® 49 IB&1 20 13 #Washer, Lock 15513~ Miz
i "
NOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJT70B - 4N18

iEmE ("G™ /LT
AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y ("G

—15—-5-—

VALVE)

I..Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No,1-—4

+191E0710333



A -15 -6 -

[y momacos i cerm




R T e T e

{"Sariai No. % % % ~ )
|

| 61 | s
| -~ 60 B -
| 59 |
| | |
| S
2T s | | 3
= TN | |
'\-._\“-.._______j [ '
ul_ 2 :I i T
.-":-i:'i\ a> s I:| i I
*S) Er it 4
: 10 2

i

e ———— s ———

I H I fhta b7 AT

“S" PIPE TURNING DEVICE ASSY REV, No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 16 - SHEET No.1-5

C‘ iy i [ ] ' -

(1 ) —
A +THIZNTINIZ3




IHI

IPJ/G70B=-ans

I NDE X B b
UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION & ¥ SHEET No.|PAGE
CONCRETE PUMP : AXPY—F RF:
*xk*x %k k% | CONCRETE PUMP ASS'Y (4205) | axv29—p #7857 (62080 1- 1 [ ]| 2
HG15 110 00| SWING VALVE ASS'Y L UiFiE AT =311} B
HGI5 112 00| SWING VALVE ASS'Y RN L 1- 2a[ ]| 9-1
HG15 111 00| SWING VALVE ASS'Y FEmbFRA T 1- 2 9-5
HG15 101 00 HOFPER ASS'Y ko ST 1i-3[] |10
HG15 102 00
HG15 103 00| HOPPER ASS'Y 7w s SN 1- 3a[] | 12-2
HG15 104 00| HOPPER ASS'Y 7 7 SHSL 1- 3B[] | 12-86
HGI5 108 00| HOPPER ASS'Y (*G" VALVE) Fy Ml (GT LT) 1- 3 12-10
HG15 105 00| AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y B2 AT 1- 4[] |14
HG15 106 00| AGITATING DEVICE ASS'Y BRI ("G ST 1- 4 15-3
(“G" VALVE)
HG15 146 00| “S" PIPE TURNING Bia b i 1- 5[] |18
HG15 511 00 DEVICE ASS'Y
FRAME & OUTRIGGER : FL—LBUFI FUH:
HGIS 012 00| TRUCK EQUIPMENT Moo S BEER T v MY 2-1[] ]2z
HG15 022 00 & DECK ASS'Y (HINO) (B%)
HG15 411 00
HG15 050 00| TRUCK EQUIPMENT bT oy SRR T v FHIL 2- 1A[] | 23-1
HG15 450 00 & DECK ASS'Y
HG15 050 00| TRUCK EQUIPMENT bT oy 2Ry ST 2- 1B[] | 23-4-1
HG15 451 00 & DECK ASS'Y
HGI5 032 00| TRUCK EQUIPMENT b5y 2 BEER T - T 2- 1 23-5
HG15 418 00 & DECK ASS'Y (ISUZU) (i)
HG15 042 00| TRUCK EQUIPMENT FT oy 2 BRI 2- 1 23-7
HG15 417 00 & DECK ASS'Y (NISSAN) (BE)
HG15 413 00| DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y 7 o F I mSHHEL 2— 2 [] |24
HG15 460 00| DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y 7 v F MBS 2- 2A[] | 27-1
HG15 414 00| DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y 7o +HmSEr (G LT 2- 2 27-5
("G" VALVE)
HG15 415 00| DECK COVER ASS'Y Fu¥ 8- 2- 3] |28
HGI5 416 00| DECK COVER ASS'Y Fod HoAi-fr 2- 3A[] | 81-1
HG15 470 00| DECK COVER ASS'Y Fo¥ HS—$3 2- 3B[] |381-3
HG15 471 00| DECK COVER ASS'Y Fod Aoi—gANy 2- 3c[] | 3141
HG16 620 00| OUTRIGGER ASS'Y 7o by AR 2- 4 [] |32
HG15 621 00
HG15 625 00

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

+191E0710333




T

M e e . e  — — -

i e |

b

L]

M oa & E # it a B o B EERE & OB 5 B | M *®
KEY No.]| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY|[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Rida LR
1] *HG15 146 00 |Turning Device Ass'y, "S" Pipe 1 15002~
it 44 ikt
b=-1 «HG15 511 00 |Pipe Ass'y, Washing 1 15002~
e
1 JB81 10 658 |=Fin, Cotter 2 15002~ ¢ 4x25
=
2 JUT1 20 56 *PFin 2 15002~
FIhre b
3 HG15 145 09 |*Bracket 2 o [15002~% * %
Fohro bk *
HG15 146 39 |* Bracket 2 — % E~
AFe T V¥
4 JDs1 10 07 *Ring, Snap 2 15002~ & 16
AEAMAEA R
5 JAG1 20 87 |*DBolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M12 x 25
AL N 1
] JBG1 20 13 #+Washer, Lock 20 15002~ Miz2
PG
7 JB&E 10 12 * Washer, Flat 8 15002~15032 M12
SRR
JBBE 10 12 ¥ Washer, Flat 12 15033~ M1z
TSk bk
8 HG15 511 04 |*Bracket 2 = (15002~% % %
e o 2 O
HG15 511 34 |*Bracket 2 = |FEE~—Exx
FS4rw b 0
HG15 511 35 |*Bracket 2 — |Exx~
A 7F+aT
4 HG15 510 03 |*Follower, Cam 4 15002~
]
10 HG156 510 04 |*Washer 4 15002~15032
wEEa
1 JB23 20 03 =Mut, Hex. 4 15002~15032 M12
FRAEEL
12 JABL 20 97 * Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M12 x 35
Ty b
13 HG15 511 03 |* Bracket 2 = |15002~% * *
7w p £
HG16 511 33 |#Bracket b — e~
e
14 JB81 10 80 * Pin, Cotler 2 15002~ &5 x40
RS
15 JB&T 20 10 * Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M24
e
16 HG14 147 10 |#Pin 1 15002~
i+ b
17 HG15 511 25 |*Nut, Clamping 1 «— |15002~~15032 MI16
it b L=
HG15 511 11 |#*Nut, Clamping 1 —  |15033~ M22
Hri=
18 HG15 511 02 |*Cover 1 15002~
e
19 JICB1 10 92 #Ring. 0" 1 15002~ P200 - TOB
Bk
20 HG15 511 24 |=*Bolt, Clamping 1 = |15002~15032 MI16
IR E S Flx
HG14 147 07 |#*Bolt, Clamping 1 — |15033~ M22
R
21 JBEE 20 186 *Washer, Flat 1 15002~ M20
s |
22 JBS1 10 78 * Fin, Cotter 1 15002~ ¢ 5x 32
e T S
o] HG15 510 02 |*Ring, Seal 1 15002~
SERET
M HG16 511 01 [#*Pipe. Washing 1 15002~
o w 1. BHER 1720 L#lic LTERESD.
NOTE Key Mo 17 is exchangeable in couples with key Na 20.

[HI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

ng"

Bkta L 17 SR

— {7 -

PIPE TURNING DEVICE ASSY

REV. Ma. @

SHEET No.1-5

A

+191E0710333

[]




IHI 1IPJ/G70B-an1s

INDE X =] x
E ———
UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION % i SHEET No.|PAGE UNIT. N
—q
HGL5 622 00| OUTRIGGER ASS'Y F o by AL 2- 4A[] | 35-1 0
HG15 623 00 s
HG15 610 00| TURNTABLE ASSY ey AT 2- 5[] |36 ’
HG15 611 00 HG16 311
HA1Z 650 00| SWING REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y L B L AT 2- 6 [] |40 e, 81:
HG15 029 00| POWER TRANSMITTING BhisasEdy (8%, vy | 2- 7 [0 |42
HG15 0298 50 DEVICE ASS'Y (HINO & ISUZU) 1
HG15 038 00 HG16 371
HG15 069 00 HG15 388
HG15 048 00| POWER TRANSMITTING e (BE) 2- 17 42 -4 HG15 381
HG15 048 50 DEVICE ASS'Y
HG15 015 00| P.T.O.(HINO) P.T.0.(H) z- 8 [] |42-8 HG15 39
HG15 016 00 )
HG15 909 00| HOUSING BOX ASS'Y (OPTION) LEEE v 2 AR (A 7va) | 2- 8 [ | 42-12 HG15 38
HG15 81
HG15 31
BOOM & CONCRETE PIPING: |F—aRkavoy— MEE: HG15 37
HG16 601 00| BOOM ASSY (1) 7 —u83r (1) 3- 1] |44 HG15 38
HG15 604 00 HG15 87
HG15 602 00| BOOM ASSY (2) 7— L (2) 53— 2 [] |46
HG15 605 00 HG15 8!
HG15 603 00| BOOM ASSY (3) 7— L (3) 3= 3] |50 HG15 8
HG15 606 00
HG15 350 00| CHASSIS CONCRETE vy VY- MCEHEL 3- 4 [] |52 HG15 3
PIPING ASS'Y HGI5 8
HG15 851 00| CHASSIS CONCRETE vy 2P Y— FREMN 3- 4 54 Hms 3
PIPING ASS'Y
HG15 352 00| CHASSIS CONCRETE Sy av2Y)— MNEEHL Bl 561 HG15 3
PIPING ASSY (1754, OPTION) (175A. 7> a>) HG15 3
HG15 360 00| BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y F—4 VU — MEEEMEL a- 5[] |56
(115A) (115A) HG15 &
HG15 361 00| BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y F—i 2wy Y — MECEHLL 3- 5 58 HGI5 ¢
(125A) (125A) HGIS
HG1S 362 00| BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASSY | 7=4 3797 hRCTERASL 3- 5 60 HG15 |
(126A, OPTION) (125A, A7 ¥ a )
HG15
HG15
HG15
HGIS
HG16
HG15
HG15
L
— 2 —
Rev. No. @

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

E A +T9I20710333 ;



NHES & & &F 5 i T =4 ¥ ¥ RMoHhiE & B & 8 ] £ J=RE 2
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS KEY Ni
o i L
25 KAIT 20 06 |*Plug 1 15002~ ST-PA-1 50
[S4 |
26 HG15 511 07 |#Pin 1 15002~ 51
A L b
27 JAGL 21 38 |%Bolt, Socket Head 1 15002~ MI10 x 55 62
LG
28 JB61 20 12 |*Washer, Lock 1 15002~ M10 53
TwF Fl=}
29 HGI5 145 08 |*Plate, End 1 15002~
NTFY
30 0630 620 93 |*Bearing 1 15002~ # 6208UU 64
Z34y b
31 HG15 148 07 |#Bracket 1 s  |15002~15032 56
TSy b x
HG15 146 32 |*Bracket 1 —1 |15083~ |
AR
k 32 JBIL 21 95 \tnbh.. Hex. \ 4 k HIEWZW'IEMZ M2 % 40 H J 56
R b
JBI1 21 95 |#*Bolt Hex. 2 15033~ MI2 x 40 57
EAE 8 1)
33 JBE1 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 6 15002~15032 M12 58
PR E
JB61 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 2 15033~ Mi12 , '
TR
34 JBEB 10 12 |*Washer, Flat 4 15002~ Miz
54+
35 HG15 145 27 |=*Liner 2 15002~ 80
54+ '
36 HGI5 145 26 |*Liner 2 15002~ 61
ity b
a7 JB21 20 15 |#Nut, Hex. 2 | « |15002~15032 M1z 82
BNPEF o b e :
JB23 30 15 |#Nut, Treatment 2 —  |15083~ Mi2 | 83
AFoNx 4 L
38 HG15 145 05 |*Sprocket 1 15002~
=3 Fz—1
39 HG15 145 06 |*Chain, Roller 1 15002~
ey U E P
40 JBIl 22 24 |*Bolt, Hex. 2 | +- |15002~15032 MI2 x 50
PR X G o O
JABL 21 21 |*Bolt, Socket Head 2 | — |i5083~ MIZ x 45 '
Y
41 HGI5 146 01 |*Casing 1 1 [15002~15032
Ire—ie e i »
HG15 146 31 |#Casing 1 —  |15038~
AEAEHL R
42 JAG1 21 15 |%Bolt, Socket Head 4 +  |15002~15082 M16 x 40
AW AL - ®
JAB1 20 99 | =*Bolt, Socket Head 4 = |15033~% % % M16 x 35
AR EL R *
JABL 20 84 |*Bolt. Socket Head 4 — ek MI16 x 30
FEAR L
43 JABL 21 15 |=Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M16 % 40
FETU AL b
44 JABL 20 67 |=Bolt, Socket Head 3 15002~ M12 x 25
AL b
45 JAB1 20 18 |*Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ MB x 10
AL
46 JBS1 20 09 |#*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M8
PRI
47 HG13 145 28 |=Flate, Retainer 2 15002~
T b e
48 HG13 145 03 |=*Bushing 1 15002~
BRITE S -
49 JB21 40 17 |+Nut, Treatment 1 15002~ M16
i b1 1. REFRI1TIR20 Lz LTERES D,
NOTE Key Mo 17 is exchangeable in couples with key Na 20.
THI — 0 I
"S" PIPE TURNING DEVICE ASSY REV. No @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -18- SHEET No.1-5 D MODEL IF
i | P A "

I....I

+191E0710333



+191E0710333

IHI 1IPJ/G70B-ans
I NDE X =| &
GE UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION % i SHEET No.|PAGE
—y
-1
HYDRAULIC DEVICE & PIPING : |#FE#BRAT :
HG15 311 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y A o T B E AL 4- 1] |se2
(HINO & NISSAN) (B%. BE)
HG15 387 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y A 2 7 Ml E AT 4- 1A[] |65-3
(HINO & NISSAN) (8%, HEE)
HG15 371 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y(ISUZU) o THRCE (W) 4= 1 65-9
HG15 988 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y(ISUZU) AL THRE (W) 4- 1A[A] | 65-13
- 4 HG15 381 00 PUMP FPIPING ASS'Y # T EC TR 4— 1 65-19
("G" VALVE) (HINO & NISSAN) (“G" A7) (B%. BEE)
X ®| HG15 392 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y A o 7 BT 4— 1A[B] | 65-24-1
(*G" VALVE) (HINO & ISUZU) (“G" ~<N7) (BF, WTY)
12 HG15 382 00| PUMP PIPING ASS'Y A o AT 4- 1 65-25
("G" VALVE) (ISUZU) (°G™ 2507 (W Y)
HG15 312 00| TANK PIPING ASS'Y ¥ 7 R E ALY 4- 2 [] | 66
HG15 313 00| AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y AR 4- 3[] |70
HG15 378 00| AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y AL T 4- 3A[] | 72-2
HG15 883 00| AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y PR 4- 3B[] | 73-1
HG15 377 00| AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y HFeMACERLL ("G” LT 4- 3 73-5
(*G" VALVE)
HGI5 314 00| SWING PIPING ASS'Y Bl AT AL 4- 4 [] | 74
HG15 315 00| OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y 7 b A RCEMS (3%, B&) | 4- 5 [] | 78
(HINO, NISSAN)
HG15 385 00| OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y 7 b Y A ARCE AR 4- 5A[] | 81-1
®| HG15 393 00 OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y F o b YA b 4 - EBD Bl -9
HG15 375 00| OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y(SUZU) | 7w bYAMEEMT (W) 4- 5 81-5
! HG15 316 00| COOLER PIPING ASS'Y 2 — 5 MRCE N 4- 6 [] |82
HG15 376 00| COOLER PIPING ASS'Y o —ZiEcEHN ("G" L) 4= B 83-1
("G" VALVE)
HG15 317 00| BOOM PIPING ASS'Y 7 — LIBECE AT 4— 7] |84
HG15 320 00| GREASE PIPING ASS'Y Z' ) — ABCEHEL 4- 8 [] |86
HG15 323 00 GREASE PIPING ASS'Y &) — A RE 4 = 8AE] 87-1
HG15 322 00| GREASE PIPING ASS'Y 7Y —AREHL (G ST 4- 8 87-3
(*G" VALVE)
HG15 318 00| MANUAL OPERATION F RS AE AL 4—- 9 [] |ss
PIPING ASS'Y
HG15 341 00| AIR PIPING ASS'Y CHEERAY (B, BE) 4-10 [] | 92
HG15 342 00
HG15 345 00| AIR PIPING ASS'Y e [ A 4—10A[] | 94 -
HG15 343 00| AIR PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) WERCEAL (VW Y) 4-10 94 -
HG15 804 00| AUTO LUBRICATOR ASSY B Eha e T 4-11 [] | 94-6
HG15 808 00| GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASS'Y AT 4-11A] | 94-8
— 3 —
3 » . . » Rev. No. @
IHI Construction Machinery Limited




|

BHEE| ¥ & F 5 o G # i M WmERKE E B Y B {4 E
HEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
BRE - i
] JBG1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 1 15002~ MI16
Lras =
51 HG15 146 02 |*Lever 1 15002~
AR -
52 JAB1 20 97 |*Bolt. Socket Head 2 15002~ M12 = 35
AEAEEL
53 JAB1 20 1B #Bolt, Socket Head 2 +— (15002~15032 MG % 10
AL b o
JAB1 20 31 |#*Bolt, Socket Head 2 — 15083~ M6 % 14
A F
HG15 146 04 |*Guide 1 15002~
AR AL b
JABL 20 97 * Bolt, Socket Head 2 «— |15002~-16032 M12 x 35
AL - &
JAB1 21 13 % Bolt, Socket Head 2 — 115033~ MI1Z x 40
AEAAAL
56 JABL 21 13 * Bolt, Socket Head 2 15033~ M12 x 40
AR EL R
&7 JABL 20 B2 |=*Bolt, Socket Head 2 15033~ M12 x 30
bt e
58 JBBE 20 14 * Washer, Flat 12 15002~15032 MI16
R
JBEE 20 14 * Washer, Flat 8 15033~ & & * MI16
Al wes
59 HG15 146 42 |#*Stopper 1 * & &~
A=
HG15 146 43 |*Spacer 3 # k k—
o E o
Al JB11 32 28 | *Bolt, Hex 8 * & k-~ M20 % 50
i et
£2 JB21 20 19 # Nut, Hex. 3 * k% M20
AEEL R (1)
63 0551 201 10 |[=DBolt. Hex 1 * & &~ M20 = 110
i # 1. BHESITR20LHLTHRESD.
NOTE Key Y 17 is exchangeable in couples with key Na 20.
IHI Bta bIF AR
“S" PIPE TURNING DEVICE ASSY REV. No. @
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4AN18 —19- SHEET MNo.1-5
E: sl 1. . & ]| AFNET
(1

+191E0710333

A




IHI IPJ/G70B-ans

i
INDEX 8 e |

UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION % 73 SHEET No.|PAGE
HG14 238 00| GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASSY @iy (G oY) 4-11 94-10
(*G" VALVE)
HG15 220 00| MANIFOLD BLOCK ASS'Y hEE SR A 4-12 [] | 94-12
HG1S 911 00| OUTRIGGER PIPING ASSY HERT b Y HEEHEN (K7 a ) 4-138 [ | 94-16
(REAR) (OPTION) !
HG15 386 00| WATER PUMP PIPING ASS'Y KAt LT HEE ('GT AT | 4-14 [ | 94-20
| (“G" VALVE)
HG15 394 00| WATER PUMP PIPING ASS'Y KA HEEEEGL (°G ShT) \ 4 - 14al ] l 4-2
("G" VALVE) '
i
HYD. INSTRUMENT & TR 0o - '
THE OTHER INSTRUMENT : '
HG15 202 00| MAIN OIL PUMP ASSY Fithat o THAL 5- 1] L
HG15 205 00| MAIN OIL PUMP ASSY FhbAt TR 5— 1A[]
+ %% %% %% | REGULATOR ASSY L 2 — S Hr 5— 2 [ ‘
4%%%% %% | REGULATOR ASSY V#a L—FH#IL 5- 2a[]
HG15 203 00| AGITATOR OIL PUMP ASSY HbphA? > 7T 5- 3 [
HG15 206 00| AGITATOR OIL PUMP ASSY i FpanAt > 7T 5- 3A[]
HAIZ 211 00| SWING OIL MOTOR ASSY BEmElA A L E— 0L 5- 4 [] [106
HG15 212 00| OIL MOTOR ASSY A4 - 5- 5 [ [110 \
HH86 40 00 | OIL MOTOR ASSY (‘G" VALVE) | &AW £—F$r (‘G »NF) | 65— 5 111 -1
HG15 150 00| MAIN CYLINDER ASSY (RH) oy oyEL (B 5—- 6 ] (112 |}
HG1S 151 00| MAIN CYLINDER ASS'Y (LH) ¥ vy () s— 6 [J |12 |[SEEGES
HG1S 160 00| SWING VALVE CYLINDER ASSY | ##EF> Y > # R - 7. [] s , HG!_Ef
HG1S 161 00| SWING VALVE CYLINDER ASSY TR ) s— TA[ ] [116-1]8 HG15
HG14 166 00| CLUTCH CYLINDER ASSY 239F ¥ FEL 5- 8 [ |16 RK30
HG14 169 00| WASHING PIPE CYLINDER ASS'Y BEMEE Y S HISL 5- 9 [] [118 m
HG15 171 00| BOOM CYLINDER ASSY (&} S—bh Y FL (1) 5—10 [] [120 ,-'
HG15 174 00| BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (1) F—L4 Yy 1) 5-—10a[] [121-1 j
HG15 172 00 BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (2) -4 ) FEy (2) 5—11 [] 122 3
HG15 175 00| BOOM CYLINDER ASSY (2) -4 vyryiEv @) 5-11a] [123-1 HG1!
HGIS 173 00| BOOM CYLINDER ASSY (3) =4 ¥ FHEL () 5-12 [] (124 !
HG15 176 00| BOOM CYLINDER ASSY (3) F—L YA (3) 5-12a] |125-1 HG1!
HG15 180 00| OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY 7o rYH ) oL D 5-13 [] |126
(FRONT) ®| HG1
HG15 182 00| OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY T kA Y LFH (ED 5-13A] [127-1 |
(FRONT) @®| HGI
HG15 181 00| OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY FoRUA Y LAY ) 5-14 [] 128 HGI
(REAR) HG1
HG15 183 00| OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY 7o pYH ) oy () 5-14A] [129-1 HGI
(REAR) HGI
- 4 - |
Rev. No. @

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

+191E0710333



22

IHI

IPJ/G70B-ans

INDE X g /4
UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION & L SHEET No.|PAGE
HG15 241 00| PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y 4oy b Fresd ST | 5-15 [ [130
(1 BOOM) (1 F—b)
HG15 240 00| PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y Moy b Fzuy SMTHY | 5-16 [] |182
(2 BOOM) (2 T—1)
HA69 2968 00| PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y 4oy b Fzos SATEY | 5-17 [ (134
(OUTRIGGER, FRONT) (79 kYA ED
HH88 29 00 | PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y Mooy b Fzyy S07HY | 5-18 [] |136
(OUTRIGGER, REAR) (72 + Y8
HHS8 29 50 | PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y R4ay b Fzud S07EE | 5-19 [] |138
(WASHING PIPE) (BeEe)
HAL2 243 00| CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y Svba—ib LT 5-20 [] [140
HA43 266 00| STOP VALVE ASS'Y A byT LR 5-21 [] [142
HAIZ 280 00| ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y a2 ik 5-22 [] [144
HAI2 283 00| RETURN FILTER ASS'Y &— FqLFET 6-23 [] [146
HG15 285 00| OIL COOLER ASS'Y 4N y—S4T 5-24 [] |148
HGI5 420 00| OIL TANK ASSY {EWhih & > 2 $isr 5-25 [] [150
HG15 660 00| SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y HE[EIF4A ST 5-26 [] |152
HG16 661 00| SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y BEEa 4R T 5-26A] |153-1
HA12 236 60| SOLENOID ASS'Y Y /A FRAIL 5-27 [] |154
HH94 55 00 | THREE-WAY VALVE ASS'Y =iV 5—28 [] |156
HG15 224 00| MAIN RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y FYYy—7 sULTHIL 5-29 [] |156-4
HG15 239 00| PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y qay b Fzob SLTHEY | 5-30 [] |[156-86
(3 BOOM) (3 7—15)
HG15 190 00| SWING VALVE SUB Hr 7 v LA 5-31 [] |156-8
CYLINDER ASS'Y
HG15 903 00| GREASE TANK ASS'Y (12L) F1)—-Z F oy (120) 5-32 [] |186-10
HG15 905 00
RK30 11 00 | GREASE PUMP ASS'Y (HPA -112)| #Y—=x #r7#r (HPA-112)| 5-33 [] [156-12
RK30 12 00 | GREASE PUMP ASSY (HP-934H) | #V—2 #U7#r (HP-934H)| 5-34 [] |156-14
CONTROL & ELECTRIC PARTS: |3 ¥ bo—IRBEHS :
HG15 431 00| DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE HHREEEE (55 6- 1 [] [158
(HINO)
HG15 432 00| DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE HHREEREE (A5) 6- 1a[] |161-1
(HINQ)
HG15 436 00| DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE MRS (D) 6- 1B[ ] |161-4-1
(HINO)
HG15 433 00| DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE HHH R (&, LT Y) 6- 1 161 -5
HG15 434 00 (NISSAN & ISUZU)
HG15 720 00| CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y AT 6- 2 [] [162
HGIS 719 00| CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y A 1 6- 2a[ ] [165-1
HG15 730 00| LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y Jiwh RAA 9 FHET 6- 3 [] 166
=0 5 =
Rev. No. @

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

A +191E0710333




SECTION 2

FRAME & OUTRIGGER

TJUL—LR7OMUA

o) | | BEEAARINSERL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

- 21 —

Fﬁ +191E0710333




IHI IPJ/G70B-anis

I NDE X = by ¢
UNIT. No. DESCRIPTION % R SHEET No.|PAGE
HG15 740 00| LIMIT SWITCH ASSY Jiyhb RSy FHIULCG SAT) 6- 3 167 -1
(*G" VALVE)
WASHING DEVICE : AR ER
HAB! 803 00| WATER PUMP ASSY Akt 2 7L 7-1 [ o @
HGI15 812 00| WATER PUMP ASS'Y (Option) AT (AT a ) 7-1 171 -1
HG15 331 00| WATER PIPING ASSY AR AT 7= 2 [ he
HG15 332 00| WATER PIPING ASSY ARACETRET 7- 24[] |173-4
HG15 892 00| WATER PIPING ASS'Y (Option) AECEHLL (1) (AT a) 7- 2 173 -1
HG15 906 00| WATER PIPING ASS'Y (Option) KECEES (2) (AT al) T- 2 173-11
HG15 333 00| WATER PIPING ASSY AEEHEST (“G" /SLT) 7- 2 173-13
(“G" VALVE)
HG15 426 00| WATER TANK ASS'Y K% 2 #IL 7- 8 [ |14
HG15 801 00| WATER TANK ASS'Y (Option) e O (AT a) 7- 3 175 -1
HH83 27 10 | PUMP ASSY A T 7- 4 [] [176
HH86 17 00 | PILOT VALVE ASS'Y (Option) sifoy b SLTRESIET Ve T- 8 [ 180
HH96 94 00 | SELECTOR VALVE ASSY MY (X v a ) 7- 6 [] |82
{Option)
HHET 59 50 | BALL COCK ASSY (32A) F—J T 2HSL (324) 7- 7 [ |184
HHS5 92 00 | THREE - WAY COCK ASSY (S0A) =F3 vy 24 (50A) 7- 8 [ 186 :
HH95 57 00 | SAFETY VALVEE ASS'Y s hA 7—- 9 [ |88 4
HG15 813 00| AIR COMPRESSOR ASSY SR (X7 a ) 7-10 [] [180 |
HG15 893 00 (Option)
|
NAME PLATE, TOOLS & iR, TERMRES : |
ACCESSORIES : |
HG15 520 00| NAME PLATE ASSY g i 8- 1 [] [196
HG15 521 00| NAME PLATE ASS'Y SE AT 8- 1A[] |199-1 .
HG15 522 00| NAME PLATE ASS'Y sty (°GT ST) 8- 1 199 -5
("G" VALVE)
HG15 500 00| TOOLS & ACCESSORIES T REMES 8- 2 [] |200
HG15 501 00
E
3

IHI Construction Machinery Limited R 1

. W

|



@

REV. MNa,
SHEET No.2-1

o
=
<
B >
i3]
mM
® 5
* B
h
TR
i =
% S
o &
-y |
n &
o ol
h¥4
[
=
o
T

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18




REES| # & & § il i & #r ¥ Of|ERdE & B 5 B | M@ E
KEY No.| PART No. DPDESCREIPTION Q'TY|CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
b T SRR
0 *HG15 012 00 [Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15002~15032
j b T o SRR
xHG15 022 00 |Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15033~
7 o I
0=-1 *HGLE 411 00 [Deck Ass'y 1 15002~
oAk
1 HG15 411 02 |%Proper, Deck (2) 1 15002~
F oo F K
2 HG15 411 03 |*Proper. Deck (3) 1 15002~
F ok
3 HG15 411 01 [+Proper. Deck (1) 1 = |15002~15032
j FodHik »
HG15 411 19 |=Proper. Deck (1} 1 — 15033~
oo Ak
4 HG15 411 04 |+=Proper. Deck (4) 1 15002~
TS b
b HG15 411 17 |*Bracket 1 15002~
Fahra b
i} HG15 411 16 |=*Bracket 1 15002~
Ot
7 HG15 012 10 |*Spacer 2 +— |15002~15032
A= ®
HG15 012 11 |*Spacer 2 — |15033~
ot KAk
i HG15 012 04 [#*Belt, “U" 12 = [15002~15033
U" Eak .
HG15 042 03 (*Bolt, “U” 12 — 115033~
i P
2 HGIS 012 02 | *Bracket 5 +—  |15002~15032
T4 e b o
HG15 022 01 |*Eracket 5 — 15033~
B o b
10 IB21 30 17 #* Nut, Treatment 24 18002~ MI1B
s o
11 JB23 30 17 #Mut, Treatment 24 15002~ MI16
Abwst i
12 HABS 400 0B |*Pin, Stopper 2 15002~
A b
13 IB11 20 84 # Bolt, Hex & 15002~ M1z x 20
AL 313
14 JBG1 20 13 # Washer. Lock 8 16002~ MI12
o—% Ei
15 HG15 410 07 |*Pin, Roller 2 15002~
A bowet
18 HGL15 411 11 |*Stopper 4 15002~
A—%
17 HABS 400 10 |*Spacer 4 15002~
ST
18 HH70 49 12 |*Bearing 4 15002~ B306DD
A=Y
18 HG15 410 08 | * Spacer 2 15002~
AEAMIER Y
20 JATZ 11 15 * Screw, Set 4 15002~ MI1E = 50
Ay b
21 IB21 20 17 # Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ MI16
AL 3 3]
22 JBE1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 4 15033~ M18
FSdra b
23 HG15 012 02 |*Bracket 1 — |15002~15032
TS b @]
HG15 022 02 |#®Bracket 1 — (15033~
NwddFe—u
24 HGIS5 411 27 |#Chain, Ring 2 15033~
H—-2
5 HG15 411 28 |*Hose 2 15033~
& ;3
HoOT E

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

Sy ORERT ¥ (B

TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y (HINO)

— 23—

A

rev. vor (1)

SHEET No.2-1

+191E0710333

[]




FHEIL

S w O RERT Y
TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y

IHI

—23-1-

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

[ (L IR | il
+79120710333




Eﬂa#ﬁ-&ﬂﬂ.#’é} % & % | m|Eael s B oS o® | W %
EEY No.| FPART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMAREKS
b5 & EREERANT
0 %HG15 050 00 |Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15101~
Al AT
0-1 xHGLS 450 00 |Deck Ass'y 1 15101~
SRR
1 JBES 20 11 # Washer, Flat 4 15101~ M10
:-‘*M
2 JB61 20 12 * Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M10
AL
3 JB11 20 83 *Bolt, Hex 4 15101~ M0 % 20
HEETE
4 HG15 450 08 |*Bracket 1 15101~
i — AR
5 HG15 450 31 |+*Hanger, Hose 1 15101~
TEirah
G HG15 450 35 |*Bracket 1 15101~
ZF3ireb
7 HG15 450 36 |*Bracket 2 15101~
Ty hUH 7l—4
8 HG15 450 07 |#Frame, Rear Outrigger 1 15101~
ik
] HG15 450 03 |*Froper 1 16101~
=2
10 HG15 450 06 |*Base 1 15101~
FohyH Fl—Li (E)
11 HG15 450 04 |*Frame, Outrigger (L.H.) 1 15101~
FTarlH FlL—L (H)
12 HG15 450 05 |*Frame, Outrigger (RH.) 1 15101~
Rl—
13 HG15 050 10 |*Spacer 2 15101~
Ut #Hie bk
14 HG15 042 03 |*Bolt. " 12 15101~
T3y b
15 HG15 0850 01 |*Bracket 6 16101~
Ea
16 HG1S 050 03 |%Washer 12 15101~
SRS b
17 JB23 30 17 *Mut, Treatment 48 15101~ M16
X B
18 HG15 450 30 |*Bracket 1 15101~
T
18 KALIT 11 05 |*Plug 3 15101~ SBP - 3.74
Ty
20 KALT 11 08 |*Plug 1 15101~ SBEP -2
)y Fz—
21 HG15 450 33 |#*Chain, Ring 4 15101~
AFN Y Tul
22 HG15 450 15 |*Hook, Spring 4 15101~
&R
HG15 450 16 |*Fitting 4 15101~
=2
HG15 411 28 |*Hose 4 15101~
FEFhE G Y
JATZ 11 1B * Screw, Set 8 15101~ M1E x 50
SRR
JBG1 20 15 % Washer, Lock B 15101~ MI16
FHF e b
27 IB21 20 17 *Nut, Hex. 8 15101~ M6
Aot
28 HAGS 400 10 |*Spacer 8 15101~
AL
HHTO 49 12 |*Bearing 8 15101~ G306DD
A=
0 HG15 410 08 |*Spacer 4 15101~
o—% E
i HG15 410 07 |*Pin, Roller 4 15101~
# b3
NOTE

[HI

woDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

bSw SRERT v FHE1L

TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y

—23-2-

a

SHEET No. 2 - 1A

+191E0710333



MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

—23-3-

RbES B & F 9 1 ) & B MOREBE B B 5 OB | W =
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Tud
32 HG15 450 32 |*Hook 4 15101~
e R
33 JB11 20 B4 # Holt. Hex. 168 15101~ M12 x 20
ERE 327
34 IBB1 20 13 # Washer, Lock 18 15101~ MI12
A bwsi
a5 HGI1S 411 11 |#*Stopper 8 15101~
( ( (
& "
NOTE
" -
THI e
TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y S

SHEET Neo.2 - 1A I:l

=il

+191E0710333




rSyORERT vFHET
TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y

IHI

MoDEL IPJ708B — 4N18

(LI v :
+719180710333



BEHES| @ & & § i it & i ¥ M|EmE & B 5 B 1 E 1
KEY MNo.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
b5 o 2 SRR
4] »HG15 050 00 |Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15151~
7w R
0=1 «HG15 451 00 |Deck Ass'y 1 15151~
TR
1 JBEE 20 11 *Washer, Flat 4 15151~ M0
SRS
2 JBG1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 4 15151~ MI10
s U E R
3 JB11 20 83 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15151~ M10 = 20
EE
4 HG15 450 08 |*Bracket 1 15151~
FTorbuH Zl—5h (E)
5 HG15 450 04 |*Frame, Outrigger (L.H.) 1 15151~
~=3
] HG15 450 (6 |+*Base 1 15151~
Ak
7 HG15 451 03 |*Proper 1 15151~
i
8 KALT 11 08 |*Plug 1 15151~ SBP - 3.4
Fay¥
9 KALT 11 05 |#Plug 2 15151~ SBP-1 1.2
& — 2 bk
10 HG15 450 31 |*Hanger. Hose 1 15151~
®BTYRUYS TL—L
11 HG15 450 07 |%Frame, Rear Outrigger 1 15151~
Fi-Lon 8
12 HG15 450 36 |*Bracket 2 15161~
TShrw b
13 HG15 450 35 |*Bracket 1 15151~
TorUAH FL-L ()
14 HGI5 450 05 |#%Frame, Qutrigger (RH) 1 15151~
= A=t
15 HG15 050 10 |*Spacer 2 15151~
S 78
16 HGIG 042 03 |*Belt, “U” 12 15151~
TShr e b
17 HG15 050 01 |*Bracket 5] 15151~
e
18 HG15 050 03 |*Washer 1z 151561~
BRAFRSH o b
19 JB23 30 17 *Nut, Treatment 48 15151~ M16
TSdra b
20 HG15 450 30 |#* Bracket 1 15151~
®T
21 HG15 451 30 |#*Joint 1 15151~
3 e
22 KA17 11 09 |#*Plug 1 15151~ SBP -2
Akt E
23 HG15 451 31 [*Pin, Stopper 1 15151~
N Fr=ls
24 HG15 450 33 |*Chain. Ring 4 15151~
AFNT TwF
28 HG15 450 15 |*Hook, Spring 4 15151~
&4
26 HG15 450 16 |#*Fitting 4 15151~
*ﬂ. = _j
27 HG15 451 14 |*Tube 8 15151~
AEAES Y
28 JAT2 11 15 *Screw, Set B 15151~ M16 x 50
IR it
29 JBG1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 8 15151~ MI1B6
~RFe b
30 JB21 20 17 *Nut, Hex. 8 15151~ M6
Z =
31 HAB% 400 10 |*Spacer B 15151~
iE b3
N O E

bS o RERT v F4811

L] .

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y
- 23-4-2-

REV. No. @

SHEET Neo.2- 1B

A +THENTIN33



RHES| &8 & F 5 &b o & ¥R O RERE B OB S M| W £
KEY No.l| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
AT
az HHT0 49 12 |=*Bearing 8 15151~ B306DD
A
a3 HG16 410 08 |* Spacer 4 15151~
o—% E¥
34 HG15 410 07 |*Pin, Roller 4 15151~
Py
35 HG16 450 32 | *Hook 4 16151~
e
36 JB11 20 84 * Bolt. Hex. 16 15151~ M12 x 20
IS 3
ar JB61 20 13 |#Washer, Lock 16 15151~ Miz
Aoyt
a8 HG15 411 11 |*Stopper 8 15151~
i 3 ®
NOTE
IHI kS w2 5RERST - FHEIL

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASSY

—-23-4-3-

REV. Mo. @

SHEET Neo.2 - 1B

+191E0710333




m s

~
-
|
(De
G
QN
Z
«
T -
o w
=
rJ
=
@
#
-
== )
= X
e
L
it e
o
h =9
R E
W o
=
-
3
n o
+ oy
1]
=
o
-
o
-
Z
=
|
o
(=]
f =
Hm
|
i
Q
(o]
—f =

M
B
=
=
=
m
+




i:::fﬁﬁﬂ%#% & T # g # HE Rt & BH 5 W% L] -
Mool PART No. DESCERIPTIOCHN Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
b5 o & SRR
0 *HG15 032 00 |[Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15002~
7w s
0-1 «HG15 418 00 |Deck Ass'y 1 15002~
F o Ak
1 HG15 411 02 |*Proper. Deck (2) 1 15002~
ok
2 HG15 411 03 |*Proper, Deck (3) 1 15002~
7o ik
3 HG15 418 01 |*Proper, Deck (1) 1 15002~
F oo Ak
L] HG15 411 04 |*Proper, Deck (4) 1 15002~
b2t
§ HG15 411 17 |=*Bracket 1 15002~
i E b1l 8
f HG15 411 18 |*Bracket 1 15002~
BULTRF
i JB23 30 17 *Mut, Treatment a2 15002~ M16
B b
B JB21 30 17 #Mut, Treatment 32 15002~ MIB
A4
g HG1S 032 10 |*Spacer 2 15002~
ZE e F Hik
10 HG15 032 02 |#*Bolt, Stud 8 15002~
FShrw b
11 HG15 032 01 |#Bracket B 15002~
U #HL b
12 HG15 012 04 [#Bolt, “U" 8 15002~
A bwsdt EHi
13 HABS 400 06 [#PFin, Stopper 2 15002~
PR b
14 JBI1 20 84 |%Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M12 % 20
23
15 JBE1 20 13 |#*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ Miz
og—-3 K
18 HG15 410 07 |*Pin, Roller 2 15002~
A byt
17 HG15 411 11 |*Stopper 4 15002~
A=
18 HAGS 400 10 |*Spacer 4 15002~
TN
18 HHTD 49 12 |*Bearing 4 15002~ B306DD
A=
20 HGIS 410 08 |* Spacer 2 15002~
AEFNE A
| 21 JAT2 11 15 * Screw, Set 4 16002~ M16 » 50
BRE 301
22 JB61 20 15 #*Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M16
AEE b
23 JB21 20 1T * Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ M16
Yl Fom—r
] 4 HG15 411 27 |*Chain, Ring 2 15033~
=2
] HG15 411 28 |*Hose 2 15033~
i3 b3
HOTE

[HI

b VRERT » FHI (LvTY)
TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y (ISUZU)

REV. No. @

SHEET No.2 -1 A

IAMMACTH ANA EETHHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3

WoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —23-6—




N

o
@, @l

REV. No.
SHEET Mo.2 -1

=
=
Lo
w
o i
L
o %
(4]
H <
o
* 2~
._ﬂD_
h
2R
W E
Bk @
n =2
5 L
n 3
L
e
O
=Y
o
=

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

THI

+191E0710333



nfEs) € & & 5 #i oh # Eiid B Ot EmE 8 B 5 B | W =4
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
b 5w 2 BRSEREANT
0 *HG1S 042 00 |Equipment Ass'y, Truck 1 15002~
7o
D=1 *xHGI5 417 00 [Deck Ass'y 1 15002~
F ok
1 HG1S 411 02 | *Froper, Deck (2) 1 15002~
e o S
2 HGL15 411 03 | #Proper. Deck (3) 1 15002~
el o S
3 HG15 417 01 |#Proper, Deck (1) 1 15002~
F ok
4 HG15 411 04 [*Proper. Deck (4) 1 15002~
Fobrw b
] HG15 411 17 |*Bracket 1 15002~
TSy b
[ HGI5 411 16 |*Bracket 1 16002~
A=t
7 HGI15 042 10 |#*Spacer 2 15002~
BLERE 7
B HG15 042 03 [*Bolt, “U" 12 15002~
TIrw b
) HG15 042 01 |=Brachet 4 15002~
BORS; - b
10 IB21 30 17 % Nut, Treatment 24 15002~ Mig
S o |
11 JB23 30 17 *Nut, Treatment 24 15002~ MI16
T3re b
12 HG15 012 02 |*Bracket 2 15002~
Abwet Ev
13 HAGS 400 06 |*Pin, Stopper 2 15002~
AEEL
14 JB11 20 B4 #*Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M12 x 20
e At
15 JB61 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ Mi12
a—-3 K
16 HG15 410 07 |*Pin, Roller 2 15002~
A bt
17 HG16 411 11 |*Stopper 4 15002~
A -4
13 HAGS 400 10 |*Spacer 4 15002~
AT
18 HH70O 49 12 |#*Bearing 4 15002~ B306DD
A=
20 HG15 410 08 |*Spacer 2 15002~
AERE A
21 JAT2 11 15 * Screw, Set 4 15002~ M16 x 50
S
22 JBB1 20 15 |*Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M16
~EF e b
23 JB21 20 17 |=Nut Hex, 4 15002~ M16
LRPE- & PR
j 24 HG15 411 27 |#*Chain, Ring 2 15033~
r—2
25 HG15 411 28 |#*Hose 2 15033~
i3 #
NOTE

THI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

bSu ORERT v FHI (BE
TRUCK EQUIPMENT & DECK ASS'Y (NISSAN)

—-23—-8~-

REV. No. @

SHEET MNo.2-1

+191E0710333



DETAIL "E"

DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "B"

S——
[]

B
=
_—
r=
=
=3
-4
+

®

REV No.
SHEET No. 2 —

i A 1T

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y
— 24—

—
U

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

IHI




i

L]

REES & & & & =i ] # oM R ERE & H 8§ B ] *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
7 o F A SR T
i] *HG15 413 00 | Accessories Ass'y, Deck i 15002~
P O
1 JBIl 20 74 # Bolt, Hex. ] 15002~ M12x 18
IAE 302
2 JBE1 20 13 ¥ Washer, Lock 14 15002~ Mi2
AT wd
3 HG15 413 08 | *Step (RH.) 1 15002~
TI4h b
4 HG15 412 16 | #*Bracket 1 — 15002~15032
TSy b &
HG15 413 54 | *Bracket 1 e 15033~
RS b TR
b JB11 21 37 *Bolt, Hex, 4 15002~15032 MI16 x 30
BT AL b
JB11 52 42 *Bolt, Treatment 4 15033~ MI16 x 55
23S
] JBE1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 21 15002~ M16
AFwT
7 HG15 413 08 | *Step (L.H) 1 15002~
FEAEA
B JB11 20 82 # Bolt, Hex. 3 15002~ ME x 20
Tzl FHA-WL
9 HHE0 41 25 # Retainer, Fender Rubber 2 15002~
Faw¥ Sr—
L HHBO 41 26 # Rubber, Fender 2 — 15002~16032
Faw¥ Fii-— O
HGI15 413 50 | #Rubber, Fender 2 — 15033~
e
11 JBET 20 02 # Washer, Flat G 15002~ ME
PRE
12 JBSL 20 11 * Washer, Lock 6 15002~ M3
ity b
13 JB21 20 13 * Nut, Hex. B 15002~ M8
HEF b
14 JB21 20 15 * MNut, Hex. B 15002~ Mi2
EEEE (A)
15 HH78 41 85 * Washer, Flat (Sguare) 4 15002~
#LF H—-F (&)
16 HG15 413 14 | *Guard, Side (L.H) 1 — 15002~15032
*LF #H-F (&) O
HG15 413 53 | *Guard, Side (L.H.) 1 = 15033~
'l 4K H—F &)
17 HG15 413 13 | *Guard, Side (RH.) 1 | « | 15002~15032 |
H4F #H—F (&) o
HGIS 413 52 | *Guard, Side (RH.) 1 ! 15033~
R EL b
18 JABI 22 22 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M24 = 85
AR RS
19 JBE1 20 19 *Washer, Lock q 15002~ M24
8RS o |
20 JB21 40 21 *Nut, Treatment 4 15002~ M24
AEELE (25
21 HG15 413 23 | *Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ MI8 x 50
Ea
a2 HH7?T 41 70 * Washer 2 15002~
TS b
23 HG1S 412 14 | *Bracket (L.H.) 1 15002~
T3k w
HG15 412 13 | *Bracket (RH.) 1 15002~
=l Duiy
HGLS 412 25 | *Washer, Seal 12 15002~ M16
lFa b
26 JB21 20 11 *Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ M6
Fohrw b
27 HH386 41 &8 #* Bracket 1 15002~
it E.3
NOTE
THI p———

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y REV No. @

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 = IAMMACTH FFEETTHEAR
% +TEN7IN333

coese



R#Es| & & & 5 =il i & oM RERE & H 5 B ] 5
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
RS
28 JBG1 20 08 * Washer, Lock 4 15002~ ME
FEA L
28 JALl 20 B4 * Screw, Pan Head 4 15002~ MB = 14
F =N
a0 HGI5 412 23 | xRubber, Cushion 1 15002~
7 B
31 HGI15 413 .03 | #*HRest, Boom 1 15002~
:€$EQ
a2 JBG1 20 17 * Washer, Lock 1 15002~ M20
b g
a3 JB21 20 19 * Nut, Hex. 1 15002~ M20
PAE S 3]
34 JBE1 20 08 * Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M5
TFAR L~ 2
35 JAL1l 10 97 * Serew, Pan Head B 15002~ M5 x 25
PR ]
a8 HGIE 413 18 | *Packing 2 15002~
7l
ar JBZ1 20 17 * Nut, Hex. B 15002~ MI16
AL b
3. JE1L 24 86 % Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M16 = 130
AT b
39 JB21 20 14 * Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ MI1O
IR S
40 JBG1 20 12 #* Washer, Lock 4 15002~ MI10
W F
41 HG15 413 07 | *Band, Accumulator 1 15002~
s R
42 JB11 20 &3 #* Bolt. Hex. 4 15002~ M10 = 20
FA4r F¥UT
43 HGI1S 412 22 | =Carrier, Tyre 1 15002~
B
44 HG15 413 056 | =Band, “U" 2 15002~
TEk e b
45 HG15 413 05 | *Bracket 1 — 15002~15032
Ty b (o]
HG15 413 51 | *Bracket 1 — 15033~
sm—F w32 ¥zl
46 HAB9 055 33 | ®=MNut, Hard Lock 4 15002~ Mi2
FE AL b
47 JB11 21 65 % Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 x 35
FEEE
48 JBET 20 04 #* Washer, Flat 8 15002~ Miz2
by P
® 49 JBl11 21 37 * Bolt, Hex. 20 15002~ M16 x 30
i "
NOTE
IHI Sap—

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y

— 26—

-1

SHEET MNo.2— 2

+191E0710333



o\ o
ugﬂl\@'@\)

DETAIL "A"

IHI F v +HRSEIL

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y REV No. @
mopeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —ag— 4= SHEET No. 2 — 2A

i I . ’ =

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




RHiEE| W & F S #B b 4 oI miERE 8 B B B {H x
gy No.| PART No. | DESCRIPTI1ON |QTYCHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
¥ o FHESEY
] «HG15 460 00 | Accessories Assy. Deck 1 15101~
A b
1 JB11 20 74 #Bolt, Hex & 15101~ M12 x 18
SR ES
2 JEB1 20 13 #Washer, Lock 14 15101~ M12
ATFeT
3 HG15 460 08 | *Step (RH.) 1 15101~
TSirw b
4 HG15 460 04 | *Bracket 1 15101~
BRI b
§ JB11 52 26 #Bolt, Treatment 4 15101~ MILE % 50
AR
6 JBE1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 21 15101~ MI16
AFud
T HG15 460 08 | *Step (L.H.) 1 15101~
by U T
g - JB11 20 82 #Bolt, Hex. & 15101~ M8 % 20
Tz SA=iB4
9 HHSE0 41 25 | #Retainer, Fender Rubber 2 15101~
Fawd Sri—
| 10 HG15 413 50 | *Rubber, Fender 2 15101~
! SRR
i 11 JBSE 20 10 #Washer, Flat & 15101~ M8
| s e
| 12 JB&L 20 11 % Washer, Lock 6 15101~ M8
i AAF b
. | 13 JB21 20 13 *Nut, Hex. 6 15101~ M8
it b
14 IB21 20 15 % Nut, Hex. 8 15101~ Mi2
y PEE ()
il 15 HH78 41 85 | *Washer, Flat (Sguare) 4 15101~ M12
, $4F A—F ()
| F i 16 HG15 418 53 | *Guard, Side (L.H} 1 15101~
| #4F #H=F (B
' e HG15 413 52 | *Guard, Side (RH) 1 15101~
1| PR L b
18 JAG1 22 22 | *Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~ M24 % 85
SRS
| 18 JBG1 20 19 *Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M24
! | B R
Bl 20 JB21 40 21 #MNut, Treatment 4 15101~ M24
] by o E P
| =z IB11 22 26 #Bolt, Hex. 8 15101~ M16 % 50
| 28
2 HHTT 41 70 | *Washer 2 15101~
T b
| =] HG15 412 14 | *Bracket (L.H.) 1 15101~
| FShw b
] HGIS 412 13 | #Bracket (RH) 1 15101~
! =l Guw ity
% HGIS 412 25 | *Washer, Seal 12 15101~ Mi16
| FlFe b
| 2 JB21 20 11 | *Nut, Hex 4 15101~ M6
| 754y b
| 1 HHB6 41 68 # Bracket 1 15101~
' R
28 JBG1 20 02 *Washer, Lock 4 15101~ MG
B A L A
29 JA11 20 64 | *Screw, Pan Head 4 15101~ M6 = 14
B =L
30 HG15 412 23 | *Rubber, Cushion 1 15101~
F—- LG
a1 HG16 460 03 | *Rest, Boom 1 15101~
PRE 820
32 JBE1 20 17 #Washer, Lock 1 15101~ M20
# e
N OTE
==
IHI B

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y

REV No. @

SHEET No. 2 — 2A

JAMYACTH ONA EETRHAHACDLN
+191E0710333

L | -

wopeL IPJ70B — 4N18

— =2

A



RHEES| & & & = & o £ Wo|E ETDhiE B B 95 B8 i *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
by botl
a3 JB21 20 19 #Nut, Hex. 1 15101~ M2D
)f;r*:/
34 HG15 460 18 | *Packing 2 15101~
Atk
35 JB21 20 17 *Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M18
FEFELF (£
36 HG15 413 22 | =Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ MI16 x 130
Al b
av JB21 20 14 * Nut, Hex 2 15101~ MI10
rAREES
a8 JBS1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M10
HHES Y F
ag HG15 413 07 | ®*Band, Accumulator 1 15101~
7ol AL
40 IB11 20 83 *Bolt, Hex. 4 16101~ M10 % 20
F4T F¥UT
41 HG15 412 22 | *Carrier, Tyre 1 15101~
75 AL b
42 JE11 22 98 *Bolt, Hex. 1 15101~ MI16 x 70
Ut A
43 HG15 413 06 | =Band, “U" 2 15101~
L0
44 HG15 413 51 | *Bracket 1 15101~
Hn—F s Fuh
45 HAB9 055 33 | +Nut, Hard Lock 4 15101~ Mi2
i R
46 JB11 21 65 *Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ M12 % 35
PR
47 JBGE 20 12 * Washer, Flat 4 15101~ Mi2
AL b
48 IBI1 21 37 #Bolt, Hex, 20 15101~ M16 x 30
iE 4
N OTE
=5
n
IHI 7o $ MRS 2
DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y REV No. @
mopeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —27 -3 — SHEET No. 2 — 2A




0o\ Tl
‘év@\

DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "B"

I H I o SRESET ("G /L)

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y (“G" VALVE) REV. No. @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —27—5— SHEET No.2—2



VIEW F

&S| & 2 & & # o # £ BOm|EMmE & B B #® {fi *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIFPFPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
7o FMEREAL ("G" AT
0 xHG15 414 00 |Accessories Ass'y, Deck (“G™ Valve) 1 15501~
FRE B
1 JBIl 20 74 * Bolt, Hex, 4] 15501 ~ Mi12 = 18
[ 311
2 JBB1 20 13 ¥ Washer, Lock 14 15501~ Mi12
AFe7 (3
3 HG15 460 08 | *Step (RH) 1 15501~
Fohrw b
4 HG15 414 04 | #Bracket 1 15501~
7Rl b
] IB11 21 09 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ MI16 = 25
EAE 4]
6 JBG1 20 15 ¥ Washer, Lock 21 15501~ M16
ZF¥ o7 ()
7 HG15 460 09 | *5tep (L.H) 1 15501 ~
AEEL b
8 IBI1 20 82 *Bolt, Hex. 6 15501~ M8 = 20
Zzx¥F FH-Z
] HH&0 41 25 * Retainer, Fender Rubber 2 15501~
Tzi¥ Sri—
10 HGI5 413 50 | *Rubber, Fender 2 15501~
P
11 JB66 20 10 * Washer, Flat 6 15801~ M8
AL 3.0
12 JBEL 20 11 * Washer, Lock [ 15601~ M8
s e
13 JB21 20 13 # MNut, Hex. & 15501~ M8
e b
JB21 20 15 #MNut, Hex, 8 15801~ MI1Z
PES (A)
HH78 41 8% * Washer, Flat (Square) 4 15501~ M12
#4F H—F (&)
HG15 413 53 | *Guard, Side (LH.) 1 15501~
¥4 F H—F (H)
17 HGI5 413 52 | #Guard, Side (RH.) 1 15501~
P b
18 JAB1 22 22 #*Bolt, Socket Head 4 15501~ M24 = 85
s
19 JBG1 20 19 * Washer, Lock 4 15801~ M24
BRI - |
20 JB21 40 21 ¥ MNut, Treatment 4 15501~ M24
AL B
21 IBl11 22 26 *Bolt, Hex. B 155601~ M16 x 50
B
2 HH7T 41 70 ¥ Washer 2 15501 ~
TShw b (&)
23 HGI5 412 14 | *Bracket (L.H.) 1 15501 ~
54 b ()
4 HG15 412 13 | *Bracket (RH.) 1 15501~
Y= Dwiry
25 HG15 412 25 | * Washer, Seal 12 15501~ Ml18
Pl b
. JB21 20 11 *Nut, Hex 4 15501~ M6
TSk
27 HH&E 41 68 *Bracket 1 15501~
s
28 JB&1 20 09 *Washer, Lock 4 15501~ ME&
FEAF LA Y
23 JAL1 20 64 *Screw, Pan Head 4 15501~ MBE = 14
i L
0 HG15 412 23 | *Rubber, Cushion 1 15501~
T-L8E
31 HG15 460 03 | *Rest, Boom 1 15501~
s
32 JBB1 20 17 * Washer, Lock 1 15501 ~ M20
i "
NOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

FodrMBEMET ("G" sULT)

DECK ACCESSORIES ASSY ("G" VALVE)
—-27-6-

A

REV. No. @ E

SHEET No.2—2

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333



AHES| @ & & 8 i1 a £ i ¥ EERE & B 5 # i £ 3
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
“EF b
33 JB2l 20 19 # MNut, Hex. 1 15501~ M20
LAE'E
34 HG15 460 18 | *Packing 2 15501 ~
“Et e b
35 JB21 20 17 * MNut. Hex. 4 15601~ M16
FEFELF (2R
36 HG15 413 22 | *Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ M16 = 130
i b
37 JB21 20 14 * Nut, Hex. 2 15501 ~ M10
PAE 8]
38 JBEL 20 12 *Washer, Lock 4 15501~ MI10
WS - F
a9 HG15 413 07 | *Band, Accumulator 1 15501~
7ty A b
40 JEI1 20 83 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ MI10 = 20
FA4¥ F40T
41 HG15 412 22 | *Carrier, Tire 1 15501~
FEE A b
42 JB11 22 98 * Bolt, Hex. 1 15501 ~ M16 = 7O
" RAxF
43 HG15 413 08 *Band, “U” 2 15501~
FSiry b
44 HG15 413 51 # Bracket 1 15501~
s | Dyl e
45 HAG9 055 33 |*Nut, Hard Lock 4 15501~ Mi2
FETL
g | Buwe |« e | 4| |issa~ M12 % 35
FEE
47 JBE6 20 12 *Washer, Flat 4 15501~ Mi12
FEHELE
48 JB11 21 37 # Bolt, Hext. 20 15501~ MI6 = 30
% i
NOTE
IHI Fu+HBREIL ("G /T

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

DECK ACCESSORIES ASS'Y ("G" VALVE)

REV. Ne. @

SHEET Ne.2 — 2

+191E0710333



" |
IHI Fu¥ H/—#BI -

DECK COVER ASS'Y BEV. T, @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 28 - SHEET MNo.2- 3 D

ﬁ +m||nl|;. '



BHES| 8 & & 5 it oh & |8 EERE & R 5 #B {H e 4
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTIORN Q@'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fod Hei—jar
.I 0 ®*HG15 415 00 | Cover Ass'y, Deck 1 15002~15032
FE H
1 HG15 415 18 | =Rail, Hand (R.H.) 1 15002~
HH— b (D
2 HGIS 415 22 | *Support (Front) 1 15002~
=k (i)
3 HG15 415 23 | *Support (Rear) 1 15002~
A A
4 JB11 20 63 # Bolt, Hex. 44 15002~ ME = 16
AR
5 JB61 20 11 *Washer, lock 78 15002~ ME
Fl—F
3} HG15 415 32 | *Plate 2 15002~
Sri= Fl=Ft
T HG15 415 33 | #Plate, Rubber 2 15002~
b2 o
8 HG15 4156 26 | *Bracket 2 15002~
H—F
2 HG15 415 21 * Guard 1 15002~
T (B
10 HHTS 41 85 = Washer, Flat (Sguare) ] 15002~ Mi12
ERE 1
11 JBE1 20 13 * Washer, lock 8 15002~ Mi2
EF e b
12 JBZ21 20 15 * Nut, Hex. 14 15002~ M2
HrfEE (WD
13 HG15 415 34 | *Bracket (R.H. -Front) 1 15002~
T 5
14 HG15 415 25 | =Angle 2 15002~
A
15 JB11 21 O7 #* Bolt. Hex. 2 15002~ MI2 =% 25
HEfFRE (i)
16 HG15 415 27 | #Bracket (Front) 1 15002~
T A
17 HG15 415 24 | *Angle 2 15002~
P
18 JBGT 20 02 *Washer, Flat 12 16002~ MB
F4E (EE)
18 HG15 415 19 | *#Rail, Hand (L.H. - Frent) 1 15002~
SRS
20 JBST 20 D4 | *Washer. Flat b 15002~ M12
Hef e
21 HG14 417 07 | #*Bracket 1 15002~
v Ea
22 HG14 416 07 | *Handle 1 15002~
T (@)
23 HG15 415 20 | *Rail, Hand (L.H. - Rear} 1 15002~
Hei= (i)
HG15 415 01 | *Cover (R.H.- Front) 1 15002~
Aot (L ie—s <)
HG15 415 14 | #Cover (Front + Receiver) 1 15002~
HER LA
25 JALl 20 65 * Screw, Pan Head 33 15002~ M8 = 14
Ai— (k)
27 HG15 415 02 | *Cover (RH. - Center) 1 15002~
Aoi— (Li—rih)
28 HG15 415 15 | *Cover (Center - Receiver) 1 15002~
At b
29 JBZ1 20 13 * Nut, Hex. Bl 15002~ M8
Hrai= (Hik)
30 HG15 415 08 | #Cover (RH. - Rear) 1 15002~
Hrtm (L ie—ritl)
a1 HG15 415 16 | *Cover (Rear - Receiver) 1 15002~
k3
32 HG14 416 05 | *Hinge 2 15002~
& = 1. & — kid 15002~15032 S#LERM .
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15032.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

Fouk HN—HEL
DECK COVER ASS'Y

A

REY No. @

SHEET No.2— 3

+191E0710333




REES & & & & & & £ oM RERME & H O B o 5
KEY No.| PART Nao. DESCRIPTION |Q@TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
R
33 JBET 20 03 * Washer, Flat 16 15002~ MI10
7L b
34 JB11 20 55 * Baolt, Hex. & 15002~ M0 x 14
SR EER
a5 JBGB1 20 12 * Washer, lock 16 15002~ M10
£
36 HG14 416 06 | *Hinge 4 15002~
i (IRMEG) )
av HG15 415 12 | *Cover (R.H.- Washing) 1 15002~
Aet= (IR
38 HGI15 415 13 | #Cover (L.H. - Washing) 1 15002~
A= (ElEC)
a9 HGIS 415 11 | *Cover (Center - Washing) 1 15002~
T i
40 HGI15 415 17 | = Angle 4 15002~
Hei— (thi)
41 HG15 415 08 | =Cover (Center - Rear) 1 15002~
Fei— (i)
42 HG15 415 10 | *Cover (Center » Front) 2 15002~
L b
43 JB11 20 64 % Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M10 x 18
EfT Hoi—
44 HG15 415 07 | #Cover, Pump 1 15002~
Hoi— (WD
45 HG15 415 04 | #Cover (L.H. - Front) 1 15002~
Hri— (chii)
46 HG15 415 08 | #Cover (Center - Front) 1 15002~
Fpoiem (EEdh)
a7 HG16 415 05 | *Cover (L.H. - Center) 1 15002~
A= (i)
48 HGI15 415 08 | #Cover (L.H. - Rear) 1 15002~
i 3 1. &&= kid 15002~15032 S#LERA,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15032.

IHI

moODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 30—

FwF H/A—I
DECK COVER ASS'Y

REV No. @

SHEET Mo.2— 3

+191E0710333



F Hhs—#uI

DECK COVER ASS'Y

—
Ty

IHI

SHEET No. 2 — 3A |

moDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

+191E0710333




.

W ®F85 ) ) & o RERlE & B B B ] *
PART No. DESCEREIPETIOCHN Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMAREKS
Fud FHoo—lir
*HG15 416 00 | Cover Ass'y, Deck 1 15033~
SEEL b
JBL1 20 82 # Bolt, Hex. 14 15033~ M8 = 20
SR
JBG61 20 11 * Washer, Lock 48 15033~ M&
H—F
HG15 416 10 | *Guard 1 15033~
A= ()
HG15 416 21 | *Cover (R.H. Front) 1 15033~
FEAR LR 5
JAI1l 20 77 * Screw, Pan Head 34 150833~ M8 x 16
AMF b
JB21 20 13 * Nut, Hex. 34 15033~ MB
#H—F ()
HGI15 416 11 #* Guard (L.H. Front) 1 16033~
#H—=F (ki)
HG15 416 20 | *Guard (L.H. Rear) 1 15033~
Froi— (Pl 9
HG15 416 09 | #*Cover (Center. Washing) 1 15033~
Fpate— (Eﬁ)
HGI15 416 03 | *Cover (R.H. Rear) 1 15033~
Hfrei— (f5d)
HGI15 415 02 | *Cover (RH. Center) 1 15033~
Frot— (fijchgR)
HG15 415 10 | *Cover (Center. Front) 1 15033~
A= (1] w4
HG15 416 07 | #*Cover (Cylinder) 1 15033~
Hai— (EEijchse)
HG1S 416 12 # Cover (L.H. Center. Front) 1 15033~
Fpri— (ZER)
HG15 415 04 | *Cover (L.H. Front) 1 15033~
A= ()
HGI1E5 415 05 | *Cover (L.H. Center) 1 15033~
A= (KiE)
HG15 416 068 | #*Cover (L.H. Rear) 1 15033~
PR
HHT8 41 85 * Washer, Flat 4 15033~ M12
A
JBB1 20 13 *Washer, Lock 4 15033~ Mi12
SlFy b
JB21 20 15 * Nut, Hex. 4 15033~ M12
B
W0 T E
== LT P S

MOCEL IPJ70B — 4N18

VT VAT kvd
DECK COVER ASS'Y

-31-2-

A

REV Mo, @

JAM4ALTH IETIE[-IIH
+191E0710333



THI

DECK COVER ASS'Y REV No @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 3t == SHEET No.2 — 3B D

(1 )
A +THIENTINI33



B a ® 5

MooeL IPJ70B — 4N18

DECK COVER ASSY

— = % IAMYALC

#i o & £ WOM ERE & B OS5 m ] *
PART No. DESCRIPTIORN Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fwd Hoi—#lir
*HGI5 470 00 | Cover Ass'v, Deck 1 15101~
F (1)
HGL5 470 13 | #Rail. Hand (R.H) 1 15101~
Hit=—1 (E)
HG15 415 22 | #Suppert (Front) 1 15101~
Hi—F (i)
HG15 415 23 | *Support (Rear) 1 15101~
= Bl B
JB11 21 07 #Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ M12 x 25
7w b
JB21 20 15 *Nut, Hex. 10 15101~ Mi12
iy ot
JB21 20 13 *Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M8
SR
JBS1 20 11 # Washer, Lock 10 15101~ M8
TR
JAll 20 77 #Screw, Pan Head E 15101~ M8 x 18
Hoi= (HED
HG15 415 01 | *Cover (R.H. Front) 1 15101~
Aoi— (HiHR)
HG15 470 0B | *Cover (Center. Front) 1 15101~
Fri=— (54)
HG15 415 02 | *Cover (R.H, Center) 1 15101~
#ri— ()
HG15 470 91 | *Cover (R.H. Center For "G” Valve) 1 15101~
Froi— ()
HG15 470 03 | #Cover (R.H. Rear) | 15101~
7o A
JB11 21 0B % Bolt, Hex. 8 15101~ MI0 x 25
J{*Eé
IB61 20 12 x®Washer, Lock 8 15101~ M10
P
IBGG 10 11 * Washer, Flat 8 15101~ MI10
IT— F¥¥ Hei— (@)
HG15 470 32 | #Cover, Air Tank {Rear) 1 15101~
IF— Frd Ao ()
HG15 470 31 | *Cover, Air Tank {Front) 1 15101~
T (%)
HGI15 416 20 | #*Rail, Hand (L.H. Rear) 1 15101~
AL
JB11 20 45 *Bolt, Hex. 6 15101~ M8 = 12
Hpadm— (201 o)
HG15 470 07 | =Cover (Cylinder) 1 15101~
H—F
HG15 4156 21 | #Guard 1 15101~
SRR
HH78 41 85 * Washer, Flat B8 15101~ M1z
BT . 12
IBB1 20 13 * Washer, Lock ] 15101~ MIiz2
F® el
HG15 416 11 | *Rail, Hand (L.H. Front) 1 15101~
TERS P SRR
JA13 20 77 #5crew, Truss Head 33 15101~ M8 x I8
A= (FERiirhgz)
HG15 416 12 | *=Cover (L.H. Center. Front) 1 15101~
Hré— (Eeii)
HGL5 415 04 | *Cover (L.H. Front) 1 15101~
Fre8= (Fr)
HG1E 415 05 | *Cover (L.H. Center) 1 15101~
Fri— (IEEH)
HG15 470 06 *#Cover (L.H. Rear) 1 15101 ~
¥F o b
HG19 670 41 | *Nut, Special 33 15101~ M8

REV No. @

TH AST pevauéin ]
+79180710333



moDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

Li+] o =3 [+ 5 L3 € =] — L=

B Lo dEm Lewn D JRT Sea anpal el ok e
B g B 2 B & & 95 o & bowm = &

&

Fyd hAR—#x E I '
©

DECK COVER ASS'Y REV. No.
—31—4—-1- SHEET No.2 — 3C D

A +191E0710333

MODEL :



=

- MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

DECK COVER ASSY

—-31-4-2-

A

wm e #F 5 i i # oM BREREE & OB 2 B ] *
PART No. DESCRIPTION |[QTY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fod Hoi-flv
*HG15 471 00 | Cover Ass'y, Deck 1 15601~
FE ()
HGI15 470 13 | xRail, Hand (RH.) 1 15601~
A — b (i)
HG15 415 22 | *Support (Front) 1 15601 ~
HH— k()
HG15 415 23 | *Support (Rear) 1 15601~
FEEL
JBI1 21 07 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15601~ Mi12 x 25
i e
JB21 20 15 % Nut, Hex. 10 15601~ M12
Fei— (H5H
HG15 415 01 | *Cover (R.H. Front) 1 15601~
Hri= (F5eh)
HG1S 415 02 | #Cover (R.H. Center) 1 15601~
REE 2t p P [
JALL 20 77 #Screw, Pan Head 4 15601~ ME =% 16
A T
JBB1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 10 15601~ ME
Tt b
JB21 20 13 #Nut, Hex. 4 15601~ Ma
#oi— (Hrhd)
HG15 471 OB | #Cover (R.H. Center) 1 15601~
#oi— (Hil)
HG15 470 03 | *Cover (RH. Rear) 1 15601~
H—-F
HG15 415 21 | *Guard 1 15601 ~
AmAHN
JB11 20 46 % Bolt, Hex. 6 156801~ M8 % 12
Hrim (Y )
HG1I5 470 07 | #Cover (Cylinder) 1 15601~
T
HHT78 41 B5 * Washer, Flat 8 15601~ MI12
o3
JBE1 20 13 # Washer, Lock B 15601~ M1z
FH (EAD
HG15 416 11 | #*Rail, Hand (L.H. Front) 1 156801~
FH (ki)
HG15 416 20 | #Rail, Hand (L H. Rear) 1 15601~
FEFRAT b3 2o
JAL13 20 77 *Screw, Truss Head 39 15601~ M8 x 18
Arai=— (i)
HG15 416 12 | *Cover (L.H. Center. Front) 1 15601~
Fpot= ()
HG15 415 04 | *Cover (L.H. Front) 1 15601~
Hai— ()
HG1& 415 05 | *Cover (L.H. Center) 1 15601~
Fei— (EH)
HG15 470 06 | *Cover (L.H. Rear) 1 15601~
i h T
HGI19 670 41 | *Nut. Special 39 15601~ M8

REV No. @

SHEET No. 2 — 3C

+191E0710333




=]

SF]
i,

@———m

—&
1?#’£S§i>

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7% b UL
OUTRIGGER ASS'Y
-32-

REV. No. @ I:

SHEET No.2-4 |

+191E0710333

RHES
KEY No:

3

1
' B3 —

[+] o =1 =1 o o o o i b . = = =

e~ T S~ I
BN oE R B B B O S 0 G R &R oSS

b
o

27

MODEL |




# e B f & & . @ R ERHE & B 5 & | 4
FART No. DPESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
T kYA (F)
*xHG15 620 00 |Outrigger Ass'y (Front) 1 15002~
To RN ()
0-1| =HGIS 625 00 |Outrigger Ass'y (Front) 1 15002~ For 16M Boom
T b UAET ()
0-2| =HG15 621 00 |Outrigger Ass'y (Rear) 1 15002~
hE—=
HG15 620 05 |%=Collar 4 15002~
F=i ATy
HHT0 49 12 |=*Bearing, Ball 2 15002~
et
HGI5 620 04 |[=PFin 2 15002~
A E BhAS
JA12 20 B9 |*=Screw, Flat Head 2 15002~ M8 = 20
FToru#A #He22 (8
HGI5S 620 01 |#Box, Outrigger (Rear) 2 15002~
T—i (1)
HGLS 620 01 |*Arm (RH) 1 15002~
T—4 ()
=1 HG15 625 01 |*Arm (RH.) 1 15002~ For 16M Boom
F—4 (&)
HGI5 620 02 |*Arm (L.H) 1 15002~
T—4 (&)
1=1 HG15 625 02 [*Arm (L.H.) 1 15002~ For 16M Boom
FToklH Herz (0D
HG15 620 03 |*Box, Outrigger (Front) 2 15002~
B P St
JALl 20 28 |=Screw, Pan Head 8 15002~ M5 x 8
Haot—
HG15 620 11 |*Cowver 2 15002~
AFaT W
JD52 10 15 *Ring, Snap 8 15002~ & 25
i
HG15 620 09 (#Pin 2 15002~
Efy b
HG15 620 08 |#*Pivot 2 15002~
R
JB61 20 15 # Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M18
FEHNL R
JB11 21 09 * Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M16 x 25
B
HG15 820 07 |*Cowver, Shoe 2 15002~
B
HG15 620 06 |*Shoe 2 15002~
i
HG15 620 10 |#*Pin 2 15002~
AR b
JAB1 10 52 *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M10 x 20
23
JBE1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 8 15002~ MI10
ﬁ;'{.—
HG15 621 14 |#Cover 2 15002~
FTEA R
JAll 20 28 |[#*Screw. Pan Head & 15002~ MEx 8
ZFud YLy
JD52 10 15 *Ring, Snap 8 15002~ ¢ 25
B
HG15 621 05 |*Pin 2 15002~
B
HG15 620 10 |*Pin 2 15002~
P AT A b
JAGL 10 52 |=Bolt, Socket Head & 15002~ MI10 = 20
S
JBE1 20 12 #Washer, Lock B 15002~ M10
Edfy b
HG15 620 (B |*Pivot 2 15002~
b3
NODTE
HI —
OUTRIGGER ASS'Y REV. No. @
} | 'MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 33— SHEET Mo.2- 4

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A



AmMER| B & & = | ® & £ % mEmE| @ om 5 o8| A x|
KEY No.] PART No. DESCEIPTION Q'TY[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
IAE 3ot
28 JBG1 20 15 * Washer, Lock 8 15002~ MI16
AL b
30 JB11 21 038 * Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ MI6 x 25
Bt
31 HG15 620 07 |#Cover, Shoe 2 15002~
25
a2 HG15 620 0§ |%Shoe 2 15002~
& &
NOTE
IHI 7% by AT 2 |
OUTRIGGER ASS'Y REV. No. @
I
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-34- SHEET No.2- 4 ..

v +191E0710333



IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7 b U AT
OUTRIGGER ASS'Y
~36=1=

A

REV. No. @

SHEET MNo. 2 - 4A

+191E0710333

o
B

@ © ® 9 @ A B W R o= o oo E

l; tyﬁg}



o E s & o & i o WmERE @ B 5 # | W E 1
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL HNo. REMARKS
Tr bu AR (ED
x«HG15 622 00 |Outrigger Ass'y (Front) 1 15101~
T by A G
xHG15 623 00 |Outrigger Ass'y (Rear) 1 15101~
fro—
HG1S 620 05 |*Collar 4 15101~
=il LT
HHTO 49 12 |*Bearing, Ball 4 15101~ 63068DD
e
HG15 620 04 |*Pin 4 15101~
TFERTE o
JA12 20 B9 |#*Screw, Flat Head 4 15101~ M8 = 20
Fo b L]
HG15 623 05 |*Collar 4 15101~
T—4 (k)
HG15 623 01 |*Arm (RH. Rear) 1 15101~
T—i (K
HG15 623 02 [*Arm (L.H. Rear) 1 15101~
Fakyd Horz (i
HG15 621 01 |*Box, Outrigger (Rear) 2 15101~
T—254 (HE)
HG15 622 01 |*Arm (RH. Front) 1 15101~
T=L (EWD
HGI5 622 02 |#Arm (L.H. Front) 1 15101~
T b Hadz ()
HG15 620 03 |*Box, Outrigger (Front) 2 15101~
+EAR L
JA1l 20 28 |*5Screw., Pan Head 16 15101~ Mox8
o P
HG15 620 11 [*Cover 2 16101~
A+ T ¥
JD52 10 15 |#Ring, Snap 16 15101~ @25
£
HG15 620 09 |*Pin 2 15101~
iy b
HG15 620 08 |*Pivot 4 15101~
PAE Y 107
JBEl 20 15 |*Washer, Lock 16 15101~ M16
FEAEA R
JB11 21 089 *Bolt, Hex. 16 15101~ MI18 % 25
Tadhei—
HG15 620 07 |*Cover, Shoe 4 15101~
b-as)
HG15 620 06 |*Shoe 4 15101~
B
HG15 620 10 [#*Pin 4 15101~
A L
JAB1 10 52 # Bolt, Socket Head 16 15101~ M10 x 20
FAE S 1]
JBs1 20 12 # Washer, Lock 16 15101~ M10
s FAC
HG16 621 14 |#*Cover 2 15101~
[y
HG15 621 05 |#Pin 2 15101~

[
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7 YU AL

OUTRIGGER ASS'Y

—35-2-

A

REV. No. @

SHEET MNo.2 - 4A

JAMYALCTH ONMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



I H I EEEIGH#EIE

TURNTABLE ASS'Y REX. Hei @
moDeL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 36 — SHEET MNo.2-5

(1 )
A +THIZNTINIZ3



jEs| @ B B 5 & 5 2 B (M R(EsEl @ 8 =5 o8 | W %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTIOCN Q' TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
BEm] S E T
1} *HG1S 610 00 |Turntable Ass'y 1 15002~
BEElEE T
0-1) =HGIS 611 00 |Turntable Ass'y 1 15002~
BRALERL b
I JBI1 51 35 * Bolt, Treatment 8 15002~ MI12 x 30
FAFEEE
2 JBEl 20 13 |=*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ Miz
AFYw b P
3 HG15 610 23 |=*Flange, Split 1 15002~
EEEE
4 HG16 610 21 |=*Turntable 1 15002~
=i
5 HG15 610 22 |=*Shaft 1 15002~
PN
[ JB11 20 46  |*Bolt, Hex 3 15002~ MB x 12
]
1 JBEL 20 11 *Washer, Lock 3 15002~ M8
Hrad—
] HG15 810 10 |*Cover 1 15002~
e b (HH)
] JB22 40 18 |*Nut, Treatment 18 15002~ M18 P=15
Ul ERE S
10 HG15 611 28 |#*Washer, Conical Spring 18 15002~ M18
g
11 HG1S 611 06 |*Washer 18 15002~ M1B
L o
HAG9 630 26 |*Nut, “U" 1 15002~
750 AL b
13 JB11 21 06 |+*Bolt, Hex. 2 16002~ M10 % 25
PGS
14 JBEL 20 12 * Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M10
F— Fl=}
15 HGI1E 602 19 |*FPlate, Key 1 15002~
Y P
16 HGI15 610 03 [*Pin, Cylinder 1 15002~
FY =R zZaTN
17 JCE3 10 02 *Nipple, Grease | 15002~ PTL.78
BRSO - (EE)
JB12 54 38 * Bolt, Treatment 23 15002~ M22 %110 P=15
BEEIST Y T
HG15 611 30 |#Bearing Ass'y, Swing 1 = |15002--15053
BEEIST U T o
HG15 611 31 |*Bearing Ass'y, Swing 1 —  |15054~
B
i) HG15 611 05 |*Washer 23 15002~ M2z
[l ERE 500
| JBE3 21 07 |*Washer, Conical Spring 23 15002~ M22
BANEEF - b (GEED
B JB2Z 40 20 *Nut, Treatment 23 15002~ M2Z2 P=15
F— Hsi— (3)
] HG15 611 04 |*Cover, Gear (3) 1 15002~
| F¥— A= (1)
| M HG15 611 02 |#*Cover, Gear (1) 1 15002~
' F AL b
¥l JBI1 20 48 * Bolt, Hex. 3 15002~ M8 x 12
PR
| » JB61 20 11 * Washer, Lock 3 15002~ M8
f U {ERE,
| 1) xHALZ 612 06 |=Seat 1 Mot for use.
' PR AL b
28 JBE1 10 82 |*=Bolt, Socket Head 3 15002~ MI2x30 P=125
BAELE AL b
2 JBl1l B2 97 #Bolt, Treatment 4 = |1B002~% * * M1l4 = 70
BAATEH L b o
JBl11 52 78 * Bolt, Treatment 4 _ W W M14 % 65
& bt
NG T E

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

BEElIa#iL

TURNTABLE ASS'Y

—ar-

—

SHEET No.2-5

a

+191E0710333



HR&Es| 8 & F & B & & r ¥ OBERE & A 5 B8 i %
KEY No.| PART No. B ESECREILPTI O:-N Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS

BAEF - b

an JB21 40 16 *Nut, Treatment 4 15002~ Mi4
s G

31 JBG1 20 08 * Washer, Lock T 15002~ M5
fLeufng 2

a2 JA1l 20 28 # Screw, Pan Head T 15002~ MEx8
eIV IR Fa-—F

a3 HG15 611 13 |#* Tube, Synflex 1 15002~ £= 2000
e

34 HALZ 612 16 |%Tee 3 15002~
Tl

35 HA12 612 17 |*Elbow 1 15002~
BALEEAOL b EED

35 JB12 54 37 ¥ Bolt, Treatment 18 15002~ Mi8 = 110 P=15
=2 =zl

3 JCB3 10 02 * Nipple, Grease 1 16002~ PT1.78
i’!‘f :’I‘ 'Ip')'ﬁ' MHU

a8 xHA1Z 612 03 |*Block, Joint 1 Mot for use.
EE S5 4

39 HALl2 612 18 |*Connector 1 15002~
F¥— Hsi= (2)

40 HG15 611 03 |*Cover, Gear (2) 1 15002~
F =

41 HAIL1Z 512 03 |=*Cover 1 15002~
A b

42 JB41 30 22 * Bolt, Wing 1 15002~ Ms = 10

& b
NOTE

THI
i

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

heElS#EiL
TURNTABLE ASS'Y

REY. No. @

SHEET MNo.2-5

+191E0710333



WMOLEL IPJTOE — 4HAS - 40 —

SWING REDUCTION GEARS ASS'Y REV. No. @
SHEET No.2 -6 E

[ ] ¥ [l
¥
A +'l!ll'.||l!




13-1

o0EL IPJ70B - 4N18

SWING REDUCTION GEARS ASS'Y
- 41— V IAMYACTH ONCEETONERA

2 8 2 F 8 # & & R Bl HERE &5 B 5 B ik E ]
o] PART No. DESECRIFTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
G e
HA12 850 00 |Reduction Ass'y, Swing (1 15002~
AEEAL b
JB11 21 65 * Bolt, Hex. 5 15002~ MI12 = 35
BAE 87 i
JBE1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 7 15002~ Mi12
e
HAIZ 650 03 | *Cover 1 15002~
Pl
HA12 650 32 | #Shim AR 15002~
AT 7T
HAIZ 650 26 | *Packing 2 15002~
M4 oo
HAI2 650 11 | #Bearing, Taperd Roller 2 15002~ # 32210
AEEA
JB11 21 35 *Holt, Hex. 2 15002~ M12 % 30
77k
HAI2 650 08 | *Shaft, Out — put i 15002~
*_
HAIZ 650 18 | *#Key 1 15002~
oA —Lk
HA12 850 06 | *Shaft. Worm 1 15002~
e P P
HAlZ 630 14 | *Seal, Oil 1 15002~
i AP
HA12 650 02 | *Flange 1 16002~
FEFATHL b
JABL 20 &7 *Bolt, Socket Head T 15002~ MI12 = 35
LIRS §:2
1 JBE3 13 06 *Washer, Conical Spring T 15002~ MI12
¥
HA12 650 23 | #Plug 1 15002~ PTL72
i
HAL1Z 850 21 | *Gauge, 0il 3 15002~
NGBy
HA12 650 01 | *Housing 1 15002~
Lo - 4
HA12Z 850 17 | *Ring, "0 1 15002~
Vs
HALZ 650 10 | ®#Ring 1 15008~
FAN =i
HALZ 650 15 | #Seal Oi 1 15002~
_TY
HAIL2 650 13 | *Bearing 1 15002~ #22214
U=t FH—
HAI2 650 07 | *Gear, Worm 1 15002~
b
HAL2 850 09 | *Collar 1 15002~
PASE S
HAIZ 650 27 | =Packing 1 15002~
BEir—2
HA12 650 04 | *Case, Bearing 1 15002~
SR
JBsl 20 12 * Washer, Lock 12 15002~ M10
FEEL b
JBI1 21 34 * Bolt, Hex. 12 15002~ MI10 = 30
KT »F
HA12Z 650 12 | =Bearing 1 15002~ #6213
AFreT ¥
JD51 10 37 *Ring, Snap 1 15002~ @ 65
Ry N
HA12 850 28 | *Packing 1 15002~
Frei—
HA12 650 05 | #Cover 1 15002~
T3
KAIT 11 03 %#Plug 1 15002~ . PT3./8
®
T E
| I HE B AR 3T

REV. No. @

+191E0710333




t j e
24—l T || [0
\ | L2Y, =il 12 2
(BN L

2
c 22

10 9 11 12 1314 9 15 16 17 18 19 20

DETAIL "A"
™
23 24 25-26 27

N /e

DETAIL "C" 129

lqao 22
-
" DETAIL "B"
¢ |
II [
I " 1]
: | DETAIL "D
| l
t 1
! |
: i
| Serial No. 15151~ :
li DETAIL "B" )
IHI A ERRRAT
POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No. @
moDeEL IPJ70B — 4N18B —42 =

SHEET No.2—T [

ﬁ o IMIB07I0333 Il




B a%®s
FART No.

i ] &

¥

DESCRIPTION

[ 2 |
QTY

@ F 5 B
SERIAL No.

*HG15 029 00
xHG15 029 50
*HG15 069 00
xHG15 038 00
JB1l 20 63
HA12 028 15
HA12 028 11
JD52 10 48
HG15 029 25
HG15 028 81
JB11 23 70
JBI1 23 88
HA12 028 23
HG16 038 31
HAS2 028 20
HAS2Z 028 20
JB11 51 95
JBI1 51 O7
HG15 029 01
HG15 028 51
HG15 069 01
HG15 038 01
JIB11 52 40
HAS2 028 02
HG15 029 05
0630 630 82
HGIS 028 04
JCB3 10 04
0630 620 81
HG15 028 03
HG16 029 02
JABL 11 54

JB61 20 17

bz A
Device Ass'y, Power trancmitting
B
vice Ass'y, Power transmitting
MR
Device Ass'y, Power transmitting
M A
Device Ass'y, Power transmitting
A R
* Bolt, Hex.
By¥ Tuiy
# Washer, Lock
.
= Key
AFed V¥
* Ring, Snap
ng Dy
* Housing
IS BP0 E
* Housing
~EFEL
% Bolt, Hex.
N UE LT
* Bolt, Hex.
NH—Fousd F+ub
#Nut, Hard Lock
FT Y
*Flange
mn=Fowd Fub
*Nut, Hard Lock
n=Faed Fuk
*MNut, Hard Lock
R
* Bolt, Treatment
AL b
*Bolt, Treatment
Fa4F ¥¥7h
* Shaft, Drive
Fs47 ¥¥2)
* Shaft, Drive
FoLT X p
* Shaft, Drive
FSA47 »v7 b
¥ Shaft, Drive
AL
# Bolt, Treatment
A=
* Spacer
FHit
* Flange
ATV ¥
# Bearing
oE drl
* Shaft
Hy—2 =oFh
* Nipple, Grease
ATY
¥ Bearing
e B L
# Hub, Flange
b gl S
# Coupling
FRBI L b
#Bolt, Socket Head
4R

* Washer, Lock

15002~15032
16033~15150
15151~
15002~
15002~
15002~
15002~
15002~
15002~ % * %
* k&~

15002~18032

15033~
15002~
15002~

15002~15150

15151~ 12
15002~15150 M12 x 40
15151~ M12 x 25

15002~15032 For HINO

15033~15150 [:or HING
15151~ or HINO
15002~ For 1SUZU
15002~ M12 = 55
15002~
15002~
15002~

15002~

- MopeL IPJT0B - 4N18

[y palies £3 {1 hvA

POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASSY

REV. No. @

SHEET No.2-7

+191E0710333




Ru&s # & & § L ) % B | MR (ERE 8 8 % B | W
KEY No.| PART No. DiES CoRIP T 19 N Q'TY |CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARK
o ol
23 JC82 20 13 |*Ring, 0" 1 15002~ G85
#7 -t
24 HG15 029 08 |#*Plate, Sub 1 15002~15150
P X
25 JAB1 10 97  [*Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~15150 MI12 x 35
e L
26 JB61 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 2 15002~15150 M12
b s
27 HAL12 028 14 |*Wire 1 15002~
k45
28 JAZ21 11 01  |#5crew, Set 1 15002~ IMB x 20
AIH AL
28 JAB1 10 B7 |*Bolt. Socket Head 4 15002~15150 M12 x 25
AN TS5
30 KAIT 10 01 |#*Plug Socket Head 1 15002~ ST -PA-1/8
ks
31 HG15 028 35 |#*Shim 1 15002~15032
P
32 HGIS 029 83 |*Plate 1 * % % ~15150
R4
33 IC82 20 06 |*Ring. 0" 1 15151~ G50 — 80B
SR AL b
3 JAG1 10 B0  |*Bolt, Socket Head 4 15151~ B = 30
R
35 HG15 038 35 |*Washer 1 15002~ 16
P boal
38 HG1S 038 34 |*Nut Hex 1 15002~ 16 P=15
i &
NOTE
THI —
POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-42-2- SHEET No.2-7

+191E0710333




~ e B W R =

— . —

W - Swm

12-

14 15 17 18 1920 21 18 22 23 24 25 26
DETAIL "A" 16 16

DETAIL "B"

34 35 36 37-38 40

S
@ac 3 SECTION "E"
DETAIL “C" SECTION "D"
IHI FE—— B
POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASS'Y REV. No @ !
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —42-4- SHEET No.2 -7 '
3

A +THIBNTINIZ3



28

29
30

2

Al

RH%ES| 88 2 & = & iz % Hr ol EHi & B B @ | -3
HEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
oS T
0 *HG15 048 00 |Device Ass'y, Fower transmitting 1 15002~ NISSAN
¥+ Horzis
0-1 *xHGI5 048 50 |Box Ass’y, Gear 1 15002~
LRl Rr iy, o
1 HG15 048 51 |#Housing 1 15002~
Fai—
2 HGI5 048 58 |*Cover 1 15002~
e L B
3 HG15 048 57 |*Ring, Retainer 1 15002~
rha
4 HG15 048 63 |#Shim AR 15002~
FAN =a
5 HG15 048 65 |*Seal, Qi 2 15002~
AT oy K
[+ HGI5 048 73 |*Pin, Spring 6 15002~ $25x8
2t
7 HG15 048 59 |*Washer 2 15002~
T g
8 HGI5 048 72 *Washer, Tooth 2 15002~
FEFENL R
) HGI5 048 70 |*Bolt, Hex 2 15002~ M10 = 30
0 Yy
10 HG15 048 66 |#Ring, "0 2 16002~ 522.4
oYL
11 HG15 048 67 |*Ring, 0" 2 15002~ S40
=k muwd Fah
12 HAB2 028 20 |*Nut, Hard Rock ] 15002~ Mi2
AEEL
13 JE11 52 09 |*Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ MI2 x 45
P
14 HG15 048 55 |#Flange 1 15002~
FR L b
15 HG15 048 69 |*Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ ME& x 20
){#%
16 0590 080 00 |*Washer, Lock 18 15002~ M3
PR de
17 HG15 048 62 |#Packing 2 15002~
A=
18 HG15 048 60 |*Coller 4 15002~
FSa47 2pah
19 HG15 048 54 |#Shaft Drive 2 15002~
¥
20 HGI5 048 53 |*Gear 2 15002~
Fpoiem
21 HG15 048 52 |*Cover 1 15002~
AL
22 HG15 048 68 |+Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M8 x 20
)Q-y-#:/
23 HG15 048 61 * Packing 1 15002~
KT
24 HG15 (48 64 |*Bearing 4 15002~
FTFwE T
25 HG15 048 56 |*Hub, Flange 1 15002~
b R T
26 HG15 029 02 |*Coupling 1 15002~
Py E PR
27 JE11 23 88 |+ Bolt, Hex 4 15002~ MI1E6 x 95
s—F v Fwp
28 HAI12 028 23 |*Nut, Hard Rock 4 15002~ M16
PR AL b
23 JABL 11 54 [=#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M20 x 60
PRE §o0
an JBS1 20 17 * Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M20
T
31 HG15 048 31 |*Flange 1 16002~
# b S
NOTE
—

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

BhEEEREn (9%
POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASS'Y

-42-5-

A

JAM4ALTH
+

= N%@w




RbFS 8 & F 5 il o =4 ¥ ¥l T & B 5 B |
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTIODN Q'TY [CHAN.,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
AEFEL
az JB11 B1 55 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 % 40
FSA47 wv7h
a3 HG15 048 01 [#Shaft Drive 1 15002~
Ot iy
34 Jcs2 20 13 *Ring, “0° 1 15002~ GBS — 90B
#7 F=}
35 HG15 029 08 |*Plate, Sub 1 15002~
HAlrw b
36 HG15 029 31 |*Gasket 1 15002~
PR AN
ar JABL 10 97 |*DBolt, Socket Head 2 15002~ M12 = 35
+ 5
38 JBG1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 2 15002~ Mi12
Fl—}
39 HGI15 029 B3 |*Plate 1 15002~
AEFUTA L R
40 JAB] 10 67 |[#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M12 x 25
IF— FI—#
41 HG15 048 T4 |*Brezzer, Air 1 15002~ PT3.78
xif
42 0710 100 28 |*Elbow 1 15002~ PT3-8
AARHT S
43 0710 200 10 [*Plug, Socket Head 1 15002~
Py s bl B
44 0710 201 04 |*Plug, Socket Head 1 15002~
23 =
NOTE

THI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

BhEEEEET (B8)

POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE ASS'Y

il

REV. No. @

SHEET Ne.2 -7

+191E0710333




3 4 5 6

12 13 14

w4/ ////

[
|

&N IR

16 18

22
23 28
24

0,0

(O

I

1!

= O
21
30

P.T.0.Z% &1 (AH)
P.T.0. DEVICE ASS'Y (HINO)
-42-8-

IHI

MODEL IPJTOB — 4N18

I.Il

aev. o, (1)

SHEET No. 2 -

+191E0710333




AES| 8 @« &F 5 a8 L & r B E(ERE B B 5 B | W £
KEY No.| PART No. PESCEREIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
P.T.OES A
] *HG15 015 00 |P.T.0. Device Ass'y 1 15001 ~16032 HIND
E.T.O% AT
0-1 xHGI5 016 00 |P.T.Q. Device Assy 1 15033~ HINO
AR EEE
1 JBS1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 12 15001~ M10
Faly ol
2 HG15 015 19 | *Bolt, Hex. 12 15001~ Mi10x 25
g7 b
3 HGLS 015 03 | *Shaft 1 15001~
Hadi—
4 HGIS 015 37 | *Cover 1 15001~
¥ 2 b
5 HGIS 015 38 | ®Shaft 1 15001~
KT X
& HGI5 015 15 | *Bearing 4 15001~
FAH -l
T HG1S 015 40 | *Seal, Oil 1 15001~
HFad—
] HG15 015 02 | *Cover 2 15001~
PR
8-1 HGI5 015 12 | *Packing 3 15001~
ks
E=-2 HGI5 015 13 | *5Shim AR 15001~
“¥ 7k
a HG1S5 015 0T | *Shaft 1 15001~
Fi—
10 HG15 015 05 | *Gear 1 15001~
=2
11 HGI5 015 01 | *Case 1 15001~
Ul el
12 HG1E 015 06 | *Shaft 1 15001~
T
13 HG1S 015 14 | *Bearing 2 15001~
F¥—
14 HG15 015 04 | *Gear 1 15001~
AFed Y
15 JD5Z 10 41 *Ring, Snap 2 15001~ ¢ T2
B
16 HGI5 015 31 | ® Washer 1 15001~
HTEE G
16-1 HGI5 015 32 | *Washer, Tooth 1 15001~
AEFL
8-2 HG15 015 33 | #Bolt, Hex. 1 15001~ MI10 % 30
ZFY s
-3 HG15 015 34 | *Pin, Spring 3 15001~ & 25
oAl =il
17 HG15 015 16 | *Seal, Qil 1 15001~
BT
18 HGI5 015 09 | #®Joint 1 15001~
fF=
19 HG15 015 08 | *Collor 1 15001~
i b
b1 JBIl 20 61 * Bolt, Hex. 1 15001~ ME > 18
g
20-1 HG15 015 23 | * Washer 1 15001~ ME
-4 FTL—}
2l HG15 015 29 | *Plate, Name 1 15001~
bRt
2l -1 HGIS 015 30 | *Rivet 2 15001~
wIP¥ Ewl
&2 HG15 015 10 | *Set, Shifter 1 15001~
EATE S
2-1 HGIS 015 11 | *Packing 3 15001~
Faf A b
23 HGI5 015 18 | *Bolt, Hex 4 15001~ M8 = 20
b
NO TE

[HI

[imﬂ. IPJ70B - 4N18

P.T.OZREYT (B5)
P.T.O. DEVICE ASS'Y (HINO)

—42-9-

A

REV. Na. @

SHEET No.2-8

+191E0710333




RHES| B 8 & B a5 = & b HE|ERE B H S B | W %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCEIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARKS|
iR
24 JBG1 20 11 *Washer, Lock 4 15001~ M8 |
Leds
25 HG15 D15 24 | *Shim AR 15001~ |
A=tk |
26 HG15 015 39 | *Spacer 1 «— | 15001~15032
A=t kS
HGIS 016 38 | *Spacer 1 —d | 15033~
FAEFEL R
27 HG15 015 25 | #Bolt, Hex. 4 15001 ~15032 MI10 = 30
AR
HGL5 016 25 | *Bolt, Hex. 4 15033~ M10 = 40
L | Jrme L \ L L
L. 5N TR EL WL w Whaivees, Tt B 15001~ M10
ZFaF ik
29 HG1S 015 26 | *Balt, Stud 4 15001~
SR b (EE)
30 HG15 015 28 | #Mut, Hex. 4 15001~ MI10 P=1035
H \ t \
i ®
NOTE
IHI T ——
P.T.0. DEVICE ASS'Y (HINO) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-42-10 - SHEET Mo.2-8

+191E0710333




©

REV. Na.
SHEET No.2-9

BEEWAR v ¥ AL
HOUSING BOX ASS'Y

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

+191E0710333




s & 8 i e # i it W OR B OB | W 1
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY SERIAL HNo. REMARKS
R o 7 AET
xHG15 909 00 |Box Ass'y, Housing 1 15101~ OPTION
TS5y e b
HG15 908 05 | = Bracket 1 15101~
Faffy A b
IB11 20 82 |*Bolt. Hex. 13 15101 ~% * % M8 x 20
AHEEN
JB11 20 82 * Bolt, Hex. 10 * & E~ M8 = 20
bt b e
JB21 20 13 * Nut, Hex. 13 15101~ % * * M5
FffFe b
JB21 20 13  |[*Nut, Hex. 10 * & & Ma
PAE 8
JBEl 20 11 * Washer, Lock 18 15101~% * * M8
1{*@:@
JBGL 20 11 = Washer, Lock 15 LR M8
HEERE X A CHED
HG15 909 01 |#%Box, Housing (R.H. Frent) 1 15101~
T3dru b
HG15 909 06 |* Bracket i 15101~
EEd
JBGE 20 09 |*Washer, Flat 2 15101~ #* * * ME
R
JB&6 20 09 # Washer, Flat 1 * % K~ ME
ey i o
JE11 20 80 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ % = = MG = 20
AN
JB11 20 80 | *Bolt, Hex. 1 EE ME = 20
) sl Fzx—12
HG15 909 08 |%Chain, Ring 2 15101~ % * % $ 6
Yl Fz—i
HG15 908 09 |*Chain, Ring 1 EEE T ¢ 6
it b [id:ihc o
»JB21 30 11 #* Nut, Hex. 2 Not for use. ME
bl
JB21 20 11 * Nut, Hex. 1 * ke~ M6
A X %S
JB61 20 09 |#Washer, Lock 2 15101~ % * * ME
AR
JBB1 20 08 *Washer, Lock 1 XK %~ M6
TFokha k
HG15 909 07 |*Bracket 1 156101~
TS b
HGI15 908 08 |#*Bracket 2 15101~ % * *
Tokre b
HG15 909 08 |* Bracket 1 ok~
R v 2 2 (G
HG15 909 02 |%Box, Housing (RH. Rear) 1 15101~
LR » 2 2 (KiR)
HG15 909 04 |*Box. Housing (L.H. Rear) 1 15101~ % & *
S b
JB11 20 63 |=*Bolt, Hex 5 15101~ M8 % 16
E
HASS 401 43 |=*Plate, Nut <] 15101~
LR 7 A CEED
HG15 908 03 |#*Box, Housing (L.H. Front) 1 15100 ~% * *
HEEEE . 2 2 (KR
HG15 909 20 |*Box. Housing (L.H. Front) 1 & E~
&
NOTE
IHI SREEMA » 7 AL
HOUSING BOX ASSY REV. No.

MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

—a2-1

A

IAMMACTH msiﬁlhﬁnﬂlmD
+T9IR0710333



SECTION 3

BOOM & CONCRETE PIPING

T—4LKkavHV—ERE

o) | | BRI SEL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

il |

L=
A +THIZNTINIZ3




F— L83 (1)
BOOM ASS'Y (1) REV. No. @ ;
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 SHEET No.3-1 [

+191E0710333



n # 2% = # 5 % oo |% BERE 8B B 85 B | W : 1
} PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTYCHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
] 7 — Liflir
f *HG15 601 00 |[Boom Ass'y (1) 1 15002~
| 7— AT
# 0-1| %HGI5 604 00 |Boom Ass'y (1) 1 15002~ OPTION
] Tyl
| 1 HA12 605 20 |*Bushing 2 15002~
| FY—Z =70
2 JCE3 10 02  |*Nipple, Grease 4 15002~ FTL/ &
| U e b
3 HAB9 630 26 |#Nut, “U" 4 15008~
T =L
4 HG15 801 01 |#Boom (1) 1 15002~
F =L
b i-1 HG15 604 01 |*Boom (1) 1 15002~ OPTION
HECH
] HG15 601 21 |#*Shaft 1 15002~
Ew
B HG15 801 07 |%Pin 2 15002~
e FL—}
7 HG15 6802 19 |=Plate, Key 4 15002~
' RS
] JBB1 20 12 |*Washer, Lock 12 15002~ M10
| _.-<#,EQ
§ 5-1 JBE1 20 12 |#Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M10 OPTION
i oy B o
s JE11 20 94 |#Balt Hex. 8 15002~ M10 % 22
B
f 10 HG1S 601 08 |*Pin 1 15002~
| FE A b
| | 11 JABL 200 52 |#*DBolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M10 = 20
BT
| 12 HGI5 601 13 |*Rubber, Cushion 1 15002~
. | AFaT ¥
| 13 JD54 10 38  |*Ring Snap 1 15002~ & 180
H5—
b 1 HGI5 601 24 |#Collar 1 15002~
| I U
15 HGI5 601 22 |#Link 1 15002~
STy
| 16 HG15 601 12 |*Bearing 2 15002~
-
! 17 HG15 601 05 |#Pin 1 15002~
| AT
18 HGIS 601 11 |*Bearing 2 15002~
ST
18 HGI5 601 10 |+Bearing 2 15002~
1) el
20 HGI5 601 23 |*Link 1 15002~
#H5—
21 HG1E6 601 25 |#*Cellar 1 15002~
| 2
22 HGIS 601 26 |* Spacer 2 15002~
it n
NOTE
IHI F— s (1)
BOOM ASSY (1) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJTOB — 4N18 -5 — SHEET No. 3-1

_ 3AMMACTH ONA GETOHOHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINGZ3




OPTION

o e e — o o e o o e e e

N ———————

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

T4 (2)
BOOM ASSY (2)
— 46 —

REV. No. @ |:|

SHEET No. 3-2

+191E0710333



o & F 5 =1 an & ¥ i EREl @ FH 5 @ | x
PART No. DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No, REMARKS
7= LET
«HG15 602 00 |Boom Assy (2) 1 15002~
7 — LT
*HG15 605 00 |Boom Ass'y (2) 1 15002~ OPTION
T el
HAl2 605 32 |*Bushing 2 15002~
' Fy—a =u7N
Bl 2 JCB3 10 02 |=*=Nipple, Grease 7 15002~ PT1.7&
U Fa b
3 HAE9 630 26 |*Nut, U 1 15002~ M55
| Fi B
4 HG15 602 11 |*Pin, Boom 1 15002~
$— FL—F
5 HG15 602 19 |*Plate, Key 1 15002~
FRE 8
6 JBE1 20 12 |%Washer, Look 2 15002~ M10
GRS
7 JB11 20 94 |*Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M10 % 22
oAy
& JA12 20 39 |#*Screw, Flat Head 4 15002~ M5 % 10
i Fuirgw Th
I HG15 602 24 |#*Rubber, Cushion 1 —  |15002~% % *
! 2yim Th o
| HG15 602 37 |*Rubber, Cushion 1 — |k~
] Ut Fw b
20 | 10 HG15 602 22 |*Nut, "U" 2 15002~ M35
! U Fu b
11 HABY 630 25 |*Nut, "U" 1 15002~ M45
by
12 HGIE 602 04 |#Link (1) 1 18002~
KT )2
13 HGI5 602 14 |=*Bearing 2 15002~
Ut o b
14 HG15 602 23 |*Nut, “U 2 15002~ M30
)&
15 HG15 602 03 |*Link 2 15002~
Adsd Yy
16 JD54 10 38 | *Ring. Snap 1 15002~ ¢ 180
T—h E
17 HG15 602 06 |#*Pin, Boom 1 15002~
£— FL=}
18 HG15 602 16 |*Plate, Key 2 15002~
AR
19 JBG1 20 09 |*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ ME
s LB R
20 JBI1 20 44 |*Bolt, Hex. B 15002~ MG x 12
STY wY
2 HG15 603 05 |#Bearing 2 15002~
hF=
22 HG15 602 35 |#*Collar 1 15002~
F=L
2 HG15 602 01 |*Boom (2) 1 16002~
T=4
i | HG15 605 01 |*Beom (2) 1 15002~ OPTION
Py E
7| HG15 602 10 |*Pin, Cylinder 1 15002~
= FL—Fh
25 HGI5 602 17 |#*Plate, Key 2 16002~
H5—
26 HG15 602 36 |*Collar 1 15002~
@y >y (2
27 HG15 602 05 |*Link (2) 1 15002~
s
28 HG15 602 34 |#*Shaft 1 15002~
| yr
29 HG15 602 07 |*Pin, Link 1 15002~
# =
NOCTE

[HI 7-ouz
y BOOM ASS'Y (2) REV. No. @
J40DEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 47 - SHEET No.3-2

A +THIBNTINIZ3




RUES & & § 5 & i & B M RERM 5 B S B8 | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARK
yyvy Ev
a0 HG15 602 08 |#*Pin, Cylinder 1 15002~
F=i Eu
31 HG16 602 09 |%Pin, Boom 1 15002~
#— FL—}
3z HG1S 602 18 |*Plate, Key 1 15002~
SARER
a3 JBE1 20 11  |*Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M8
AAAN b
34 JBI1 20 B2 |#Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M8 x 20
= L
35 HG15 601 13 |*Rubber., Cushion 2 15002~ OPTION
AMAALHA b
36 JAB1 20 66 |*Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M10 x 25 OPTIO)
A EE
ar JBB1 20 12 |*Washer. Lock 8 15002~ M10 OPTION
AEF e b
a8 JBZ1 20 14 * Nut, Hex. 8 15002~ MI10 OPTION
& ®
NOTE
= :
f_) {
T—LiE3T (2) ol
BOOM ASSY (2) REV. No. (2)
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 48— SHEET No.3-2 D
Uil v [ ' =il

= +191E0710333



e e — i o — — o —— e e S — ———— — | — P

P
f
[
[
[
[
|
|
|
|
|
&=
! NoOT
\
T—LiET (3) 3 I
BOOM ASSY (3) REV. No @ : -
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 50— SHEET No.3-3 EI MODEL |

A +THIBNTINIZ3



-

T — i — —— o — =

T e ——— o —— i — —

.

Gl

Mma &5 i i & 5 % WMERE & B 5 8 M z
PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
F— LT
*HGLS 603 00 |Boom Ass'y (3) 1 15002~
F— LT
*HGIS 606 00 |Boom Ass'y (3) 1 15002~ OPTION
ASA4F 7F—=L
HG15 803 02 | *Boom, Slide 1 «— |15002~15032
AFAF T—=& O
HG15 603 09 |*Boom, Slide 1 — 15033~
el B
HG15 603 05 |*Bearing 2 16002~
F=L
HGIS 803 01 [(#Boom (3) 1 15002~
F=Ls
HG15 606 01 |[*Boom (3) 1 15002~ OPTION
AEAN
JB11 21 B65 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M12 = 35
Abwet
HGIS 603 03 |#*Stopper 1 +—  |15002~* % %
A powsd O
HG1S 603 10 |=Stopper 1 — * ok ok~
SR
JBS1 20 13 *Washer, Lock 2 15002~ Miz2
SEF e b
IB21 20 15 * Nut, Hex. 2 18002~ M12
Twiswd
HG15 603 04 |* Bushing 2 15002~
HYy—2 —aFN
JCB3 10 02  |#*Nipple, Grease 1 15002~ PTL-8
| L8
b
NOTE
[HI Py

MopeL IPJ70B — 4N18

=B

BOOM ASSY (3)

A

REY. No. ®

SHEET No.3-3

+191E0710333




\
l
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
l
)

OPTION

Er XN THE
PIN VALVE SPEC
1

o — . e . e e . e
L

T e e . S — — —

DETAIL "E"

DETAIL "D

14

DETAIL "g"
IHI Ty AVUY— FREML
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y REV. No. @ :
moDeL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 52— SHEET No.3-4

F

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




W oo & 8 il s & ¥ M O RERE @ R S W 1 E1
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
Lyt 2wy —FEEEET
%« HG15 350 00 |Concrete Piping Ass'y, Chassis 1 15002~
T
HH40 40 70 |*Joint, Pipe 1 15002~ 175A
i
2 2 HHTO 52 11 |#Pipe. Bended 1 15002~ 1504
THET
i HH40 40 80 |*Joint, Pipe 2 15002~ 1504
it
4 HG15 380 28 |*=Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1504
F—+ 4l
B HH40 71 03 |=Pipe, Taper 1 15002~ 1504 — 125A = 600
&5 L
B HH40 96 57 |*Clamp Ass'y 1 15002~ 1404
TiT
7 HH40 41 80 |*Jcint, Pipe 6 15002~ 1254
i i
B HG15 350 23 |=Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 125A
P
a4 HH40 96 50 |*Clamp, Ass'y 3 15002~ 125A
F—r g
10 HG1S 350 08 |#*Pipe, Taper 1 15002~ 125A = 115A x 1200/
(5
11 HG15 360 07 |#Pipe. Straight 1 15002~ 1154
: ghiE
| 12 HG15 350 28 |#Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1154
2 BRTE
13 HG15 350 22 |#*Pipe Bended 1 15002~ 115A
'] T e,
»HG15 350 33 |=Pipe, Bended 1 Not for use. 115A
B
; 14 JUT71 20 45 *Pin 10 15002~
8 = PR
15 HA27 350 18 |*Seat, Rubber 2 15002~
1 PR
16 HH40 86 02 |#Support, Clamp 1 15002~ 1404
WS A — b
) 17 HG15 350 27 |*Support, Pipe 1 15002~
R
18 JBET 20 04 = Washer, Flat 20 15002~ Mi12
e
19 JB81 10 51 * Pin, Cotter 10 15002~ ¢ 3.2 %20
ST Ry F
20 HH40 96 05 |=Band, Clamp 1 15002~ 1404
TA Hibb
21 HH40 96 07 |*Bolt, Eye 5 15002~
B+ b
HH40 40 54 |%Nut, Washer Based 5 15002~
Th =} R,
23 xHAIZ 350 21 |*Seat, Rubber 2 Not for use.
Th v—F
HGIS 350 36 |*Seat, Rubber 4 15002~ t=6
howd HuF
24 HH40 96 06 |#*Band, Clampe 3 15002~ 1254
e ]
HH40 96 03 |#*Support, Clamp 3 15002~ 125A
[ WEF A — - e,
| xHG15 350 19 |*Support, Pipe 1 Not for use.
| T
| o 27 HH40 41 50 |#Joint, Pipe 1 15002~
| j ofth Fadb L L e
; *xHHTO 69 23 |#*Joint, Royal 1 Not for use.
= b
28 HG15 351 16 |#*Support 1 15002~
#at— b
HGI5 351 17 |*Support 1 15002~
& -4
| NOTE

Yy aVHY-—FEFTEIL
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASSY
L

[HI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

REV. No. @

SHEET No.3- 4 Ej

IAMMACTH ANA GETOHOHACOCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




AHES| ® & B 8 8 & & e EEEE _
KEY No.| PART No. DESCREIPTION Q'TY|[CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
5 T
a0 HH40 96 52 |[#Clamp Ass'y 1 15002~
¥S5wT K F
a1 HH40 96 26 |#*Band, Clamp 1 150023~
i B
az HH40 96 23 |=*Support, Clamp 1 150028~
oL -
a3 HG15 3680 20 |=*Seat, Rubber 2 15002~ t=10
0
34 HG15 350 38 |=Fipe, Bended 1 15002~ OFTION
T
35 HH40 40 80 |=*Joint, Pipe 1 15002~ OFTION
Ew #AL7H
a6 HH40 48 10 |=*Pipe, Pin Valve 1 15002~ OPTION
i
T HGIS 350 40 |*=Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ OPFTION
T
38 HH40 40 60 |*Joint, Pipe 1 15002~ OPTION
W
a8 HG15 350 39 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ OPTION
i ®
N OTE
e —— = Tr—
IHI Svy 2vH - FERERET
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y Bk T @
MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -53-1- SHEET No.3 -4

+191E0710333



RS
KEY Ne.

10

11

12
13
14
15
18

17T

DETAIL "A"

IHI Lyl Do U— EEEMI EI

CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —54 — SHEET No.3 -4 MODEL

A +THIBNTINIZ3



!

[HI

MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

el AV U— MEEMEL

CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.3 -4

+191E0710333

'Eﬁiﬁﬁ%#ﬁ # & % oo |m R(ERE| @ B B B | W %
i No.] PART No. DESCRIPTIORN Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
el 32— HEEEHEIT
0 ®xHG1E 351 00 (Concrete Piping Ass'y, Chassis 1 15002~
THEF
1 HH40 40 70 | #*Joint, Pipe 1 15002~ 176A
iR
2 HH70 52 11 |=#Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1504
WE
3 HH40 40 60 |#*Joint, Pipe 2 15002~ 150A
Hy
4 HG15 350 28 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1504
T U
5 HH40 71 03 |#Pipe. Taper 1 15002~ 150A — 125A x 600
&5 N
[ HH40 96 57 |*Clamp Ass'y 1 15002~ 1404
HHET
7 HH40 41 50 |#Joint, Pipe 5 15002~ 125A
B HG15 350 23 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1254
¥ 5 T
9 HH40 96 50 |=Clamp, Ass'y 3 15002~ 125A
s
10 HHS86 63 24 |=Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 1254
#ili—}
11 HG15 351 16 |#*Support 1 15002~
i
12 HG15 351 07 |#*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 125A
HE
13 HG15 351 0B |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 125A
b
14 JUT1 20 45 |*Pin 8 15002~
Sl Eeh
15 HAZ7 350 18 |=*35eat. Rubber 2 15002~
85 uTE
16 HH40 96 02 |=Support, Clamp 1 15002~ 1404
BEEY - b
17 HG15 350 27 |*Support, Pipe 1 15002~
FRES
18 JBET 20 04 * Washer, Flat 16 15002~ Mi12
HE
19 IB81 10 51 |#Pin, Cotter 8 15002~ ¢ 3.2 %20
FSwd HLfF
| 20 HH40 96 05 |*Band, Clamp 1 15002~ 1404
h T4 b
21 HH40 98 07 |#Bolt, Eye 4 15002~
BEfTF -
2 HH40 40 54 |*Nut, Washer Based 4 15002~
o=}
[ z HG15 351 17 |*Support 1 15002~
25T AUF
4 HH40 96 06 |*Band, Clampe 3 15002~ 1254
25 wIE
25 HH40 98 03 |*Suppert, Clamp 3 15002~ 125A
BEET -k
26 HGI5 350 19 |*Support, Pipe 1 15002~
23 =
NOTE

A




DETAIL "B"

ITHI

mopeL IPJ70B — 4N18

DETAIL "C"

el aAwsU—EREHI (175A)
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (175A)
—55—1—

I.Il

DETAIL "D'

REV. Mo. @ -.

SHEET No.3—4 |

+191E0710333



IBHES| 8 & F B AR i A i o R R H OB 5 B | W E 3
IIIEYN& FART No. DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. EEMARKS
Lyl 3d = bRFEL
0 *HG15 352 00 |Concrete Piping Ass'y, Chassis 1 15101~ 1754, OPTION
THETF
1 HAT6 352 24 |*Joint, Pipe 1 15101~ 2004
e
2 HH78 52 01 |#Pipe, Bended 1 15101~ 1754
HREF
3 HH40 40 70 |=*Joint, Pipe 3 15101~ 1754
[Tk
4 HG15 352 02 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15101~ 1754
R
5 HH96 52 32 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15101~ 1754
e 1
(3 HG15 352 04 |*Pipe, Taper 1 15101~ 175A = 150A — 900
¥ 5 TR
7 HH40 96 62 |*Clamp Ass'y 2 15101~ 150A
FREF
8 HH40 40 60 |#Joint, Pipe 2 15101~ 150A
ihE
g HG15 352 05 |#Pipe, Bended i 15101~ 1504
F—r U
10 HGI5 352 06 |*Pipe. Taper 1 15101~ 1504 = 1254 — 1300
F s (115AFD
11 HG15 350 08 |%Pipe, Taper (For 115A) 1 15101~ 1254 % 1154 ~ 1200
HifE (1254 H)
-1 HG15 352 31 |#Pipe, Straight (For 125A4) 1 15101~ 1254
#hiE (115A R
12 HG15 350 29 |#Pipe, Bended (For 115A) 1 15101~ 1154
ghiF (125A M)
12-1 HGI5 351 07 |#*Pipe. Bended (For 125A) 1 15101~ 125A
i B - AT
13 HH40 96 50 |*Clamp, Ass'y 2 15101~ 1254
TWRET
14 HH40 41 50 |#Joint, Pipe 4 15101~ 125A
#hE (115A D
15 HG15 850 22 |*=Pipe, Bended (For 115A) 1 15101~ 1154
BT (125A )
15-1 HG15 351 08 |*Pipe, Bended (For 125A) 1 15101~ 1254
55 L THE
16 HH40 06 55 |#*Clamp Ass'y 1 15101~ 1404
[ e
17 HG15 110 89 |*Flange 1 15101~
-
18 HG15 110 90 [=Fipe 1 = 15101~ % & *
FETE O
HG15 112 77 |%Pipe 1 — |xEE~
B
19 JUTL 20 45 |*Pin 10 15101~
PR
0 JBET 20 04 |%*Washer, Flat 20 15101~ M12
BSuF vk
21 HH40 96 24 |#Band, Clamp 2 15101~ 1504
=
22 JBB1 10 51 |*Pin, Cotter 10 15101~ $32x%20
B+ b
2 HH40 40 54 |#Nut, Washer Based 5 15101~
TA Hib
2 HH40 96 07 |#Bolt, Eve 5 15101~
85 7E
5 HH40 96 21 |#*Support, Clamp 2 15101~ 1504
Th W=k
% HG15 350 36 |#Seat, Rubber 2 15101~
#5T HVF
27 HH40 96 05 |=Band, Clamp 1 15101~ 140A
~ 55 wTE
20 28 HH40 96 02 |#Support, Clamp 1 15101~ 1404
~24 3 =
NOTE
e
3 IHI Ly a4 U-— FEEEIL (175A) B
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (175A) REV. No. @
B| MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 PR SHEET No.3-4 | B
JAMNACTH ONA EETRHRHALDCDE

A +THIBNTINIZ3



s w8 & 9 # 2 2 oo |m R|ERE| 8 B 85 R | M %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
T4 y=F (11IBAH)
28 HG15 350 36 |*Seat, Rubber (For 115A) 4 15101~
F4 ¥—1+ (125AH)
29-1 HG15 350 34 |*Seat, Rubber (For 125A) 2 15101~
25 wT SuF
30 HH40 95 06 |#*Band, Clamp 2 15101~ 125A
rs7a
a HH40 96 03 |=Support, Clamp 2 15101~ 125A
7 —rtE
3z HG15 352 37 |#*Pipe, Taper 1 15101~ 175A — 150A
BT
33 HH40 40 60 |*Joint, Pipe AR 15101~ 1504
P
34 HH70 52 T3 |#Pipe, Bended 1 15101~ 150A
B SLTH
35 HH40 48 10 |*Pipe, Pin Valve 1 15101~ 150A
L5
38 HG15 352 40 |*Pipe, Straight  § 15101~ 160A
i
a7 HG15 352 39 |%Pipe, Straight 1 15101~ 1504
e
38 HG15 352 35 |*PFipe, Bended 1 15101~ 150A
5 s
a9 HG15 352 41 |*Pipe, Taper 1 15101~ 150A - 1254
saud
40 HH40 96 60 |*Clamp 1 16101~ 1504
T4 W=}
40-1 HG15 380 20 |#*Seat, Rubber 2 15101~
& &
NOTE
IHI Say 3y Y- VEREEDL (175)
CHASSIS CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (175A) REV. No. @
moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-55-3- SHEET No.3-4

i

+191E0710333



: e Fe
S
1" 1
3 7,

17 "
/8
DAY
P
\
18
<P D
3 &
19 ‘

DETAIL A"

DETAIL "B"

DETAIL "C" 28

DETAIL E

BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASSY (115A)
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 56—

IHI J—4 vy U—bEEHEIL (1154)
REV. No. @

SHEET Mo.3-5

+191E0710333



!ﬁiﬂ'ﬂé’u#% # o & # ¥ ERERYE & H B B ] =z
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
F=4 D¥U— REEEET
] *HG15 360 00 |Concrete Piping Ass'y, Boom 1 15002 ~
H8=—F (B)
1 HG15 360 17 |*Support (8) 1 15002~
s
2 HG15 380 08 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 115A
WEET
3 HH40 41 50 |=*Joint, Pipe 16 15002~ 125A
B
4 HG15 360 04 |#*Pipe. Bended 3 15002~ 1154 = 90°
it
5 HG15 380 09 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1154
[ RE
& HG15 360 05 |*Pipe, Straight 4 15002~ 1154
HH
f-1 HG15 360 92 |*Pipe, Straight 4 15002~ 115A. OPTION
i
7 HGL5 360 29 |*Pipe, Bended 2 15002~ 115A = 90°
#H—+ (T
B8 HGL5 360 18 |*Support (T) 1 15002~
Hfi— b (8)
9 HGL5 360 19 |*Support (8) 1 15002~
AL 8]
10 JBB1 20 12 |#*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M10
AL b
11 JE11 20 83 |#Bolt, Hex 8 15002~ M10 x 20
Ha—p (1)
12 HG15 360 12 |#Support (1) 1 15002~
Hat— b (2)
13 HG15 360 13 |*Support (2) 1 15002~
-} (3
14 HG15 360 14 |#Support (3) 1 15002~
[
16 HGL5 380 06 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 1154
H#4l—k (5)
16 HG15 380 16 |*Support (5) 1 15002~
iR
17 HG15 380 03 |%Pipe, Bended 1 +— |15001 1154
il =
HG15 360 33 |*Pipe, Bended 1 —4 15002~ 1154
L5
18 HGIS 380 02 |#Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 1154
[l
18-1 HG15 260 91 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 115A, OPTION
B
19 HG15 360 01 |#Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 115A
ik
20 HG15 360 07 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 115A
[k
20-1 HG15 360 %3 |xPipe, Straigh 1 15002~ 115A, OPTION
H#al— b (4)
21 HG15 360 15 |*Support (4} 1 15002~
AN ERA L b
22 JB11 41 35 |#Bolt, Treatment 3 15002~ M12 % 30
e
23 JBEL 20 13 * Washer, Lock b | 15002~ Mi2
Zky7 w¥
] ID54 10 35 |#Ring, Stop 4 15002~ ¢ 150
By& Fuk
] HH84 22 48 |=#Nut, Lock 18 15002~ Mi12
SR
26 JBBE 20 12 |*Washer, Flat 18 15002~ Mi12
AEAHEL b
2 JAB1 21 21 |#Bolt, Socket Head 18 15002~ M12 % 45
b Bt 1 i
o » HH40 97 50 |#*Clamp Ass'y 8 15002~ 115A
# b
NOTE

J—4A 3L U—+EEBEII (1154)

IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (115A)
— K7~

REV. Na. @

SHEET Ne.3-5

+191E0710333



AHES| ® & F 8 # L] & M REmE 82 A S R | W
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ta y—bh
29 HG15 380 20 |*Seat, Rubber 18 15002~
i b
N OTE

BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (115A)

IHI F—i 2o U— FEEEI (115A)
REV. Mo, @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —57—1-— SHEET No.3-5

+191E0710333



DETAIL "B"
DETAIL "C"

DETAIL "E"
IHI J—4 3 U— FEEEHIL (1254)
BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (125A) BB o, @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 _ 58— SHEET Mo.3-5

b

-
A +THIBNTINIZ3




o

[>]

BHES| # & F 8 i & i # ORs B | W z
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTIOCN Q'TY SERIAL No. REMARKS
F=t 23y = hECTEIL
i] »HG15 361 00 |Concrete Piping Ass'y, Boom 1 15002 ~
=k (B)
1 HG15 360 17 |*Support (B) 1 15002~
HE
2 HG15 361 08 |#*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
T
3 HH40 41 50 |=*Joint, Pipe 15 15002~ 1254
i
q HA12 353 12 |*Fipe, Bended 5 15002~ 1254 x 90°
BRYE
5 HG15 361 09 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 125A
HE
) HG15 361 05 [*Fipe, Straight 4 15002~ 1254
HE
4 6-1 HG15 361 92 |#Pipe, Straight 4 15002~ 125A, OPTION
&5 »7HEN
7 HH40 97 60 |#Clamp Ass'y g 165002~ 1254
=k (T
] HG15 380 18 |%Support (7) 1 15002~
#ii=1 (B)
] HG15 360 19 |*Support (8) 1 15002~
s EE
10 JBS1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 8 15002~ MI10
FREAFL -
11 JB11 20 83 *HBolt, Hex B 15002~ M0 < 20
#at— | (1)
12 HG156 360 12 |*Support (1) 1 15002~
#aii—F (2)
13 HG15 360 13 [*=Support (2) 1 15002~
#a4— b (3)
14 HG15 360 14 |#Support (3) 1 15002~
[k
15 HGIS 381 06 |#%Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
i dt= |k (5)
16 HG15 360 16 |*Support (5) 1 15002~
i
17 HG15 361 03 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1254
HH
18 HG15 361 02 |*=Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
e
J 18-1 HG15 361 91 |#*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 1254, OPTION
R
19 HG15 361 01 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 125A
M
20 HG15 361 07 |*Pipe, Straight 1 16002~ 1264
LR
N -1 HG15 361 93 |*Pipe. Straight 1 15002~ 1254, OPTION
#— b (4)
21 HG15 360 15 |*Support (4) 1 15002~
I b
22 JB11 41 35 *Bolt, Treatment 3 15002~ M12 = 30
i
23 IBB1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 3 15002~ Mi2
Zhwd WS
24 JDB4 10 35 *Ring, Stop 4 15002~ $ 160
aw® +«b
25 HHB4 22 48 |*Nut, Lock 18 15002~ Mi12
R
26 JBES 20 12 |*Washer, Flat 18 15002~ Mi2
AR
7 JAB1 21 21 |#Bolt, Socket Head 18 15002~ MI12 % 45
i b 3
HNOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

“—4A T4 U— MECEMEIT (125A)
BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (125A)

REV. No. @

SHEET No.3-5

+191E0710333



DETAIL "B"

DETAIL “c"
DETAIL "E"
IHI F—4 DvHU— MEREMRT (1254)
BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (125A) REV. N @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 R SHEET No.3-5

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3



ge| & 2 5 = # 2 2 % R|ERiE| &8 B 5 ® | W #*
HEY Mo.| PART No. DESGCRELEPRE T ON Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
F—4 222 Y- FEEEMIL
0 *HG1S 3682 00 |Concrete Piping Ass'y, Boom 1 15002~ OPTION
- b
1 HG15 380 17 |#Support (6) 1 15002~
B
3 HG15 361 0B |#Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 1254
TRET
3 HH40 40 50 |# Joint. Pipe 15 15002~ 1254 (51)
s
4 HA1Z 353 12 |*Pipe, Bended 5 15002~ 1254 % 90°
i
5 HG15 361 09 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1254
=k
B HG15 362 0T |*Pipe, Straight 2 15002~ 1254
ek
e 7 HG15 361 92 |*Pipe, Straight 2 15002~ 1254
25 THT
| & HH40 97 60 |*Clamp Ass'y 10 15002~ 1254
-k
it 5 HG15 362 16 |*Support (5) 3 15002~
1 ;(:}!.EQ
| T JBEL 20 12 |#Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M10
| AEHELE
11 JB11 20 83 # Bolt, Hex B 15002~ M10 = 20
ot Al
12 HG15 360 12 |*Suppart (1} 1 15002~
i 14§
13 HG15 362 11 |+*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
Hafi=p
il 14 HG15 360 13 |=Support (2) 1 15002~
Yot |
15 HG15 360 14 |*Support (3) 1 15002~
EHHE
16 HG15 361 06 |x=Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
B
17 HG15 361 03 |*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1254
IR
18 HG15 361 91 |*Pipe, Straight 1 15002~ 125A
HE
19 HG15 361 01 |#*Pipe, Bended 1 15002~ 1254
Hot— b
20 HG15 362 15 |#Support (4) 1 15002~
B b
21 JBI1 41 35 |[#*Balt, Treatment 3 15002~ M2 % 30
PR EES
o) JBE1 20 13  |*Washer, Lock 3 15002~ Mi12
ZbeT W¥
23 JD54 10 35 #Ring, Stop 4 15002~ ¢ 150
oyd +a+k
U HH84 22 48 |=Nut, Lock 20 15002~
SRR
i JBBE 20 12 % Washer, Flat 20 15002~ M1z
FEAEL
8 JAB1 21 21 *Bolt, Socket Head 20 15002~ MI12 % 45
[
I
"
o T E

HI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

T—4 30 U— FECEMEIL (125A)
BOOM CONCRETE PIPING ASS'Y (125A)

—§0=1-

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.3-5

+191E0710333

n
B




SECTION 4

HYDRAULIC DEVICE & PIPING

HEREREE

' o) | | BEEEIRINSEL

i IHI Construction Machinery Limited

. L
IAMMACTH ANA EETOHOHACOLCOR
A +T9IE07INE33



~~" Serial No.
B 1 5002”150 o

24
DETAIL J'-\

DETAIL "K'
Serial No.

\
|
|
|
|

2]
7|
|

I

|

1

/

58 & &858

Z
o

DETAIL "G"
DETAIL "F"

IHI 7 R 4' , ' "';Js'

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y REV. No. @ _
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 62 - SHEET MNo.4 -1 I‘ 'MODEL

A +79120710333




LHES| &8 & & S # i & i ¥ MERE B OB 5 # i £
HEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
E 1
N 0 xHG15 311 00 |Piping Ass’y, Pump 1 15002~15100
L a=—t
1 KALS 10 01 |#Reducer 2 15002~ ST-B-3-8% 14
:._-)7'J'|.-
2 HHS6 20 02 |=%Nipple 2 15002~15032
::\r?.ﬂf
HHS6 90 02 |#Nipple 1 15033~
= L 8
3 HG156 301 37 |*Elbow 1 15002~
T
4 KAI3 10 05 |*Elbow 1 15002~ S5TL1
— A ML
5 HG15 311 21 |®Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A x 520 £, 210k
T (ERE.
B xHHS8 35 32 |*Elbow 1 Not for use
X
HHS54 49 03 * Elbow 1 15002~
B d i
& HA39 310 04 |*Hose Ass'y 1 s |15002~% * * 10A = 450 £, 210k
i — R O
HG15 311 22 |*Hose Ass'y 1 — ok ko~ 10A x 430 £, 210k
T¥TE
8 HH54 45 11 |*Adapter 3 15002~
s e
| KA12 10 02 |%Tee 2 15002~ ST3.78
=N
10 KAlG 10 02 |=Nipple 2 15002~ ET-N-3-8
T4
11 HH57 BB 27 |*Elbow 8 15002~15032
Tl
HH5T7 B8 27 |*Elbow T 15033~
h—z v
12 HG15 311 20 |*Hose Ass'y i 15002~ 15A = 1050 £, 210k
=58 8
13 HAS3 308 59 |=*Connector 2 15002~
#E
14 HG15 311 07 |#*Tube 1 15002~
Fa=F 5.7
15 4081 003 01 |#*Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
fo— AL
18 HAB9 308 82 |®Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A = 500 £, 210k
= AT
17 HG1E 311 27 |®Hose Assy 1 15002~ 10A = 530 £, 108k
h—REAT
18 HG15 311 88 [=Hose Ass'y 1 - 15002~ % * * 15A = 1380 £, 210k
th—Z #r S
HG15 311 91 |*Hose Ass'y 1 — lxEx~ 154 x 850 £, 210k
sh— A
19 HAG9 308 77 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 154 = 350 £, 210k
FamT 5T
20 HH95 35 32 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
PR
21 JBET 20 03 * Washer, Flat 4 15002~ MI10
AL a0
22 JB61 20 12 & Washer, Lock 3] 15002~ MI10
v | o P
28 JB11 20 55 |#Bolt, Hex 4 15002~ M10 = 14
Fa—"T 5.7
24 HH9B 34 03 #*Clamp, Tube 3 15002~ ¢ 18
45" xH¥
& HHST B8 35 |*Elbow, 45" 1 1HUUE~
T
] HG15 311 77 |#*Joint 1 15002~
rho— A
Vi HHB0O 34 06 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 360 £, 210k
i & 1. Fi— ki 15002~15100 BHE8 A,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

[HI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

AR EET

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y

- 63 —

A

4
v e (2) a

SHEET No.4-1

+191E0710333



REES| o & & & i =] & # B MiEEdE B OB 5 OB | W E 1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCREIPTIOHN Q'TY|[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
i
28 HG15 311 08 [*Tube 1 15002~
o
29 HG15 301 09 |*Tube 1 15002~
i
30 HHED 34 08 |*Elbow 3 15002~15032
E& T
HHB0 34 08 |%Elbow 4 15033~
T¥ETE
31 HHS8 35 32 |#*Adapter 3 15002~
T
32 KAS3 12 04 |#Elbow 1 15002~
e
32-1 KA39 13 04 |* *Nut 2 15002~
2N—F
2-2 KA39 14 04 |* %Sleeve 2 15002~
bt
33 HH54 49 16 |=*Elbow 4 15002~
X b
34 KA34 10 06 |*Elbow 1 15002~
*uwh
34-1| KA39 13 04 |**Nut 1 15002~
ZY-F
M-2 KA3D 14 04 |#* xSleeve 1 15002~
e
35 HG15 301 10 |* Tube 1 15002~
#iE
a5 HG15 311 11 |*Tube 1 15002~
EE S F
a7 KA32 10 06 |=Connector 1 15002~
+=2 b
v -1 KA39 13 04 |* *Nut 1 15002~
Ay—7F
-2 KA39 14 04 |=* =Sleeve 1 16002~
L = — |
a8 KAIS 10 02 |*Reducer 1 15002~ ST-B-1/2x3/8 |
d— |
39 HG15 311 23 [*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 880 £, 210k
-y
40 HG15 311 76 [*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 1150 ¢, 210k
45" T
41 HG15 311 39 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15002~
b
42 HA43 303 17 |*Elbow 1 15002~
0 oy
43 JCB2 20 03 #Ring, "0 1 15002~ G35 — 90B
FILY
44 HG15 301 06 |*Flange 1 15002~
et T
45 HG15 311 79 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA = 3200 £, 250k
PRl AL b
46 JAB1 20 98 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M14 % 35
Ty
47 HHS8 30 36 |*Adapter 1 15002~
& — AL L
48 HG15 311 16 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 25A » 1040 ¢, 250
T AN b
49 JAB1 20 29 |=Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M10 x 50
I TF T
50 HG15 301 05 |=Flange, Elbow 1 15002~
0 yy
51 JCB2 20 M1 *Ring, “0O° 1 15002~ G25 - 90B
45" i
52 HG15 301 38 |*Elbow, 45" 1 15002~
=R AT
53 HG15 311 17 |*Hose Ast'y 1 15002~ 15A = 740 £, 210k
& b 1. @ — kiE 15002~15100 B2,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

151 ——

PUMP PIPING ASS"Y

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 64—

4

REV. No. @ !

SHEET No.4 -1

+191E0710333



TK S

% 3,8
210k

» 210k

+ 250k

g, 250k

210k

e w5 il B & b ® RERE & B 5 8 | W E 3
No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN.,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
th— AL
HG15 311 87 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 750 €, 105k
rhe— A
HGI5 311 25 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A % 680 £, 250k
=F 554
HA3S 304 47 |* Connector 1 15002~
i b
JB21 20 15 * Nut, Hex. G 15002~ M12
:{*%
JBG1 20 13 * Washer, Lock a 15002~ M12
s B P
JE11 22 08 % Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M12 x 45
AEFEL B
JB11 20 83 % Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ MI10 x 20
HAr b
HG1E 301 04 |*Gasket 1 15002~
AT
fi2 HG15 301 01 |%Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
AEAEA R
63 JE11 21 86 * Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ MI12 = 40
bl | B
B4 jca2 20 02 #Ring, 0" 3 15002~ G30 - 80B
0t oYy
] JCBZ 20 04 *#Ring, "0 1 15002~ G40 — 80B
WAE
1] HG15 301 02 |#*Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
BRAE
A7 HGI15 311 03 |#Pipe. Suction 1 «~— |15002~15032
BAE ®
HG15 311 93 |*Pipe, Suction 1 — 115033~
H& g h—=3R
68 HG15 301 18 |#Hose, Suction 1 15002~
Hh—2 K
i} HHES 33 11 |+*Band, Hose 2 15002~
WP g h—2
70 HG15 301 12 |*Hose, Suction 1 16002~
P AT
71 JAG1 20 66 |[*DBolt, Socket Head 12 15002~ MI10 % 25
F=A
72 HAZE 301 04 |*Band, Hose 2 15002~
AEFHEL -
73 JAB1 20 67 # Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M12 x 25
Fao—-F 3
T4 4081 001 01 |=Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
Il
T8 HG156 311 35 |*Elbow 1 «— |15002~15032
Y7 o
HATE 300 57 |*Elbow 1 —! |15033~
YT A
T6=-1 HHEG8 18 11 |#* #*Orifice 1 15033~ MB-¢ 1.0
=uTi
6 KAIE 10 01 |#Nipple 1 15002~ ST-N-174
Fa4—-
i KA12 10 01 |*Tee 1 15002~ STL 4
i el
78 JB21 20 13 *Mut, Hex. 4 15002~ M8
SRR
(i} JB61 20 11 *Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M8
b i 0
B0 HG15 311 80 |*Band, "U" 2 15002~
Yire b
81 HG1S 311 89 |*Socket 1 15002~
Yiry b
HHB4 33 28 |#%Socket 1 15002~
TEIF
HHES 35 32 |= Adapter 2 15033~

1. Z = Fii 15002~ 15100 SH#LEM .

This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

IHI e —
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET MNo. 4 -1
ZAMYACTH OANA EETOHEHACOCDE

+191E0710333



BHES| o & & 5 i o & ¥ H RERil 85 B 5 B | N k1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
= AT
B4 HG15 371 87 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15033~ 8A x 1400 £, 210k
TYTH
85 HHE8 30 33 |=*Adapter 1 15033~
45" =K
BE6 HHS59 30 55 |*Elbow, 45° 2 15033~
FAEE B2
87 HHE6 44 09 |*Packing 3 15033~
TH¥TF
88 HHEE 58 33 | Adapter 3 15033~
Ty
89 HH58 30 33 |#%Adapter i * ok
TN
80 HH5T 88 27 |*Elbow 1 k&~
t— AL
® 91 HG15 311 92 |*Hose Ass'y 1 kR~
& 3 . = b i 15002~15100 SHGERH.
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

ITHI

7 AR
PUMP PIPING ASSY

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 .

REV. No. @

SHEET

+191E0710333

MNo. 4-1



4

86
. J 87 g8
DETAIL "E" 83

R
KEY N

-

10
11's
12
13
14
15
18

17

B4

DETAIL "F"

IHI

MODEL IPJT0B - 4N18

R7HECEHEI (S, 8®)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, NISSAN)
—65—-3—

.

"" A +191E0710333

REV. No, @

SHEET No. 4 - 1A

MODEL [P,

- N




rf,,!lﬂ

mopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

—65—4-—

SHEET MNo. 4- 1A

# ;@ 5 & a8 & ¥R # R|EREE @ H 5 B ] x
No.] PART No. DESCRIFPFPTILON Q'TYlCHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
# BT
xHG1S 387 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump 1 15101~
=7
KAlG 10 02 |=Nipple 2 15101~ ST-N-3-8
k&
KALI3 10 05 |*Elbow 1 15101~ S5TL1
t— M
HG15 311 21 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 20A x 520 8, 210k
=l
HH54 49 03 |#*Elbow 1 15101~
+— AR
& HG15 311 22 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 10A » 430 £, 210k
THTE
L HHE4 49 11 |= Adapter 3 15101~
Fif=
7 KALZ 10 02 |*Tee 2 15101~ ST3.78
WFa—t
B KALS 10 01 |#*Reducer 2 15101~ ST-B-3-8% 14
TH¥Ty
] HHS8 35 32 |=Adapter T 15101~
h— AT
10 HG15 371 87 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15101~ BA = 1400 £, 210k
=P
HG15 301 37 |#Elbow 1 15101~
I
12 HH57 88 27 [*Elbow 8 15101~
th—A#IL
13 HG15 311 20 |*Hose Ass'y 1 16101~ 15A ® 1050 £, 210k
=ESE
14 HAS3 308 59 |%Connector 2 15101~
i
15 HG15 311 07 |*Tube 1 15101~
Fa—F 57
16 4081 003 01 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
TYIE
17 HH58 30 33 |=*Adapter 2 15101~
= ZESE
18 HABY 308 82 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A = 500 ¢, 210k
d— AT
19 HG15 311 27 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 10A = 530 £, 105k
Fa=g IZJLT
20 HHS8 34 03 |#Clamp, Tube Z 15101~ ¢ 18
R
21 JBST 20 03 *Washer, Flat 4 15101~ M10
It 40t
22 JBB1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 8 15101~ M10
Fmf b
23 JB11 20 83 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ M10 x 20
B
24 HG15 301 08 |# Tube 1 15101~
= &
25 HHE0 34 09 |#Elbow 8 15101~
45" T Haf
25 HH57 88 35 |[#Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
¥
27 HG15 311 77 |*Joint 1 15101~
=R
28 HG15 311 91 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A x 850 2, 210k
—R T
2 HABS 308 77 |#*Hose Asc'y 1 15101~ 15A % 350 £, 210k
A — A #Ar
30 HG15 311 79 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 3200 ¢, 250k
45" K
a HHS59 30 55 |#Elbow, 45" 4 15101~
FHTy
32 HHE66 58 33 |* Adapter 3 15101~
NOT
.-
IHI FUT————
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, NISSAN) REV. No.

A

+191E0710333



—————

BHES| & & F §F #p b kS ¥ $ | HiRlE @ OB S @M | e BlEE|
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTI 0O N Q' TY CHAM. SERIAL No. REMARKS KEY N
AL
a3 HHES 44 09 |*Packing 3 15101~ &0
r— A HHIL
84 HHED 34 06 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA % 350 £, 210k 61
W
35 HG15 311 08 |#*Tube 1 16101~ 62
e b
36 HA39 902 49 |*Socket 1 15101~ 63
=AML
a7 HHE0 64 05 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 650 £, 210k 64
— A
a8 HHB4 37 46 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 8A x 600 £, 210k & |
Tl |
L] KA33 12 04 |*Elbow 1 15101~ 8 |
F+w b
39-1 KA3S 13 04 |[#**Nut z 15101~ &7
z2y—7
39 -2 KA39 14 04 |%*Sleeve 2 15101~ 68
W |
40 HG15 311 11 |*Tube 1 15101~ | e
—s 7 1
41 HHO8 90 02 |*Nipple 1 15101~ 1 l 70
LFa— |
42 KAIS 10 02 |#Reducer 1 15101~ ST-B-1/2x3/8 | -
SRR f i
43 KA32 10 08 |*Connector 1 16101~ 72
+u b ||' sl
43-1 KA39 13 04 |[#*Nut 1 15101~ | 73
ZYy=7 |
43-2 KAZ9 14 04 |* #Sleeve 1 15101~ | 74
b |
44 HH54 49 16 |*Elbow 4 15101~ %
b -
45 KA34 10 06 |*Elbow 1 15101~ 16
+u b -
45-1| KAS9 13 04 [**Nut 1 15101~ 77
-7
45-2 KA39 14 04 |* %Sleeve 1 15101~
L]
46 HG15 301 10 |*Tube 1 15101~
h— A )
47 HG1S 311 76 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA % 1150 £, 210K
— A
48 HGIS 311 23 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 890 ¢, 210
H— A 3
49 HG15 387 31 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15101~ BA % 1550 £, 2l
th— AL
50 HGI5 311 92 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 154 % 350 ¢, 210
Tl 1
51 HA43 303 17 |*Elbow 1 15101~
45" =K
52 HG15 311 38 |*Elbow, 45 1 15101~
0" ¥
53 JCRZ 20 03 |#Ring O 1 15101~ G35 - 90B
i
54 HG15 301 06 |*xFlange 1 15101~
AR
55 JAGL 20 98 |*=Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~ M14 x 35
THESF
56 HHG8 30 36 |#*Adapter 1 15101~
=T L
57 HG15 311 16 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 25A % 1040 1, &
FEA AL b
58 JABL 20 28 |#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~ M10 % 50
ZINE FFY
59 HG15 301 05 |#Flange, Elbow 1 15101~
* =
NOTE
IHI HwTiaiEas (BF. BF)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, NISSAN) HEV. No. @ _
MoODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —-B65—-5-— SHEET No.4-1A

+191E0710333



#H & &F 5 i i # # & M ERE B B 5 8@ | W =
LS PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
ﬂoﬂ 1} ::?d
JC82 20 01 |+Ring, 0" 1 15101~ G25 - 90B
45° T bH
[0k HG15 301 28 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
— AT
B HG15 311 17 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 154 % 740 £, 210k
F— A
63 HG15 311 87 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ T0A = TOU £, 10K
Ho—A§HN
10k B4 HG15 311 25 |#Hose Ass'y i 15101~ 10A > 690 £, 250k
Yihow b
1 Ok & HGLS 311 89 |*Socket 1 15101~
Vire b
B HHE4 33 28 |+Socket 1 15101~
EEX R
&7 HA39 304 47 |+*Connector 1 15101~
e E kT
i JB21 20 15 |*Nut, Hex. 6 15101~ M12
FRR RS
] JBEL 20 13 |#Washer, Lock 8 15101~ M12
HAN b
0 HG15 301 04 |*Gasket 1 15101~
WATH
<38 7 HG1S 301 01 |#Fipe, Suction i 15101~
| ey BT S
T2 JBI1 21 95 |*Bolt, Hex. [ 15101~ M12 x 40
‘o Yy
'. 73 jc8z 20 02  |#Ring 0" 3 15101~ G30 - 90B
G |
T4 JC82 20 04 |%Ring “O" 1 15101~ G40 — S0B
WA
15 HG15 301 02 |#*Pipe, Suction 1 15101~
AR AL b
b JAB1 20 BT |*Bolt Socket Head 4 15101~ M2 % 25
Hm—2 AxF
il HA26 301 04 |*Band, Hose 2 15101~
FRE L b
8 JAB1 20 66 |+Bolt. Socket Head 12 15101~ M10 x 25
AT
|78 HG15 311 93 |+Pipe, Suction 1 15101~
I Hhay k-2
. 210k B HGI5 301 12 |#Hoss, Suction 1 15101~
Hhirgy k=R
210k Bl HG15 301 13 [*Hose, Suction 1 15101~
I e S
, 210k 8 \ HHER 33 11 |*Band, Hose 2 15101~
Fa—"TF ST
, 210k B3 HH95 35 32 |#Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
B
8 JB11 20 55 |#*Eolt, Hex. 4 15101~ M10 = 14
AAELE
| 85 JB1l1 22 09 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ M12 % 45
| 7l e b
. 8 JB21 20 13 |#Nut. Hex. 4 15101~ M8
| SR EEd
| JBE1 20 11  [*Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M8
#H— 2w 24T (204)
88 HG15 236 00 |*Cock Ass'y, Ball (20A) 1 15101~
U HrF
89 HGIS 311 80 |*Band, *U" 2 15101~
Fa-7F 707
2, 250k | w0 4081 001 01 |#Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
| Z M
| @ HATE 300 57 |*Elbow 1 15101~
Y T4 A
| s1-1 HHES 18 11 |#* *Orifice 1 15101~ M8 - 1.0
| & =
HNOTE

A | [HI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

Mo THREHEL (BF. 88
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, NISSAN)

—-65—-6—

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET MNo.4-— 1A

+191E0710333




BHES| & & & 5 = 2 % oM R|EHRE & 8 S B8 | W %
KEY No.| PART No. BEESCRIPTI QN Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
. =y P

82 KALl6 10 01 |=Nipple 1 15101~ ST-N-14

Fda—

93 KALZ 10 01 |%xTee 1 15101~ 8T1.74
3 =
NOTE

Py ———
IHI Ry 7 HREET (35, BE) il
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, NISSAN) BB @ ]

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —B5—-7— SHEET No.4-1A

+191E0710333



14 “"-\ZR\ 21

¢ =

20 &
DETAIL "H"

; 78 DETAIT%:"
:% 80 .
DETAIL "E" é{ @l %

27
DETAIL "D"

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) BEN. Kk @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —65-9- SHEET No.4— 1

kY
A +THIBNTINIZ3




b

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

S 8 @ & 5 b & ) #r y E(ERE & B 5 B | @ E 1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL Na. REMARKS
bR T T
0 #*HG15 371 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump 1 15002~15100
b Fa—H
1 KA1S5 10 01 |#*Reducer 2 15002~ ST-B-3.-8x 1.4
TTE
2 HH58 35 32 |=Adapter 4 15002~
h— A
3 HG15 371 B7 |#Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ 8A x 1400 £, 210k
At
4 KA13 10 05 |*Elbow 1 15002~ S5TL1
= AT
B HG15 311 21 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 x 520 £, 210k
J—n"d{ Wﬁ'fo
8 *HH58 35 32 |#*Elbow 1 Mot for use.
=
HH54 48 03 |#*Elbow 1 15002~
= Z#IL
T HASS 310 04 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 450 £, 210k
THTE
& HHG4 49 11 |=* Adapter 3 15002~
T4
8 KAIZ 10 02 |®Tee 2 15002~ ST3.78
=wTh
10 KAlG 10 02 |[*xNipple 2 15002~ ST-N-3/8
zilH
11 HG15 301 37 |*Elbow 1 15002~
3P
12 HH57 88 27 |=*Elbow 8 15002~
R— AT
13 HG15 311 20 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 154 » 1050 £, 210k
=E £
14 HAG3 308 53 |*Connector 2 15002~
HE
15 HG15 371 07 |*Tube 1 15002~
Fa=F 237
16 4081 003 01 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
i — R
17 HABO 308 B2 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A x 500 £, 210k
=AML
18 HG15 311 27 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 530 £, 105k
d— AR
19 HG15 311 88 |*xHose Ass'y 1 (15002~ # * * 154 x 1350 £, 210k
= AR x
HG15 311 91 |*Hose Ass'y 1 — |xxx~ 15A = 850 £, 210k
h— AT
20 HABY 308 77 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A = 350 2, 210k
i+ b
21 JB21 20 13 * Mut, Hex. 4 15002~ M85
AR
22 JBE1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M8
IU* ".{':;F
23 HGI5 311 80 |#Band, “U” 2 15002~
Fa—7F #5307
24 HHI5 35 32 |#*Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
R
5 JB6T 20 03 * Washer, Flat ‘g FET-
A
% 7B61 20 12 |#*Washer, Lock 6 M10
AL
1| TE11 20 55  |*=Tolt, Hex. 4 M10 % 14
o3 B
HHESE 34 03 )% Clamp, Tube 2 LS
3V
28 HHED 34 0% |[*Elbow 2
45" =l
HH57 88 35 |%Elbow, 45 ° 1
& ® 1. Z&o— Fid 15002~15100 SH#6EEA,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

R THRERL (0FY)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUzZU)
-85-10—-

+191E0710333

REV. No. ®

SHEET Mo.4 -1




BHES| 8 & F B #f i & b M O BERE B B 5 B | M
KEY No.| PART No. DES CRIPEITTIDON Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARK
B®E
31 HG15 311 77 |#Joint 1 15002~
=Z A
32 HHE0 34 06 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 350 £, 210k
#E
23 HG15 311 08 |#Tube 1 15002~
WE
34 HG15 371 09 [#Tube 1 15002~
&%
35 KA33 12 04 |*Elbow 1 15002~
a8
E_{ KRB0 (23N E o002~ l
A=
a5-2| KA39 14 04 | =Sleeve * 150ed
ey
38 HH54 49 16 |*Elbow 4 15002~
L
a7 KA34 10 06 |*Elbow 1 15002
b
37-1| KA39 13 04 |%*Nut 1 16002
Y -7
R
97-2| KA39 14 04 |* =Sleeve : 1500
Wi i
38 HG15 301 10 |*Tube 1 15002
i 1 15002~
39 HG15 311 11 |*Tube
ZwTh
: 2~
40 HH96 80 02 |=xNipple 2 1500
EE -
4 KA32Z 10 06 |#Connector 1 AR
Ty 15002~
41-1 KA39 13 04 |**Nut :
=y=7
41-2| KA39 14 04 |* xSleeve 1 15002
vFa—t
5002~ ST-B-1/2%
42 KA15 10 02 |#%Reducer 1 :
t— AR 210k
43 HG15 311 23 |#Hose gy 1 15002~ BA % 890 £, 210k
h—=
] dd HHT1 32 68 |%Hose Ass'y ] 1 l 115002-‘ JSAKBED!.?»
t—Z I
45 HGI15 311 79 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 3200 £, 250k
45" b
46 HG15 811 39 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15002~
Ll
47 HA43 303 17 |*Elbow 1 15002~
o Yy
48 JC82 20 03 |*Ring, "O° 1 15002~ G35 - 80B
I5uY
49 HG15 301 06 |#Flange 1 15002~
FEAHFEL
50 JAG1 20 98 |#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M14 % 35
TS
51 HHS8 30 36 |+ Adapter 1 15002~
i —ZHr )
52 HG15 371 16 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 25A x 1600 £, 250k
AEAAAIL b
53 JAB1 20 28 |#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M10 % 50
TiHE FFLU
54 HG15 301 05 |*Flange, Elbow 1 15002~
o vy
55 JC82 20 01 |*Ring, “O° 1 15002~ G25 - 908
45" )bk
56 HG15 301 38 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15002~
d—Z§A5
57 HGIS 311 17 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A % 740 £, 210k |
& 1. &> — b (2 15002~ 15100 HHECE A,
NOT This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~ 15100.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

R TiHREEL (W Y)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)

-865—-11-

REV. Na. @

SHEET MNo. 4 -1

4]
Al

+191E0710333



£, 250k

g, 210k

Mo E & " 5 2 # ﬂl]ﬁﬂ'&!ﬁ%ﬂﬁ %
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
— AT
58 HG15 311 87 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A % 750 £, 108k
— REIT
59 HA1Z 311 08 |#Hose Ass’y 1 15002~ 10A x 1200 £, 250k
e b
&0 JB21 20 15 |*Nut, Hex. B 15002~ M1z
AR
81 JEE1 20 13 # Washer, Lock 8 15002~ Mi2
45" Tl
B2 HHE2 30 55 |*Elbow, 45" 3 15002~
=F Sk
83 HA39 304 47 |*Connector 1 15002~
HErw b
B4 HG15 301 04 |*Gasket 1 15002~
WA
85 HG15 371 01 |#Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
H#H g R=3
B8 HGIS 371 12 |*Hose, Suction 1 15002~
=2 sAnF
87 HA26 301 04 |*Band, Hose 2 15002~
vire b
68 HG15 911 B9 |#Socket 1 15002~
iAre b
69 HH54 33 28 |*Socket 1 15002~
"0 NN
0 JC82 20 04 |*Ring, 0" 1 15002~ G40 - S0B
ooy
7 JC82 20 02 |#Ring, 0" 3 15002~ 630 — 90B
Sfia e b
2 JB11 21 95 |*Bolt, Hex 6 15002~ M1Z x 40
WA
73 HG15 371 02 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
FE AL b
T4 JAB1 20 67 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M2 % 25
4T Fadwb
75 0713 200 02 |#Joint, Pipe B 15002~
AL b
78 JAGL 20 66 |#Bolt, Socket Head 12 15002~ M10 % 25
EAE
71 HGIS 371 03 |%Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
PR b
-3 JE11 22 08 # Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M12 = 45
AEAIL b
78 TB11 20 83  |*Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M10 x 20
Fa—F 252F
&0 4081 001 01 |#Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
THTE
81 HHE6 58 33 |* Adapter 3 15002~
AT
82 HHEE 44 08 |#¥#Packing 3 15002~
T
B3 HG15 311 35 |*Elbow 1 15002~
e 5
B4 KALE 10 01 |=Nipple 1 15002~ ST-N-1-4
Fa=
85 KALZ 10 01 |#*Tee 1 15002~ STL 4
FHETY
86 HHS& 30 33 |*Adapter 1 ¥ F ok
T
87 HH5T 88 27 |=*Elbow 1 * ¥ Kk~
— A FEAL
88 HGIS 311 92 |*Hose Ass'y 1 * ok ke 154 % 950 €, 210k
& [} 1. Zi— kI3 15002~15100 SHEH .
KD T E This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.
- == == ——————
IHI PUT————
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -85—-12- SHEET No.4-1 A
A +T9IE0710333



20 DETAIL A

J{ﬂ

DETAIL "B"

91
- DETAIL "J
0y

' peraL "o & gy

~ 9

DETAIL "F"

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) REV. No. @
MODEL YPJ7DB - 3N1B — 65— 13— SHEET No. 4— 1A

——

y A +191E0710333



. o

93
94

48

EpEE| ®

m i 5 il i & # O OmERE B OB 5 B ] £
IKEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPFPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
A L AL AL
0 *HG15 388 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump 1 15101~
—w 7
1 KAlG 10 02 |*Nipple 2 15101~ ST-N-3-8
T et
2 KA13 10 05 |#Elbow 1 16101~ SSTL1
do=ZFHAr
3 HG15 311 21 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 20A x 520 £, 210k
Xl
4 HHS54 48 03 |*Elbow 1 15101~
s—AET
5 HG15 311 22 |*Hose Ass'y 1 16101~ 10A = 430 £, 210k
Ty
& HHE4 48 11 |#* Adapter 3 15101~
i o S
7 HAL12 10 02 |%Tee 2 15101~ ST3.78
LF a—4
8 KA15 10 01 |*Reducer 2 15101~ ST-B-3-8x 174
THTE
8 HH58 35 32 |*xAdapter 7 15101~
F— AR
10 HGI15 371 B7 |#*Hose Ass'y 2 15101~ 8A x 1400 £, 210k
TR
1l HG15 301 37 |+*Elbow 1 15101~
K
12 HH57 88 27 |+*Elbow 8 16101~
| th— R
| 13 HG1E6 311 20 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A »= 1050 £, 210k
=FC 5
14 HAB3 308 59 |#Connector 2 15101~
Wi 1 \ j
15 HGIE 371 07 |*Tube 1 15101~
Fa-TF I5¥T
16 4081 003 01 |=Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
TS
17 HHS8 30 33 |* Adapter 2 15101~
= AN
18 HAB9 308 82 |xHose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A = 500 £, 210k
fr—A g
19 HG15 311 27 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 10A % 530 £, 105k
Fa—=TF 507
I 20 HHE5 35 32 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
FEE
] JBGT 20 03 |#*Washer, Flat 4 15101~ M10
1 PAE S L
22 JB61 20 12 *Washer, Lock 8 15101~ MIi0
| by 5 90 5
23 JB11 20 55 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ MI0 x 14
| |
| 24 HG15 371 09 |*Tube 1 15101~
| Fa=T 3.7
| - HHE8 34 03 |=Clamp, Tube 2 15101~ ¢ 18
k& FE
il 28 HH60 34 09 |*Elbow 7 15101~
| 45° il
27 HH5T 88 35 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
1L EE
| 2 HG15 311 77 |#*Joint 1 15101~
e — A
I 29 HG15 311 91 |*#Hose Ass'y 1 16101~ 154 = 950 £, 210k
| = A Er
a0 HAG9 308 77 [*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A = 350 £, 210k
h— A Hr
a1 HG15 311 79 [*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 8A » 3200 ¢, 250k
45° T
a2 HHSS 30 55 |*Elbow, 45° 5 15101~
it i
HNOTE
=

[HI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

Ry T HREEIL (LT Y)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)
-65—14-—

A

—_—

SHEET No.4-1A | A
JAMYACTH ONA EETRHOHACDCDE

+191E0710333




RHFS| & & & ° & i & i g MERE 8 B 5 B | W E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ty¥TE
33 HHG6 58 33 |#* Adapter 3 15101~
R
34 HHE6 44 09 |#*Packing 3 15101~
de— |
35 HHE0 34 06 |+*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 8A % 350 £, 210k
i
a6 HG15 311 08 |*Tube 1 15101~
Yire b
37 HAS9 302 49 |*Socket 1 15101~
h—=ir )
38 HHBO 64 06 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 650 £, 210k
= AT
39 HHB4 37 46 |+*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 84 % 600 £, 210k
Tt
40 KA33 12 04 |*=Elbow 1 15101~
+u b
40-1 KA39 13 04 |#% *xNut 2 15101~
="
40=2 KA39 14 04 |* #Sleeve 2 15101~
T
41 HGI15 311 11 |[*Tube 1 15101~
=N
42 HH96 90 02 |=Nipple 1 15101~
LFa—1
43 KA15 10 02 |*Reducer 1 15101~ ST-B- 17223/
EE $44
44 KA32 10 08 |#*Connector 1 15101~ !
+u b
44 -1 KA39 13 04 |* #Nut 1 15101~
AN =7F
44 -2 KA39 14 04 |+* *Sleeve 1 15101~
W
45 HG15 301 10 |#*Tube 1 15101~
x Mk
46 HHE4 49 16 |*Elbow 4 15101~
K
47 KA34 10 08 |=Elbow 1 15101~
Fu b
47 -1 KA39 13 04 |* *Nut 1 15101~
A=
47-2 KA39 14 04 |%* *Sleeve 1 15101~
d— AT
48 HG15 311 23 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 8A % 850 £, 2108
th— AR o
49 HHTLl 32 66 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 850 £, 210
H— 2 i
50 HG15 387 31 |*Hose Ass'y H 15101~ BA % 1550 £, 2
=AML ]
51 HG15 311 92 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 15A x 350 £, 2H
bt
52 HA43 303 17 | *Elbow 1 15101~
45° Tl
53 HG15 311 39 |#Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
o ey
54 Jcaz 20 03 *Ring, "0° 1 15101~
TS
55 HG16 301 06 |*Flange 1 15101~
Py Tl
56 JAB1 20 98 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~
THTE
57 HHG8 30 36 |#* Adapter 1 15101~
=AY
58 HG15 371 16 |*Hose Ass'y 1 16101~
A AL
59 JAB1 20 29 |=*Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~
i b
N OTE

ITHI

moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

R THEREET (LT )

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)

-65-15-

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET

No.4-1A |

+191E0710333



210k

210k

210k

< 378

210k

\ 210k

£, 250k

EEE| 8 & & § # o & 5  H|EHRHE @ B 5 B8 il x5
PART No. DESCRIPTIOQN Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T FITuT
80 HG15 301 05 |*Flange, Elbow 1 15101~
0 Yy
£l JCB2 20 01 |[#Ring “O° 1 15101~ G25 — 90B
45" =L
62 HG15 301 38 |*Elbow, 45 1 15101~
=AY
63 HG15 311 17 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 154 % 740 £, 210k
— AT
B4 HG15 311 87 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 104 = 750 £, 105k
H— A
(] HAL1Z 311 08 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 104 % 1200 £, 250k
Wirae b
&6 HG15 811 B9 |*Socket 1 15101~
Vire b
&7 HHS54 33 28 |#Socket 1 15101~
axs s
8 HA39 304 47 |*Connector 1 15101~
Al b
&9 JB21 20 15 |#Nut, Hex. ] 15101~ M12Z
PRE N
0 JBEL 20 13  |*Washer, Lock 8 15101~ M12
e B
T JC81 20 23 |*Ring, “O° 1 15101~ P24 — S0B
o gl B
JCB2 20 02 |*Ring. 0" 2 15101~ 30 - 0B
0" Uy
JCB2 20 04 |*Ring, "0 1 15101~ G40 — 90B
BAE
11 HG15 371 02 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15101~
R AL B
5 JABLl 20 67 |%Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~ M12 % 25
AT Dasgsb
T8 0712 300 02 |*Joint, Pipe 1 15101~
A FEL b
T JABL 20 66 |*Bolt, Socket Head ) 15101~ M10 x 25
AL
78 JABL 20 50 |#Bolt, Socket Head 4 15101~ M6 % 20
BATE
HG15 371 03 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15101~
P b
80 JBI1 21 95 |*Bolt, Hex. [ 15101~ M12 % 40
-z MUK
81 HAZE 501 04 |#Band. Hose 2 15101~
Hhirgiy h—R
82 HG15 371 12 |*Hose, Suction 1 15101~
EAH
8 HG15 371 01 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15101~
HE2Z o b
B4 HG15 301 04 |#Gasket 1 15101~
oyl b
85 JBI1 20 83 |*Bolt, Hex 2 15101~ M10 % 20
v U P
86 JBL1 22 089 |*Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ M12 % 45
A et
7 JB21 20 13 |#*Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M8
2L
88 JEG1 20 11 |*Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M8
F— 2w FEI (20A)
89 HG15 235 00 |*Ball Cock Ass’y (20A) 1 15101~
b i L S 4
Il 80 HG15 311 80 |*Band, “U" % 15101~
Fa=-F hSuF
gl 4081 001 01 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15101~
4 =
NOTE
=
IHI US———
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) REV. No. @
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 65— 16— SHEET No.4-1A [A
A +79180710333




ALEE| £ 2 F 8 # & 2 | m|Eme| ® B B om | W x|
KEY No.| PART Neo. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. EEMAREKS
X plortt
a2 HATE 300 57 |*Elbow 1 15101~
ANT4 A
az2-1 HHE8 18 11 |=* *QOrifice 1 15101~ MB - ¢ 1.0
=
93 KALE 10 01 |*Nipple i 15101~ ST-N-1-4
T4
94 KAl12 10 01 *Tee 1 16101~ ST1.74
& [
NDOTE

IHI

moDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

AT imEEEL (0T Y)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)

—-85-17 -

REV. Mo. @

SHEET Mo, 4-1

+191E0710333




14 ‘\f?,ﬁ\
B

12
= 50
DETAIL "H"

4 91
25 i @/ 92
88 DETAIL E el 8

DETAIL "c"

86— 94 DETAIL "J"
8 25
at 88
34 ;
.
WB @ DETAIL "D" @

DETAIL "F"

IHI R THEEHRL (‘6" /LT (BN, BE)

PUMP PIPING ASSY (“G" VALVE) (HINO, NISSAN)  mev. Ne. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-65—19— SHEET No.4—1

=]

"4 A +191E0710333

Bl
KEY Ne

10
11
12
13
14
15
i8

17

18




RS & & & B il 5t & ¥ H OMERE & BH 5 B il *
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
A LT icEEY (CG ST
0 xHG15 381 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump ("G" Valve) 1 15501~
=9 TN
1 KAl 10 02 * Nipple 2 15501 ~ ST-N-3-8
XN
2 Kal3 10 06 * Elbow 1 15501~ S5TL1
sh—ZEIr
3 HG15 311 21 #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 20A %520 ¢, 210k
4P
4 HHS54 49 03 * Elbow 2 15501~
wh— A g
fi HGI15 311 22 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 10A = 430 ¢, 210k
TETy
B HHS54 49 11 * Adapter - 15501~
o fa
T Kal2 10 02 *Tee 2 15501~ 5T3.-8 -
b a—4
] Kals 10 01 * Reducer z 15501~ ST-B-3.8x1-4
TR
8 HH58 35 32 # Adapter 4 15501~
r— AT
10 HGIS 371 87 | *Hose Ass'y 2 15501~ 84 x 1400 £, 210k
&
11 HG15 301 37 | #Elbow 1 15501 ~
R
12 HH57 88 27 # Elbow 8 15501~
d—Z
13 HG15 311 20 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 15A » 1050 £, 210k
=F 58
14 HAS3 308 59 | #Connector 2 15501~
oE
15 HG15 311 07 | *Tube 1 15501~
Fao—dF SSuF
16 4081 003 01 #Clamp, Tube 2 15501~
FTFEFFE
17 HH58 30 33 * Adapter 2 15501~
= A
18 HABS 308 82 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 154 =% 500 £, 210k
=AY
19 HG15 381 28 | *Hose Asc'y 1 16501~ 10A = 600 £, 105k
45" Tl
20 HHBT 88 35 *Elbow, 45° 1 15501 ~
Vira k
2l HAS1 304 10 | ®Socket 1 15501 ~
=2 §831
22 HGI5 311 891 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15501 ~ 154 x 8950 ¢, 210k
Fa—T rFTS
23 HHS8 34 03 #Clamp, Tube 2 15501~
THE
24 JBGT 20 03 * Washer, Flat 4 15501~ M0
A
25 JBS1 20 12 # Washer, Lock 6 15501~ MI10
AL R
26 JB11 20 83 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15501 ~ MI10 = 20
b
a7 HGIS 301 08 | *Tube 1 15501~
=% §5
28 HG16 311 78 | #*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA » 3200 ¢, 250k
45" )l
28 HHS9 30 55 * Elbow, 45° 2 15501 ~
PR
30 HHEE 44 09 * Packing 3 15501~
T¥ETS
8l HHEE 58 33 ¥ Adapter 3 15501~
h— 2
32 HHE0 34 08 * Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ B8A %350 £, 210k
# =
NOTE

[HI

JooEL IPJTOB - AN18

MoTHEEET (6" /UL (BF. BE)
PUMP PIPING ASSY ("G" VALVE) (HINO, NISSAN)

—65—20—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 4 —1

B

+191E0710333



REES| # 8 F 5 i1 o & ] t #MERE B H 5 # ] = HHE
KEY No.| PART No. BiESE R P T ON Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS KEY
i
33 HG1E 311 08 | *Tube 1 15501~ &0
T H
34 HH&0 34 09 = Elbow ] 15501~ 61
Tl i
35 KA33 12 04 | *Elbow 1 15501~ | 82
a2
5= 1 KA3S 13 04 | =* =Elbow 2 15501~ 63
A7 !
35-2 KA33 14 04 | * #Sleeve z 16501~ B
e
36 HG1S 311 11 | & Tube 1 15501~ 85
a7 Ll
37 HHS6 90 02 | *Nipple 1 15501~ 86
LFa=%
a8 KALS 10 02 * Reducer 1 15501~ ST-B-1/2x3/8 mj’
EX E : i
38 KA3Z2 10 06 # Connector 1 15501~ 68
+uw b :
/=1 KA39 13 04 #* #Elbow 1 15601~
A=
38-2 KA3S 14 04 ¥ * Sleeve 1 15501~
XA
40 HH54 49 16 [ =Elbow 4 15501~
= P
41 KA34 10 0B *Elbow 1 15501~
Fouh
41 =1 KAZ3 13 04 # % Elbow 1 15501~
=7
41 -2 KA3S 14 04 #* % Sleave 1 15801~
i
42 HGL15 301 10 | *Tube 1 15501~
FYTy
43 HH58 30 11 * Adapter 1 15501~
= AN
a4 HG15 311 76 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ BA 11504, 2
= AR
45 HG15 311 23 |*Hose Ass’y 1 15501~ 8A 890 £, 210
= AT
46 HH71 32 58 | *Hose Ass'y 2 15501~ BA % 1000 £,
f—Z :
47 HGIS 311 92 | =Hose Assy 1 15501~ 154 x 350 £, 2
= AL
48 HHB0 64 08 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ BA X650 ¢, 2
H—A#IL 3
49 HHE4 37 46 #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 84 » 600 4, 210k
- AL :
50 HAG9 308 77 |#Hose Assy 1 15501~ 15A » 350 2, 210
45° TiE
51 HG15 311 38 | ®Elbow, 45° 1 15501~
Tl
52 HA43 303 17 | *Elbow 1 15501~
o ey
53 JC82 20 03 * Ring,"0" 1 16501~ (G35 —908
b Bl
54 HG15 301 06 | =Flange 1 15501~
— A
55 HF12 300 06 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 20A %950, &
Touivnd ]
56 KAlS 10 04 | *Bushing i 15501~
Fd—
57 KAl1Z 10 05 * Tee 1 16501~
TR A -
58 JABL 20 98 *Bolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ M4 = 35
HF
59 HG15 881 04 | *=Joint 1 15501~
i =
NOTE

IHI

mMODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

MuTEREEI (G /ULY) (BR,. BE)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (“G" WALVE) (HINO, NISSAN)
—65—21 -

{'1 ¥

I..Il

REV. MNe. @

SHEET MNc. 4 -

+191E0710333



x 3,78

210k
210k
210k
210k

, 210k

A i T & 5 o R|ERE E R 5 B il x
PART No. DESECRIPTION Q' TY |CHAN, SERIAL No. REMAREKS
THTF
HH58 30 38 * Adapter i | 15501~
F— AT
HG15 311 16 | *Hose Assy 1 15501~ 254 x 1040 £, 250k
AEFAEL
62 JABL 20 28 % Bolt, Socket Head 4 15501~ M10 = 50
T PFLT
%] HG15 301 05 |#*Flange, Elbow 1 15501~
ol
B4 Jcez 20 0 # Ring, 0" 1 15501~ G25 - 90B
45"
i3] HGI15 301 38 |#Elbow, 45° 1 15501~
= 2T
| 66 HG15 311 17 | #Hose Assy 1 15501~ 154 = T40 £, 210k
= EA
i BT HGI5 311 87 | #Hose Assy 1 15501~ 104 % 780 2, 108k
= #HT
&8 HGIS 311 25 |#*Hose Assy 1 15501~ 104 = 630 £, 250k
=E 554
] HAS9 304 47 | *=Connector 1 15601~
Yirs b
0 HG15 311 83 | *Socket 1 15501~
[ Sy k
T HHE4 33 28 * Socket 1 15501~
¢
JCRZ 20 04 #Ring."0" 1 15501~ G40 — 908
WA
T3 HG15 301 02 | *Pipe, Suction 1 15501~
FREF AL F
T4 JAB1 20 67 * Holt, Socket Head 4 15501~ M12 % 25
k-2 v F
P75 HAZE 301 04 | %Band, Hose 2 15501~
A AL b
16 JAB1 20 66 % Bolt, Socket Head 12 15501~ M10 = 25
BAE
HGIS 311 93 |=*Pipe, Suction 1 15501~
ahf gy R—3A
HGIS 301 12 | *Hose, Suction 1 15501~
HH g R—R
HG1S 301 13 | *Hose, Suction 1 15501~
=2 A F
BO HHBEE 33 11 # Band, Hose 2 15501~
Rl
Bl jca2 20 02 * Ring, "0" 3 15501~ G30 - 90B
P b
#2 JB11 21 95 =Bolt, Hex & 15501~ M12 x 40
[P
83 HGLS 301 01 | *=Pipe, Suction 1 15501~
HAlr ok
B4 HGI5 301 04 | *Gasket 1 15501~
R
85 JB8l 20 13 # Washer, Lock 8 15501~ Mi2
At b
86 JB21 20 15 *MNut, Hex. B 15501~ Mi2
Fa—7F 3T
87 HH95 35 32 #Clamp, Tube 2 15501~
AL
it JB11 20 55 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ M10 * 14
oy b
& IBl1 22 09 * Bolt, Hex 2 15501~ M12 % 45
7w b
90 JB21 20 13 # Nut, Hex. 4 15601~ ME
LG EE
81 JBG1 20 11 # Wacher, Lock 4 15501~ M8
Hol o ST (20A)
82 HGI5 236 00 | *Cock Assy. Ball (20A) 1 155801~
i3 =
NOTE

[HI

wooeL IPJ70B - 4N18

AU HEEHRL (‘G oY) (BF. BE)

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (“G" VALVE) (HINO, NISSAN)

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.4-—1

+191E0710333




FHES| 8 2 & & a it & ¥R # Bt @& A & # | E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
U s F
93 HG15 311 80 | =Band,"U” 15501~
Fa=F 57
o4 4081 001 01 *Clamp, Tube 15501~
g
95 HATE 300 57 | *Elbow 15501~
TR
g5=1 HHE8 18 11 * % Orifice 15501~ M8 -¢ 1.0
Tl
96 KALE6 10 01 * Nipple 15801~ ST-N-1,4
-
87 KaAlZ2 10 01 * Tee 15801~ ST1.74

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

A7 RREREL (6" /uLY) (BF.
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y ("G" VALVE) (HINO, NISSAN)

— 65— 23—

b

BE)

REV.

SHEET No.4—1

i

w @

+191E0710333




93 :
22
Yl
%é 9
DETAIL"C* © 95

91 30
87 [é e 94
pomiey

DETAIL "E"

DETAIL "D*
96
9

DEm‘L IIG!I

IHI Ay THREET (85, L\TY) 4 |

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO,ISUZU) rev. no. (0)
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —65—24 —1 — SHEET No. 4 — 1A

i |

A | +'.I'!Il'.|'ll!

-
5

MODEL |




L "F"

03
| 101

“L IIIII

-1a | B

BHES| # B & 5 i i & i t RiEhiE &8 B 5 8 | W E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMAREKS
E O
0 ®*HG15 392 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump 1 15601~
THF2
1 HHS54 49 11 * Adapter 2 15601~
Fof—
2 KALIZ 10 02 |*Tee 2 15601~ ST3-8
= ]
3 KAl6 10 02 |=Nipple 2 15601~ ST-N-3.8
ERoxolf
4 HG15 301 37 |#Elbow. Reducer 1 15601~ Rl x G3.74
TNAF
B KAl13 10 05 |*Elbow 1 15601~ S5TL1
— A
& HG15 311 21 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 204 = 520 £, 210k
b P
7 HHE4 49 03 |*Elbow 1 16601~
A
8 HHB0 34 09 [*Elbow T 15601~
= A
9 HA39 315 09 |+#Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA =270 £, 210k
= ZEHT
10 HG15 311 22 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 10A = 430 £, 210k
VFa—% .
11 KAL15 10 01 |#*Reducer 2 15601~ ST-B-3.8 =174
T
12 HHS58 35 32 |*Adapter 8 15601~
H— AT
13 HGI5 371 87 |*Hose Ass'y s 15601~ 8A % 1400 £, 210k
& —ZAHT
14 HABY 308 82 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 165A » 500 2, 210k
T¥FZ
15 HHS8 30 33 |%Adapter 2 156801~
Fa—T 3.7
16 4081 002 01 |#*Clamp, Tube 2 15601~
- i
17 HG15 311 07 |®*Tube 1 15601~
i
18 HG15 301 09 |*Tube 1 15601~
N ]
19 JBG1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 10 15601~ Miz2
AL
20 IB11 22 08 * Bolt. Hex. 2 15601~ MI12 x 45
T EE
21 JEBG 20 11 * Washer, Flat & 15601~ M10
BAE ]
i IBG1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 8 15601~ M10
s B
23 JB11 20 83 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15601~ M10 = 20
Fa—"TF H5-F
4 HH98 34 03 [#*Clamp, Tube 2 15601~ ¢ 18
F— 28T
25 HG15 381 28 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 104 x 600 £, 105k
N
26 HHE7 88 27 [*Elbow 8 15601~
- P
7 HH54 49 16 |*Elbow 5 15601~
45° TN
28 HH57 88 35 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15601~
Wl oRSF
29 HAS3 308 59 |#Connector, Reducer 2 15601~ Rel,”2 % G374
A — AR
30 HHBT 32 09 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA x 330 £, 210k
v e b
a1 HAS] 304 10 |#%Socket, Reducer 1 15601~ 1./4% 3-8
th— AMAT
32 HG15 811 91 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 154 = 950 2, 210k
& "
NOTE

[HI

MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

A TihEEET (B, LWTY)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, ISUZU)

—e5-24-2-

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4- 1A

+191E0710333



RHES| & & F 5 @ s A Br B M| ERb M B B #® (i %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIFTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
F— AT
33 HGLS 311 20 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 15A » 1050 £, 210k
k— A
34 HAES 308 77 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 15A = 350 £, 210k
t—A#Ar
35 HHBO0 34 06 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 8A % 350 £, 210k
i
36 HG15 311 08 [*Tube 1 15601~
Wwie g b
a7 HA39 302 49 |*Socket 1 15601~
Ik
a8 HH78 32 14 |*xElbow 2 15601~
$_zﬁﬁ. |
a9 HHE4 3T 46 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 84 x 600 £, 210k |
F— AT
40 HHEE 32 08 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA x 550 £, 210k |
45" ZAK (BEL) '
41 HGI5 311 39 |xElbow, 45" (Reducer) 1 15601~ R34 % G172
Tl
42 KA33 12 04 |=Elbow 1 16601~
BT
43 HGIS 301 10 |*Tube 1 15601~
E
44 HG15 311 11 |#Tube 1 15801~
=
45 HHS6 80 02 |*Nipple 1 15601~
VFa—Y
46 KA15 10 02 |%Reducer 1 15601~ ST-B-1/2%3/8
=
47 KA32 10 06 |*Connector 1 15601~ {
Fu b
47=-1 KA39 13 04 |# *xNut 1 15601~
Ay=F
47-2 KA39 14 04 [#* =Sleeve 1 15601~
F— AT
48 HG15 311 76 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA = 1160 £
+— A#Ar
49 HGI5 311 23 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA x B0 £, 210
f—AET
50 HG15 392 31 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ BA = 31004
#— AHHIL )
81 HG15 311 92 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 154 % 350 £, 210
R H .
52 HA43 303 17 |*Elbow, Reducer 1 15601~ R3./4 % GL/2
.'-':,!TJL‘
53 KALE 10 01 |=Nipple 4 15601~ ST-N-1/4
T4
54 KA1Z 10 01 |*Tee 4 15601~ ST1.74
oo B
55 Jca2 20 03 |#Ring, "0 1 15801~ G35 - 90B
e
56 HG15 301 06 |*Flange 1 15601~
THIH
57 HHS8 30 36 | = Adapter 2 15601~
FEF L
58 JAG1 20 98 # Bolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ Ml4 = 35
Hairgs h—-R
54 HG15 392 14 |#*Hose, Suction 1 15601~
H—3 A F
80 HHES 33 11 |*Band. Hose 4 15601~
o= Z A
61 HATE 300 62 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 15A = 700
b
B2 KA34 10 06 |*Elbow 1 15601~
+u b
B2-1 KA39 13 04 |# *Nut 1 15601~
i b
N OTE

THI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

A FhReEET (B%. LT Y)
PUMP PIPING ASSY (HINO, ISUZU)

-85-24-3-

o

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4-1A

+191E0710333



* - L - 4 Fom RERE B B S B | W #*
{5 PART No. DESERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
AYy=7
210k £2-2 KA39 14 04 |* =Sleeve 1 15801~
H— R
210k ] HG15 317 17 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 10A % 750 ¢, 250k
= 2
Ok 84 HG15 392 29 |*Hose Assy 1 15601~ 10A x 700 £, 105k
PN b
65 JB11 20 84 |*Bolt, Hex. 2 15601~ M12 x 20
=F Y
66 HA39 304 47 |#*Connector 1 15601~
Wiy b
67 HG15 311 89 |*Socket 1 15601~
AL b
10k AR JABL 20 687 |xBolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ MI12 x 25
BAE
10k ] HG15 392 03 |#*Pipe, Suction i 15601~
0 oYy
3 70 IC8Z 20 04 #Ring, “0° 1 15601~ G40 - 90B
ool | B 4
1 JC82 20 01 |*Ring, O 1 15601~ G25 — 90B
bl B
72 HG15 392 06 |*Flange 1 15601~
R 45" TbH
73 HG15 301 38 |*Elbow, 45" (Reducer) 1 156801~
i =T . I
74 KA1G 10 05 |#*Nipple 1 15601~
: -
3.8 15 KAL2Z 10 05 |*Tee 1 15601~
o Yy
6 Jca2 20 02 *Ring, 0" 2 15601~ 5330 - 90B
0" Yy
7 JC81 20 23 |*Ring, "O° 1 15601~ P24 - 80B
RAE
| 78 HG15 382 04 |+*Pipe, Suction 1 15601~
! FEF L b
%2101; 78 JA61 20 96 |*Bolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ M10 x 35
- AEAMEL
210k 80 JASL 20 66 |*Bolt, Socket Head 8 15601~ M10 x 25
. AT AL b
250k a1 IAG1 20 50 |*Bolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ M6 x 20
\ 4&vgry h—-2A
210k B2 HG15 392 15 |*Hose, Suction 1 15601~
L =Y
: 83 HG15 392 18 |*Hose Ass'y 1 16601~ 25A » 400 ¢, 280k
| XA
i B4 HH5T B8 05 |#Elbow 1 15601~
I =AM
. 85 HG15 392 19 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 25A x 950 £, 280k
' oA
8% HG15 392 02 |#Pipe, Suction 1 15601~
#higs R=2
1) HG15 392 13 |#Hose, Suction 1 15601~
f—R siwEF
B8 HA26 301 04 |*Band, Hose 4 15601~
ATy
' 89 JB21 20 15 |%Nut, Hex. 8 15601~ M1z
HEZbrw b
80 HG1S 301 04 |*Gasket 1 15601~
BAT
81 HG15 392 01 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15601~
BN
210k a2 JB11 21 85 * Bolt, Hex. B 15601~ M12 x 40
Fa=T B D
83 4081 001 01 |#*Clamp, Tube 2 15601~
Pl
a4 JB11 20 55 |#%Balt, Hex. 6 15601~ M10 x 14
it =
NOTE
IHI A FihEESL (B WTY)
PUMP PIPING ASSY (HINO, ISUZU) REV. No. @
B MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —65—-24-4- SHEET Mo.4- 1A

A

+191E0710333



RHES| & & & § #h & & r & R EHhigE @ B 5 # | W *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCEREIPTION Q'TY|CHAN)] SERIAL No. REMAREKS

Fa=d 3.7

a5 HH35 35 32 |#Clamp. Tube 4 15601~
AEFy b

] JB21 20 13  |*Nut. Hex. 4 15601~ M8
s

a7 JBE1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 4 15601~ M8
H=ib 3 FEEIT

g8 HG15 236 00 |*Ball Cock Ass'y 1 15601~
Ut Ak

99 HGI5 311 80 |#Band, “U” 2 15601~
TlsE

100 HATE 300 57 |=Elbow 1 15601~

) B 2

100-1 HHB8 18 11 |#* *Orifice 1 15601~ M8 -4 10
45° Tl

101 HH59 30 55 |*Elbow, 45" 2 15601~
THETE

102 HHE66 68 33 |*Adapter 3 15601~
elyd s

103 HHEE 44 089 |=Packing a 15601~

i ©®

N OTE

_
ITHI

Ao THREET (BF. 0T Y)
PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (HINO, ISUZU)

MODEL IPJTO0B - 4N18

~65-24-5—

+191E0710333




i 26 Pl
ég%gu DETAIL 'E

DETAIL "C"

96 DETAIL "J"
26

éi

DETAIL "D’ .2

DETAIL 'F

IHI AT EEERT (67 /) (W)
PUMP PIPING ASSY (*G" VALVE) (ISUZU) aev, e, (@)

SHEET No.4-1

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 65— 25—

i |

()
A +TENTING3S




e
-

: £ 5 E S & & & o mERE @ B B B | W = |
PART No. DESCRIPTICN Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
[ # - Fle T (G LT
*HGI5 382 00 |Piping Ass'y, Pump (°G™ Valve) 1 15801~
=il
1 KAlG 10 02 | #Nipple 2 15501~ ST -—N-— 388
XA
2 KAl3 10 05 | =Elbow 1 15501~ SSTL1
H—Z AT
g HGI5S 311 21 |*Hose Assy 1 15501~ 204 % 520 £, 210k
K
4 HH54 48 03 | *Elbow 2 15501~
=2
5 HGI5 311 22 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15801~ 104 x 430 ¢, 210k
I TE¥Fy
i 8 HH54 49 11 | *Adapter 3 15601~
T
7 KA12 10 02 | *Tee 2 15601~ ST3./8
LFa—4
8 KAL15 10 01 | *Reducer 2 15501~ ST-B-38.8% 174
T L
g HH58 35 32 | *Adapter 8 15501~
F—ZEAT
10 HG15 371 87 |#Hose Ass'y 2 15501~ BA x 1400 £, 210k
| Tl
AT HGI5 301 37 | *Elbow 1 15501~
Tl
12 HHST B8 27 | *Elbow 8 15501~
dh— 2T
13 HG15 311 20 |*Hose Asg'y 1 15801~ 15A = 1050 £, 210k
‘I CEE R
i HA53 308 59 | *Connector ) 15501~
| i
| 15 HGI5 371 07 |#*Tube 1 15501~
Fa=F 307
18 4081 003 01 | #Clamp, Tube B 15501~
I FHTy
|| 0 HH58 30 33 | *Adapter 2 15501~
F—A
| 18 HAB9 308 82 | +Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 15A % 500 £, 210k
=R HL
19 HGI5 381 28 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 10A % 600 £, 106k
45° Tl
2 HH57 88 35 | #Elbow, 45° 1 15501~
Yire b
| 2 HAS51 304 10 | *Socket 1 15501~
II #— A Hr
| 2 HGI5 311 91 |*Hose Assy 1 15501~ 154 % 850 £, 210k
| s—A#YT
| B HAB9 308 77 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 15A % 350 £, 210k
Fa—TF 257
U HH95 35 32 | *Clamp, Tube 2 15501~
, SRR G
b JBBT 20 03 * Washer, Flat 4 15501~ M10
| SRR
5 JBB1 20 12 * Washer, Lock [ 16501~ M10
| FEEL
0 JBI1 20 55 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15501 ~ M10 = 14
|
| = HG15 371 09 | #Tube 1 15501~
Fa—TF 507
2 HHS8 34 03 | =Clamp, Tube 2 15501 ~
T
0 HHE0 34 08 | #Elbow 7 15501 ~
— AT
|3 HHEO 34 08 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ BA % 350 £, 210k
-y
| % HG15 311 08 | #Tube 1 15501~

oL IPJ70B - 4N18

M mEEET ('GT UL (v )
PUMP PIPING ASSY ("G™ VALVE) (ISUZW)

— 85— 26—

A

4
REV. No. @ .

SHEET No.4—1 C

+191E0710333




RUES| B8 F B 5 R OBom| W *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION SERIAL Nao. REMARKS
Vire b
3 HA39 302 49 | *Socket 15501~
-2
34 HHED 64 08 #Hose Ass'y 15501~ 84 = 650 £, 210k
i — 2§
35 HG1S 311 79 | *Hose Ass'y 15501~ BA ¥ 3200 £, 250k
45° Tl
36 HH59 30 55 | *Elbow, 45 15501~
PR
37 HHBS 44 09 | *Packing 15501~
TH¥TY
38 HHE6 58 33 * Adapter 15501~
T
a8 KA33 12 04 #* Elbow 15501~
+u b
¥-1 KA39 13 04 * & Elbow 15501~
-7
ag-2 HAZ9 14 04 * k Sleeve 15501~
i
40 HG16 311 11 | *Tube 15501~
=i
41 HH96 30 02 #* Mipple 15501~
Lra—%
42 KALS 10 02 | *Reducer 15501~ ST =B - 1/2%3/
=E -5
43 KA32 10 08 * Connector 15501~
Fu b
43-1 KA39 13 04 * * Elbow 15501~
-7
43 -2 KA3S 14 04 * # Sleave 15501~
E
44 HG15 301 10 | =*Tube 15501~
& — AL 3
45 HG15 371 16 |*Hose Ass'y 15501~ 254 x 1600 £, 250
Ty
46 HHE8 30 11 * Adapter 15501~
ZNE
47 HHS4 49 16 % Elbow 16501~
ET
48 KAZ4 10 08 ¥ Elbow 15501~
Fo b
48-1 KA39 13 04 * # Elbow 15501~
Ay=7
48=2 KA39 14 04 # * Sleeve 15501~
sh— A I
49 HG15 311 23 | *Hose Ass'y 16501~ BA % B0 L,
s = 2 ST
50 HHT71 32 65 *Hose Ass'y 15501~ B4 X 850 £,
— M
51 HH71 32 58 |#*Hose Ass'y 15501~ 8A % 10002, 1
-l ]
52 HG15 311 82 | #Hose Ass'y 15501~ 154 % 350 4, 2
=AY
53 HHB4 37 48 |*Hose Assy 15501~ BA = G00L, 2
45° TILK
54 HG15 311 39 | *Elbow, 45° 15501~
= P
55 HA43 303 17 | #*Elbow 155801~
0y
56 Jc82 20 03 #*Ring,"0" 15501~ G35~ 208
b B
57 HG15 301 05 | *Flange 15501~
F—2ZHr
58 HF12 300 06 | *Hose Ass'y 15501~ 204 x 850
Foyirdl
59 KALS 10 04 * Bushing 15501~
&
NOTE

oI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

AT HRERL (G /) (LW Y)

PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (*G" VALVE) (ISUZU)

— 65— 27—

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4-=1

+191E0710333




% 3.8

Elﬁk
210k
; 210k

, 210k

1210k

. 280k

BiES| 8 & F 5 il &h & #r B R|ERt]) B OB B W i ] x
IKEY No.| PART No. DESCRITTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fa=
&0 KA12 10 06 * Tee 1 15501~
SR b
6l JAB1 20 98 # Bolt, Socket Head 4 15501~ Mi4 x 35
&5
2 HG1S 891 04 | *Joint 1 15501~
FEIF
63 HHEB 30 38 * Adapter 1 15501~
FEAEEL R
B4 JABL 20 28 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15501~ M0 = 50
K FFLY
6o HGI5S 301 05 | *Flange, Elbow 1 15501~
b B
] Jce2 20 M #*Ring,"0" 1 15501~ G25 — 90B
45° TAH
(13 HG15 301 38 | #Elbow. 45" 1 15601~
e X HAY
68 HGI5 311 17 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 15A = 740 £, 210k
h—ZHr
iz HG1S 311 87 | #*Hose Asg'y 1 15501~ 104 % 750, £, 105k
F— ML
0 HA12 311 0B |*Hose Asg'y 1 15501~ 104 x 1200 £, 250k
aRxy s
7 HASD 304 47 | *Connector 1 155601~
e b
T2 HG15 311 89 | #Sochet 1 15501~
Jirw |
73 HH54 33 28 * Socket 1 15501~
o Yy
74 ICa2 20 04 * Ring, "0" 1 15501~ G40 - 90B
WA
15 HGIS 371 02 | =Pipe, Suction 1 15501~
PR
T8 JABL 20 67 *Bolt, Socket Head 4 15601~ M12 25
LS Tafuh
7 0713 300 02 * Joint, Pipe 1 15501~
P F AL b
T8 JAB1 20 68 *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15501~ M10 % 25
FAE AL -
i) JABL 20 50 # Bolt, Socket Head 4 15801~ MB x 20
WA
B0 HG15 371 03 | #Pipe, Suction 1 15501~
AL F
Bl JBI1 21 95 * Bolt, Hex. 6 15501~ M12 x 40
"0t Yy
82 JC81 20 23 * Ring,"0" 1 15501~ P24 — 0B
g
B3 JCa2 20 02 *Ring."0" 2 15501~ G30 — 90B
e SRR
#“ HAZ26 301 04 |#Band, Hose 4 15501~
#Higly H—3A
B HG15 371 12 | *Hose, Suction 1 15501~
BAH
8 HGLS 371 01 | #Pipe, Suction 1 — |15501~* % *
WA L6
HG15 382 01 | *Pipe, Suction 1 — * ok &K~
HE ot
87 HG15 301 04 | *Gashket L 1580~
FAEER 1
88 JBsl 20 13 #Washer. Lock B 15601 ~ M12
e b al i
8 B2l 20 15 * Nut, Hex. 6 15501~ MI12
FEFELE
a0 JB11 20 83 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15501 ~ M10 = 20
pE O
a1 JB11 22 09 * Bolt, Hex. 2 16601 ~ M12 = 45
23 ®
NOTE

THI

A THREET ("G NT) (BWTY)
PUMP PIPING ASSY ("G VALVE) (ISUZU)

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

— 65— 28—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4-—1 C

+191E0710333




RES| 8 5 F 8 i b & B ¥ RERE @B R 5 B ] *
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS

i L

g2 JBZ1 20 13 #*MNut, Hex 4 15501~ M8
A

93 JB&1 20 11 *Washer, Lock 4 15501~ M8
F=n Iy 2HL (20A)

o4 HG15 236 00 | #Cock Ass'y, Ball (20A) 1 15501~
o ALsF

a5 HG15 311 80 | #Band U’ 2 15501~
Fa—7F 5.7

96 4081 001 M #Clamp, Tube 2 15501~
=y P o

a7 HATE 300 57 | *Elbow 1 16501~

U742

a7 -1 HHE8 18 11 * * Orifice 1 16501~ MB —-¢ L0
=i

a8 KAlE 10 01 #* Nipple 1 15501~ ST-MN-1.4
W=

@9 KA12 10 01 * Tee 1 155601~ ST1.74

® .S

NOTE

ITHI

moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

My THEEEL (G /T ()
PUMP PIPING ASSY ("G™ VALVE) (ISUZU)

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4-1

] "]

+191E0710333



24 gerial No.
15002~15032

f
|
I
|
I
1
i
|
1
]
|
.,

—— ————
S ————— Tus

" (1] 3?

DAL, T8 DETAIL "C" é ; 38

DETAIL "F"
33 _

E )% Q"’@/// 40

L ﬁ

DETAIL "B"
DETAIL "G"
DETAIL "D
IHI R—
TANK PIPING ASS'Y rev. vo. (1)

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 66— SHEET No.4-2

+191E0710333




waRE S % i & i % @ERE @ B 5 B | 1
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL Na. REMARKS
¥ & ERCEMAL
«*HG15 312 00 |Piping Ass'y Tank 1 15002~
& & HRCEE
®HGI5 372 00 |Piping Ass'y Tank 1 15002~ 1SUZU
F—Z L
HG1S 312 02 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ B2A x 1470 £, T0k
45" xfaH
HH54 82 04 | *Elbow, 45 ' 1 15002~
Wiy b
HA49 303 34 |=Sochet 1 15002~
&7
KA13 10 04 * Elbow 1 15002~ SSTL3 4
- &P
HH54 49 03 * Elbow 4 15002~
r— A
HH73 73 31 *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 x 380 £. 36k
TNt
KAS4 10 02 | *Elbow 1 15002~
Fu b
KASS 10 02 * & Nut 1 15002~
2=
KABS 10 02 % * Sleave 1 15002~
o
HG1S 312 22 | =Pipe, Copper 1 15002~ £ = 2000
A— A
HAZ9 307 07 |*Hose Ass'y | 15002~ 15A = 950 £, 35k
Tl
HH5T 88 27 * Elbow 1 15002~
h—Z$T
HHBT 35 06 *Hose Assy 1 15002~ 20A > 750 £, 35k
=TT
HHT8 90 60 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 1200 4, 35k ISUZU
T
KAS4 10 03 | #Elbow 1 15002~
+% b
KARS 10 02 * *Nut 1 15002~
b B B
KAS9 10 02 % ¥ Sleeve 1 15002~
=2 ET
HABS 301 48 |=*Hose Ass’y 1 15002~ 254 % BT0 £, 35k
45° TIE
HH58 30 73 *Elbow, 45 " 2 15002~
d— A
HASS 506 05 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 x 360 £, 35k
B
HGLS 302 01 | #Tube 1 15002~
FRRFA AL b
JASL 20 T4 % Balt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M12 % 28
AT e b FILY
HAS1 300 25 | #Flange, Split 2 15002~
"oty
HA1Z 301 20 |#Ring "O" 1 15002~ 222 - 0B
Ry T
KAlLG 11 04 #* Nipple, Reducer 1 15002~ ST-RN-1x3-4
Fa4=
KA1Z 10 04 | *Tee 1 15002~ S5T3.74
axer
HA49 303 13 | *Connector 1 16002~
TY¥FY
HHE8 30 36 * Adapter 1 15002~
HE
HG1S 312 39 | =Pipe, Copper 1 15002~ £ =600
aFx7 7
KAS2 10 05 | *Connector 2 15002~~15032
=E X8
KAS2 10 05 | =Connector 1 15033~
3
NOTE
IHI Fp— a

TANK PIPING ASS™

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No. 84— 2

3 MopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

— 67 —

+191E0710333



RHES| &8 & & B 1) ] = £ t BERE 8 B 5 #@ 1l 5 |
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
+u b
25-1 KASE 10 02 | *%Nut 1 15002~
AYy-7
B-2 KAS9 10 03 * % Sleeve 1 15002~
=l
26 KAl3 10 01 * Elbow 1 15002~ S5TL1.74
Tl
27 HG15 312 47 | *Elbow 1 — 15002~15100
= & P *
& HHET 88 05 * Elbow 1 — 15101~
- e
28 KALZ 10 05 *Tee 1 15002~ ST1
A
29 KAS4 10 05 | *Elbow 2 15002~15032
L
KAS4 10 05 * Elbow 1 15033~
Fu b
28-1 KAS8 10 03 * % Nut 1 15002~
A=
28-2 KAS9 10 03 * * Sleeve 1 15002~
VFa—Y%
30 HG1S 312 35 | *Reducer 1 15002~
= Th
31 KALE 10 03 =Nipple 1 15002~ ST—-N-1
a=zFr
az KAS1 10 02 * Union 1 15002~
ot
32-1 KAS8 10 02 * *Nut 2 15002~
AN=7
32-2 KAE9 10 02 * * Sleeve 2 15002~
F.—7F 2527
33 HHEE 84 54 #Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
PRE 800
34 JB61 20 08 *Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M6
AR
a5 JB11 20 44 #Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ ME % 12
FAAEL b
38 JB11 22 09 *Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ MI12 % 45
PAE N
ar JBS1 20 13 #* Washer, Lock 2 15002~ Mi2
Fa—-F 2527
38 4081 003 02 |#*Clamp, Tube 1 15002~
aRF T
39 HAL12 300 14 | =Connector 1 15002~
Fa—7 S5 T
a0 4081 004 02 | *Clamp, Tube 1 15002~
A
41 JB11 21 34 *Bolt, Hex 4 15002~ MI10 x 30
AL
42 JBs1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 4 165002~ M10
b B
43 HALZ 302 13 | *Flange 1 15002~
o Wy
44 Jcsz 20 04 #Ring. 0" 1 15002~ G40 - 90B
Ehit
[ ] 45 HG17 282 14 | *Gauge, Pressure 1 15002~15100
2 -3
NGeTE
IHI & o R EMEIL

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

TANK PIPING ASS"Y
— 68—

REV. No. @

SHEET Ne. 4-—2 [

+191E0710333




|Serial No. _~~
olfgsss &

DETAIL "C" 52

e mmEET

AGITATOR PIPING ASSY

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 70 - SHEET No.4-—3

ﬂ R




38
ralL "D°

I i &h & . o RERE B OB % B L | x
FPART HNo. DESCRIPTILON Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL Nao. REMARKS
HHERbATE AT
xHG15 313 00 |Piping Ass'y, Agitator 1 15002~
W
HGIS 313 0T | #Tube 1 — 15002~ 15032
| ®
HG1S 313 56 | * Tube 1 — 15033~
i
HG1S 313 15 | *Tube 1 — | 15002~15032
i ®
HG15 313 57 | *Tube 1 — 15033~
AEALEL
IAB1 21 18 * Bolt, Socket Head a 15002~ ME x 45
Fa—7F 23T
4081 001 DL % Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
SRR
JBS1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M10
AL
JBI1 20 64 # Bolt, Hex 2 15002~ M10 = 16
-
HG1S 318 22 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
HG15 313 20 | % Tube 1 15002~
A SN
HGI5 313 35 | *Swivel 2 15002~
axyF
HGIE 313 34 | *Connector 2 15002~
Z N
HHE0 34 #* Elbow 2 15002~
= L5
KA32 10 05 * Connector 21 15002~15032
E S8
KA32 10 05 # Connector 20 15083~15037
274
KA32 10 05 % Connector 21 15038~
r b I
j2-1 KA39 13 (4 * xNut 1 15002~
A=
12=-2 KA39 14 04 * * Sleeve 1 15002~
45" b
HH58 30 B5 * Elbow, 45 ° 51 15002~
J{#\Eﬁ
JB&1 20 11 *Washer, Lock 3 15002~ M3
ALk
JBI1 20 63 % Bolt, Hesx. 1 15002~ M8 x 18
B
HG15 313 51 | *Bolt, Socket Head B 15002~ M5 x 25
L
HA39 302 49 | *Socket 3 15002~
Tl
KA34 10 05 * Elbow 8 15002~15082
=
KA34 10 05 * Elbow 9 15033 ~15037
ThH
HAZ4 10 05 % Elbow 8 15038~
-
m-1 KAZ9 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
Y=
18-2 KA39 14 04 * * Sleeve 1 15002~
TAH
19 KA33 12 04 * Elbow 4 15002~
F+u b
19-1 KAZS 13 04 * ®*Nut 2 15002~
ZN=7F
19-2 KA39 14 04 # #Sleeve 2 15002~
i
20 HG1S 313 12 | *Tube. 1 15002~
B w
HMO0OTE

HI

opEL IPJ70B - 4N18

HtiemRCERLL
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4—3

]

+191E0710333




RE%S| # 2 % 8 # o & # # mE®RE & B 5 B ] =
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
i
21 HG15 313 1T | *Tube 1 15002~
Bix
22 HG1S 313 16 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
23 HG15 313 14 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
24 HGI5 313 09 [*Tube 1 15002~
M|
25 HG15 313 05 | *Tube 1 - 15002~15032
i *
HG15 313 58 | *Tube 1 | = |15033~15037
o *®
HGI5 313 05 | #Tube 1 - 15038~
i
26 HG15 313 04 | #Tube 1 15002~
PR b
27 JABL1 21 10 *Bolt, Socket Head 3 15002~ M6 » 40
A
28 HG15 313 02 | #Tube 1 15002~
e ZENT
29 HHS59 32 07 #Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA »x 550 ¢, 140k
=8 S
30 KAlS 10 01 *Nipple 2 15002~ ST-N-1-4
o
31 KAl1Z 10 01 *Tee 4 15002~ ST1.74
= A4
32 HABS 302 24 | *Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ 84 = 650 £, 140k
H— AT
33 HASS 305 08 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA = T50 £, 140k
i
3 HG15 313 21 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
35 HGL15 313 23 | # Tube 1 15002~
=354
38 HG15 303 28 | *Connector [+] 15002~
i
37 HG15 313 08 | *Tube 1 15002~
T
a8 KA34 10 08 * Elbow 3 15002~
bl
3B/-1 KA33 13 04 * £MNut 1 15002~
AY=F
=2 KAZ9 14 04 # * Sleeve 1 15002~
LT a—%
39 KALS 10 02 * Reducer 1 15002~ ST-B-12x3/8
W
40 HG15 313 18 | *Tube 1 15002~
W
41 HG15 313 19 | #Tube 1 15002~
AHEFEA R
42 JB11 21 05 *Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M8 = 25
i
43 HGIS 313 08 | #Tube 1 15002~
i b R
44 JB21 20 13 *Mut, Hex. 2 15002~ M3
= e
43 HAB3 302 17 | *Connector q 15002~
M
46 HG15 3183 06 | * Tube 1 15002~
Lirs b
AT HG15 313 38 | *Socket 2 15002~
]
48 HG15 313 11 * Tube 1 15002~
i
49 HG15 313 01 * Tube 1 15002~
it
NOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

iR EEL
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y

-T2 —

REV. Mo, @

SHEET Ne.4-—3

a

[]

+191E0710333




a5 1] 5B £ R  REHE B B B 8 [ E
KS PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
e (R
KALE 11 01 #* Nipple, Reducer 2 15002~ ST-RN-8.-8x 1.4
HIE
HG15 313 10 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
HGI1S 313 13 | *Tube 1 15002~
AAFEAL b
JABl 20 78 | *Balt, Socket Head Y 15002~ M6 x 30
ey
HGLS 313 59 | =Connector 1 15002~
| {
140k
4
140k
140k
x 3,78
| &l B
NOTE
B [HI —

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

AGITATOR PIPING ASS"Y

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4— 3

+191E0710333




")1'
R, =
gk .
NS
o
=

2// ﬁ

DETAIL "A

DETA]L IIC" DET,&'L “D'“

I H I A Y |
REV. Na. @ '

AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —72—2— .

k., P [ - - T
= !




; WODEL 1P

70B - 4N18

AGITATOR PIPING ASS"
—T2—=3-

A

RHEFS| 8 & F B & =) & F ¥ W EHRtt B B 5 B i =4
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
A E AT
0 »HG15 378 00 |Piping Ass'y, Agitator 1 15033~
i
1 HGIS 313 56 |#Tube 1 15033~
i
2 HGIS 313 57 | *Tube 1 15033~
K
3 KA34 10 06 | #*Elbow 8 15033~
— Fu b
= 3-1 KA39 13 04 | #=*Nut 1 15033~
A=
l5 3-2 KA30 14 04 * % Sleave 1 15033~
Ve b
= 4 HGI5 313 38 | *Socket 2 15033~
16 =E T
5 HAE3 302 17 | *Connector 4 15033~
Fa=F 3.7
§ 4081 001 01 |=*Clamp, Tube 2 15083~
“xxx PR 0]
\ 7 JBS1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 2 15083~ M10
FEHL R
] JBI1 20 64 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15033~ MI0 % 16
9
| g HGIS 313 22 | *Tube 1 15083~
._ T
- 10 HGI5 313 20 |*Tube 1 15033~
ZA
;‘ 1 HG15 313 35 | *Swivel 2 15033~
i b R
12 HGIS 313 34 | #Connector 2 15033~
i T K 1
| 13 HHEO 34 09 | *Elbow 7 15033~
| EE S
14 KA32 10 05 | *Connector 21 15033~
Fu b
| 14-1 KA3S 13 04 | # *Nut 1 15033~
| Z =7
- 14-2 KA39 14 04 | * ®Slkeeve 1 15033~
_51 i
15 HGIS 313 17 | *Tube 1 15083~
HE
16 HGI5 313 18 | *Tube 1 15083~
F— AT
17 HAS9 305 08 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15033~ 8A =750 ¢, 140k
-24 45" Tt
] 18 HH59 30 55 |#%Elbow, 45 ° 6 15033~
53 A— 2T
19 HAB9 302 24 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15033~ 8A x 650 £, 140k
= ZE
20 HHS9 32 07 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15033~ 8A x 550 £, 140k
| T
| 2l KA33 12 04 | *=Elbow 4 15033~
14 Fu b
E 21-1| KA39 13 04 |**Nut 2 15033~
?42 AY—F
L 61 .2 2-2 KA39 14 04 | % #Sleave 2 15033~
3 514_
Fﬁﬁ E KA38 10 04 | *Tee 3 15033~
i =EE R
a 64 23 HG15 378 67 | #Connector 3 15033~
] s ES
24 JBE1 20 11 # Washer, Lock 3 15083~ M3
AEAL b
25 JBl1 20 63 # Bolt, Hex. 1 15083~ M8 % 16
F—Z T
b 25 HA23 300 27 | +Hose Ass'y 1 15033~ BA = 500 £, 140k
i =
'! NOTE
HI e

REV. Mao. (:)

SHEET No. 4 — 3A

+191E0710333



—_7

RHES| # & & S & T & i t R(EERE B B 5 # i %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
P AL b
27 HG15 313 51 | *Bolt, Socket Head ] 15033~ M5 = 25
Ve b
28 HA3D 302 49 | *Socket 3 15033~
T A
289 KA34 10 05 | *Elbow & 15083~
Fu b
2a—=1 KA39 13 04 | =* ®Nut 1 15033~
AY=T
28=-2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15033~
PR AL R
30 JABL 21 18 # Bolt, Socket Head 3 15033~
B
3 HG15 378 19 | *Tube 1 15033~
i
32 HG15 378 61 | #Tube 1 15033~
i
33 HG15 313 12 | * Tube 1 15033~
i
34 HG1S 313 14 | *#Tube 1 15033~
i
35 HG1S 313 09 | *Tube 1 15033~
T
36 HG15 313 05 | *Tube 1 15033~
= -8
ar HG15 313 59 | *Connector 1 15033~
i
38 HG15 378 (4 | *Tube 1 15033~
AL b
e JAB1 21 10 #*Bolt, Socket Head 3 15033~
i
40 HG15 313 02 | *Tube 1 15033~
=T
41 KALS 10 01 * Mipple 2 15033~
T 4=
42 KALZ 10 01 * Tee 4 15033~
HE
43 HGL15 313 21 | *Tube 1 15033~
i
44 HG15 313 23 | *Tube 1 15033~
=F N
45 HG15 303 28 | *Connector & 16033~
HE
46 HG15 378 07 | *Tube 1 15083~
e
47 HG15 313 03 | *Tube i 15033~
LFa—t
48 KAL5 10 02 #Reducer 1 15033~
#E
49 HG15 378 18 | *Tube 1 15033~
#E
50 HGL5 378 60 | *Tube 1 15033~
AL
51 JB11 21 05 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15033~
i
52 HGIS 313 08 | #Tube 1 15033~
by Bl
JE21 20 13 *Nut, Hex. 2 15083~
24N
54 HAS3 308 60 | *Swivel 2 15033~
Dy kb LT
55 HGL15 314 27 | %Valve, Shuttle 2 15033~
3 L
56 KAL3 10 01 * Elbow 1 15033~
- AH
57 HA23 300 28 | *Hose Ass'y 2 15033~
(2 3
NOTE

IHI

mMoDEL IPJT0B - 4N18

PipimACEE L
AGITATOR PIPING ASSY

1 -

+191E0710333




140k

WES| % & F 8 i & % ¥ W E|ERE B R 5 @ | W %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
s
HG15 313 08 | #Tube 1 15033~
o
HGI5 313 11 | *Tube 1 15033~
i
HGIS 313 01 | *Tube 1 15083~
ERuo=v 7L
Bl KALG 11 01 * Nipple, Reducer 2 15083~ ST-RN-38x 1.4
L1
HG1S 313 10 | *Tube 1 15033~
L]
HG15 313 13 | #Tube 1 15033~
by e B
JAB1 20 T3 % Bolt, Socket Head 3 15083~ ME % 30

THI

- MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

e mACEEIL
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y

P

REV. No. @ u

SHEET No. 4 — 3A

+191E0710333




DETAIL "D'

/D;TAEL e

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

DR
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y
-73-1-

-

L_Il

+191E0710333

REW. No. @

SHEET No.4—38



-12

/3

.99

54
60

m

B & & 5 b o # i % RiEHRE & B B M ) e
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. EEMARKS
HEeihA A
xHG15 383 00 |Piping As=g'y, Agitator 1 15101~
M
HGIS 383 13 | *Tube 1 15101~
o
| Hois 383 12 | % Tube ‘ 1 \wmi- k
| 35 4 \
3 KA34 10 068 | *Elbow 8 15101~
Fw b
a-1 KAS9 13 04 | *%Nut 1 15101~
2=
3-2 KAS9 14 04 | * *Sleeve 1 15101~
e b
4 HG1S 313 38 | #Socket 2 15101~
=F 8
5 HAB3 302 17 | * Connector 4 15101~
- fi
] HG15 313 22 | *Tube 1 15101~
B
7 HG15 313 20 |#*Tube 1 15101~
2 A
8 HG15 813 35 | *Swivel 2 15101~
EER X
g HGIS 213 34 | *Connector 2 15101~
E3 e
10 HHE0 34 08 | *Elbow 7 15101~
=5 ¥ 4
1 KA32Z 10 05 | *Connector 16 15101~
b
11-1 KAZ9 13 04 * % Nut 1 15101~
A=
-2 KA3D 14 04 | * *Sleeve 1 15101~
HE
12 HGIS 313 17 | % Tube 1 15101~
- i
13 HGI5 313 16 | *Tube 1 15101~
F4=
14 KA36 10 04 |*Tee 3 15101~
=F X
15 HG15 378 67 | *Connector 3 15101~
FEFRTS T
18 KA17 10 02 |=*Plug Socket Head g 15101~ ST —PA-1./4
oy i
17 KA34 13 03 | *Elbow, Long 2 15101~
+u
17=1 KA39 13 04 | % *Nut 1 15101~
2y -7
17-2 KA38 14 04 | * %Sleeve 1 15101~
B
18 HG15 383 11 | *Tube 1 15101~
AUFE SRS
19 £HGIS 220 00 | *Accessory, Hydraulic Valve 2 15101~ Sh. No. 4- 12
L% o
20 KA34 10 05 | *Elbow 8 15101~
+a b
20-1 KA29 13 04 | % *Nut 1 15101~
ZN=7
Wm-2 KA39 14 04 * & Sleave 1 15101~
A
21 KA33 12 04 | *Elbow 3 15101~
Fw b
21-1 KA39 13 04 | #*Nut 2 15101~
AN=7
21-2 KA39 14 04 | % *Slesve 2 15101~
\ A AN L
2 l HH58 32 07 1*Hme Asg'y ] 1 L| [T5IoL~ B T
ik b o
NOTE
[HI —
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y T @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — T2 SHEET No.4— 3B
A +T9IE0710333




RUES| # & F 8 #f ot & ¥ # MERE B B 5 W | #*
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
45° Tl
23 HH58 30 55 | *Elbow, 45 ° [ 15101~
= AT
24 HAB9 302 24 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15101~ BA % B50 £, 140k
&= Z H5
25 HAS53 305 08 |*Hose Assy 1 15101~ BA x 750 £, 140k
o
26 HG15 378 19 | *Tube 1 15101~
A AN b
27 JABL 21 10 #Bolt, Socket Head & 15101~ ME » 40
M|
28 HGIS 378 61 | =Tube 1 15101 ~
E
29 HGI5 383 01 |=*Tube 1 15101~
#E
a0 HG15 383 02 |*Tube 1 15101~
Wl
31 HGIS 313 05 |=Tube 1 15101~
=F 35
3z HG1S 313 59 | *Connector 1 15101~
B
3 HG15 378 04 |=*Tube 1 15101~
F4—
34 KAIZ 10 01 | *Tee 4 15101~ ST1.74
= =T
35 KALS 10 01 | =*Nipple 2 15101~ ST-N-1.4
F— A HT
36 HAZ3 300 27 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA % 500 £, 140k
AN
ar HAS53 308 60 | *Swivel 2 15101~
e bl AT
an HG15 314 27 | *Valve, Shuttle 2 15101~
&7 o
39 KA13 10 01 | *Elbow 1 15101~
— AT [
40 HA23 300 28 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15101~ BA % 400 2. 140k |
Wi 1
41 HG15 383 09 | *Tube 1 15101~ *‘
S |
42 HG15 383 06 | *Tube 1 15101~
BEhz4 v F
43 HG19 730 00 | #Switch, Pressure 2 15101~
R e T
44 KA16 11 01 | *Nipple, Reducer 2 15101~ ST-RN-3/8x% 14|
Syiide
45 HG15 233 00 | *Valve, Divide 1 15101~
B AL E
46 JABl 20 79 * Bolt, Socket Head 3 15101~ ME * 30
iR
47 HG15 313 03 | *Tube 1 15101~ |
#E
48 HG15 313 21 | *Tube 1 15101~
“ ‘
49 HG15 313 23 | = Tube 1 15101~
H |
50 HGL5 378 07 | *Tube 1 15101~ |
R R
51 HG15 303 28 | % Connector 6 15101~ 1
“ |
52 HG15 383 10 | *Tube 1 15101~ '!
FREE SIS 5
53 HGI5 231 00 | *Valve, Selector 1 15101~ il
PR |
54 JBE1 20 11 *Washer, Lock 3 15101~ M8 I
AEANL b |
55 IB11 20 63 *Bolt, Hex. 1 15101~ MB x 16 1
E ® I
NAoTE
IHI hupens

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y

=18

i

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 4 — 3B

+191E0710333



3« 1.4

15101~

HaeFs #h i & R g E|EhRt| & R 5 # il k-
_ PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
L"?z—"f
56 KAl5 10 02 * Reducer 1 15101~ ST-B-1.-2%x3-8
i
a7 HG15 378 18 | *Tube 1 15101~
i
58 HG15 378 60 | *Tube 1 15101~
| 7ol Ak b
5 IB11 21 05 #* Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ MB x 25
| Gy b
1] JB21 20 13 *Mut, Hex. 2 15101~ MB
BT
1] HG1S5 383 08 | *#Tube 1

IHI

- woDeL IPJ70B - 4N18

¢ mECERA
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4—3B

+191E0710333



IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

fiieamEET (6" sy
AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y (“G" VALVE)
—73—-5-—

O

REV.
|
SHEET No.4-—3 E_

4

no. (0)

+191E0710333




A i &h -2 ¥R o R|ERE EH R 5 W i E 4
PART Nao. DESCRIPTION Q' TY |CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
sHERIREELT (G A7)
xHGI5 377 00 |Piping Ass'y, Agitator (*G" Valve) 1 15501~
axy il
HGIS 377 04 | *Elbow, Long X 15601~
F— AL
HG15 377 02 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 10A x 1150 2, 140k
A
HA3S 302 59 | *=Elbow 1 15501~
- A EE
HA31 303 05 |#*Hose Assy 1 15501~ 104 = 1100 £, 140k
by et
JB21 20 14 % MNut, Hex. 1 15501~ M10
P
JEeE 10 11 *Washer, Flat 1 15501~ M10
h=—2 H327
4080 000 25 | *Clamp, Hose 1 15501~
E&E
HaA49 303 17 | #Elbow 2 15501~

IHI

'MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

PHemRERAL (6" )

AGITATOR PIPING ASS'Y (“G" VALVE)

-73—6—

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET Mo.4— 3

+191E0710333

o




.. o = .‘"@_- ;‘ !! !
T G
5
| ' e

i —>231011712
2

% i
Ho

5 ‘\‘f-o- S,

& e, b,
\J S SRR
' G

- B
: ) 1

:;W
___‘_-‘—‘@
——a

n«%

2 3
Mh@i@ 22

SWING PIPING ASS'Y

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 74 —




RUES| # & F 8 i &t & i B OEERE B B B B ] &
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARES
s I T AT
0 <HG15 314 00 |Piping Assy, Swing 1 15002~
45° Tl
1 HH5T 88 35 *Elbow, 45" 12 15002~
th= 2§15
2 HAI1Z 312 45 | *Hose Ass'y 3 15002~ 10A x 400 £, 250k
=F S
3 KA32 10 06 ¥ Connector 14 15002~
Fu b
a=1 KA39 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
AYy=7
-2 KA3S 14 04 % * Sleave 1 15002~
o
4 HGIS 314 01 | #Tube i 15002~
BT
8 HG15 314 02 | *Tube 1 15002~
B
B HG15 314 03 * Tube 1 15002~
=2
T HAIZ 310 12 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 700 £, 250k
H—2Z
8 HA12 310 11 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 650 £, 250k
R—Z $ET
9 HG15 304 11 #Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 550 £, 250k
i
10 HG15 314 04 |%Tube 1 15002~
i
11 HG15 314 05 | *Tube 1 15002~
-
12 HG15 314 06 | *Tube 1 15002~
=F S5
13 HA12 310 03 | *Connector B 15002~
Al+e b
14 0580 100 00 *Nut, Hex, 2 15002~ M10
PR
15 0550 100 00 | *Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M10
R
16 0593 100 00 | *Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M10
TSlra b
17 HG16 314 28 | *Bracket @) 15002~
o= 257
18 HG15 314 30 | *Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
Fa=T 307
19 HGI15 314 31 | #Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
Ea—T AT
20 HG15 314 32 | *Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
iy B
2l 0550 100 75 | #*Belt, Hex 2 15002~ MI10 x 75
B
2 HG1E 314 33 | *Tube 2 15002~
b= S8
23 HG15 313 34 | *Connector 2 15002~
A4 gy ¥
ko HG15 313 35 | #Connector, Swivel 2 15002~
o (R
25 KAIG 11 01 % Nipple, Reducer 2 15002~ ST-RM-3-8x 174
s gL TR P 5 Ay A
% HA13 258 00 | #Valve Ass'y, Speed Control 2 15002~
ey
27 KA32 10 05 # Connector 2 15002~
el
-1 KA39 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
AY—=7
21-2| KA39 14 04 |#*Sleeve 1 15002~
i "
NOTE

IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

HECHEEE L
SWING PIPING ASS'Y

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.4-—4

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



-

IHI

moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

SWING PIPING ASS'Y

— 76—

AHES B 2 &8 & & % 3 % #|E@iE @ B 5 ® ] -
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS |
[ e '
L ] 28 HGI5 314 39 | % Tube 1 Mot for use
T
[ ] HGLS 314 41 | %Tube 1 18002~
BT R
[ ] 29 HG15 314 38 | *Tube 1 Mot for use
A
@ HG15 314 40 | *Tube 1 15002~
i =
NOTE
HEE; AR EHALL

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4-4

+191E0710333




DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "C" @%/

24
IHI 75 b U FARERYL (35, BB
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (HINO & NISSAN) B @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 i .

% BT T



8 o F 5 i o & £z B RO # B 5 B {i *
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
T b U A AT
*HG15 315 00 |Piping Ass'y, Qutrigger 1 15002~15100
HE
HG15 305 09 | *Tube 1 15002~
E
HG15 305 07 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
HG15 3156 05 | #Tube 1 — 16002~15032
#E ®
HG15 315 55 | #*Tube 1 — 15033~
#HE
4 HGL5 316 01 | #Tube 1 | 15002~15032
E ®
HG15 315 53 |#Tube 1 | — |15088~
HE
& HG15 315 04 | *Tube 1 — 15002 ~15032
BV »
HG15 315 54 | % Tube 1 -l 15033~
o
B HG15 315 15 | *Tube 1 15002~
i |
1 HGI15 315 11 | #Tube 1 — 15002~% % % HING Only
i (o}
HG15 315 57 | ®Tube 1 - * ke~
i
B HGIS 315 14 | # Tube 1 15002~
B Bl
4 KA31 10 04 * Unicn 6 15002~
T+uw bk
g1 KAZD 13 04 * ¥ Nut 2 16002~ I
Y =F |
4-2 KAZD 14 04 * * Sleeve 2 15002~ |
i
0 HG15 305 22 | *Tube 1 15002~ i
| HE
11 HGIS 305 18 | *Tube 1 — 15002~15032
s *
HGI5 315 56 |*Tube 1 — 15033~
i
12 HG1S 305 16 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
13 HG15 305 17 | ®Tube 1 15002~
TiAH
14 KA33 12 04 # Elbow 3 15002~
+u kb
-1 KA3S 13 04 * % Nut 2 15002~
Y= |
4-2 KA39 14 04 * ¥ Sleeve 2 15002~
i
15 HG1E 306 19 | #*Tube 1 15002~
i
16 HGLG 305 21 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
o HG15 305 20 |*Tube 1 15002~
TP
18 HH58 35 32 * Adapter 4 15002~
TA=
18 KA35 11 04 *Tes 2 15002~
+o bk
- 1 KAS9 13 04 * % Nut 3 15002~
A=
-2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 3 15002~
W
n HG15 305 23 | *Tube 1 15002~
# 1. #F¢— it 15002~15100 SH#GE8 A,
HOoTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.
HI P
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (HINO & NISSAN) Rev. No. (2)
WooeL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 79— SHEET No.4—5 :‘

EETOHOHALCDLE
A +191E0710333




R#E| 8 5% & 8 #H o # ¥ # O EERE & B 5 8 1 E ]
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
=E S5
21 KA3E 10 04 * Connector 4 15002~
+w b
21-1 KAZ9 13 04 * *Nut 1 15002~
AYy—-7
21=2 KA3S 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15002~
90" TAE
22 HHE0 34 09 * Elbow, 80 * B 15002~
h— AR 1
23 HG15 315 26 | *Hose Ass'y 4 15002~ 8A x 560 £, 250k |
AL P
24 JB11 20 55 ¥ Bolt, Hex 14 15002~ MI10 = 14
PR
25 JBE1 20 12 # Washer, Lock 14 15002~ MI10
-y ezt o
26 xHG15 315 10 | *Tube 1 Mot for use
i
HG15 3056 10 | #Tube 1 15002~
'f‘:l._-f ':75' :/?.
27 HATZ 302 15 | #Clamp, Tube 10 15002~
i
28 HG15 315 06 | # Tube 1 15002~
o
29 HGI15 315 08 | % Tube 1 15002~
Tl
30 KA35 10 03 * Elbow 4 15002~
T+ b
M-=1 KA39 13 D4 * £ Nut 1 15002~
ZY)—7
N-2 KA39 14 04 * #Sleave 1 15002~
A~ Tk
a1 HH98 35 09 *Elbow, Swivel 4 15002~
h— AT
32 HG15 315 25 | *Hose Ass'y 4 15002~ BA = 1650 £, 250
Tty
a3 HHB0 35 14 * Adapter 2 15002~
T¥FF
34 HAB 317 31 | *Adapter 2 15002~
EE S8
35 HA39 304 47 | *Connector 4 15002~
aFe ¥
3% HAI2 303 02 |*Connector 4 15002~
AR Tl
37 HGI15 315 43 | *Elbow, Swivel 2 15002~
A A Ll
a8 HALE 315 50 | %Swiwvel 2 15002~
EESE 4
38 KA32 10 08 # Connector 4 15002~
Fu b
39 =1 KA39 13 04 # % Nut 1 15002~
ERI R
Jo-2 KA39 14 04 # % Sleeve 1 15002~
WE
40 HG15 315 03 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
41 HGIS 315 02 | *Tube 1 15002~
IH =eFi
42 KA34 10 06 *Nipple, Elbow 2 15002~
Fa i
42 =1 KA39 13 04 * ¥ Nut 1 15002~
AYy—7
42 -2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15002~
Foa=—
43 KAIZ 10 02 [ *Tee 2 15002~
Ao A
44 HAS1 312 41 | *Swivel 2 15002~
i # 1. F— i3 15002~15100 5#HER A,
MOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.
IHI R ———— .;
QUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (HINO & NISSAN) REV. No. @ i
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 80 — SHEET No.4—-5

IAMMACTH MR EEX
A +THIBNTINIZ3



WSS @ & & 5 1 & & ¥R $ W|EHRE 8 A B B ] %

EfNe.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
K
HG1S 3156 13 | *Tube 1 15002~
-
HG15 315 12 | *Tube 1 15002~
ThHE —«FTHh
KA34 10 05 *Nipple, Elbow 8 15002~
-
V4T -1 KA39 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
Ay=7
472 HAZG 14 04 # % Sleeve 1 15002~
A kw7
HH58 44 06 * Valve, Stopper 4 15002~
Fao-"T 5.7
4081 001 01 #Clamp, Tube 4 15002~
PR
JBGT 20 03 * Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M10
Py i p B R
JABL 21 37 = Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ MB x 55

E  m 1. & — ki3 15002~15100 BHLEMA,
BoTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

I 7 b U HiEEEET (B, B8

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (HINO & NISSAN) REV. No. @
WoDeL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 81—

SHEET Neo.4 -5

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3




DETAIL A"

DETAIL "C"

IHI mrm— :
REV. Mo. @

QUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -8 =1=- SHEET No.4-—5A




4
2

a8 F 5 #f i E # M o MEHtt # B 5 ®8 il E 1
PART HNo. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Tk AR
0 *xHG15 385 00 |Piping Ass’y, Outrigger 1 15101~
e
1 HGI5 385 08 | #* Tube 1 15101~
BATE
2 HG1E5 385 07 | #Tube 1 15101~
X Mol
3 KA33 12 04 # Elbow B 15101~
-
B=1 KA39 13 4 * & Nut 2 15101~
2=
-2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve : 15101~
Wi
4 HGI5 375 04 | *Tube 1 15101~
o
3 HG15 375 01 | *Tube 1 15101~
B
6 HGI15 375 15 | #Tube 1 15101~
A
HG1S 375 11 | *Tube i 15101~
e
HGIS 375 14 | *Tube 1 15101~
il
HG15 385 16 | *Tube 1 15101~
i
HG15 385 18 | *Tube 1 15101~
AEAATELE
JAB1 21 18 # Bolt, Socket Head 8 15101~ MBE x 45
A4 T
HH38 35 08 * Elbow, Swivel 8 15101~
TS
HHB0 35 14 * Adapter 4 15101~
TH¥X?
HH58 35 32 % Adapter B 15101~
zht =TI
KA34 10 05 *Nipple, Elbow 8 15101~
Fuk
KA3S 13 04 * ¥ Nut 1 15101~
Ay -7
KAZD 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15101~
B
HG15 385 22 | *Tube 1 15101~
F— AT
HGI5 385 28 | *Hose Ass'y 4 15101~ 84 =800 £, 250k
T
HG16 385 26 | #Tube 1 15101~
az=F
KA31 10 04 * Union 4 15101~
ok
KA3S 13 4 * % Nut 2 15101~
Zy—=7
KA39 14 04 * ¥ Sleeve 2 15101~
i
HG16 385 25 |=*Tube 1 15101~
E
HG15 385 24 | *Tube 1 15101~
S
HG15 385 17 | *Tube 1 15101~
o
HG1E 385 19 | *Tube i 15101~
M
HG15 385 21 * Tuba 1 15101~
i
HG15 385 20 * Tube 1 15101~
ST
HGIS 385 23 | # Tube 1 15101~

\WoEL IPJ70B - 4N18

79 b U HAREET

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS"Y

-81—-2-

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4 — BA

JAMYALTH OMA B
+191E0710333




RUEE # & F 5 & ) & ¥ H O REHRHE & B 5 W il %
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPFPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
TR
27 KA35 10 03 * Elbow 8 15101~
Fu b
27-=1 HA3D 13 04 * xNut 1 15101~
Y=
27=2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15101~
F4—
28 KA3S 11 04 % Tee 2 15101~
+w b
28-1 KA3S 13 04 * & Nut 3 15101~
Au=-F
28=2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 3 16101~
e G E TS
23 JB11 20 55 =Bolt, Hex. 18 15101~ MI10 x 14
AL 3t
30 JBS1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 18 15101~ MI10
Wi
3 HG15 385 10 | *Tube 1 15101~
Fa=T 2527
32 HATZ2 302 15 | *Clamp. Tube 14 15101~
R
33 HG15 375 05 |*Tube 1 15101~
Hik
34 HG1S 385 05 | *Tube 1 15101~
|
35 HGIS 385 08 | *Tube 1 15101~
=R
36 HG1E 385 28 |=*Hose Ass'y 4 15101~ 8A x 1200 £,
Ty
87 HAG8 317 31 | *Adapter 2 15101~
anay
38 HA38 304 47 | *=Connector 4 15101~
AL
3n JAG1 21 37 *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15101~ M8 x 55
=F S5 4
40 HAIZ 303 02 | *Connector 4 15101~
AN TaE
41 HG15 315 43 | ®#Elbow, Swivel 2 15101~
A A
42 HALS 315 50 | *Swivel 2 15101~
%4 F
43 KA32 10 06 # Connector 4 15101~
+u bk
43-1 KA39 13 04 % % Nut 1 15101~
20=7
43-2 KAZD 14 04 # * Sleeve 1 15101~
R
44 HGIS 315 03 | *Tube 1 15101~
- it
45 HGIS 315 02 | *Tube 1 15101~
THE eI
48 KA34 10 06 | *Nipple, Elbow 2 15101~
Fu b
46-1 KA39 13 04 = ¥ Nut 1 15101~
A=7
46-2 KA39 14 04 * * Sleeve 1 15101~
Fa—
47 KAl1Z 10 02 *Tes 2 15101~
AN
48 HAS1 312 41 | % Swivel 2 15101~
s
48 HG15 315 13 | *Tube 1 15101~
o
50 HG15 315 12 | #Tube 1 15101~
Abkv 7
51 HH59 44 08 # Valve, Stopper 4 15101~
i w
N OTE
THI — _
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y rev. vo. (0)
MoDEL IPJT0B - 4N18 —81—-3— SHEET No. 44—
¥ 1% 1 TRiL
A +TENTINIZZ



RHES| 88 & #F 5 #h & £ # ¥ H(ERE 8 B 5 #® 1 E:
kEYNo| PART No.| DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
Fa=F 2527
4081 001 01 #Clamp, Tube 4 15101~
Vi
53 JBET 20 03 *Washer, Flat 4 156101~ M10
3 =
NOTE
IHI E——
| OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y aev. No. (0)

wmoDeL IPJ70B - 4AN18

—-81—4—

SHEET No.4 — 5A

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCOE
+191E0710333

A



DETAIL "A" DETAIL "8" > A

49

ggé/za
¥

DETAIL "C" %\
26
2

IHI T b UERERL (VT Y)

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) REV. No @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —Bl—-5-— SHEET No.4-—5

Al

Ca = o - < .
(1 )
A +THIERTINI33




BlEE| &8 & F B #f i B ¥ g B EHiE & B 5 B i E 3
HEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T b A AR
0 % HG15 375 00 |Piping Ass'y, Outrigger 1 15002~~15100
i
1 HGL5 305 09 | *Tube 1 15002~
HE
2 HG15 375 0T | *Tube 1 15002~
HE
3 HGIS 375 05 |#*Tube 1 15002~
HE
4 HG15 375 01 | # Tube 1 15002~
B
5 HG15 375 04 | *Tube 1 15002~
8iE
[} HGIS 375 15 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
7 HG15 376 11 |*Tube 1 15002~
iR
B HG15 375 14 | *Tube 1 15002~
N
k) Ka33 12 04 = Elbow 8 15002~
+o b
-1 KAZ9 13 04 * % Nut 2 15002~
A=
9-2 KA3D 14 04 * *Sleeve 2 16002~
BT
10 HGI5 306 22 | % Tube 1 15002~
@
11 HG15 375 18 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
12 HG15 375 16 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
13 HG15 376 17 | ®#Tube 1 15002~
-
14 HG15 305 19 | *Tube 1 15002~
Wi
15 HGIS 305 21 | #Tube 1 15002~
g
16 HGIS 305 20 | *Tube 1 15002~
T¥Fy
17 HH58 35 32 * Adapter 4 15002~
Fa—
18 KA3SS 11 04 *Tee 2 15002~
+u b
18-1 KAZ9 13 04 * ¥ Nut 3 15002~
)=
18-2 KA39 14 04 * * Sleeve 3 15002~
HE
19 HG16 305 23 | *Tube 1 15002~
=E S5 4
20 KA38 10 04 * Connector 4 16002~
+F
-1 KA39 13 04 # #Nut 1 15002~
=7
20-2 KA3S 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15002~
AR
a1 HHED 34 09 # Elbow 8 15002~
de— 2 §A5r
22 HGIS 315 28 | #Hose Ass'y 4 15002~ BA x 560 £, 250k
AEAI b
23 JB11 20 BB #* Bolt, Hex. 14 15002~ M10 x 14
PRE 30t
24 JBG1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 14 15002~ 10
#E
25 HG15 305 10 | *Tube 1 15002~
Fao—"T 237
26 HAT2 302 15 | *Clamp, Tube 10 15002~
& @ 1. &v— i215002~15100 SHEERMA,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7y b UAhREEL (LT Y)

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)

-81—6-

A

rev. no. (1) u

SHEET Ne.4—5 A

+191E0710333



RHES| # & & B & i & ¥ #F REHR#g| & H 5§ 8 ]
KEEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
HiF
27 HGI15 315 06 | *Tube 1 15002~
i
2B HG15 375 08 | #Tube 1 15002~
2=t
29 KA31 10 04 # Union 1 15002~
+o bk
29-1 KA39 13 4 # % Nut 2 15002~
2U=7
-2 KA39 14 04 | * #Sleeve 2 15002~
il
30 KA35 10 03 | *Elbow 4 15002~
+u bk
-1 KA32 13 4 * # Nut 1 15002~
A=
0-2 KA32 14 04 | * ®5Sleave 1 15002~
24N TAH
i | HHS8 35 09 | *Elbow, Swivel 4 15002~
d— 2 BT
32 HG15 315 25 |*Hose Ass'y 4 15002~ BA x 1650 ¢, %
T¥TE
33 HHA0 35 14 | *Adapter 2 15002~
T¥Ts
34 HAB9 317 31 | =Adapter 2 15002~
=F 54
] HA39 304 47 | *Connector 4 16002~
=k 44
36 HA12 303 02 | *Connector 4 15002~
AN Tl
ar HG15 315 43 | *Elbow, Swivel 2 15002~
A~
38 HA15 315 50 | *Swivel 2 15002~
=E S5 4
33 KA32 10 06 * Connector 4 15002~
+w b
38-1 KA39 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
Ay-7
/-2 KA3S 14 04 # % Sleeve 1 15002~
o
40 HG15 315 08 | *Tube 1 16002~
HE
41 HG15 315 02 | *Tube 1 15002~
ZiHE =T A
42 KA34 10 06 | *Nipple, Elbow 2 15002~
Fo b
42-1 KA39 13 04 | * *Nut 1 15002~
AYy—F
42 -2 KA39 14 04 | * %Sleeve i 15002~
Fa-
43 KA12 10 02 | #Tee 2 15002~
A~
A HAS1 312 41 | *Swivel 2 15002~
i
45 HGI5 315 13 | *Tube 1 15002~
HE
46 HG15 8156 12 | *Tube 1 15002~
A —eT
47 KA34 10 05 #Nipple, Elbow 8 15002~
+2 b
47-1 KA39 13 4 # % Nut 1 15002~
=7
47 -2 KA39 14 04 # % Sleeve 1 15002~
A ku TH
48 HHS59 44 08 *Valve, Stop 4 15002~
Fao—-7 5T
49 4081 001 01 | #*Clamp, Tube 4 15002~
& #® 1. F¥—Fid15002~15100 S8 A,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

IHI 7o kUSHAREREIL (v )

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASSY (ISUZU) revono, (1)
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —81—-7—- SHEET No.4—§

IAMMACTH AMA EET
A +THIZNTINIZ3




* - ! B aF s #0 & -4 i o WmERE B B & # ] =
K S _ PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
| P

] JB6T 20 03 | *Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M10
REAIA b
JABL 21 37 | #Bolt, Socket Head a 15002~ MB % 55
. 2060k

# @ 1. #¥— ki 15002~15100 S0,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

@ [HI

A WoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7 b UHHEEET (LW Y)

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU) rev. no. (1)
—-81-8- SHEET No.4— 5
JAMYALTH amA
A +TOIEN7INI33




32

DETAIL "C"
IHI 7o kU HREREHI
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y ) @
mMoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —81—8- SHEET No.4 — 5B

IAMMACTH AMA EEX
A +THIBNTINIZ3



RUES| @ & & B & & & #r ¥ OMERE B B 5 B i E1
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T2 b U AR
0 xHG15 383 00 |Piping Ass'y, Outrigger 1 15161~
i
1 HG15 385 09 | *Tube 1 15161~
i
2 HG15 385 07 | # Tube 1 15161~
A
3 KA33 12 04 # Elbow 5 15151~
et
5-1 KA3S 13 04 # % Nut 2 15151~
A=
a-2 KA39 14 04 * * Sleeve 2 15151~
- 154
4 HG1S 375 04 | * Tube 1 15151~
i
B HG15 375 01 | *Tube 1 15151~
i
] HGL1S5 393 15 | *Tube 1 15151~
T
7 HG15 393 11 | *Tube 1 15151~
B
8 HG15 393 14 | *Tube 1 15151~
i
g HGI15 393 16 | *Tube 1 15151~
e
10 HG15 383 18 | * Tube 1 15151~
ST N b
11 JABl 21 18 x Bolt, Socket Head 8 15151~ ME ® 45
ZASh TAF
12 HH98 35 09 *Elbow, Swivel 8 15151~
TI¥FF
13 HHB0 35 14 * Adapter 4 15151~
FTFZSF
14 HHEB 35 32 | * Adapter 8 15151~
Il Z—eFN
| 15 KA34 10 05 *Nipple, Elbow 3 15151~
+
16-1 KA33 13 04 # % Nut 1 151561~
Ay =7
16-2 KA39 14 04 # % Sleave 1 15151~
B
16 HGI15 385 22 | *Tube 1 156151~
h— AT
17 HG15 385 20 | *Hose Assy 4 16151~ BA x 900 ¢, 250k
T
18 HG15 385 26 | * Tube 1 15151~
A=z
19 KA3L 10 04 * Union 7 15151~
b B
19-1 KA39 13 04 * ¥ Nut 2 15151~
2 =
19-2 KA39 14 04 * % Sleeve 2 15151~
i
20 HGIS 385 25 | *Tube 1 15151~
i
21 HG15 385 24 | * Tube 1 15151~
s
2 HG15 393 17 | *Tube 1 15151~
i
2 HG15 385 19 | *Tube 1 15151~
s
b HGI15 385 21 | *Tube 1 15151~
R
il HG15 385 20 | % Tube 1 15161~
#E
] HG15 385 23 | % Tube 1 15151~
it b
NOTE

HI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

Fo kU A HERE R

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASSY

=8l=10=-

A

REV. MNo. @

SHEET No.4— 5B

+191E0710333



AHES| 8 8 & 8 ® & & W wom(EmE 8 B B B | @ %
KEY No.| PART No. PESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.]| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
= P o
27 KA35 10 03 *Elbow B 15151~
Fu b
27=1 KA39 13 04 = x Nut 1 15151~
2=
27-2 KA39 14 (4 * ¥ Sleeve 1 15151~
F4=
28 KA35 11 04 | *Tee 2 15151~
Fuw b
28 -1 KAZ9 13 04 = xNut 3 15151~
' 2=
28-2 KA39 14 04 | #* *Sleeve 3 15151~
i L
24 JBI1 20 55 * Bolt, Hex. 18 16151~ MI10 % 14
s
30 JBG1 20 12 xWasher, Lock 18 15151~ Mi0
1
3l HG15 385 10 | *Tube 1 15151~
Fa=T 257
32 HATZ2 302 15 | *Clamp, Tube 14 15151~
T
33 HGI15 375 05 | * Tube 1 15151~
i
34 HG15 385 06 |*Tube 1 15161~
i
35 HGIS 385 0B | *xTube 1 15151~
= AR _.
a8 HG15 385 28 | *Hose Assy 4 16161~ BA x 1200 £, 250k
TYLS
a7 HABS 317 31 | *Adapter 2 15151~
=5 35
38 HA39 304 47 | #Connector 4 15161~
AR AL B
39 JABL 21 37 * Bolt, Socket Head B 15151~ MB x 55
=E €5
40 HA12 303 02 | *Connector 4 15151~
AN TAH
41 HG15 315 43 | #Elbow, Swivel 2 15151~
A AU
42 HG15 316 50 | *Swivel 2 15151~
=S8
43 KA32 10 06 * Connector 4 15151~
+w b
43-1 KA39 13 04 * x Nut 1 15151~
Ay -7
43-2 Kazg 14 04 * ¥ Sleeve 1 15151~
- i
44 HG15 315 03 | * Tube 1 15151~
-
45 HG1S 315 02 | *Tube 1 15181~
i =T
46 KA34 10 06 | *Nipple, Elbow 2 15151~
T+ k
46 — 1 KA39 13 04 *x % Nut 1 15151~
2=
46-2 KA3S 14 04 * % Sleeve 1 15151~
T
47 Kal2 10 02 *Tee 2 15151~
A A
48 HG15 B0l 15 | #Swivel 2 15161~
i
49 HG15 315 13 | *Tube 1 15151~
e
50 HGIS 315 12 | ®*Tube 1 15161~
AbwTH
51 HH59 44 08 *Valve, Stopper 4 15151~
i ®
NOTE

THI

moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7 kU HiEEEEL
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y

— 8 =11

A

]

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.4-5B

+191E0710333



[hwes

e @5 # & # g # BRERE E B B # f -
;'EEYNO. PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fa—F F57
52 4081 001 01 #Clamp, Tube 4 15161~
P
83 JBEE 20 11 * Washer, Flat 4 151561~ M10
i B
NOTE

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

7 b U AEEREEL
QUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y

—81—-12—-

A

a

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 4 — 5B

+191E0710333



DETAIL "A"

IHI 5 — SRR

COOLER PIPING ASS'Y G i @
MODEL TP STOB - AWAR —-82- SHEET Wo. A4 -8

)

+191E0710333




MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

_53_

COOLER PIPING ASS'Y

A

nﬁv.m@

SHEET No. 4—6

+191E0710333

HES| @ 2 F 8 & i £ W RERE & B 5 B ] =
No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
¥ — S RbREENT
U] #HG15 316 00 |Piping Ass'y, Cooler 1 15002~
90" A
1 HH57 88 27 *Elbow, 30 ° 2 15002~
—ZET R
2 «HH86 34 76 *Hose Ass'y 1 Not for use 154 » T80 £, TOk
Fr— AR
HGI15 316 05 | *Hose Assy 1 15002~ 154 x 850 £, 70k
80" T
3 HH54 49 16 | *Elbow, 90 " 2 15002~
#E
4 HG15 316 03 | *Joint 1 15002~
t—Z R
o HAG3 307 84 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 25A x 850 £, 35k
90" =R
B HH57 88 05 #Elbow, 90 * 2 15002~
] — AR
i HAST 306 07 | *Hose Ascy 1 15002~ 20A x 650 £, 35k
80° K
8 HH54 49 03 *Elbow, 90 * 1 16002~
Yirw b
4 HA43 300 56 | *Socket 1 15002~
45" THE
10 HH58 30 73 *Elbow, 45 ° 1 15002~
. BF
1 HG15 316 02 | *lJoint 1 15002~
T¥TE
12 HH54 49 11 * Adapter 1 15002~
B
13 HG15 316 01 | *#Tube 1 15002~
sh=— A EA
14 HGIS 316 07 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A = 710 £, 35k
] s — A i
15 HHE1 30 87 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 10A x 570 £, 35k
90" Tl
18 HA49 303 17 | *Elbow, 80" 1 16002~
F b
17 JBl1 22 09 | *Bolt, Hex. 1 15002~ M12 x 45
A N0
18 JBS1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 1 15002~
Fa=F 507
19 4081 003 02 | *Clamp, Tube 1 15002~
\ \ \ \
i
i "
NOTE
[HI - suEwe




e

C2
21
DETAIL "A"
IHI Y —SiHERERL (‘G /T
COOLER PIPING ASS'Y (“G™ VALVE) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —83—1— SHEET No.4 -6

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

& —SiaicE®L ("G" /L)

COOLER PIPING ASS'Y ("G VALVE)

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4—6

+191E0710333

(RHES| B & F 5 & i i ¥ BERE 8 A & B il -1
REY No.| PART No. PESECRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
» —SpREdr ("G LT

i «HGIS 376 00 |Piping Ass'y, Cooler ("G™ Valve) 1 15501~
AN =38

1 #HG1S 285 00 | =Cooler Ass'y, 0il 1 15501~ Sh. No. 65— 24
A=A HEAT

& HAS3 307 B4 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 25A % 650 £, 35k
TR d

3 HHET 88 05 * Elbow 2 15501~
felthih & = & AT

4 #HG15 420 00 | * Tank Ass'y, Qil 1 15501~ Sh. No. 5= 25
I &= T4 lEN

5 #HA12 283 00 |=*Filter Ass'y, Retumn 1 15501~ Sh. Ne. 5=-23
=R M

[ HGL5 316 05 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 15A = 850 £, T0k
K

T HHET BE 27 * Elbow 2 15801~
TFE SR T

8 #HGIS 220 00 | *Block Ass'y, Manifold 1 15501~ Sh. No. 4—12
A— AR

] HAST 306 07 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 20A = 650 £, 35k
.

10 HA43 300 56 | *Socket 1 15501~
i — AL

11 HG15 376 07 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 10A = 340 £, 38k
b 4

12 HA3S 302 59 |=*Elbow 1 15501~
X

13 HH54 49 03 * Elbow 1 15501~
#E

14 HG15 316 01 |*Tube 1 18501~
T iHE

15 HH54 49 18 % Elbow 1 16501~
45" TAH

16 HHSB 30 73 | ®Elbow, 45° 1 15501~
BF

3 HG15 316 02 | * Joint 1 15501~
T¥FTy

18 HHE4 49 11 = Adapter 1 15501~
h— A

18 HHB1 30 &7 * Hose Assy 1 15501~ 104 = 570 £, 35k
SV

20 HaA49 303 17 | *Elbow 1 15601~
g bho—A ST

21 #HA12 243 00 | *Valve Ass'y, Control 1 15501~ Sh. No. 5—=20
A

22 JBl11 22 08 #Bolt, Hex. 1 16601~ MI2 % 45
s 300

o Bg1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 1 15501~ Miz
Fa—T 5.7

4 4081 003 02 | *Clamp, Tube 1 15501~

it
NO T

A




T m— e — — — —— —— e — — ——

! ETAIL A" .
3 DETAIL "A fi
19
23 pETAIL "B
B 20
o i SN
AT, S
75 S
23 26
20

19 DETAIL "C"
20 DpETAIL "D

IHI Papp—

BOOM PIPING ASS'Y TR @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -84 - SHEET MNo. 4-T

K T



EHEE| & & F B b ] & #r ¥ R ERE = H 5 B {ill *
Y MNo.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMAREKS
7 — Ll
0 xHG15 317 00 |Piping Ass'y, Boom 1 16002~
7 — L iR i
0-1| =HGI5 319 00 |[Piping Ass'y. Beom 1 15002~ OPTION
h— 2RI
1 HG15 317 17 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ 104 % 750 £, 250k
- A EHT
2 HA12 310 12 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ 10A = 700 £, 250k
it
3 HHS54 49 11 |= Adapter 12 15002~15032
THEF
HH54 49 11 |#* Adapter 10 15033~
T
4 HG15 317 06 | % Tube 1 15002~
T
4=1 HG15 319 06 |* Tube 1 15002~ QPTION
W
5 HG15 317 05 |* Tube 1 15002~
WE
5=1 HG15 319 05 |#* Tube 1 15002~ OFTION
T
B HG15 317 27 |*Tube 1 15002~
v
-1 HG15 819 27 |=Tube 1 15002~ OPTION
o|iE
7 HG15 317 2B |*Tube 1 15002~
b1
7-1 HG15 319 28 |* Tube 1 15002~ QPTION
sh— A EHIr
B HA12 311 13 [*Hose Ass'y 4 15002~15032 10A =600 ¢, 260k
= A MY
HAL12 311 13 |*Hose Ass'y 2 —  |15033~% % % 10A x 600 £, 250k
th— A o
HA1Z 310 11 |*Hose Ass'y 2 — |k EE~ 104 = 650 ¢, 250k
AA SN T
g HHO8 35 09 |#*Elbow, Swivel 4 15002~15032
L PR 3
HHY98 35 09 |#Elbow, Swivel 6 15033~
M
10 HG15 317 02 |*Tube 1 15002~
M
11 HG15 317 01 |*Tube 1 15002~
iR
12 HG15 317 03 |*Tube 1 15002~
i
13 HG15 317 04 |* Tube 1 15002~
2F0¥
14 KA32 10 08 |*Connector 4 165002~
+u b
14-1 KA39 13 04 |**Nut 1 15002~
A=
14 -2 KA39 14 04 |=* #Sleeve 1 15002~
T
15 HHS54 49 16 |*Elbow 8 15002~15032
Tk
HHS54 48 16 |=Elbow & 16033~
— AL
16 HALZ 312 11 |*Hose Ass'y 2 —  |15002~%* % ¥ 10A x 430 £, 250k
dh— AR o
HAI12 312 12 |*Hose Ass'y 2 — |k E®~ 10A = 480 ¢, 250k
i
£} HG15 307 09 |*Tube 2 15002~
#i
17-1 HGI5 319 09 |#Tube 2 15002~ OPTION
A=A RA
18 HG15 307 14 |%Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ |10 x 850 ¢, 250k
# ®
HNOoTE
=
|
HI
BOOM PIPING ASS'Y o @
MopeL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 85~ SHEET No.4-7

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A



%

REES| 88 & & § =il & & R % B EHRi#E & B 5 B | @
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS |
AL i
19 JB11 20 55 *Bolt, Hex. 16 15002~ MI10 = 14 i
EY T
20 JB61 20 12 |+Washer, Lock 18 15002~ M10
Fa=7F F5ud
21 HG15 317 15 |*Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
2527 v—}t
22 HG15 317 13 |Seat, Clamp 2 15002~
Fa—7 37
23 HAT2 302 15 |*Clamp, Tube 14 15002~
2527 L—k
24 HG15 307 10 |*Seat, Clamp T 15002~
2527 L=t
25 HG15 807 11 |#*Seat, Clamp 3 15002~
B5uF e b
26 HG15 307 12 |*Seat, Clamp 4 15002~
45" TILK
27 HHS7 88 35 |+Elbow, 45° 2 15033~
A T !
28 HG15 317 29 |#Hose Ass'y 2 15033~ 10A x 1000 ¢, 250K
i =
NOTE
BOOM PIPING ASS'Y T @ )
MoODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —85—1-— SHEET No. 4-7 F
i-‘ I [ | ] ol -

I..Il

+191E0710333



IHI a

GREASE PIPING ASS'Y REV. Mo. @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 86 — SHEET No.4 -8 D

0333

i i ke
+TSIE0TI




wmaE s i & & i # Hiuk| @ A 5 #& ] E
PART No. DESCRIPTIOCN Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
# 1) — A BT
%HG15 320 00 |Grease Piping Ass'y 15002~15100
Fi)—2z ZuT
IC63 10 03 * Nipple, Grease 15002~ PTL. 4
=F 38
KAS2 10 03 | *Connector 15002~
e
KASS 10 02 * xNut 15002~
A=
Kas9 10 02 # % Sleave 15002~
2
HG15 320 03 | #Pipe, Copper 15002~ ¢ =6/4x20m
x il
KAS4 10 02 * Elbow 4 15002~
Fuk
HKASE 10 02 * & Nut 15002~
A=
KAS9 10 02 | * *Sleeve 15002~
T
KAS54 10 03 | *Elbow 15002~
+u b
KASS 10 02 |[=# *=Nut 15002~
RYy="7
KAS9 10 02 | * *Sleeve 15002~
THTE
HHES 35 32 # Adapter 15002~
Ar— 2 I
HGI5 320 02 |*Hose Ass'y 15002~ BA x 580 £, 210k
Ao Tibf
HH98 35 08 #Elbow, Swivel 15002~
P b
JB11 20 82 #Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ ME = 20
ARy F
WASZ 10 02 % Connector 15002~
b
KASS 10 02 * *xMNut 15002~
Y=
KASS 10 02 * % Sleave 15002~
F3hre k
HG15 320 01 |*Bracket 15002~
E 3L
JBe1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 15002~ M5
FF e b
B2l 20 13 # Mut, Hex. 15002~ M3
LA
HG15 804 30 |*Valve — |15002~% %=
Sfici ¥
HG15 808 00 | *Valve — R & 2

1. o — Fi3 15002~15100 S#:ZEA,
This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

WoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

4 U —REEEL
GREASE PIPING ASS'Y
— g7 =

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4— 8

+191E0710333

1B




DETAIL "A"

I H I U —AMERIL

GREASE PIPING ASS'Y REV. No @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —g7=1- SHEET No.4 - BA |

L=
A +T9IERTINI33




8 m & 5 & on & ] ¥ REHRt & A 5 @ ] = 4
PART Na. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
&) —Z BEE
*HG15 323 00 |Grease Piping Ass'y 1 15101~
Hi) =R ZwTil
JCB3 10 03 # Mipple, Grease 4 15101~ PT1.4
= E N
KABZ 10 03 % Connector 4 15101~
Fu b
KABB 10 02 * ¥ Nut 1 15101~
2=
KASS 10 02 * *Sleave 1 15101~
oHE
HG15 320 03 | *Pipe, Copper 1 15101~ @ 6 x 20m
=F %8
KASZ 10 02 | *Connector 10 15101~
Fu b
KAS8 10 02 # *MNut 1 15101~
A=
KABS 10 02 & *5leeve 1 15101~
RN TS
KAIT 10 02 *Plug, Socket Head 1 15101~ ST-PA-1-4
=4 P
KAS4 10 03 * Elbow 10 15101~
Fu bk
KASE 10 02 * & Nut 1 15101~
ZN=7
KABS 10 02 * % Slesve 1 15101~
T e
HAB4 10 02 #* Elbow 4 16101~
+u b
KABE 10 02 |*%Nut 1 16101~
2=
KASS 10 02 | * ®Slesve 1 15101~
=F 5
HHS6 97 03 | *Connector 8 15101~
Fa—
KASS 10 02 *Tee 6 15101~
a=x
KAS5L 10 02 *Union 3 15101~
TH¥TF
HH58 35 32 * Adapter 2 15101~
— AR
HG15 320 02 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15100~ 8A = 580 £, 210k
AN T)H
HHS88 35 09 *Elbow, Swivel 2 15101~
L8 8
HG1S5 323 15 | ®*Bracket 1 15101~
-
E
p— [+
: GREASE FIPING ASS"Y RBEV. No. @
A : WooeL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 8T —2= SHEET No. 4 — BA

IAMMACTH ANA EETOHEHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3



@

SHEET Mo.4 — 8 ':

REV. No.

DETAIL "A"

S —ZEEHET ("c" /L)
GREASE PIPING ASS'Y ("G" VALVE)

MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

e e e —————— —

IHI

+191E0710333



ApEs| 8 & & 5 =4 & B £ # RERE E B 85 8B il =
KEY No.| PART Nao. DESCRIFPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No, REMAREKS
&) = AR (G LT
0 *HGIS 322 00 |Grease Piping Ass'y ("G™ Valve) 1 15501~
HE
1 HG15 320 03 | #Pipe. Copper 1 15501~ #6 % 20m
aZxrE
2 KAS2 10 02 * Connector 10 16501~
F2 F
2=1 KAS8 10 02 * xNut 1 15501~
A=
2-2 KAS9 10 02 * * Sleeve 1 15501~
FY—2 a7
3 JCB3 10 03 * Mipple, Grease 4 15501~ PT1.74
=E SN
4 KABZ 10 03 | *Connector 4 16501~
F3 b
= 4-1 KAS8 10 02 * ¥ Mut 1 15501~
=7
4-2 KAB9 10 02 * % Sleeve 1 15501~
ZE
-3 KAS4 10 02 * Elbow 2 15501~
==
5-1| KAS8 10 02 |#**Nut 1 15501~
AY=-7
Mk 5-2 KAS8 10 02 * % Sleeve 1 15501~
=F S
[ HHS8 &7 03 * Connector g 15501~
Fq=
7 KAS5 10 02 | *Tee 7 15501~
a=die
8 KAS1 10 02 * Union 4 15601 ~15600
[ a4y
KAS51 10 02 * Union 2 15601~
=t
9 KAB4 10 03 * Elbow 11 15501~
Fu b
| 9-1| KAS8 10 02 |#*=Nut 1 15501~
' ! 2y =7
9-2 KAE9 10 02 * % Sleeve 1 15501~
TS
10 HHS8 35 32 * Adapter 2 15501~
F— AT
1 HGI5 320 02 |*Hose Ass'y 2 15501~ 8A % 5680 £, 210k
| b B R A
IEH HHS8 35 09 * Elbow, Swivel 2 15501~
k- L T
; 13 HG15 323 15 | *Bracket 1 15501~
| 3
14 KAS3 10 02 * Elbow 4 15601~
] i
| 16 HHE6 84 54 |*Clamp 2 15601~
PR
16 JBG1 20 09 * Washer, Lock 1 15601~ ME
1 AR b
17 JBI1 20 44 * Bolt. Hex. 1 15601~ ME % 12
i =
N0 T E
| - 4
A |[H] ez o 7 4]
GREASE PIPING ASSY ("G" VALVE) rev. no. (1)
) A wooeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —gr—48— SHEET No.4— B A

A +THIZNTINIZ3



5 DETAIL "¢"

e e e ——— ——

DETAIL E

27

e e ————— ——— o ——— —

I H I FHRFHAEERT

MANUAL OPERATION PIPING ASS'Y Rev. No. (0)

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 88 - SHEET No.4-9 |

IAMMACTH ANA EETHHEE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




& & i 5 i Ty & R # MERE & B 5 @ i *
PART No. P ESCRIF T I ON Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
PR EA AR R T
«HG15 318 00 |Piping Ass'y, Hand Control Valve 1 15002~
AL b
1 JB11 20 30 # Bolt, Hex 8 15002~ ME = 10
;-:*\m
2 JBE1 20 09 *Washer, Lock & 15002~ MME
FIru b
3 HG15 318 28 | *Bracket 2 15002~15032
AbedT AT
i HHES 44 05 * Valve, Stop 4 15002~
B
KA33 12 04 # Elbow T 15002~15032
Tl
KA33 12 4 #* Elbow 4 15033~
Fu b
KA38 13 04 % *Nut 2 15002~
A=
KA39 14 04 | * #Sleeve 2 15002~
i
HG16 318 33 | *Tube 1 — 15002~15032
"":L‘-"j =
HG15 318 27 | *Tube 1 — 15033~
Fa-=7T
HG15 318 11 | =Tube 1 15002~
Fa—7
HG15 318 26 | *Tube 1 15033~
Fa—T
HG15 318 08 | * Tube 1 15002~
Fa—F 327
HAT2 302 15 | *Clamp, Tube 2 15002~
Fa—7
HG15 318 02 |*Tube 1 15002~
Fa—F
HG15 318 05 | *Tube 1 15002~
P
JB11 20 B4 *Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M10 = 16
R
JBBL 20 12 *Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M10
"'_1.-7
HG15 318 25 | % Tube 1 15033~
Fa—-7
HG15 318 24 | * Tube 1 15033~
b e g
HGIG 307 10 | *Clamp 2 15002~15032
T3rel
HG1E 318 19 | *Bracket 2 15002~15032
Fa—TF
HG1E 318 01 | *Tube 1 -y 1500215100
Fa—" *
HGIS 318 45 | #*Tube 1 — | 15101~
Tl
KA34 10 03 | *Elbow 4 15002~15032
T
KAS34 10 05 #Elbow 2 15033~
ol B
1 KA39 13 04 * % Nut 1 15002~
Ay-7F
-2 KA3S 14 04 * #Sleeve 1 15002~
=S5
KA32 10 05 % Connector 8 15002~15032
= S
KA32 10 05 | *Connector 10 15033~
Fo2 k
KA39 13 04 | =*=*Nut 1 15002~
AYy-=7
-2 KA39 14 04 * #Slepve 1 15002~
. 8
NOTE
HI ERS AR EETL

uoDeL IPJ70B - 4AN18

MAMUAL OPERATION PIPING ASSY

— 89—

A

REVY. No. ®

SHEET No.4—9

JAMYALCTH ONA EETR
+191E0710333




RUEE| 8 2 & B & 5 & ¥R B oEERE B H B OB i 5
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fam7
22 HGIS 318 13 | *Tube 1 15002~
4=
23 KAlZz 10 01 *Tee 1 15002~ ST1.74
=7
24 KAl 10 01 # Nipple 1 15002~ ST —-N-14%
TIF e b
25 HG15 318 29 | *Bracket 1 15002~15032
Tt
26 HHE0 34 08 # Elbow 3 15002~
= A
27 HA23 300 27 | *Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ BA x 500 £, 140k
45° TK i
28 HHS53 30 55 *Elbow, 45° 4 165002~
Fa—=7
29 HG15 318 32 | * Tube 1 15002~15032
Fa=7
30 HG1S 318 089 | * Tube 1 15002~15032
o= A EHAT
3l HA12 300 568 | *Hose Ass’y 1 15002~ BA x 450 ¢, 140k
THAE
32 HHE8 35 32 * Adapter 1 15002~
e g Yihrd
33 HAZ23 300 28 |*Hose Assy 1 15002~ BA x 400 £, 14k
Fa—F
34 HG15 318 30 | # Tube 1 15002~ 15032
Fa=7
35 HGI5 318 31 | ®Tube 1 15002~15032
Fa=T
36 HGIE 318 51 | *Tube 1 15002~15032
Fa=T
ar HG1E 318 03 | *Tube 1 15002~-15032
i .3
NOTE

IHI =

MANUAL OPERATION PIPING ASS'Y
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 90—

‘r.'

I..Il

rev. no. (1)

SHEET No.4-19

+191E0710333




—— e —————

IHI

AR PIPING ASS'Y s @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

-92- SHEET MNo.4-—10

1
[y ANUACTE 008 ETIRE

+191E0710333




BHES| & & # 5 i i ¥ # R|ERE & B 5 # ] =
EY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
il T R
0 ¥ HGIS 341 00 |Piping Assy, Air 1 15002~15032
T AT TR
«HG15 342 00 |Piping Ass'y, Alr 1 15033~15100 HING & NISSAN
U K
1 HGIS 841 27 |*Band, “U" 8 15002~15032
T atuE
HG15 341 27 | *Band, ‘U 8 15083~
=Tl
2 JB94 20 05 | *Nipple 5 15002~15032
=uTN
JBS4 20 05 | *Mipple 8 15033~
= E o)
3 JB93 28 05 | *Union 2 15002~15032
s Bk
JBG3 28 05 | #Union 3 15033~
P P
4 0721 207 03 | *Valve, Gate 1 15002~
=
5 JBG4 20 03 | *Nipple 1 15002~
=5 S
[ KASZ 10 02 * Connector 8 15002~15032
A%y ¥
KAS2 10 02 |*Connector 10 15083~
T =T
1 KAS4 10 03 | =Nipple, Elbow 1 15002~15032
PHTE
8 HH58 30 11 |*Adapter 3 15002~15032
THTE
HHB8 30 11 | =* Adapter 4 16033~
EF b
g JB21 20 14 | #Nut Hex 12 15002~15032 M10
S b
JB21 20 14 | *Nut, Hex 32 15083~ M10
=i
10 HGI5 341 24 |*Tube Copper 1 15002~ & 6 X 3500 ¢
iyt Bl
1 HGI5 341 01 |#*Tank, Receiver 3 15002~15032
Letrmsd B8
HG15 341 01 |*Tank Receiver 4 15033~
Tl
12 JBS1 20 05 | *Elbow 1 15002~15032
A
JB91 20 05 | *Elbow 2 15033~
r i
13 HG15 341 28 | *Pipe 1 15002~15032
Wi b
14 JB9Z 26 05 | *Socket 1 15002~15032
890° Tl
15 HH54 49 08 | *Elbow, 90 ° 4 15002~15032
0" K
HHS54 48 03 | *Elbow, 90" 5 15033~
— A
16 HH54 49 04 | *Hose Ass'y i 15002~15032 20A % 900 £, 35k
| =F S
| 17 HA39 304 32 | *Connector 1 15002~
I Wiy b
I 18 HG15 340 17 | *Socket 1 15002~15032
& r—A$A
I 19 HAST 306 07 |%Hose Ass'y 1 | == |15002~15032 204 % 650 £, 35k
}J. He— AT e
| HG15 342 06 | *Hose Ass'y 1 | —  |15083~ 204 % 575 £, 35k
| 90" Tl
| 20 HAST 306 49 | *Elbow, 80° 1 15002~
| F— AT
i 21 HA39 301 10 |*Hose Assy 1 15002~ 204 % 860 £, 35k
I & @ 1. A&v— Fi315002~15100 SHEEA.
i NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. Ne. 15002~15100.
L
I

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3

ERACEHMLL
AR PIPING ASS'Y rev. ho. (2)
0 IHODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 93— SHEET MNo.4— 10




RHES # 2 F B & i & ¥ ¥ O EERE 5 A 5 B W %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.]| SERIAL No. REMARKS
f— AL
22 HH85 31 25 *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ Z20A x TOD £, 35k
Fr—ZENr
23 HA35 301 13 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A = 800 £, 35k
EHa w8 (20A)
24 HAB1 331 10 | *Cock Ass'y, Three —way (20A) 1 15002~
80" zilE
25 HHBE 33 87 *Elbow, 90 7 1 15002~
-
26 KAST 10 02 * Socket 1 15002~
HAZira b
27 KAST 10 15 * Gashet 1 15002~
B
28 HG14 440 05 | *Gauge, Pressure 1 15002~
= LT
29 HG15 342 03 | *Valve, Ball 1 15033~
m—AEYT
30 HAB3 300 18 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15033~ 20A % 1700 £, 35% |
FERETSSY |
3 KALT 10 05 * Flug, Socket Head 1 15033~ ST —PA-374
Yirw b
32 HG15 341 07 | *Socket 1 15033~
Fi=
83 JB91 24 05 * Tew 1 15033~
th— ZENT
34 HHT8 33 44 #Hose Ass'y 1 15033~ 204 = 1000 £,
k=2 25w7
35 4080 DOO O7F #Clamp, Hose 1 15033~
At AL b
36 JBEI1 20 64 #Bolt, Hex. 1 15033~ M10 x 16
SRR
a7 JBEE 20 11 * Washer, Flat 1 15033~ M10
RS
a8 JBG1 20 12 # Washer, Lock 1 15033~ M10
e & 1. F— ki215002~15100 SH:ERA,
NOTE This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

ITHI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

EEACEMEI

AR PIPING ASS'Y

— 94 —

ﬂ i

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4—10 |

Fl .
+191E0710333




S e

DETAIL "A"

IHI spERn

AR PIPING ASS'Y rev. No. (0)
moDeL IPJ70B - 4N18 —94 -2 — SHEET No. 4 — 10A r

-/ —




i i h & # n RERE 3 B 5 R fi E
PART HNo. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
AT
(1] xHG15 345 00 |Piping Ass'y. Air 1 15101~
i L
1 HGI5 345 11 | *Band, "7 8 15101~
e AT
2 0721 207 03 ¥ Valve, Gate 1 15101~
=F 3-8 ;
3 KASZ 10 02 % Connector 2] 15101~
=
4 JB94 20 03 # Nipple 1 15101~
=T
5 JB34 20 05 | *Nipple 10 15101~
o
(] IBS1 24 05 * Tee 1 15101~
o B
7 JBo3 28 06 #Union 3 15101~
7w b
8 IB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 16 15101~ MI10
i
il HG15 341 24 | % Tube, Copper 1 15101~ ¢ 6 3500 £
T
10 HHS58 30 11 ¥ Adapter 2 15101~
AT
1 KALT 10 05 #Plug, Socket Head 1 15101~ ST—PA- 374
| Lefemsd F oy
S HGIS 341 01 |=*Tank Receiver 4 15101~
A =)t
13 JBO1 20 05 *Elbow 2 15101~
PR
14 HG15 345 27 | *Pipe 1 15101~
90" L
15 HH54 49 03 *Elbow, 80 * 5 15101~
d—AHY
16 HG15 345 05 | *Hose Assy 1 15101~ 204 % 1250 ¢, 35k
45" T
i HGIS 343 30 | *Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
Yirw b
18 HG15 340 17 |=*Socket 1 15101~
A=A AT
19 HG15 342 06 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 204 x 575 £, 35k
sr— ZHT
0 HH85 31 25 *Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 20A > 700 £, 35k
80" T
2l HAS7 306 49 |#Elbow, 80° 1 15101~
o= ERN
| 22 HH54 49 04 #Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 20A ® 900 £, 35k
| sfe— AR
] HA35 301 13 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ 204 ¥ 800 £, 35k
= AT
M HGI5 342 03 |*Valve, Ball 1 15101~
i =Hz i (20A)
B HABl 331 10 |*Cock Asgy. Three —way (20A) 1 15101~
80" K
3B HHBE 33 87 *Elbow, 90 ° 1 15101~
| Uiy b
N KAST 10 02 * Socket 1 15101~
1 HAS b
23 KAST 10 15 | *Gasket 1 15101~
ARt
| 2 HG14 440 05 | *Gauge, Pressure 1 15101~
®
0TE

WooeL IPJ70B - 4N18

T REEIL
AIR FIPING ASSY

A

REV. No. @

SHEET HNo.4 — 10A
3AMYACTH ONA EETOHOHACDCOR

+191E0710333




DETA“... “A"

wEmEEL (VT Y)

AIR PIPING ASS'Y (ISUZU)

IHI

REV. Na. @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

SHEET No.4—10
+191E0710333




F5 #® 2 F B #p LT # i ¥ RERE| @& B 5 B W ¥
fY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
sk, o -
«HGIS 343 00 (Piping Ass'y, Air 1 15002~15100
i L
HGIS 341 27 | *Band, “U" 8 15002~
=N
JBS4 20 05 * Nipple a 15002~
2=z
JBS3 28 05 *Union 3 15002~
M=t 5T
0721 207 03 * Valve, Gate 1 15002~
=
JBs4 20 03 *Nipple 1 15002~
=k S
KAS2 10 02 | *Connector | 15002~
Pl e
JB91 24 05 #* Tee 1 15002~
FEAHTS Y
KAl7 10 15 #Plug, Socket Head 1 15002~ ST-PA-3/4
oy bad o
JB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 16 15002~ M10
HE
HG15 341 24 | *Tube, Copper 1 15002~ ¢ 6% 3500 &
Lilrmsd ¥
HG15 341 01 | = Tank, Receiver 4 15002~
I A
JES1 20 05 = Elbow 1 15002~
A B
HGLS 341 28 | *Pipe 1 15002~
Vira b
JBS2 26 05 *Socket 1 15002~
80" =l
HHE4 49 03 | *=Elbow, 50 * 5 15002~
k— R M
HGIS 343 05 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A % 1150 £, 35k
45" T
HG1E 343 30 | #Elbow, 45° 1 16002~ 3.4
Vire b
HGI5 340 17 | #Socket 1 15002~
F— 2T
HG15 342 06 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A x 575 &, 35k
T A AT
HHI5 31 25 *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A % 700 £, 35k
T¥TE
HHS58 30 11 * Adapter 2 15002~
= AR
HAZS 301 13 |#Hose Ass'y 1 16002~ 20A = 80D £, 35k
20" b
HAST 306 49 | *Elbow, 90° 1 15002~
— AT
HA39 301 10 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 » BED £, 35k
Wira b
KAST 10 02 | *Socket 1 15002~
HAx s b
KAST 10 15 * Gasket 1 15002~
et
HG14 440 05 | *Gauge, Pressure 1 15002~
H=e ST
HG15 342 03 | % Valve, Ball 1 15002~
=Ka s 2dir (204)
HAS1 331 10 | #Cock Ass'y. Three —way (20A) 1 15002~
ap® il
HHB88 33 B7 *Elbow, 90 ° 1 15002~

{0 TE

# 1. #F¥— ki3 15002~15100 B#EHMA,
This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15100.

00EL IPJT0B - AN18

ZHREEFRAT (0WFY)
AIR PIPING ASS" (ISUZU)

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.4— 10
ZAMYACTH OANA EETOHEHACOCDE

A

+191E0710333




=y
I H I EEhshEEET
AUTO LUBRICATOR ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —94—-6— SHEET No. 4 — 11




w e ES [ i & ¥F Ml ERit & R 5 B il 1
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
ERhs s W
*HGLE 804 00 |Lubricator Ass'y, Auto 1 15002~
FY—z HeFEY
=1 HGI15 804 10 | *Pump Ass'y, Grease 1 15002~ RK95 50 00
F=x F¥
RKZ26 35 00 * ¥ Tank, Grease 1 15002~
Th ¥—}
RES85 50 07 # & Seat, Rubber 1 15002~
FErw b
RKSS 50 02 * % Bracket 1 15002~
by 1 o
JBZ1 20 11 * % Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ ME
AAFe b
JB21 20 13 * % Nut, Hex. 3 15002~ Ma
2SS
RH85 50 06 * *Clamp 1 15002~
PR~
Jall 20 08 # *Screw, Pan Head 4 15002~ M3 x5
P AN b
JAB1 20 T9 * * Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~ ME = 30
TwF Towxd
RH85 50 08 * xBlock, End 2 15002~
PR AL
JAB1 21 19 % *Bolt, Socket Head 3 15002~ MB = 45
B A T
RES3 59 00 # % Pump, Auto Grease 1 15002~ SK — 505BM - 2
A ef—rtf
RKS5 50 03 * * Spacer 3 15002~
"
0T E
HI —
AUTO LUBRICATOR ASS'Y REV. No. @
WoeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —-94-7- SHEET Mo. 4 - 11
ZAMYALCTH ONA EETRHEHALCDCDE

A +THIZNTINIZ3




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

fahEEET
GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASSY
g =

e |

L_J

REV. MNao. @

SHEET No.4 - 11A

+191E0710333




MODEL IPJ7OB - 4N18

faimEE AL

GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASS'Y

—94—9-—

A

REV. Na. @

SHEET No.4-11A

BHES) 8 & & F # T & i Wit EfRiE &5 H 5 & | k1
EEY No.| PART No. DESCERIPTIION Q'TY (CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
ot R
®»HG15 808 00 |Lubricator Ass'y 1 15101~
o AT
0-1 *HG14 238 00 | *Feed Systern Ass'y, Grease 1 15101~
2
1 HHB0 46 12 * % Clip 2 15101~
Arri—
2 HASS 371 08 | * *Cowver 1 15101~
FFEAT AL 2
3 JAI1 20 81 * % Screw, Pan Head 8 15101~ M4 = 14
ERE )
4 JBG1 20 06 #* * Washer, Lock 8 15101~ Md
FANF Hpri=
b HG14 238 06 | * *Cover, Filter 1 15101~
A AN
B JB11 22 BT * % Bolt, Hex. G 15101~ M0 = 60
FFER
T JB61 20 12 # % Washer, Lock 10 15101~ MI10
F
& HG14 238 02 | * *Damper 1 15101~
=7
9 KAl 11 03 | * *Nipple, Reducer 1 15101~ ST-RN-3/4x1/2
Hhivgy 2407
10 HHIT 46 10 * * Filter, Suction 2 15101~
w7
11 KAlG 10 04 * ¥ Nipple 1 15101~ ST —-N-3-4
=E 38
12 KA42 10 03 # * Connector 1 15101~
=F £
13 KA42 10 02 * % Connector 1 15101~
5
14 HG14 238 22 | * *Pipe, Copper 1 15101~ 6 6,4 ¥ 300
T
15 KALT 10 02 * % Plug 3 15101~ ST-PA-1.74
i< ol O
16 JB21 20 08 * *Nut., Hex. 8 15101~ M4
H)=2 Ff
17 HG14 238 03 | * *Tank, Grease 1 15101~
FYy—z HF
18 RK30 11 00 # % Pump, Grease 1 15101~
AL
18 JB11 21 08 # #% Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ M0 x 25
-z #F
20 RK30 12 00 #* ¥ Pump, Grease 1 15101~
7R A -
21 JB11 21 05 * ¥ Bolt, Hex, 4 15101~ M8 = 25
285
22 JB51 20 11 * x Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M8
7t b
23 IB21 20 13 # *Nut, Hex. 4 16101~ M3
AL b
2 IB11 20 82 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ MB = 20
ERE 401
bS] JBG1 20 11 #*Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M8
a2 b bl
% JB21 20 13 # Nut, Hex. 2 15101~ M8
TTre b
A HGI5 809 02 | #Bracket 1 15101~
b3
HOTE

»

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




IHI T——

GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASSY ("G" VALVE) B @ )
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 =10 = SHEET No.4—11 I

IAMMACTH ANA EETHE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



# & & 5 & & & #r  MERHE & B 5 B 1] E
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
BEENET (' A7)
®*HG14 238 00 |[Feed System Ass'y, Grease ("G™ Valve) 1 15501~
gy
HHE0 46 12 ¥ Clip 2 15501~
ha PR
HAGS 371 08 | *Cover 1 15501~
FEEA L v T
JAL1 20 61 # Screw, Pan Head 8 15501~ M4 x 14
SR
JBE1 20 06 * Washer, Lock 8 15501 ~ M4
Fa ey Hei—
HG14 238 06 | *Cover. Filter 1 15501~
SEFEA
B JB11l 22 57 *Bolt, Hex. i 15501~ MI1D % 60
s
7 JBE1 20 12 % Washer, Lock 10 15501 ~ M10
y:;:{
(] HG14 238 02 | *Damper 1 15501~
b AR P
9 KAlg 11 03 # Nipple, Reducer 1 15501~ ST-EN-3/d= 1,2
Hhiralr FalF
10 HHS7 46 10 *Filter, Suction 2 15501~
=x 7N
11 KAlG 10 D4 * Nipple 1 15501~ ST-N-%
=F X5
12 KA42 10 03 % Connector 1 15501~
=E 3-8
13 KA42 10 02 | *Connector 1 15501~
M|
14 HG14 238 22 | *Pipe, Copper 1 15501~ ¢ 6.4 x 300
Fi-Td
15 KALT 10 02 #Plug 3 15501~ ST-PA-14
g b
18 JB21 20 08 * Nut, Hex. 8 15601~ M4
HAN)=2 Fid
17 HG14 238 03 | *Tank, Grease 1 15501~
=2 7
18 #RK30 11 00 #Pump, Grease 1 15501~ Sh. No. 5-33
by T
13 JB11 21 06 * Bolt, Hex, 4 15601~ MI10 x 25
FY=2 HF
20 #BK30 12 00 *Pump, Grease 1 15501~ Sh. No. 5=34
by £
21 JB11 21 05 *Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ M8 = 25
SR
JB6L 20 11 #Washer, Lock 4 15501~ M8
oy b
] JB21 20 13 #*Nut, Hex 4 15501~ M8
b3
NOTE

IHI

MooEL IPJ70B - 4N18

Hims@ET (G" /UL

GREASE FEED SYSTEM ASS'Y ("G" VALVE)

-94—11-

A

4
REV. No. @ .

SHEET Neo.4— 11 A

+191E0710333



DETAIL "D ;
Serial No. 15101~}

—_— e ——— —— — — = —— — — =y

——

SO S e

IHI SHER R 4
REV. No. ®

MANIFOLD BLOCK ASS'Y

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -94-12— SHEET No.4-12 [

i-:l | | (AR - i
b
A +T9120710333




——

[
on

g

W E e BB o & F Haygl @ B & 8 i
PART No. DESCRLP TWION CHAN.,| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
GhEE F AR
*HGL5 220 00 |Block Ass'y, Manifold 15002~
I ()
HGI5 221 00 |#Valve Ass'y, Solenoid (Main) 15002~
#+7 FL—}
HG15 220 11 |#*Plate, Sub (1) 15002~
AL
JAB1 21 BT |*Bolt. Socket Head 15002~ IM12 = 75
X1 ) —7irEhr
#HG1S 224 00 |*Valve Asc'y, Main Relief 15002~ Sh. Mo. 5— 29
g B
IC81 20 30  |*Ring, 0" 15002~
WS ()
HG15 222 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Solenoid (Valve) 15002~
Fwo— FIEr
HG15 225 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Unload 18002~
#7 Th=}
HG15 220 12 |#Plate, Sub (2) —  |15002~-15502
7 Fl=—F O
HG15 220 34 |*Plate, Sub (2) — 15503~
PR
JB&1 20 12 |*Washer, Lock 15002~ M10
AR
JB11 20 73 |*Bolt, Hex 15002~ M10 % 18
A b T
#HA43 266 00 |%Valve Ass'y, Stop 15002~ 15100 Sh. No. 5-21
Z b v T
#HA49 266 D0 |*Valve Ass'y, Stop 15101~ ISh, No. 5= 21
A AL
JAG1 21 18 |*Bolt, Socket Head 15002~ M8 = 45
SRS
JB61 20 11 |*=Washer, Lock 15002~
#+7 FL—}
HG15 220 25 |*Plate, Sub (5) 15002~
Ay b
JB21 20 13 * Nut, Hex. 15002~ MBE
7=z RN
HG15 234 00 |#Valve Ass'y, Booster 15002~
Ui A
HG15 235 00 [*Valve Asc'y, Rerersing 15002~
AL -
JASL 20 64 |%Bolt, Socket Head 15002~ M x 25
2 b TR
HH86 75 01 |=Valve Ass'y, Stop 15002~
AL b
JAG1 21 28 | *Bolt Socket Head 15002~ ME % 50
#+7 Fl=F
HGIS 220 14 |xPlate, Sub (4) 15002~15100
#7F Th—F
HG15 220 05 |#Plate. Sub (4) 15101~
BAE N
JBE1 20 09 * Washer, Lock 15002~ ME
e B P
JB11 20 44 * Bolt, Hex. 15002~ ME = 12
11— PR Pt °1 07
HGI5 226 00 |#Valve Ass'y, Relief 15002~15100
TR (RRE)
HG15 228 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Solenoid (Agitator) 15002~15100
MR (D
HG15 230 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Solencid (Agitator) 15101~
i
HG15 220 26 |*FPlug 15002~15100
oty
Jcal 20 18 #Ring, 0" 15002~15100 P16 - S0B
bl B
JC81 20 13 |[#*Ring, 0" 15002~15100 P12.5 - 90B

!

e T

\

EF R
_ MANIFOLD BLOCK ASS'Y REV. No. @
‘MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -94-13- SHEET No.4 - 12

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



RHES & &% & % #h & & b3 R ERE & B 5 @ | @ 1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIFTION @'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARK
#+7 F=}
® 25 HG15 220 13 |*Plate, Sub (3) 1 15002~ 15100
+7 Fl—F
® HGI5 220 06 |#*Plate, Sub (3) 1 15101~
AL
30 JB11 20 63 |=*Bolt, Hex. 3 15002~ M8 x 16
U0 =2 TR
31 HG15 247 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Relief 2 15101~
AAFEHL F
32 JAB1 21 85 |*xBolt, Socket Head 6 15101~ M8 x 75
SRS
a3 IBG1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 5] 151001~ M8
At b
34 JB21 20 13 |*Nut, Hex. 6 15101~ MB
R b oo 7
35 HG15 248 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Stop 2 15101~
y—7 LTS
36 HG15 249 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Relief 1 15101~
& b
NOTE
e
THI serazes
MANIFOLD BLOCK ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -94-14- SHEET No. 4 -12

+191E0710333




IHI ®ET7 Y b U HEREMET

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (REAR) BEV. N, @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -84 -16— SHEET No.4 - 13 !

A +THIZNTINIZ3



# @ W s i on & #r Wl EhRdE @ B 5 B | @ =
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
WALT v b ARETREAE
1] *HGI5 911 00 |Piping Ass'y, Outrigger (Rear) 1 15101~ QPTION
—Z#r
1 HGIS 911 20 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 1400 £, TOk
45° T Al
2 HH58 30 55 * Elbow, 45° 1 15101~
HF
3 HG15 911 11 | #Joint 1 15101~
oy i
4 HGLS 911 23 | *Elbow, Long 3 15101~
A
& HA1Z 310 22 | *Elbow 8 15101~
| FREHL b
6 JB11 20 54 % Bolt, Hex. & 15101~ MEB = 14
2R
7 JB&1 20 11 *Washer, Lock -] 15101~ M3
Frai—
8 HG15 911 08 | *Cover 1 15101~
TELREAT
9 HGIS 911 50 | ®*Valve Assy, Solenoid 1 15101~
: Fakro b
10 HG15 911 04 | *Bracket 1 15101~
Aty b
1 JB21 20 13 *Nut, Hex. 1 156101~ M8
) f— 2
12 HG14 315 22 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA =900 2, 140k
d— A
HAST 304 61 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA x 1300 £, 140k
h— AW
HA23 300 27 | #Hose Asgy 1 15101~ 8A x 500 £, 140k
dr— AT
HF12 302 05 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ BA < B00 £, 140k
st — AL
HGL5 371 87 | *Hose Assy 1 15101~ BA » 1400 £, 210k
A b
JB11 20 83 *Bolt, Hex 6 15101~ M10 x 20
SRS
JEBL 20 12 *Washer, Lock & 15101~ M10
A=
HGI15 911 06 | *Cowver 1 15101~
=}
HG15 911 09 | *Plate 2 15101~
FIky b
HG15 911 02 | *Bracket 1 15101~
Tl
HG15 911 368 | *Elbow 2 15101~
AVF4 A
HAB9 320 58 | * *Orifice 1 15101~ M0 -4 1.0
x K
HG1I5 911 12 | =Elbow 2 15101~
AUF4R
HAG9 315 18 | * *Orifice 1 15101~ MI0 - ¢ 1.2
FIrab
HG15 911 01 | *Bracket 2 15101~
Fad—
HG15 911 07 | *Cover 1 15101~
TFhrw b
HGI5 911 03 | *Bracket 1 15101~
THTE
HH58 35 32 # Adapter 2 15101~
Ao
HAS3 308 60 | *Swivel 1 15101~
T
KALZ 10 01 % Tee 1 15101~ STL 4
FffA L b
1Bi1 20 52 # Bolt, Hex 4 15101~ ME = 14
- =
I peem—
OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (REAR) REV, No. @
JoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -84 —-17 - SHEET No.4- 13
SAMYALCTH

A

+191E0710333




RiEs & & & 5 i 5t & 53 HEERE B OB 5 B | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTIODN Q'TY |CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMAREK
BAE 8000
31 JBE1 20 09 *Washer, Lock 4 15101~ MB
At b
32 JB21 20 11 #*Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M6
AFed ALaF
a3 HABS 720 17 | *Switch, Snap 2 15101~
Foad
34 HAB9 720 22 | *Cap 2 15101~
oo b
35 HG15 911 10 | #Bracket 1 15101~
AAwF Hob R
36 HG15 911 05 | *Box, Switch 1 15101~
st
a7 HGI15 911 13 | *Plate, Name 1 15101~
e b4
Ny B
TET i

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

OUTRIGGER PIPING ASS'Y (REAR)

—-94—-18 -

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 4 —13

1Fl .
+191E0710333




DETAIL "B"

IHI P———

WATER PUMP PIFING ASS'Y (G™ VALVE)
—-94-20—

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

b

-
A +THIBNTINIZ3




g &8 8 5 #0 & 2 R H RERE & B 5 B8 ] =
PART No. DESCEREIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Aot T EECEE (UG AT
xHG1S 386 00 |Piping Ass'y, Water Pump ("G" Valve) 1 15501~
=AM
HH78 33 44 |#*Hose Asg'y 1 15501~ 20A > 1000 £, 35k
BEHHECHE
HHB3 58 48 | *Piping. Pressure Gauge 1 15501~ £ = 3400
)
HHS54 48 03 | *Elbow 5 15501~
FEAHENL
IB11 21 O7 * Bolt, Hex, 4 15501~ Ml2 =25
RS
JBG1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 4 15501~ Mi2
ah— 2 #r
HA39 306 13 | ®*Hose Ass'y 1 15501 ~ 20A x 850 £, 210k
45% Xl
HH58& 30 73 #Elbow, 45° 2 15601~
T e [
JB9L 24 05 | *Tes 1 15501~
= ¥ | P
JB24 20 05 * Nipple 1 15501~
dv—Z I
HAST 308 0T |*Hose Ascy 1 15501~ 20A x 520 £, 280k
=
HH74 33 07 *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 204 = 420 £, 210k
=2
HHSS 20 14 *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 20A = 410 ¢, 35k
- 4 1
HHE1 44 10 * Mipple 2 15501~
Fu b
HHE1 44 09 * Mut 2 15501~
EEE
HHE1 44 08 | *Connector b 15501~
Foiry b
HH&S 58 01 * Bracket 1 15501~
By
HF12 810 22 |#Gauge, Pressure 1 15501~
gy
HHE6 44 09 | *Packing 1 15501~
Ty
HHE6 58 33 | * Adapter 1 15501~
RS
JBBl 20 12 | % Washer, Lock 2 15501~ M10
FE AL b
JABL 20 38 | *Bolt, Socket Head 2 15501~ M10 x 16
e
JB21 20 13 *Mut, Hex. 5] 15501~ ME
REY7S
JBS1 20 11 # Washer, Lock 8 15501 ~ ME&
U A F
HG1S 893 03 | *Band, "U" 2 15501~
Hde T
HG15 891 02 | *Valve, Ball 1 15501~
Yiry b
HA49 303 34 | *Socket 1 15501~
N
JBI1 20 82 | *Bolt Hex 4 15501~ M8 = 20
TS w b
HGI5 286 01 |%*Bracket 1 15501~
TR
KAL3 10 D4 * Elbow 1 16601 ~
yy—7 LT
HG15 286 50 |#*Valve Ass'y, Relief 1 15501~
TFTy
HHE8 30 11 * Adapter 1 15501~
*®
0T E
I A TREESEL ("G L)
WATER PUMP PIPING ASS'Y (6" VALVE) rev. no. (0)
IPJ70B - 4N18 —94—21— SHEET No.4— 14 :I

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A



GETRIL "B

I H I kA ThEEHET ('G" /LT

WATER PUMP PIPING ASS'Y ("G" VALVE) rev.no. (0)
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —g—22— SHEET No. 4 — 14A|

i ' ] - d

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




wooeL IPJTOB—4N18

KARLTHEREHEL (“G" AL
WATER PUMP PIPIN ASS'Y (“G" VALVE)

—94—23—

E'l.

I.Il

RHEE W & #F B =i it - # o O Wm|EEHME B R B B | W =
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY|CHAN|] SERIAL No. |[REMARKS
AT RECER (CGT LT
0 ¥ HGL5 394 00 |Piping Ass'y, Water Pump ("G” Valve) 1 15601~
R—Ag
1 HHTE 33 44 | % Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 20A X 1000L, 35k
EHEHE
2 HG15 394 22 | # Piping, Pressure Gauge 1 15601~ L=3400
aRsy
3 HG1T 300 08 | * Connector 1 15601~
b i
4 JB11 21 07 #* Bolt, Hex. 4 15601~ M12x25
SR
- JB61 20 13 * Washer, Lock 4 15601~ M12
- AR
il HA39 306 13 | * Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 204 % 850L., 210k
TR
7 HHS4 4% 03 #* Elbow 4 15601~
45° il
£ HH58 30 73 # Elbow, 45° 2 15601~
FA—
g 1B91 24 05 * Tee 1 15601~
=7
10 JBS4 20 05 # Nipple 1 15601~
F—AFL
11 HAST 308 07 | % Hose Ass'y i 15601~ 204X 5201, 280k
=T
12 HHT4 33 07 % Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 208 42001, 210k
=AM
11 HH98 90 14 #* Hose Ass'y 1 15601~ 204 X 410L, 35k
aFRIE
14 HHE1 44 08 | % Connector 2 15601~
FRrah
15 HHE8S 58 01 * Bracket 1 15601~
EOH
16 HF12Z B10 22 | % Gauge, Pressure 1 15601~
Al
17 HHE6 44 09 * Packing 1 15601~
THTH
18 - HHE&6 58 33 * Adapter 1 16601~
SRS
19 1B61 20 12 #* Washer, Lock 2 15601~ W10
% bad b i
0 JABL 20 39 * Bolt, Socket Head 2 15601~ M10X 16
sl
1 JB21 20 13 #* Nut, Hex. 6 15601 ~ MB
' AR
L JBE1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 8 15601~ Mg
Huﬂ }{‘_/]\'
n HG15 893 03 |* Band, *U” 2 15601~
F—n AnT
M HG15 891 02 | * Valve, Ball 1 16601~
ok
25 HA49 303 34 | * Socket 1 15601~
AERN
26 JB11 20 82 # Bolt, Hex, 4 15601~ M8 X 20
TSk
2 HG15 386 01 | * Bracket 1 15601~
A#
KAL3 10 04 # Elbow 1 15601~
N—2 An-TEs
HG15 386 50 | % Valve Ass'y, Relief 1 15601~
FTHFE
HH58 30 11 * Adapter 1 15601~
s
[ i

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 4— 14A |

+191E0710333




SECTION 5

HYDRAULIC INSTRUMENT
& THE OTHER INSTRUMENT

HRERIE R Z Ot o REzS

0] | | B3RS EL

ITHI Construction Machinery Limited

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3




1 2

L
T

O
O

‘=

3456 7 8 9 10 1112

43\4
241

10
40 39 38

13

A7 R L [

FZIRRARARINN

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

BEA ) E—FHI
SWING OIL MOTOR ASS'Y
- 106 —

o

I.Il

5

REV. Mo, @

SHEET Neo . 5—-4

+191E0710333



IHEs| 83 2 F B #f o & b3 MEEHRE B B 5 8 | W =
IEY No.| PART No. BDESECRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
BEElE — - #ar
HA12 211 00 |Motor Ass'y., Swing (1) 15002~
Yy
HAI12 211 03 | #Ring. "O" 3 15002~ 56
AEARTS Y
KAL17 10 01 | #Plug, Socket Head 1 15002~ PT1.-8
o
HAlZ 211 01 | *Key 1 15002~
FAE =i
HALZ 211 45 | #*Seal, Dust 1 15002~
e Bgast )L
HA1Z 211 04 | *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
-
HAl1Z 211 05 | *Ring, "X" 1 15002~
0 oYy
HAlZ2 211 02 | *Ring, “O" 1 15002~ S67
L BT
JCBl 20 B2 %#Ring, ‘0" 1 15002~ P71 - B0B
RO B
JCBZ 20 14 *Ring, 0" 1 15002~ G80 - 80B
ol BT
HAIZ 211 44 | *Ring, 07 4 15002~ 5915
QLT
HA1Z 211 28 | *Ring, 07 1 15002~ 580
LU B
HAIZ 211 25 | *Ring. O 1 15002~
Lr— ILEES:
HAL12Z 211 34 | =Washer, Seal T 15002~
FEF L
HAIZ 211 33 | =Bolt, Socket Head 4 186002~ Mi2 * 160
P AL -
HAIZ 211 38 | *Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~
AR
HA12 211 39 | *Bolt, Socket Head 5 15002~
§HER
HA12 211 20 | *Ball, Steel 1 15002~ 3716
FA+ 3
HAl2 211 17 | #Spring 1 15002~
Fe7 b
HALZ 211 11 | =Shaft 1 15002~
Fu b
HALZ 211 09 | *Nut 1 15002~
F—t @g—% KTY¥
HAlLZ 211 10 | *Bearing, Taper Roller 1 15002~ .
Fl- BT
HAL12 211 08 | #*Flange 1 15002~
| HF
58 HA12 211 14 | *Body 1 15002~
PR
HA1Z 211 13 | #Plate, Friction 8 15002~
F4 2L (A
HA12 211 12 | *Plate, Disc (A) 7 15002~
-3
HA12 211 16 | *Piston 1 15002~
Lud Elr
JBB4 10 74 *Pin, Dowel 3] 15002~ &6 =20
A=
HALZ 211 23 | *Spacer 1 15002~
Le— e Hpoi—
HALZ 211 26 | *Cover, Seal 1 15002~
M= SFyYLy
HA12 211 27 | *Bearing, Ball 1 15002~ # 16008
B
HA1Z 211 28 | *PFin 1 15002~
M= Foed
HAlZ 211 32 | *Block, Fort 1 15002~
b3
0TE
] I WEA AN E—SEL
' SWING OIL MOTOR ASS'Y REV. No. @
WoeL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 107 — SHEET No.5- 4

+191E0710333




RUES # 2 88 | ® & & B MEERE & B % 8 | N
KEY No.| FART No. DESCERIPTION QTY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARI
Fl=h
33 HAl2 211 30 | #Plate 1 15002~
BT Fl=k
34 HA12 211 40 | *Plate, Valve 1 15002~
a==5
as HAI1Z 211 37 | *Roller 7 15002~
T Hed—
36 HAL12-211 43 | *Cover, End 1 15002~
KFal H=3
a HA12 211 24 | =Bone, Dog 1 15002~
{2+ o—#
38 HA12 211 35 | *Rotor. Inner 1 15002~
Fuy
39 HAIZ 211 38 | *Outer 1 15002~
o= AT
40 HA12 211 38 | *WValve, Rotary 1 15002~
AF) ¥
41 HALZ 211 19 | *Spring 2] 15002~
ATV nGgLy
42 HALZ 211 22 | *Housing Spring 1 15002~
T4 AV (B)
43 HA12Z 211 15 | ®Plate. Disk (B) 1 15002~
& =
NOTE
IHI e+ ET—y#E
SWING OIL MOTOR ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 108 — SHEET MNo.5-4

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




H
B
i
W
=
4
*

|

©

REV. No.
SHEET No.5—5

OIL MOTOR ASS'Y
=10 —

moDeEL IPJ70B — 4N18

+191E0710333




# @ & 5
PART No.

¥

Q' TY|CHAM,| SERIAL No. | REMARKS

HEgi @ B 5 & | W e

HG15 212 00
HG15 212 20
HG15 212 07
HG15 212 01
HG16 212 23
HG16 212 21
HGI5 212 24
HG15 212 25
HG16 212 10
HG15 212 12
HG15 212 13
HG1S 212 16
HG15 212 14
HG16 212 28

HG1S 212 35

HG15 212

8

HG15 212 30
HG15 212 33
HG15 212 80
*HG15 212 18
=HG15 212 09
*HG15 212 19
¥HG15 212 22
HG15 212 80
<HG16 212 09
*HG15 212 26
xHGIS 212 11
xHG16 212 16
xHG15 212 17
*HG15 212 34

xHG15 212 31

NTYW ¥ moEey
* Housing, Bearing
ES.
*Key
Y7 b HTEN
#Shaft Sub Assy
vxF F—p
* Plate, Wear
ST Ly b
*Shaft, Drive
Yo - S#ir
#Geroler Ass'y
HAT F34F
# Drive, Valve
s =t
* Plate, Valve
FEy P
= Valve
PRF LS =)
% Flate, Balancing
K
*Pin
AT L
*Spring
HIT gy
*Housing, Valve
AEA -
* Bolt, Hex.

8k
* Ball, Steel
T
*Plug
Fai-d
#*Plug
=l ey b (FrT7h)
* Kit, Seal (Shaft)
¥z b =ik
#* % Seal, Dust
or N
* £Ring, "0
FAh =i
* * Seal, 0il
Pk Tz—2 =
% *xSeal, Shaft Face
w—b Fob (VT =%
*Kit, Seal (Motor, Rear)
0T Ny
* #Ring, "0"
0 YLy
* *Ring, "0"
o ny
= xRing, 0"
fuF— Fz—R L—N
* *Seal, Inner Face
Fof= Fx—=2A =N
* % Seal, Outer Face
o oYy
% xRing. "0
o yuy
* ¥Ring. 0"

& i #

DE S5 RIP T LON
A0 E—FHT
Oil Motor Ass'y

15501~
15501~
16501~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15601~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~
3-8-24
15601~
15501~
15601~
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~ 041 - 90B
15501~
15501~
15501~
15501~ 041 - S0B
15501~ 011 - 90B
15501~ 038 - 908
15501~
15501~
15601~ F11 - 80B

15601~ 903 — 90B

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

#FA4J T—FHEII
OIL MOTOR ASS'Y

— 111~

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-5

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




6

\ULLLLS.
77— _
~ A4 _‘a‘, _

el

g9 10 11 12 18 14 BB

\\“*
\
=
==

i

6-3 18419 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
|

IHI fitieA I E—FHEIT ("G /N

AGITATOR OIL MOTOR ASS'Y (“G" VALVE) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —111-1- SHEET Mo.5-5

b

-
A +THIBNTINIZ3




&S| B & F 5 & i & i oM ERYE ® OB B 8 | =
[BY No.| PART No. DESECERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.)] SERIAL No. REMARKS
a4 N E—f#T
HHE&6 40 00 |0il Motor Ass'y, Agitator 1 15501~
e i B T
JAB1 11 71 * Bolt, Socket Head 7 15501~ M8 x 70
ot
JB81 10 11 * Washer, Lock 7 15501~ M8
T F Hrie
HHTT 40 03 |#Cover, End 1 15501~
0 e
HH7T 40 18 |*Ring, "0 3 15501~
RA—4
HHEG 40 15 |*Spacer 1 15501~
o—2§r
HH86 40 32 |*Rotor Ass'y 1 15501~
TUy o=F
‘f-1| =HHS86 40 05 |# #Rotor, Outer 1 15501~
{fuF o—%
§-2| xHH86 40 07 |#% #Rotor, Inner 1 15501~
= e
6-3| xHH86 40 06 |* #Roller 1 15501~
AT A FETFW
HH7T 40 10 |=*Connecting Rod, Spline 1 15501~
AT Fl—t
HH77 40 02 |#Plate, Valve 1 15501~
0" gy
HH7T 40 21 |#Ring “0O° 2 15501~
ATy
HH7T 40 23 |#%Spring 2 15501~
HER
HH77 40 22 |#*Ball, Steel 2 15501~
TS
HH77T 40 24 |=Plug 2 15801~ PT1.78
oy
HH7T 40 29 |=Ring, “X° 1 15501~
Ry 2 Fad ¥
HH7T 40 31 |=*Ring, Back —up 1 15501~
FAL =i
HHTT 40 30 |=Seal, Dust £ § 15601~
7k
HHB6 40 08 |=Shait 1 15501~
*-
HH77 40 25 |%Key 1 155601~
p=41 ST
HHTT 40 11 |#Valve, Rotary 1 15601~
Fl=F
HHT7 40 12 |#Plate 1 15501~
B
HH77 40 13 |#Pin 1 15501~
Fu bk
HH7T 40 08 |%Nut 1 15501~
vl
*HHT7T 40 01 |#Casing 1 15501~
RTY ¥
HHT7 40 17 |*Bearing 1 15601~
o ) BT
HH7T 40 19 |=*Ring "0 1 15601~
el HS—
HH7T 40 16 |=*=Collar, Seal 1 15601~
R T
JCB2z 20 05 *Ring, “0° 1 15501~ G45 - 90B
b R
HHTT 40 04 |=*Flange 1 15501~
AR b
JAGL 10 79 |=*Bolt, Socket Head 8 15601~ M8 = 30
=
0OTE
I Wigx A0 £—FHIL ("G" /T
AGITATOR OIL MOTOR ASS'Y ("G" WVALVE) REV. No. @
e IPJ70B — 4N18 g SHEET No.5-5 | A

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L)

FULSHEYT () - (K) .
MAIN CYLINDER ASS'Y (R.H.) - (L.H.) Rev. no. (3)
MODEL IPJTOB — 4N18 — 112 — SHEET No.5—6

ﬂ R T




Bl & @& F B i & & B & MEHRE B H 5 B | £
ffNo.| PART No. DESCEREIPTION Q'TY|[CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
L) yFET (R
HG15 150 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Main (R.H.) 1 15002~
) LFEY (E)
-1 HG15 151 00 [Cylinder Ass'y, Main (L.H.) 1 15002~
-2 AP ETTE B i
0-2 HG15 150 85 |*Packing Ass'y, Gland 1 15002~
L= LA
HG15 150 08 | *Retainer. Seal 1 15002~ = % #
AL R
JAGL 20 B2 *Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M12 x« 30
yF—7F
HG15 150 07 |* Retainer 1 +—— | 15002~% % *
yF—+ *
HG15 150 35 |*Retainer 1 — |ExE~
= Fu b
HG1E 150 90 | *Kit. Seal 1 = |15002~% % %
L=l Fw b ]
HG15 150 91 |*Kit, Seal 1 — |FkE~
o
%]JCB2 20 11 |= *Ring, “0O" 1 15002~ G75 - 90B
AR BT 1) 0F
*xHGIS 150 19 |* *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
= A
»HHB88 65 19 |* xPacking, Rod 1 15002~
Ky Fad )
*«HG15 150 1B |#* *Ring, Back —up 1 15002~
LU T
xHGIS 150 14 |# %Packing, “U" 1 15002~
o BV
*JCB2 20 14 * xRing, "0" 2 15002~ G490 - 90B
Ay dFad WY
»]JD22 12 14 * % Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ G20 -T2
FAE =i
*HGI5 150 1T |# #5eal, Dust 1 = |15002~% * %
FAF =i b
#*HG15 1580 37 |* #Seal. Dust 1 — ek~
FAp Y=A
*HH73 15 23 |=* *%Seal, Dust 1 +«— [15002~=% % *
AT £
xHA12 171 07 |* *Packing, “U" 2 — |k~
0y
»JCBl 20 06 * #Ring. "0" 1 = (15002~ * x * P8 — 90B
L0 B x
=*JCB1 20 06 # *Ring, "0 2 — | xE— P8 - 80B
My Fad Y¥
*HG15 150 31 |#* *Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ P34 -T2
ho i BT
xJC81 20 34 # *Ring, “0" 1 15002~ P34 - 90B
Expw =i
xHHB8 15 13 |= *Seal, Piston 2 15002~
M 25
JA1Z 20 40  |*Screw, Flat Head 4 15002~ % * * M8B = 10
=7
HG15 150 08 |*Sleeve 1 15002~
Tl
HH73 15 14 |*Bushing 1 15002~
ow K Hei— ()
HG15 150 02 |*Cover, Rod (RH) 1 —  [15002~% % %
ow K #Heei= () E
HG15 150 42 |*=Cover, Rod (R.H.) 1 e E X T B
By K #ei= (K)
1 HG15 151 02 |=Cover, Rod (LH.) 1 «—  |15002~% x *
ow K Hsoi— (E) S
HG15 151 42 [*Cover, Rod (LH.) 1 — e~
AEAAHELF EE)
HG15 150 23 |*Bolt, Socket Head B8 15002~ M24 %60 P=2
®
T E
:l: XU FET (R) - (B) Ilil
MAIN CYLINDER ASSY (RH) - (LH) rev. No. (2)
woeL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 113 - SHEET No.5-86

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




BUES B & & 5 it o A ¥ B OB B ® B 5 B | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMAR
Nl Fa—F
23 HGI15 150 41 |#Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
Bzt o9k
24 HG15 150 04 |%Red, Piston 1 15002~
20—
25 HG15 150 08 |#*Sleeve 1 15002~
EA k-
26 HG15 150 05 |#*Piston i 15002~
- T
27 HH88 15 42 |*Ring, Wear 1 15002~
s+ b (HE)
28 JB22 30 25  |#Nut, Treatment 1 15002~ M36 P=3
AEAER Y
29 JATI 10 20 |*Screw, Set 1 15002~ M8 x 10
Ay B A=
30 HG15 150 03 |*Cover, Head 1 15002~
7357
31 KAL1T 10 D1 *Plug 2 & & &K~
a3 =
NOTE
IHI ISP
MAIN CYLINDER ASS'Y (RH.) » (LH.) REV. Ne. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -113-1- SHEET No.5-6

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3







i
i a8 &8 il & £ B # MiohiE B B 5 # | E
PART MNo. DESECRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.)] SERIAL No. EEMARKS
FREhE L U
HG18 160 00 |[Cylinder Ass'y, Swing Valve 1 15002~
Kby owuf
HG15 160 03 |#Red, Piston 1 15002~
Tuirind
HG15 160 10 |*Bushing 1 15002~
FE AR & 2
| JAT1 30 13 & Screw, Set 2 15002~ MS =8
| FA A
JABL 10 82 |#Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M12 x 30
| Mefss &
| i s JALZ 20 52 |#5crew, Flat Head 4 15002~ MB * 12
s FL 2
' B HAB3 162 0B |#Cover 1 15002~
= Fu bk
' | 7 HG15 160 90 |%Kit, Seal 1 15002~
| | AL v—n
| | 8 *HAB3 162 19 |* *Seal, Dust 1 15002~
~ 8 , Ry s Tud N
| g xHAS1 162 24 |* +Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
1 ‘ VRV E P
H 10 *HAS1l 162 23 |* xPacking, “U" 1 15002~
| Ry PToed N
b 1 xJD22 12 14 |# *Ring, Back = up 1 15002~ GBO0 - T2
| ! 0" Yy
I 12 %JCB2 20 14 |# xRing, “0O" 1 15002~ GY0 - 90B
| EA bRy 2=
14 ®xHG15 180 0B |# #Sesl, Piston 1 15002~
pr B B
| | 14 HAB3 162 02 |*Flange 1 15002~
/ . Py
: 15 HAG3 162 07 |#*5leeve 1 15002~
| T e te sl
16 HAG3 162 08 |=Bushing 1 15002~
GXFT YK
17 HG15 160 07 |*Ring, Wear 1 15002~
18 HGI1S 160 01 |*Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
I G b
18 KA1T 10 02 |=Plug Socket Head 1 15002~ ST-PA-1.-4
73]
il ¥ % k& k%% |%x0rifice 1 15002~
I Fxwd K0T
21 HA76 160 18 |=Valve, Check 1 15002~
! ol 4
| 22 JCB2 20 01 *Ring, "0" 1 15002~ G25 - 90B
| AT
I J 2 HHE6 25 64 |*Spring 1 15002~
| 2F =
i | 24 HHE6 25 60 |*Speol 1 15002~
T e
! % HGI5 160 09 |*Bushing 1 15002~
I
|
| I
|
|
w
NOTE
1 =
THI S B
|

WoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

SWING VALVE CYLINDER ASS'Y

—115=

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.5-7

+191E0710333




ING VALVE CYLINDER ASS'Y
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 ~ 115~ 1=

] il -
+191E0710333




B, e W 5 i oo E o W O EHE & B S B | M £ 1
PART No. DESCEREIPTION Q"TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
il s i I 11 v
HG15 181 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Swing Valve 1 15054~
FAFY By F
HG15 161 03 |*Rod, Piston 1 15054~
e T
HG15 160 10 |#*Bushing 1 15054~
by S B e 2
JAT1 30 13 |#*Screw, Set 2 15054~ M5 x 8
| =T . P
HG15 161 02 |%Cover, Rod E 15054~
| =il F o b
5 HG15 161 90 |*Kit, Seal 1 15054~
FA b =)
| HAB3 162 19 |#* *Seal, Dust 1 15054~
| Py BT T s
7 HAS1 162 24 |#* *Ring, Back — up 1 15054~
e
] B HABL 182 23 |#% *Packing, U 1 15054~
I | HydTaed Yu¥y
o HGI5 161 22 |# % Ring, Back — up 1 15054~ GB5 - T2
i R B
| | 10 JCB2 20 13 * *Ring, “0O" 1 15054~ G85 — B0B
1 f e
i HG15 181 08 |=* =Seal, Piston 1 15054~
I | | AY—=7
2 HG15 161 05 |*Sleeve 1 15054~
I aiin
r RS RVE
I I 13 HA63 162 08 |*Bushing 1 15054~
- ST
A o HG15 161 07 |*Ring, Wear 1 15054~
i Uy Fa-7
‘ 15 HG15 1681 01 |*Tube, Cylinder 1 15054~
AEAHTS S
| 16 KA17 10 02 |*Plug, Socket Head 1 15054~ ST-PA-1-4
FEAAESE S ()
| 17 JAT1 10 20 |*Screw, Set 1 15054~ M8 = 10
Frwd ST
18 HATE 160 18 |%Valve, Check 1 15054~
ol e
18 JCBZ 20 D1  |+Ring, "0 1 15054~ G25 - 90B
Sl B
=] HHE6 25 64 |*Spring 1 15054~
j A=
2 HHE6 25 60 |#Spoal 1 15054~
T
2 HG15 160 089 |*Bushing 1 15054~
8T E

HI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

SWING VALVE CYLINDER ASS'Y - @
—1i5—-2— SHEET No.5 — TA j
~ 3AMMACTH OMA EETDOHEHACDCDE

A +THIZNTINIZ3







R F e i1 & # ¥ ¥ EERE| & B 5 @ | & £
PART No. DESCRIPTI1ION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMAREKS
2FwF LT
HG14 186 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Clutch 1 15002~
EaAk o9k
HG14 166 02 | *Reod, Piston 1 15002~
—il Fa b
HG14 166 90 | *#Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FAL =N
xHG13 166 06 | * *Seal, Dust 1 15002~
i L IYE 3V
»HGI3 166 05 | * xPacking, "U" 1 15002~
g Tad V¥
x D22 12 # *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~ G35 -T2
oYLy
»JC82 20 03 #* #¥Ring, "0 1 15002~ G35 - 90B
By dFed NH
=HG1Z 1686 10 |* % Ring. Back —up 2 15002~ P34 -T2
e ai VT
= JCA1 20 34 # *Ring, 0" 1 15002~ P34 - 90B
o BPS
»JCA1 10 12 * #Ring, “0° 1 15002~ P12 - T0OB
Ex b
HG13 166 03 | *Pioston 1 15002~
SxFT Yy
HGi3 1686 07 | *Ring. Wear 1 15002~
B b
JB21 30 17 #Mut, Treatment 1 15002~ MI16
e
JB81 10 77 # Pin, Cotter 1 15002~ $4x32
Oy K Hi—
HGI3 166 04 | #Cover. Rod 1 15002~
AS4F U
HG13 1686 08 |*Ring Slide 1 15002~
WYY Fa—TF
HG14 1686 01 | *Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
b
R

A5 9F LSRN
CLUTCH CYLINDER ASS'Y

=117 —

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-8

+191E0710333







WooeL IPJ70B — 4N18

WASHING PIPE CYLINDER ASS'Y

~ 119 —

a8 F 8 21 & Z ¥ B ERE 8 B 5 & | W *
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL HNo. EEMARKS
P ) ST
HG14 169 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Washing Pipe 1 15002~
ExAby owk
HG14 169 02 | *Rod, Piston 1 15002~
=i Fao b
HG14 166 80 | *®Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FAF =0
xHG13 166 06 | * *Seal, Dust 1 15002~
AT
*HG13 166 05 | #* #Packing, "U" 1 15002~
e P Ted ¥
xID22 12 03 * #Ring, Back - up 1 15002~ G35 -T2
i i BT E-
=JC82 20 03 # %#Ring, "0" 1 16002~ G35 - 80B
Ry dFud Nl
®HG13 166 10 | * *#Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ P34 - T2
o
= JCB1 20 34 # *Ring, 07 1 15002~ P34 - 80B
R
*JCB1 10 12 * #Ring, "0 1 15002~ Pl2 - 70B
- S
HG13 186 03 | *Piston 1 15002~
ST s
HG13 186 0T | *Ring, Wear 1 15002~
MRS o b
JB21 30 17 *MNut, Treatment 1 15002~ M1E
e
JBB1 10 77 *Pin, Cotter 1 15002~ $d4x32
=T P
HG13 166 04 | *Cover, Rod 1 15002~
254 F U=
HG13 166 08 | #Ring Slide 1 15002~
Yy Fa=T
HG14 168 01 | *Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
I R U AR

HEKhh.C:)

SHEET No.5-9

A

+191E0710333




BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (1) REV. No. @ _;
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 120 — SHEET No.5-10 l

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




I #h &h £ i # REHRE 8 B 5 B | W *
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMAREKS
F—L T (1)
HG15 171 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (1) 1 15002~
EA by osk
HG15 171 04 |+*Rod, Piston 1 15002~
T el
HG15 171 OT |=Bushing 4 15002~
Y=l Fu b
HG15 171 90 |=*Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FARF =N
xHG1S 1Tl 18 |#* % Seal, Dust x 15002~
R B Fud V¥
®xHG15 171 17 |* *#Ring. Back - up 1 15002~ G115-T3
0y ey
xJCB2 20 19 |#*#Ring, "0 1 165002~ G115 - 90B
S Tad Y
®*xHG15 171 10 |#* %*Ring. Back — up 1 15002~
LA S
xHG15 171 09 |#* *#Packing, “U" 1 15002~
WBuTud WX
*JD23 12 11 * *Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ G75 T3
oYy
»JCB2 20 11 # ¥Ring, "0° 1 15002~ G715 — 80B
gL PR
*HG1S 171 11 |* *Packing, "UI" 2 15002~
Ry 2 Tad Y
xHGI5 171 12 |* *Ring, Back —up 2 15002~
ot yy
xJC82 20 10 |* *#Ring, "O° 2 15002~ G70 - 90B
i€
JAT1 10 10 |#Screw, Set 1 15002~ MG % 6
=RV - P
HG15 171 06 |#*Cover, Rod 1 15002~
Tyt
HG15 171 08 |#Bushing 1 15002~
Ex ki (R)
HG15 171 03 |*Piston (R) 1 15002~
ST V¥
HGI15 171 19 |#Ring. Wear 1 15002~
EZ b (M)
HG15 171 02 |*Piston (M) 1 15002~
Bz ki (H)
HG1S 171 01 |=Piston (H) 1 18002~
il o B
JAT1 10 20 |*Screw, Set 1 15002~ M3 x 10
R
HG15 171 21 |*Ball, Steel 2 15002~
k&
HG15 171 20 |=*Screw, Set 2 15002~
YN Fa=T
HG15 171 05 |* Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
e =

WoEL IPJ70B — 4N18

=L USRI (1)
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (1)
—-121 —

A

REV. Ne. @

SHEET MNo.5-10

+191E0710333



F D 8

IHI T—h UFET (1)

BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (1) © rev.ne (0) !'.
MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —121—1 —

[ v [1 (K - i
(T
A +T9180710333




0)

5 — 10A

g & F % i dih £ ¥ OB E#HME H A 5 B | W -
No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN] SERIAL No. |[REMAREKS
F—h ULAFHEEE (1)
HG15 174 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (1) 1 15033~
PRk owk
HG15 174 03 | * Rod, Piston 1 15033~
i
HG15 174 02 | * % Bushing 2 15033~
b s
KA171001 | Plug 1 15033~ PT1.-8
r—jb Fup
HGI15 174 90 | * Kit, Seal 1 15033~
HAR =i
¥ HGI5 174 24 | # * Seal, Dust 1 15033~
i 2
(] ¥ HG15 171 09 |# * Packing, Rod 1 15033~
2R Fud Wi
7 ® HG15 174 18 |#% % Ring, Back-up 1 15033~ G115—T3
W
8 ¥ JCB2 2019  |# * Ring, “0O" 1 15033~ G115—90B
P S TFTad Wi
5 X ID22 1213  |# # Ring, Back-up 1 15033~ GBS — T3
] o Y
10 X ]C82 2013 # # Ring, 0" 1 15033~ GBS — 508
AR 2wl
11 % HG15 174 16 |# # Packing, Piston 2 15023~
Ay dFod Vs
12 % HG15 174 16 |* * Ring, Back-up 2 15033~
Q" Y
13 % JCB2 2010  |* * Ring, “O" 2 15033~ GT0— 508
I VF—t Ui
14 HGLS 174 07 | #* Ring, Retainer 1 15033~
A tAAR
15 JAB1 1132 |3 Bolt, Socket Head 12 15033~ M16 X 50
awh hedi—
16 HG15 174 05 | % Cover, Rod 1 15033~
ESA ATFUAA
17 HG15 171 08 | * Bearing, Dry 1 15033~
Bk (1)
18 HG15 174 08 | * Piston (1) 1 15033~
. PXF Wl
|18 HG15 171 19 | % Ring, Wear 1 15033~
ERAR ()
] HG15 174 09 | * Piston (2) 1 15033~
: EARS (3)
N HG15 174 10 | % Piston (3) 1 15033~
[ 1ERs?
n JATI 1015 | % Screw, Set 1 15033~ ME X8
n HG15 174 12 | * Ball, Steel 2 15033~
N ELaEE
i HG15 174 13 | * Vent, Air 2 15033~
A Fa—t
b3 HG15 174 01 | % Tube, Cylinder 1 15033~
- Foietf
% HG15 174 04 | % * Bushing 2 15033~
b
T E
I T—=L LA (1)
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (1) REV. No. @
joeL. IPJ70B—4N18 —-121—-2— SHEET No. 5— 10A :]

+191E0710333




T—Lh YA (2)

BOOM CYLINDER ASSYY (2) REV. No. @ I.

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 122 SHEET No.5-11 |

—

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




HEE| 0 & F OB i1 & # R # BMERE & F 5 B il =
fYNo.] PART No. DESCREIPTION Q'TY|[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T=L4 Y wyET (2)
HGI5 172 00 [Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (2) 1 15002~
Ex bk onl
HG15 172 04 |=Rod, Piston 1 15002~
Ty s
HG15 172 07 |*Bushing 4 15002~
= Fu b
HG15 172 90 |*Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FAr =N
«HG1E 172 18 |=* *5eal, Dust 1 15002~
e T Nl
xJD2% 22 18 |=* *Ring Back —up 1 15002~ Gl110-T3
e
*JC82 20 1B * #Ring, "0" 1 15002~ G110 - 90B
Wa B Fod Y
*xHG15 172 10 |#* #Ring. Back —up 1 15002~
Ut ostw i
xHG15 172 09 |#* *Packing, “U" 1 15002~
Ry BT ud Y
xJD23 12 10 * #Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ GT0-T3
_ RO B 4
10 xJCa2 20 10 * *Ring, "0" 1 15002~ GT0 - 80B
[ AR
g xHGIS 172 11 |* *Packing, “U" 2 15002~
i B2 Tad V¥
12 xHGL5 172 12 |* *Ring, Back —up 2 15002~
Rl 34
=xJCBZ 20 09 * %xRing, "0" 2 15002~ GB5 - 80B
1 it 80
4 JAT1 10 10 * Screw, Set 1 15002~ ME = 8
gw F #ei=
15 HG15 172 06 |#Cover. Rod 1 15002~
Tl
16 HG15 172 08 |*Bushing 1 15002~
ez b (R
HG1S 172 03 |*Pisten (R) 1 15002~
] wxT Yy
18 HGI5 172 19 |#*Ring, Wear 1 15002~
EZ kv (M)
18 HG15 172 03 |*Piston (M) 1 15002~
] EA b (H)
b HG15 172 01 |*Piston (H) 1 15002~
1k
11 JAT1 10 20 *Screw, Set 1 15002~ M8 x 10
HER
2 HG15 171 21 |*Ball, Steel 2 15002~
I
3 HG15 171 20 |*Screw, Set 2 15002~ M8 % 10
Y ¥ Fa-TF
u HG15 172 05 |#Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
b
BT E

JoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

T=4 Y FEN (2)
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (2)

- 123 -

A

rev. ho. (0)

SHEET No.5-11

+191E0710333




IHI E—

BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (2) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 128 =1~ SHEET No.5 — 11A{

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




HES| 8 & F § # i # ¥ ¥ mERE B B 5 B8 {il *
EY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.,| SERIAL No. EEMAREKS
F—Lb Y (2
HGL5 175 00 [Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (2) 1 15033~
EARY Dol
HG15 175 03 |*Rod, Piston 1 15033~
Tl
HG15 174 04 |* =Bushing 2 15033~
T3
KAL1T 10 01 |*Plug 1 15033~ PT1.78
=N F9
HG15 175 90 |*Kit, Seal 1 15033~
¥R =N
*xHGIS 175 23 |* *Seal, Dust 1 15033~
Oy K oted
*HG15 172 09 |#* % Packing, Rod 1 15033~
By Tad Yo¥
=JD22 12 18 * % Ring, Back —up 1 15033~ Gl10=-T3
b B
8 *xJCB2 20 18 |% *Ring, "0 1 15033~ G110 - 80B
Wy 2 FPud Yo
g »JD22 12 12  |# *Ring, Back — up 1 15033~ GBO - T3
Lo L
10 »JCBZ 20 12 |* £Ring, "O° 1 15033~ GB0 — 80B
' = B SRS P
11 % HGIS 175 14 |# #Packing, Piston 2 15033~
MRudFyF ¥
12 «HGI5 175 15 |#* #Ring, Back — up 2 15033~
QT YLy
13 ®xJCB2 20 10 |#* *Ring ‘0" 2 15033~ G70 - 90B
5 -3 |y
ot HG15 175 06 |#Ring. Retainer 1 15033~
| s ld o o
16 JAGL 11 32 |%Bolt, Socket Head 12 15033~ M16 x 50
(=N O A
18 HG15 175 04 |*Cover, Rod 1 16033~
] 54 ATULY
A7 HGIS 172 08 |*Bearing, Dry 1 15033~
ER b (1)
18 HG15 175 07 |*Pisten (1) 1 16033~
| SXF ¥
HG15 172 19 |*Ring. Wear 1 16033~
ER L (2)
HG15 175 08 |*Piston (2) 1 15033~
Ex b (3)
HG15 175 09 |#Piston (3) 1 15033~
[1£ 8
JAT1 10 15 |#Screw. Set 1 15033~ MBx 8§
g
HG15 174 12 |*Ball, Steel 2 15033~
N Tk
M HG15 174 13 |*Vent, Air 2 15033~
P Ex—-F
-5 HG15 175 01 |*Tube, Cylinder 1 15033~
Tyl
% HGI5 174 04 |#* = Bushing 2 15033~
b
0TE
I TF=4 LU UFFEIL (2)

JooEL IPJ70B — 4N18

BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (2)

-128-2-

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-11A
JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE

+191E0710333



IHI

MODEL IPJTO0B - 4N18

T—b LU I (3)

BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (3)

=194 =

b

PA

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-12

+191E0710333



®" 5 &5 #f & & ¥ % HERE ® B 5 # L] #
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No. REMARKS
T—Lh ) HET (3)
HG1S 173 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (3) 1 15002~
FaAblx oofF
HG15 173 04 |*Rod, Piston 1 15002~
FTowled
HG15 173 07 | % Bushing 4 15002~
=t Fu}
HG15 173 90 |*Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FAL =
*»HGIS 173 18 |* *Seal, Dust 1 15002~
My P Tad Y
#JD23 12 14 |* *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~ G800 - T3
oYy
«JCBZ 20 14 * *Ring, "0 1 15002~ G890 - 90B
ey P T e Y
*«HG1S5 173 10 |* % Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
) Ut st
=HG15 173 08 |* *xPacking, “U" 1 15002~
Ry IFvF V¥
xJD23 12 07 |=* *Ring, Back —up 2 15002~ GE5-T3
BO B
®JC8Z 20 07 |* =Ring, “O° 1 15002~ G55 — 90B
Ut g
*HGIS 173 11 |* %Packing, "U" z 15002~
My BT e? Yui
*HG15 173 12 |* #Ring. Back —up z 15002~
Lo
*JCB2 20 08 |=#**Ring, "0 2 15002~ G50 - 80B
1B
JAT1 10 10 | *Screw, Set 1 15002~ MEx 86
oy K #ed=—
HG15 173 08 |=*Cover, Rod 1 15002~
FTouwd
HG15 173 08 |*Bushing 1 15002~
EA L (R)
HG15 173 03 |*Piston (R) 1 15002~
SxT Y¥
HG15 173 19 |*Ring, Wear 1 15002~
Ea by (M)
HGI15 173 03 |*Piston (M) 1 15002~
EA R (H)
HGI1E5 173 01 |%Piston (H) 1 15002~
Jlek 34
JATL 10 20 |#Screw, Set 1 15002~ M8 = 10
R
HG15 171 21 |#Ball, Steel 2 15002~
ot 3
HG15 171 20 |#*Screw. Set 2 15002~ M8 x 10
Y Fa-7F
HG15 173 05 |% Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~

WoeL IPJ70B - 4N18

T—4 L UEHEI(3)
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (3)

- 125 —

REV. Mo, @

SHEET No.5-12

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A




THI

MoDeEL IPJT0B — 4N18

T—h LUCYHY (3)

BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (3)

i - el B

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5— 124

+191E0710333

EY No.

HEF 5

R w ® = e |

»

DEL |




e F 5 ab oh # A5 B’ ] E 1
FART No. DESCERIPTION SERIAL No. REMARKS
T=L ) g (3)
HG15 1768 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Boom (3) 15033~
Eaxbks ool
HG15 176 03 |#Rod. Piston 15033~
F o ie sl
HG15 176 02 |* % Bushing 15033~
=il Fw b
HG15 176 80 |*Kit, Seal 15033~
FAF =i
*xHG15 176 17 |* ®Seal, Dust 15033~
i B
*JCBZ 20 16 |* *Ring, "0" 15033~ (G495 — 90B
Ay RTad )
xJD22 12 14 |* #Ring, Back — up 15033~ G0 -T3
0 YA
xJCB2 20 14 |#* %*Ring, "O° 15033~ G20 - 80B
L= K A TE b7
xHG15 176 16 |# % Packing, Rod 15033~
Ry PT e Wl
xJD22 12 07 |#* *Ring, Back — up 15033~ G55 = T3
0t Yy
xJCB2 20 07 |* *Ring, 0" 15033~ G55 - 80B
ExAby Ryt
*HG15 176 22 |* #Packing, Piston 15033~
B Fod N
*xHGI5 176 21 |* #Ring. Back — up 15033~
Nx—o 14
HG15 176 08 |*Ring, Retainer 15033~
oy F Hsi=
HG15 176 04 |*Cover, Rod 15033~
Opd TDwiry
HG15 176 07 |*Washer, Lock 15033~
- o | BT 4
HG15 176 05 |#*Bearing, Dry 15033~
Ex b (1)
HG15 176 08 |*Piston (1) 15033~
SxT WX
HG15 173 19 |[*Ring. Wear 15033~
ER ke (2)
HGI15 178 09 |#Piston (2) 15033~
EX ki (3)
HG15 176 10 |*Piston (3) 15033~
I 43
JAT] 10 15 |*Screw, Set 15033~ M8 x &
BlLE
HGL15 174 12 |#Ball, Steel 15033~
Ak
HG15 174 13 |*Vent, Air 15033~
PR Fo—7
HG15 176 01 |* Tube, Cylinder 15033~
Tl
HG15 176 02 |* * Bushing 15033~

[HI

WoEL IPJ70B ~ 4N18

F=4

Ly »4FRTT (3)
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (3)
—-125-2 —

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 5 - 12A
ZAMYACTH OANA EETOHEHACOCDE

+191E0710333




+191E0710333




# & F 8

& & 4 i ¥ OB\ ERE @ B 5 B | W %
PART No. DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
TohUd vy &l (H)
HG15 180 00 |Cylinder Ass'y Outrigger (Front) 15002~
Exby owl
HG15 180 04 |#Rod, Piston 15002~
=iy &= b
HG15 180 90 |*Kit, Seal 15002~
FZ b =
xHHE8 50 18 |#* #Seal, Dust 15002~
B2 Tad Uk
% JD22 10 54 |* *Ring, Back — up 15002~ PEG - T2
L B
#JCB1 20 54 * xRing, "0" 15002~ P56 — 908
e BTad ¥
*HF11 180 12 |* *Ring, Back - up 15002~
oy F HuFr
*=HF11 180 11 |#* ®*Packing, Rod 15002~
W bTFed Yu¥
=0762 120 25 |* *Ring. Back —up 15002~ P24 -T2
gLV B 4
®*JCBl 20 23 |* *Ring, "O" 15002~ P24 - 80B
xR b stuF
xHA12 180 07 |* #Packing, Piston 15002~
HRa b Tad ¥
xHALZ 180 10 |* *=Ring, Back — up 15002~
O f FHri—
HG15 180 02 |*Cover. Rod 15002~
Fu i
HH70 50 13 |[*Bushing 15002~
9LIT WY
HF11 180 17 |#Ring, Wear 15002~
EA b
HG15 180 02 |#Piston 15002~
SRR
JAT1 10 20 # Screw, Set 15002~ M8 % 10
AL
JAT] 10 08 |#Serew, Set 15002~ ME x5
P Fa=T
HGI5 180 01 [#* Tube, Cylinder 15002~

MopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

7o hUY LUVSET @)
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY (FRONT)
- 127 =

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-13

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

FHRUH LULET (B

OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASS'Y (FRONT)

—127—1—

Y

I.Il

REV. No. @ )

SHEET No.5 — 13A] ODEL |p'!

+191E0710333




)

—13A

4

B & & @& 5 # o & ¥r # HEiERiE B A 5 W 1M *
MNo.| PART No. DESCRIPTIEION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
FeobUH U FENr (50
0 HG15 182 00 |Cylinder Ass'y, Qutrigger (Front) 15033~
EFaAFky owF
1 HG15 182 02 |=Rod, Piston 15033~
Y=l Fub
2 HG156 180 90 |*Kit, Seal 15033~
FAb =N
3 *HHEBB 50 18 |= %Seal, Dust 15033~
KR Ted Nk
4 ®JD22 10 54 * *Ring, Back — up 15033~ P58 -T2
e TP
5 xJC81 20 54 % #Ring, "0° 15033~ P56 — B0B
g BT e Yk
g xHF11 180 12 |* *Ring., Back — up 15033~
(=" SRFAETE
7 *HF11 180 11 |#* *Packing, Rod 15033~
R Fad i
8 *0762 120 25 |#* xRing, Back — up 15033~ P24 -T2
i B
g xJC81 20 23 * xRing, "0" 15033~ P24 - 80B
EZ by okl
;-;u *HA12 180 07 |# *Packing, Piston 15033~
SR A S L
11 x*xHA12 180 10 |#* *Ring, Back — up 15033~
g NF=4+ 0¥
2 HG15 182 05 |*Ring, Retainer 15033~
By Hei—
£13 HG15 182 03 |*Cover, Rod 15033~
[ ay? Twiy
14 HG15 182 06 |#*Washer, Lock 15033~
E34 ATy
16 HHTO 50 13 |#*Bearing, Dry 15033~
9T ¥
HF11 180 17 |#Ring Wear 15033~
ExX b
17 HG15 182 07 |#*Piston 15033~
1 37
18 JATL 10 15 * Screw, Set 15033~ M8 =8
Wy Fa-—7
19 HGIS 182 01 |#%Tube, Cylinder 15033~
& "
NoTE

J00EL IPJ70B - 4N18

ToRUH

A

LU SR (D
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASSY (FRONT)
-127-2-

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5- 13A

m

JAMYALTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




+191E0710333




af i B i b =] ¥ i Efht & B 5 # | W E
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T bud 08T 8
xHG16 181 00 | Cylinder Ass'y Outrigger (Rear) 2 15002 ~
Expby owF
HG15 181 04 | *Rod, Piston 1 15002~
b= Fw b
HGIS 180 90 | *Kit, Seal 1 15002~
FAF =N
xHHEE 50 18 * *Seal, Dust 1 15002~
Koyl Ted Nk
=JD22 10 54 * x Ring, Back = up 1 15002 -~ P56 - T2
L B
xJCB1 20 54 * ¥ Ring, "0" 1 15002 ~ P56 — 90B
WMy dTed Wy
»HF11 180 12 | * *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
oy F s2xdw
=HF11 180 11 * kPacking, Rod 1 18002 ~
Ry dFod U
#0762 120 25 | * *Ring. Back — up 2 15002~ F24-T2
o -
=JC81 20 23 * ¥Ring, "Q" 1 15002 ~ P24 - 90B
ER R stofs
®HA12 180 07 | # #Packing Piston 2 15008~
BB Fod No¥
*HA12 180 10 | #* =Ring, Back —up 2 15002~
O [ dei—
HG15 180 02 | #Cover, Rod 1 15002 -~
T ieiedd
HH70 50 13 * Bushing 1 15002 ~
9xT ¥
HF11 180 17 | *Ring, Wear 1 15002 ~
EA ko
HG16 180 03 | #*Piston 1 15002 ~
SRS P
JAT1 10 20 # Screw, Set 1 15002 ~ M8 = 10
A
JAT1 10 08 * Screw, Set 1 15002 ~ M5 x5
Wy Fa—F
HGI15 181 01 | *Tube, Cylinder 1 15002 ~
b4
E
FOMUNH SUDSHET (k)
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASS'Y (REAR) REV. No. @
IPJ70B — 4N18 — 129 —

SHEET No.5- 14

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A




IHI TORUA LUUYHET (%)

OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASS'Y (REAR) rev. No. (0)
MODEL IPJT0B — 4N18 —129 — 1 — SHEET No.5 — 14

PA

TRiL e
+719180710333

= o @ =~ @ ¢ R 1'."- .:-

X b
n— T e — Ak




-129-2-

SHEET No.5 - 14A

W o F 5 & o & #r B i #H A5 M| W *
PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY SERIAL No. REMARKS
T2y 0y ()
xHG15 183 00 |Cylinder Ass'v, Outrigger (Rear) 2 15033~
Exbky owF
HG15 183 02 | *Red, Piston 1 15033~
=il Fw b
HG15 180 90 | *Kit, Seal 1 15033~
FAF =
*HHAB 50 18 * *Seal, Dust 1 15033~
Ny TFTad Wy
=JD22 10 54 * xRing, Back = up 1 15033~ FbE -T2
g S B
xJCB1 20 54 * #Ring, "0" 1 15033~ P56 - 80B
My BT T Y
xHF11 180 12 | % *Ring. Back —up 1 15033~
oy F sRuk
«HF11 180 11 | * ®Packing, Rod 1 15033~
Wyl Ted Wy
%0762 120 25 | * *Ring. Back —up 2 15033~ P24 -T2
YRy
xJCA1 20 23 * ¥ Ring, "0" 1 15033~ P24 - 90B
Fz bk fod
xHA12 180 07 | # *Packing, Piston 2 15033~
PRy TFoed 1o¥
*xHAIZ 180 10 | * *Ring, Back — up 2 15033~
YF—F Y¥
HG15 182 05 | #Ring, Retainer 1 15033~
ou F #rie
HG15 182 03 | *Cover, Rod 1 15033~
Owd Toiy
HGI15 182 06 | *Washer, Lock 1 15033~
FSA4 AT
HHT0 50 13 | *Bearing, Dry 1 15033~
wxy Wi
HF11 180 17 | *Ring, Wear 1 15033~
S 3
HG15 182 07 | *Piston 1 15033~
JioE
JAT1 10 16 *Screw, Set 1 15033~ ME = 8
Py Fa-7F
HG15 183 01 | % Tube, Cylinder 1 15033~
TSy
KALT 10 01 *FPlug 1 15043~ PT1.78
FTHORUA LUDHIEI (%) —B
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASS'Y (REAR) REV. No.

A

+191E0710333




IHI A Ow b Fzud MIVTHI (1 T—4)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASSY (1 BOOM) Rev. No. (1)
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 ~130 - SHEET No.5-15 |

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




s 4 = F 9 i LT & # $ WO B B B B ] 1
.| PART No. BESCRIFTILON Q' TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
ifay b Fzed SLTHEY
HG15 241 00 [Valve Ass'y, Pilot Check 1 15002~
Fi-2d
HG15 240 05 |#*Plug 4 15002~
0" gLy
JC81 20 17 #Ring, "0 4] 15002~ F18 - 80B
T4 Yy
HG15 240 07 |#*Ring Wire 4 15002~
RFY i
HG15 240 06 |*Spring 4 15002~
Fazud SAT
HGIS 241 11 |*Valve, Check 1 15002~ For "A" Port
Fzad SALT
5-1 HG15 241 32 |%*Valve, Check 1 15002~ For "B" Port
AY—F
HGI5 240 03 |*Sleeve 4 15002~
ol B0 4
JCB1 20 14  |#Ring, 07 4 15002~ P14 — 80B
Ay Tud Yul
D22 10 14 |*Ring, Back — up 4 15002~ Pi4-T2
Fa-E
KALIT 10 01 |#Plug 33 15002~ ST-PA-1-8
Atk
HG1S 241 01 |*Body 1 15002~
Frxod LT
HGL5 240 D4 |#Valve, Check 2 15002~
Aoy b AT=I
HG1S 240 02 |=*Spool, Pilot 1 15002~
bl o ol |70
IC81 20 08 Ring, "0 2 15002~ P10 - S0B
TSH {EE ¢
wEdss #% 4% |%Plug 4 Mot for use
HAF
HHS4 55 55 |#*Guide 2 15002~
el B
JCB1 20 03 *Ring, "0 2 15002~ PS5 — 90B
:r'b' Yo Ei
HG15 240 15 |*Pin, Push 2 15002~
Bl Lidiid o
#JATL 10 83 |*Screw, Set 2 Mot for use M10 = 30
1 %2
HG15 240 2B |=*Screw, Set 2 15002~ MI0 x 30 P=125
*rad
HG15 240 12 |*Cap 2 15002~
AR e b
HG1E 240 30 |=*Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ MIO P =125
Frad F»b
HG15 240 29 |*Nut, Cap 2 15002~ MI10 P=1.25
b BT
HG15 240 21 |*Ring, "0 2 15002~ P17 - 80B
HydFad ULy
HG15 240 22 |*Ring Back — up 2 15002~ P17 -T2
ir—}
HG15 240 18 [*Seat 2 15002~
il b
HG15 240 18 |#*Poppet 2 15002~
2T N
HGI5 241 31 |#Spring 1 15002~
B BT 4]
HGI5 240 16 |*Seat, Spring 2 15002~
Ry TFaed V¥
JO22 10 17 *Ring. Back —up 2 15002~ FPiB -T2
A=Y
HG15 240 17 |*Spacer 2 15002~
2 0t B
JCB1 20 16 |*Ring, 0" 2 15002~ P16 — 90B
i
|
o =

oL IPJ70B — 4N18

NAO0w b Fzu

2

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASSY (1 BOOM)

- 131 -

A

SOUVTHEIL (1 T—4)

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-15

+191E0710333




nuss| 5 8 7 = m 5 % A EOEEEE N
KEY No.| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q"TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REM ‘
AT w i
a HHS4 55 64 |=#Spring 1 15002~
Wi

E &

NOTE

IHI RACGE Fasd TRTRIE (1 Fai)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (1 BOOM) REV. No. @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -131-1- SHEET No.5-15

i |

k7
A +T9IENTINI33




IHI NRA40w b Fzoud IOLTHEI (2 T—4)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (2 BOOM) S @ |
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 132 - SHEET No.5-16

L)
A +THIBNTINIZ3




-16

FIE 2 FF #f e & #r Y M ERE & B 5 # i &
No.| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No REMAREKS
Aoy b Frad SATHEHY
0 HG15 240 00 |Valve Ass'yv, Pilot Check 15002~
| ¥
1 HG15 240 05 |*Flug 4 15002~
oy ey
2 JCB1 20 17 * Ring, "07 15002~ Pi8 — 50B
PE i B
3 HG15 240 07 |*Ring, Wire 4 15002~
AT
4 HG15 240 08 |#Spring 4 15002~
| Fzod T
B 5 HG16 240 11 |#*Valve, Check 15002~ For "A" Port
Fzad 2T
-1 HG15 240 31 |*Valve, Check 15002~ For "B" FPort
A=
B HG15 240 03 |*Sleeve 15002~
0y
1 IC81 20 14 *Ring, "0O7 4 15002~ P14 - 80B
Ry 2 Fod Nuwd
8 JD22 10 14 * Ring, Back — up 15002~ Pld4 -T2
b i
| 9 KALIT 10 01  |*Flug 6 15002~ ST-PA-1.-8
E=rS
10 HG15 240 01 |#Body 15002~
Fzud LT
R HG15 240 04 |*Valve, Check 15002~
b ol B
12 JICBL 20 08 *Ring, 0" 15002~ P10 - 80B
T lidiike g
13 wEsds kx sx | *xPlug Not for use
Aoy b AT—N
14 HG15 240 02 |*5Spool, Pilot 15002~
HA K
15 HH34 55 55 |#*Guide 2 15002~
O et
16 JCB1 20 03 #Ring, "0" 2 15002~ PS5 = 90B
Teita K
17 HGI5S 240 16 |#Fin, Push 2 15002~
| il 3 il i
18 XJAT1 10 B3 |#Screw, Set 2 Mot for use MI10 x 30
i1k B
HGIS 240 28 [#Screw, Set 2 15002~ MI10 = 30 P= 125
Fyyd
HG15 240 12 |*Cap 15002~
by B
HGI15 240 30 |*Nut, Hex. 15002~ MI10 P=1.25
2T Fub
2l HG15 240 29 |*Nut, Cap 15002~ M10 P=1.25
00 )
kol HG15 240 21 |*Ring, “0" 2 15002~ P17 - S0B
a2 Fud W
= HGI15 240 22 |%Ring, Back —up 2 15002~ P17 -T2
=k
24 HG15 240 18 |*Seat 2 15002~
Hla b
& HG15 240 19 |#Poppet 2 15002~
AT
] HHS4 55 64 |=*Spring 2z 15002~
AT ST
& HG1S 240 16 |*Seat, Spring 2 15002~
K@ TFad Uy
28 o2z 10 17 #Ring, Back - up 15002~ P18 -T2
Rt
gt} HG15 240 17 |%=Spacer 15002~
Al
30 JCB1 20 16 *Ring, "0" 15002~ P16 - 90B
-
OTE

[HI

uopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

‘4 0ul Fiuwd

JRILTHEST (2 T—A)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASSY (2 BOOM)

- 133 —

A

REV. Neo. ® :I

SHEET No.5- 16

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



IHI NRAOy b Fzol rUTEIL (75 kU IED

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (QUTRIGGER, FRONT) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 134 - SHEET No.5-11

F e |

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




=

§al =

ot

4 by |

HEE| # & & 5 i & &z £ ¥ RERYE & OH B B ] =
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. EEMAREKS
Ay b Fzod SULTERN
o *HABS 296 00 |Valve Ass'y, Pilot Check 2 15002~
Hpai—
1 HABS 298 09 |*Cowver 2 15002~
ATy ¥
2 HAGS9 296 07 |*Spring 2 150028~
0" Y
3 JCB1 20 20 *Ring, "0" 2 15002~ P22 - 90B
SATHEE
k4 HABS 295 03 |=*Seat, Valve 2 15002~
Ied R
5 HAG9 296 06 |=*Valve 2 15002~
o Ny
& JCB1 20 18 *Ring, "0" 2 165002~ P16 — 90B
_ R Ted Nu¥
7 JD21 10 16 |#Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ P16 - T1
Aoy b LT
8 HAB9 286 02 |#*Valve, Pilot 1 15002~
| =
| HABS 286 01 |*Body 1 15002~
Fyrd -
10 HABS 296 11 |*Seal, Cap 1 15002~
RO S
1 JC81 20 14 #Ring, "0° 2 15002~ P14 - 80B
i
0 TE
HI K4Qy b Fzuwb SULTHEE (7O RUH. 80D

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (OUTORIGGER, FRONT)

—135—

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-17

A

+191E0710333




IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18

R40w b Fxwd NXVTEI (F2MUAH &)
PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (OUTORIGGER, REAR)

- 136 -

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-18 MODEL IPJ

+191E0710333



e F s i1 i £ r B OEEmi ® B 5 B | W £
FPART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
gy b Fzedy ST
HHS88 29 00 |Valve Ass'y, Pilot Check 1 15002~
i
HHTO 29 08 ‘|=Cover 2 15002~
07 Y
JC81 20 23 *Ring, “0" 2 15002~ P24 — 90B
AFY T
HHB8 29 07 |*Spring 2 15002~
I Ve
«HHT0 28 03 |*Valve 2 15002~
T —b
*HHTO 289 04 |=*Seat, Valve 2 15002~
e L
JCBL 20 16 *Ring, 0" 2 15002~ P16 — 90B
PR Fed Vo
JD22 10 16 #*Ring. Back —up 2 15002~ P16 -T2
0 oy
JC81 20 12 *Ring, 0" 2 15002~ F12 - 90B
Ay bosT
xHHTO 28 02 * Valve, Pilot 1 15002~
AT HF
xHH70 23 01 *Body, Valve 1 15002~
AL b
JABL 21 18 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ MG % 45
b8
_i!IO T E

WoDEL. IPJ70B — 4N18

N0 b Fzud

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASSY (OUTORIGGER, REAR)

FIVTHEIT (P hUH, B

REV. No. @

SHEET Mo.5- 18

3

A

+191E0710333



IHI RADw b Frobs IOLTHEI GEEE

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (WASHING PIPE) REV. No. @

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 138 - SHEET No.5-19 | IPJ]

(1 )
A +THIZNTINIZ3




T

)

— 19

EE| B 2 B 8
ff No.] PART No.

& & @

DESCRIPTIOHN

" 7}

I ERtE & B 5 #® | 6 #
Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS

0 HH88 29 50
Al HH70 29 08
2 JCB1 20 23
8 HH88 29 07
4 *HHTO 29 03
§ xHHTO0 29 04
8 JC81 20 16
7 D22 10 16
8 xHHS8 29 51

L) xHHTO 28 02

Moy b Fzed SANTEHIT
Valve Ass'y, Pilot Check
B ri—
# Cover
o uey
#*Ring, "0
ATy
% Spring
Fad Py i
* Valve
AT =}
# Seat, Valve
o gl " F
*Ring, "0
PRudTe?d WX
* Ring, Back - up
HBAT HF g
* Body, Valve
gy b AT
* Valve, Pilot

16002~

15002~

P24 - 90B

P16 — 90B

P15 -T2

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

HAA0w b Fol

JILVTRATT (GRERTE)
PILOT CHECK WVALVE ASS'Y (WASHING PIPE)

—139—

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.5-19

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333



B oo om e oe S

—1

_'._-1.'
-2
A

e

| -3

IHI avhko—J LTI

CONTROL VALVE ASSY REV. No. @

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 = 140 == SHEET No. 5-20

A +THIBNTINIZ3



B M & & 8 # &b b M E ERiE ®§ B S5 B | W *
No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY [CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
3 bo—=Jb AT
HALZ 243 00 |Valve Ass'y, Control 1 15002~
Leas—3r
HA1Z 232 13 | *Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
s —gir
HAL12 232 12 | #Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
Lersi—383r
HAlLZ 232 11 | #Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
Leri—ar
HAl2Z 232 14 | *Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
Lesi—3H3r
HA1Z 232 15 | *#Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
Lori—gfir
HAIZ 232 18 | #Lever Ass'y 1 15002~
A 2lw b Foy sy
HALZ 244 90 | ®Block Ass'y. Inlet 1 15002~
WEEFRr
1 7-1 HAL12Z 235 17 | * *Valve Ass'y, Backpressure 1 15002~
oYy
7-2 IC82 20 o7 = *Ring, “0° 1 15002~ G55 — B0B
¥4 Dol
HAIZ 243 16 | *Rod, Tie 4 15002~ =328
i b
JE21 20 13 #Nut, Hex 8 15002~
WRFEIT#AT
HA12 235 50 | #Valve Ass'v, Reducing 1 15002~
AEAAEL R
1o-1 JAB1 11 10 * % Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M6 » 40
[ o VP
10-2 ICB1 10 06 * ¥ Ring, 0" 2 15002~ P8 - TOB
0oy
10-3 ICE1 20 14 * *Ring, “0" 1 15002~ Pl4 - 80B
F i Y= LT
HAIZ 244 10 | *Valve Ass'y, Relief 1 15002~
0y
-1 HAIZ 235 19 | * *Ring, “0O" 1 15002~
oYy
11-2| JCB1 20 20 | % *Ring. "0 1 15002~ P22 — 80B
l Jxbo=A Fo-idir
ig HA1Z 244 30 | *Block Ass'y, Control 2 15002~
b 0oy
t12-1 JC82 20 07 # #Ring. "0" 1 16002~ G55 - 908
Jxbo—i Fousilr
18 HAIZ 244 80 | #Block Ass'y, Control 3 15002~
f Wl o KT
13-1| #HAIL2 236 60 | * *Sclencid Ass'y 2 15002~ Sh.Ne.s - 39
0y
13-z JCB2 20 07 * ¥ Ring, 0" i 15002~ G55 — B0B
j AR =g
13-3 HALZ 220 33 | * *Seal, Qil 2 15002~
Sxho=i o2l
u HAIZ 244 50 | #Block Ass'y, Control 1 15002~
{ YA s
' M-1| #HAIZ 236 60 | * *Solenoid Ass'y 2 15002~ Sh.No5 -39
oYy
14-2 JjC82 20 07 * *Ring, "0 1 15002~ GBS — 508
] FAN =
14-3 HA12 220 33 | % £Seal Qil 2 15002~
To2kbe b Foud
HAL2 232 17 | *Block, Outlet 1 15002~
i ®
INOD T E

E

L

Jx bO=J sLTHEIT

;D-zo »

CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y
- 141 -

REV. Mo. @

WOOEL IPJ70B - 4N18 SHEET No.5- 20

[ ] v [l 1 -l

¥
'“ A +719180710333




15

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

ZAbwF 2 THIT
STOP VALVE ASS'Y
- 142 —

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5-21

+191E0710333

3

E¢

|
*




BHES| ® & F B (] i & R S E|ERtE B B 5 B | x
EY No.| PART No. DESERIPF T"I10N Q'TY |[CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Abw? SATHEHE
HA43 2668 00 | Valve Ass'y, Stop 15002~
s Kl
HA31 266 04 | *Handle 1 18002~
Tl RENa
HAZ1 266 08 | *Screw, Machine 1 18002~
WS
HA31 266 10 | *Washer, Toothed Lock 15002~
Ry dTFaT Yu¥
JD22 10 10 *Ring, Back = up 1 15002~ P11l -T2
L T
B JC81 20 10 *Ring, 0" 1 15002~ P11 - 70B
TFA4RY
6 HA31 266 03 | *Disc 15002~
et
7 HA31 286 05 | #Ring Seat 15002~
o |
8 JC81 20 15 *#Ring, O 2 15002~ P15 - B0B
AT L
8 HA31 266 06 | *5tem 15002~
| +w b
10 JB23 20 14 *Nut 1 15002~
g b
a1 HA31 266 02 | *Bonnet 15002~
e B
12 JCB1 20 17 *Ring, "0° 1 15002~ P18 - 90B
HF 4
|13 HA43 266 01 | *Body 1 15002~
q -2
4 HAS1 266 12 | *Flug 15002~
i N R
[ 16 JABL 21 37 *Bolt, Socket Head 4 16002~ M8 x 55
i
HOTE

[HI

\oDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

R bhwT sOULTHEI
STOP VALVE ASS'Y

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.5 - 21

JAMYALTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



© ® 9 @ O & @ 8 = ©

THI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

EEFEHET
ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y REV. Hi. @ ]
~-144 - SHEET No. 5-22 |

e

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




—11

— 22

T # th E ¥F ¥ RERE B B 5 B | W x
FPART No. PEECRIPTI ON Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
2R AT
HA12 280 00 [Accumulator Ass'y 15002~
75 FEr
HA12 280 03 |#Bladder Ass'y 15002~
T
HALZ 280 04 |#* =Bladder 15002~
H2 UL
HAILZ2 280 05 |* =Valve Ass'y, Gas 15002~
FyuT
HA1Z 280 08 |* * *Cap 15002~
=
HAL1Z 280 0T |#* * *Core 15002~
HA L TEE
HAL12 280 06 |* * *Body, Gas Valve 15002~
0y
HAIZ 280 09 |+ +Ring, “O" 15002~
ST H=F
HAL1Z 280 11 |#*Guard, Valve 15002~
Fu b
HA12 280 10 |[*Nut 15002~
i1
HA12 280 21 |=*Plate, Name 15002~
oy
HAIZ 280 13 |*Ring 15002~
A et — b
HA12 280 12 [*Port Ass'y, Qil 15002~
HANr o b
HAL12 280 20 |*Gasket 15002~
FU=F Fa¥
HA12 280 18 |#Plug, Bleed 15002~
Yl
HA12 280 02 |%Shell 15002~
Ty
HALIZ 280 14 |=Washer 15002~
ot Yy
HAL2 280 15 |#Ring. 0" 15002~ 332 — 90B
HydTed ULy
HA12 280 16 |*Ring Back - up 15002~
A=Y Y
HA12 280 17 |*Ring, Spacer 15002~
By? Fzb
HALZ 280 18 |®=Nut, Lock 15002~
e B
HA12Z 280 22 |*Ring, "O° 15002~ 222 — 90B
Towd
HALZ 280 23 |=*Bushing 15002~
.3
E

wopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

ACCUMULATOR ASS'Y

EEREIT

._.145...

A

v, o, (0)

SHEET No.5 - 22

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



8 N L33HS -evi - 8LN¥ - 8040dl 300N
@ SR ASSY H3LT4 NHNL3Y

TSN A—&n IHI

AMYACTH ANA EETOHDHACOCOR
A +T9120710333



12

0)

5— 23

&S| & & F 5 il B & ¥r Ll Emi B OH 5 @ i k-
No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
- Ug=2 F4ibFE
0 HA1Z2Z 283 00 |Filter Ass'y, Return (n 15002~
AAFAL
JAB1 30 52 | *Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M10 % 20
Frei—
2 HALZ 283 02 | *Cover 1 15002~
w0 oyy
3 JCAZ 10 15 *Ring, "0 1 15002~ GE5 - TOB
oo K
4 HAILZ 283 01 | *Head 1 15002~
i FREHNL
5 JB11 20 82 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M8 x 20
MG
8 HALZ 283 10 | *»Washer, Toothed Lock 4 15002~ M8
TEEE
T JBET 20 02 * Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M8
! TN
8 HALZ 283 06 | *Spring 1 15002~
SR
9 HAIZ 283 05 | #Valve Ass'y 1 15002~
\ Tldh
i0 HALZ 283 04 | *Element 1 15002~
HAMy oy b
| u HAlZ 283 08 | *Gasket 1 15002~
=2
12 HAI2 283 03 | =Case i 15002~

IE *

" 0T E

MoCEL IPJ70B — 4N18

UF—2 T 4JbFHI
RETURN FILTER ASS'Y

- 147 -

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 5 - 23

EA +THIBNTINIS3




IHI T4 H—SHI

OlL COOLER ASS'Y Rev. No. (0)
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 148 SHEET No.5-24 |

L=
A +THIERTINI33




e HF S i o & ¥ $ RERE & B 5 B | & *
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Fa F—S3r

HG15 285 00 |Cooler Ass'y, 0Qil 1 15002~
P-4 H—-F

HG15 285 05 |®Guard, Rediator 1 15002~
Tz —F

HG15 285 01 |#*Radiator 1 15002~
7 =L

HG16 285 04 |*Frame 1 15002~
Tre

HG15 285 03 |*Fan 1 15002~
Zre #H—-F

HG15 285 08 |#Guard, Fan 1 13002~
=% TIru}

HG15 285 06 |#Bracket, Motor 1 15002~
-5

HG15 285 02 |*Motor 1 15002~
Tt Hrie

HG15 285 07 |*Cover, Motor 1 15002~
=i

kxxx %% % |*Nipple 1 15002~

) DT —

e kwxx* [¥Tes Reducer 1 15002~
H—% A%

HG15 285 08 |*Switch, Thermo 1 15002~
v 22

* %k % % &k % % |xScrew, Pan Head 1 15002~
i

HG15 285 10 |*Box, Control 1 15002~

WopeL IPJ70B — AN18

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3

FAI T—=SHAIT
OlL COOLER ASS'Y REV. No. @
- 149 — SHEET No.5 - 24




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

{ERhid » = Z#3L
OIL TANK ASSY
- 150 -

™

L_Il

+191E0710333

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 5-25 |



I RHES| & & & 5 ab i & i ¥ OERERE & OH 5 B {if 4
% EY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
el s > 28T
0 *HG15 420 00 |Tank Ass'y. Oil 15002~
IF= 7 -4y
1 HGI5 420 04 |#*Breather Ass'y, Air 15002~
= FH=¥
1-1 HH71 42 62 |#* *Breather, Air 15002~
TlA b
1-2 HG15 420 28 |* *Element 15002~
7o b
2 IB11 20 63 * Bolt, Hex. 15002~ M8 x 16
SRR
3 JB61 20 11 |+*Washer, Lock 15002~ M8
A4 Hroi—
& 4 HA12 420 02 |*Cover 15002~
o Ao b
ip § HAIZ 420 12 |*Gasket 15002~
G FEAUL b
(B [ JB11 21 06 |=*Bolt, Hex. 15002~ M10 x 25
f EAS 850
7 JBB1 20 12 |=Washer, Lock 15002~ MI0
Wriar TAAY
L - e 8 HA12Z 282 00 |*Filter, Suction 15002~
| T i P
L ) HG15 420 01 |+ Tank, Oil «— |16002~15150
| : felhy & ®
HG15 420 31 |*Tank, Oil — 15151~
' i Za=F =ws
l 10 HHE8 42 21 |#%Nicu, Niut 15002~
' 18 v el
10-1 HH77 42 12 |=Magnet 15002~
AT
1 KA1T 10 02 |#Plug Socket Head 15002~15100 ST-PA-1./4
AEART Y
KALT 10 02 |+#Plug Socket Head 15101~ ST-PA-1/4
Al b
12 JBI1 21 05 |*Bolt, Hex. 15002~ M8 x 25
W= 7 LSEs
#HALZ 283 00 |*Filter Ass'y, Return 15002~ Sh. No. 5- 35
HEbr o b
14 HALZ 420 13 |*Gasket 15002~
.r"{'vyd‘-:l
15 HG15 420 13 |*Packing 15002~
| &= 2l
16 HG15 420 12 |*Pipe, Return 15002~
MRS
17 TB&L 20 13 | *Washer, Lock 15002~ M12
A -
18 JBI1 21 07 |*Eolt, Hex. 15002~ MI12 x 25
bt
19 HA1Z 420 19 |#Gauge, Oil Level 15002~
AL i
20 HH76 42 09 |#Packing 15002~
! i
21 KABZ 10 16 |*Meter, Thermo 15002~
I T
2 JBBB 20 12  |%Washer, Flat 15002~ Mi2
AT S Y
% KA17 10 06 |#Plug Socket Head 15002~ ST-PA-1
] = w7l
2 JB94 20 05 | #Nipple 15002~
M=t AT
% HG15 341 03 |*Valve, Ball 15002~
ARAETY
% KAIT 10 05 |#Plug, Socket Head 15002~ ST - PA-3./4
] E &
A NOTE
D | HI Femhi s v HaT
. OlL TANK ASS'Y Rev. No. (3)
25 | | WoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 151 — SHEET No.5 — 25

A

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333




I H I HEEIREFHAIL

SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y REV. No. @ "
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 152 - SHEET No. 5-26

‘..1. [] ¥ [ -

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




- 26

& & & 5 # & & ¥ M O M(ERE| & B 5 B® | W E
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
BEERET 45
HG15 680 00 |Joint Ass'y, Swivel 1 15002~
o
KALT 10 01 [#Plug 4 15002~ ST-PA-1/8
Y=
HG15 860 01 |#®Sleeve 1 15002~
A FI
HG15 660 06 |* Metal 2 15002~
HydTed V¥ FEREEF.
= HAGBS 560 18 |+Ring, Back —up 2 Mot for use
Ry Tad V¥
HG15 8680 21 |*Ring, Back —up 2 15002~ G190 - T3
Rl 7 FEHET.
*JCB1 20 81 *Ring, "0° 2 Mot for use. P195 - S0B
oYy
JCBZ 20 34 *Ring, ‘0" 2 15002~ G190 - S0B
a=#1 =i
HGL1S 680 07 |#Seal, Rotary 5 15002~
BN b
JB11 61 35 *Bolt, Treatment 7 15002~ M12 x40
A byt Fl—=F
HG15 680 04 |*Plate, Stopper 1 15002~
=t
HG15 660 02 |*Casing 1 15002~
PRE 3]
JBE1 20 13 *Washer, Lock 7 15002~ M12
B -
JB21 40 15 #* Nut, Treatment T 15002~ MI12
TSy
KAL1T 10 01 |*Plug 10 15002~ ST-PA-18
7”4‘_ MH.
*«HABS 660 03 |=Cover 1 Mot for use.
Fai—
HG15 860 22 |*Cover 1 15002~
ERE 3: 3
JBEL 20 08 *Washer, Lock 6 15002~ Mé
FmAHEL b
JAB1 20 50 *Bolt, Socket Head 6 15002~ ME = 20
S L b
JB11 Bl 36 * Bolt, Treatment 8 15002~ M14 =30
FRE S h
JBE1 20 14 % Washer, Lock il 15002~ Mid
byt Fl—F
HG15 BB0 05 |#*Plate, Stopper 1 15002~
=
BT E
HI EET
SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y KBV o, @
i ‘wopeL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 183 - SHEET No. 5 - 26
ZAMYACTH anA

A

+191E0710333




IHI —

SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y rev. ho. (0) %
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -153-1- SHEET MNo.5-26A |

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




2 & 5 # & £ #F L BERE & B B B | M *
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. | REMARKS
Bl T4
HG15 661 00 |Joint Ass'y, Swivel 1 15101~
BEEIREE
HG15 661 90 |#Joint Ass'y, Swivel 1 15101~
75
KAIT 00 01 |*=#Plug 14 15101~ ST-PA-1/8
AlY=F
HG15 661 01 |* *Sleeve 1 15101~
0y
g HG1S 661 07 |* *Ring. "0 2 15101~ 267 — 70B
Ay S Fod Yy
4 HGI5 661 08 |* #Ring, Back — up 2 15101~ G190 - T3
b e | B 4
5 JCB2 20 34 |*®*Ring, O 2 15101~ G190 — 80B
o=F r=j
(] HG15 660 07 |# *Seal, Rotary 5 15101~
br— il
7 HGIS 661 02 |* *Casing 1 15101~
| ARFADP Touire
| 8 HGI5 661 12 ttWajhar. Thrust 1 15101~
Hot—
| 8 HG15 661 04 |* xCover 1 15101~
2R
10 JB61 20 09 |* #Washer, Lock ] 15101~ ME
FEFUT AL b
1 JABL 20 50 |# #Balt, Socket Head 8 15101~ M6 x 20
BALEBAL b
12 JBI1 61 95 |#Bolt, Treatment 7 15101~ M12 x40
| Zbwit A=}
18 HG15 GB0 04 |#Plate, Stopper 1 15101~
' AR
l 14 JB61 20 18 |#Washer, Lock 7 15101~ M1z
BaOE+ o b
‘ 16 JB21 40 15 |#Nut, Treatment 7 15101~ M1z
' BN b
18 JB11 B1 38 * Bolt, Treatment B 15101~ Mid4 =30
AR EE
7 JBS1 20 14 |%*Washer, Lock 8 15101~ Mi14
' Abwst Fl—F
18 HG15 860 05 |*Plate, Stopper 1 15101~
!
B
WO TE
:
[HI p—
' SWIVEL JOINT ASS'Y REV. No. @
opeL IPJ70B — 4N18 -153-2 - SHEET Neo. 5 - 26A

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333

A



Lo SO TR R e S S

)

I ..h"._“ M.

17 18

E E E OE m m s gnom

el
o

[rame —
= L—% — ]

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

YA K sILTHEI
SOLENQID VALVE ASS'Y
- 154 -

il |

I.Il

=
T E
| I
REV. Mo. @ .
SHEET No. 5-27 | EL IPJ7OE

+191E0710333



WoEL IPJ70B - 4N18

- 155 -

"L'|

I..Il

SHEET No.5 - 27

&S o % F B i & & R B EERYE B B 2 B | W *
EY No., PART No. DESCRIFTION QTY |CHAN,| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
VLA F LT
0 HAIZ 236 60 |Valve Ass'y, Sclenoid (8 15002~
T4 lF
HALZ 236 81 | #Filter 1 15002~
AFeT Y
2 HAIZ 236 32 | #Ring, Snap 1 15002~ 8
. g
3 HAIZ 236 80 | *Ring “O" 1 15002~
2T v
4 HA12 236 63 | *Seal, Spring 1 15002~
AT
5 HA1Z 236 64 | *Spring 1 15002~
0
8 HA12 236 65 | £Ring, "0 1 15002~
Ml b
HAIZ 2368 78 | *Popeet 1 15002~
Fiar
3 HA12 236 61 | *Seat, Valve 1 15002~
0 Y
g JCBl 10 12 | *Ring, 0" 1 15002~ P12 - T0B
IR
10 HA12 236 68 | *Core, Moving 1 15002~
| ATY
HAIZ 236 69 | *Spring 1 15002~
e
2 HA12 236 73 | *Core, Fixed 1 15002~
] =7
13 HAL2 236 72 | *Sleeve 1 15002~
Lo | P
14 JC81 10 05 *Ring, ‘0" 1 15002~ F7 - T0B
SN Heie
HAIZ2 238 40 | *Cover, Coil 1 15002~
3 AARTY
1§ HA12 236 39 | *Coil Ass'y 1 18002~
I h -}
HAIZ 236 41 | #Plate, Coil 2 15002~
b A EEN
8 HAIZ 236 75 | #Cover 1 15002~
' AEAFELE
HaAIZ 236 76 | *Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~ MG = 65
O BPY
JC81 20 19 | *Ring, ‘0" 1 15002~ P21 - 90B
-
RO T E
I YiesAE ITHIL
SOLENOID VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @

+191E0710333




IHI S

THREE — WAY VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @ R
~ 158 - SHEET No.5— '-"__

JAMYALTH OMA EEIL
A +191E0710333

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18




e ® = #t & & # M M ERE B B S B W E
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
= UFrE T
HHS4 55 00 |Valve Ass'y, Three — way 1 15002~
Aiay b sOLTHE
HHZ4 55 50 |*Valve Ass'y, Pilot 1 15002~
B[ b
HHS4 55 57 |= xNut, Cap 1 15002~
o b
HHS4 55 59 |=# *xNut, Hex. 1 15002~ M8
DERE L
HHB4 55 58 |* *Bolt, Adjusting 1 15002~
Fyad
i HH34 55 56 |=* *Cap 1 15002~
AR b
3 JAB1 22 B5 * * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ M12 = 100
i
| KAIT 10 02 |==Plug 1 15002~ ST-PA-1-4
Tl
HH94 55 52 |* *Bushing 1 15002~
dr— e
HH34 55 51 |* =Casing 1 15002~
HFlw b
HHB6 24 08 |#* *Poppet 1 15002~
ZFN A =}
HH94 55 65 |#* %Seat, Spring 2 15002~
TV
] HHS4 55 64 |+* *Spring 1 15002~
7 0" Wy
JCB1 20 16 |* #Ring, “0Q° 1 15002~ P16 - 30B
HAE
HHS94 55 56 |* *Guide 1 15002~
Ro I BPT -
5 JC81 20 03 * *Ring, “0" 1 15002~ PS5 - 90B
AT VF—F
HHB4 55 54 |* #Retainer, Spring 1 15002~
o T B
ICB1 20 02 |#Ring, “O° 1 16002~ P4 - GOB
A7V T
HH86 T4 12 |%Spring 1 15002~
Fouly
HHB88 T4 11 |#Plunger 1 15002~
B
29 HHS6 74 20 |#Orifice 1 15002~
e
JCB2 20 01 |#Ring O 2 15002~ G25 - 90B
R Pod WX
JD22 12 02 |=Ring Back - up 2 16002~ Gao-Te
B B
fod JCB2 20 02 xRing, "0O" 2 15002~ G30 - 30B
B I Ty brwdl
B HH59 74 68 |*Bushing 1 15002~
y #e
3 T HH59 38 28 |#Pin, Cotter 3 16002~
1 LT
] HHS58 33 08 |#Link 2 15002~
FYud
] HHES 33 068 |=Grip 1 15002~
(0 e Eal
] HHS9 38 24 |*Handle 1 15002~
5=
;'123 HHS8 33 07 |=*Yoke 1 15002~
| ] s B
o HHS58 33 10 |=Pin, Link 3 15002~
| [T 4
.‘N HHB5 55 02 |#Ring 1 15002~
A =
HH54 48 06 |=Seal, Dust 1 15002~

)

5 — 28

¥

WOOEL IPJ70B - 4N18

EFH UL

THREE — WAY VALVE ASS'Y

-156—1—

REV. MNo. @

SHEET No.5— 28

A

+191E0710333




82— §°ON 133HS =& o8k 8LNY — 804rdl 1300W

@ el ASSY IATVA AVM — 336HL
e IHI
aL0N
» £
~E00sT I 18400 *%| E0 SS 98HH gk
=
~E00s1 I 1oodg=| %0 S§ LLHH er
=LY
~E0051 f Apog=| 1Z 95 ¥BHH Lid
F L
~-20051 1 Buise)x| [0 95 PEHH X or
Lk
~200s1 [ nid*| ¥0 01 LIVH =
LEL
HO0B - F2d ~g00s1 4 0. 'Bunix| EE B2 OLHH 8t
&7 0
2L-tad ~200g1 z dn - youg Buldx| 9 [F 98HH g
' HEl LR LGy
RS ~E00ST I #S '‘maogx| Sl 08 TLVI 8g
4T
~200s1 I Bunds*| €8 8 BSHH g
2 S 4
~Z00s1 I [BNg e | 92 EE §SHH ke
e
~E00sI I denag x| g0 S5 99HH EE
—arlE
07 x9N ~Z00ST 8 FEIH JaM205 Wogx| 1§ 02 19VI (A
RRUE S A
¥ | ON TVIMIS [NVHIAL.D NOITIJLJdIYOSad ON LYVd |ON ATH
M| ® & W FE REEE RN W % ) o # 2 0 8 |&BRY

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHOHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



7
8 ,'
9
19 20 21
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12
L] -
10
23 24 25 26
L1 | [ |
22
THI e—
MAIN RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 e A0 SHEET No.5-29
A +19ED7IN333




29

L i i & R nE|ERsE & H 5 @ ] E 1
PART No. DESCRIPTIODMN Q'TY |CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
FUN—7 HANTHEA
HGI5 224 00 |Valve Ass'y, Main Relief 1 15002~
¥—F
HG15 224 07 * Seat 1 15002~
B | I 4
HG1S 224 06 *Ring, °C" 2 15002~
el b
HG1S 224 03 * Poppet 1 15002~
AT ¥
' 4 HG15 224 05 *Spring 1 15002~
| o NLy
1] JCB1 20 18 *Ring, "0 1 15002~ P20 - 80B
fr—rwy
& HG15 224 01 * Casing 1 15002~
T
| HG15 224 04 |#Plug 1 16002~
! Ty
B HG15 224 02 # Bushing 1 15002~
AR B
8 JABT 11 11 # Bolt. Socket Head 4 15002~ M8 x 40
! 75y el
| I 10 HG1E6 224 11 #Plunger Ass'y 1 15002~
1 AUV 74 R
11 HG15 224 15 #* ¥ Orifice 1 15002~
o el
12 HA33 244 15 * ®*Ring, 0" 2 15002~
0y
13 HA39 244 16 * xRing, "0° 1 15002~
- S 8l B
14 HG15 224 16 * % Spring 1 15002~
Tl
15 HG15 224 12 * % Bushing 1 15002~
AT E UWFE—F
16 HG15 224 14 * % Retainer, Spring 1 15002~
L Ty
R HG15 224 13 |* *Plunger 1 15002~
B Ted V¥
1B HA38 244 17 * *Ring, Back — up 1 15002~
I b ol -
19 JCR1 20 OB *Ring. ‘0" 2 15002~ P10 = 80B
| DERERRELT S
] HG15 224 08 |* Adjusting Parts Ass'y 1 15002~
PR oy b S TEIE
21 HG15 224 30 xValve Ass'y, Pilot i | 15002~
| Fhio » 2T
R HG15 224 40 |*Manual Lock Assy 1 15002~
Hii—
- HG1S 224 41 * % Cover 1 15002~
| +u bk
& HGI5 224 42 |# *Nut 1 15002~
A AL B
1 JABl B0 63 # # Bolt, Socket Head 1 o (15002~% * % M5 x 25
' B HE N b (232 O
HG15 224 43 |* =Boit. Treatment 1 —_ |~ M5 % 25
PN ol
26 JB21 B0 10 * % Nut, Hex. 1 16002~ M5
b
i 0 T E
|
9 | | HI Tyu—7 sATHEL H
MAIN RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
WoDeL IPJ70B - 4N18 -156-6— SHEET No.5- 29

A

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




0
1
2
3
A
5
8
id
B
R o

[=]

—
L= = T

—
w

NS\

NN

N
N
j

\Dlw 1 < B \%&T
rrem s

P2
m\gl

L]
(g

NN
Y
117]

P
-~

l

o T | )

3
(=z]
—
ATy

SECTION "a"

IHI 40w b Fxud NUTHI 3 7-L4)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASSY (3 BOOM) Rev. No. (0) |
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 156 -6 — SHEET No.5-30 | ODEL IPJ7
ZAMYACTH AMA E [OE

A +THRNTINIZ3



iIHES| 8 & F 5 i &h & ¥r w i |End 5 B 5 B | W *
MNo.] PART No. DE SCRIPTEIEON Q'TY [CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Aoy b Fayd SULTHI
HGIS 23% 00 | Valve Ass'y, Filot Check 1 15002~
HAfos b AF-N
HG15 240 02 | *Spool, Filot 1 15002~
HadFaod Wi
JD22 10 14 *Ring, Back — up 4 16002~ Pld4 - T2
ooy
JCR1 20 14 # Ring,"0" E 15002~ P14 - 90B
Fzupd 20T
HG15 240 04 | *Valve, Check 2 15002~
B B
5 HG15 240 03 | *5Sleeve 4 15002~
F4Y Uy
3 HG15 240 07 | *Ring, Wire 4 15002~
-t
T HG15 240 05 | *Plug 4 15002~ G172
AT
8 HG15 240 08 | =Spring 4 15002~
b o B
] JCB1 200 17 *Ring,"0" [+ 15002~ P13 - 90B
ST EFE
10 HG15 240 01 | *Body, Valve 1 15002~
Fa-E
i KALT 10 01 #Plug [ 18002~ ST-PA-1-8
&+ + (EE)
12 HG1S 240 29 | *Nut, Cap 2 15002~ MIQ P=1.25
SEAEESR T (EEH)
13 HG15 240 28 | #*Screw, 3ot 2 15002~ M10x30 P=1.25
A+ b )
14 HG15 240 30 | *Nut, Hex 2 15002~ MIQ P=125
Eyud
15 HG15 240 12 | *=Cap 2 15002~
Foira Ei
16 HG15 240 15 | *Pin. Push 2 15002~
HALF
17 HHZ4 55 55 * Guide 2 15002~
0"y
18 JCBL 20 03 # Ring,"0" 2 15002~ P5 - 80B
| 0" Yy
19 JC81 20 18 # Ring," 0" 2 15002~ P16 — 90B
RodFPoud VLY
20 D22 10 17 # Ring, Back — up 2 15002~ P18 -T2
' 27 e TE
21 HG15 240 16 | #Seat, Spring 2 15002~
Ay Ted LY
n HGLS 240 22 | *Ring, Back —up 2 15002~ F17 -T2
' b el | Bl
il HG15 240 21 | *Ring 0" 2 15002~ P17 - 90B
AT ¥
o HH94 55 &4 *Spring 2 15002~
#ly b
5 HG15 240 19 | *Poppet 2 15002~
i L=k
% HGI1S 240 18 | *Seat 2 15002~
1 Rt
| By HG15 240 1T | *Spacer 2 15002~
Fxod HALT
| 3 HG15 239 11 | *Valve, Check 1 15002~ For A" port
Foad ST
8-1 HG15 239 31 | #Valve, Check 1 15002~ For B port
o i -2
e JC81 20 08 | *Ring."0" 2 15002~ P10 - 90B
: ="
0 T E

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

HKAOwb Fzul

JOUVTHEIL (3 - 4)

PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (3 BOOM)
—-156-7—

A

REY. No. @

SHEET No.5 - 30

+191E0710333



IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

E8HY T U YT
SWING VALVE SUB CYLINDER ASS™Y
— 156 — 8-

o

I.Il

REV. No. @ k-

SHEET No.5— 31 |

+191E0710333



BHES| # R & 5 # £ % R|EmE @ B S B | W %
EY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q' TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
I fREhH T U ST
0 »HGI5 190 00 |Cylinder Ase'y, Swing Valve Sub 1 * ¥ ko~
FY=F ST
1 #HG15 190 07 |#Valve, Eleeder 1 EE 0752 632 07
o F
2 HGI1S 190 03 |*Rod 1 * ok E e~
Fxh F=W
3 HG15 190 06 |=*Boot. Dust 1 * ok ke
Pl ws Fa=TF
4 HG15 180 01 |*Tube, Cylinder 1 * ok &k~
-Oﬂ 'J:f:ﬁ"
B JCB1 10 38 *Ring, 07 1 * ¥ k-~ P38 = TOB
ExXp
& HGL5 190 02 |%Piston 1 * ok~
f sy Fad Y u¥
T HG15 190 05 |*Ring, Back — up 1 ok E -
iy d
8 HGI15 180 04 |#*Packing 1 % E—
|
I}
1}
2 "
NOTE

BEHTT LU USHET
SWING VALVE SUB CYLINDER ASS'Y
~156—9—

HI

JODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 5 — 31

JAMYALCTH ONA EETR
+191E0710333

]
A




DETAIL "A"

IHI HYy—=2 H4E3 (120)

GREASE TANK ASS'Y (120L)
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 156 — 10—

o]

I.Il

REV. No. @

1
SHEET No.5-—132 ’

MODEL. IPJ

+191E0710333



e & 5 il S & i R ERE R 5 B | W £
PART No. DESCRIPTION @Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. EEMAREKS
HU—x #4887 (12L)
xHG15 903 00 |Tank Ass'y. Grease (12L) kK~ OPTION
FU—-2 Fr@ir
HG15 905 00 |=Tank Ass'y, Grease & ok %~ OPTION
FU—=2 Fur
HG15 805 01 |* * Tank, Grease EE R T
FFEAF LA A
JA1l 20 81 |==xScrew, Pan Head &k &~ M4 % 14
ERE i
JBEL 20 11 * * Washer, Lock ok K~ ME
AfF e b
JB21 20 13 * * MNut, Hex. * ko~ M8
Hat—
HG15 905 02 [* *Cover ® ok
7y AL b
JB11 21 0& #* * Holt, Hex. LR MEB = 25
e dC
JBB1 20 08 * *Washer, Lock * ¥ k- M4
e b
JB21 20 08 [#* *Nut, Hex. * ¥ &~ M4
= Y
KAS54 10 03 |[=*Elbow * ok ko~
-1 7
HG15 903 02 |=* Bracket kR~
i
HG15 803 07 |# Tube, Copper ERE
FIhre b
HGIS 803 01 |*Bracket *E Rk~
x e
KAL3 10 02 |*Elbow W
80" T
HH54 49 16 [*Elbow, 90° * & ok
Hriray k—x
HG15 903 03 |*Hose, Suction N
R
IB91 22 05 * Elbow ok k-
#Fivay k==
HGIS 330 06 |#Hose, Suction koK~
E 1. RHEFRITEKS ~2 () &Fo+ 7> 2 20 E L E&HER,
E When the water tank (attachment) is not connected with the deck tank key No. 17 is applied.

MODEL IPJ70B - AN18

FU—-R oI (12L)
GREASE TANK ASS'Y (12L)

—-156— 11—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.5 — 32

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



0 ;

1 ;

2 5

8 :

4 i

8 f

H: 7 i

| - 8 |

A ﬂ: .

P:-_-.
-

—
Al

b
Il
4

22 21 20 19 18
SECTION "A"

IHI Hy—2 MTHEIL (HPA-112)

GREASE PUMP ASSY (HPA-—112) REV No. @
MopeEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —156—12 — SHEET No. 5-33

i [

1 MODEL IP:

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

GREASE PUMP ASS'Y (HPA-112)

—156— 13—

A

REV No. @

SHEET No.5 - 33

# & F 5 i i) & ¥r ol |Eind| & B 5 # e} =3
PART HNo. DESCRIPTION QTY |[CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
FY—2 HFHT

RK30 11 00 |Pump Ass'y, Grease 1 15101~ HPA - 112
R

RK26 01 54 |=Ball, Steel 2 15101~ 316
=

RK26 03 22 |*Extractor. Air 2 15101~
AEFAEHEL -

RK30 11 09 |*Bolt, Socket Head B 15101~ MI1Z x 55
U+ bk

RKB3 10 28 |*Nut, “U” 2 15101~
AN K

RK30 11 07 |*Spring Z 15101~
ATY »y

RK30 11 06 |=Spring 2 15101~
0" Yy

RK28 01 32 |#*Ring, "O" 2 15101~ G35 - 90B
=l WF—F

RK30 11 05 |=Retainer, Seal 2 15101~
07N e

RK70 78 11 |#Ring, 0" 1 15101~ G&0 — 90B
b e L

RKA0 01 44 |%Ring “O° 2 15101~ P7-90B
RygPTod V¥

RK35 21 14 |#*Ring Back-up 4 15101~
HF =k

RK29 15 72 |*Seat, Valve 2 15101~
TRt

RK75 01 17 |*Packing, “L" 2 15101~
HEE

EK29 15 74 |=Ball, Steel 2 15101~ 1.4
ATV ¥

RK28 15 75 |*Spring 2 15101~
0oy ey

RK25 01 02 |*Ring, "0O" 2 15101~
27 yF—-+

RK28 03 04 |=#Retainer, Valve 2 15101~
-

RE30 11 02 |#*Plunger 2 15101~
A&

REK30 11 01 |*Body 1 15101~
F=b Tl=}

RK30 03 38 |#Plate, Name 1 15101~
- I- -:;.r¢

RK30 11 04 |*Stopper 2 15101~
T F A=

RK30 11 03 |=*Cover, End 1 16101~

b4
E
i HI HUy—x HAFHEIL (HPA-112)

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



e .
— g

s B B S BB S BB

IHI Hy—=2 MLTHEI (HP — 934H)

GREASE PUMP ASS'Y (HP — 934H) REV No. @ r
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 156 — 14 — SHEET Mo.5-34 |

k7
A +THIBNTINIZ3




DEL IPJ70B - 4N18

GREASE PUMP ASS'Y (HP — 934H)

—156— 15—

A

m—

SHEET No.5- 34

FE5| M o F 5 & o & 1 il HeiE @ B 5 # | W &=
Ef No.| PART No. DESCRIFPFTION QTY |CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
FY—2 #rFE
RK30 12 00 |Pump Ass'y, Grease 1 15101~
£l o ]
RK28 49 11 |#*Nut “U" 4 15101~ M10
DY g Fyad
RK30 09 03 |#*Cap, Cylinder 1 15101~
EA b
RK30 09 04 |*Pisten 1 15101~
FAETE P
RK35 02 08 |=*Packing 2 15101~
BT W
RK30 01 07 |*Ring Wear 1 15101~
Ty
RK30 09 06 |*Plunger 1 15101~
Axy F #Hlp
RK30 09 34 [+Bolt, Stud 3 15101~
)Y Fyud
RK30 08 02 [=Cap. Cylinder 1 15101~
g -
RK30 02 08 |%Ring, "O" 2 15101~ P26 - 30B
F—L FL—F
*RK30 09 38 |=*Plate, Name 1 15101~
s Fa—F
RK30 08 05 |#%Tube, Cylinder 1 15101~
T
RKTO 64 54 |*Seal 2 15101~ PS5 - 14
WadTed V¥
RK12 88 17 |*Ring, Back - up 2 151001~ Pl4 -T2
B
RK70 61 15 |*Ring “O" 1 15101~ P20 - 808
7Sy
RK30 01 13 |#Plug 1 15101~
0" s
RK28 03 20 |(#Ring "0 1 15101~ P14 - 80B
AFY=E YF—4
RK12 02 42 |=Retainer, Spring 1 15101~
AT
RK29 15 758 |*Spring 1 15101~
e
RK29 15 T4 |*Ball, Steel 1 15101~ 174
LT orta
RK75 01 17 |#Packing "L" 1 15101~
ANT =3
RK12 02 38 |*Case, Valve 1 15101~
B0 | B
RK75 01 18 |#Ring "O" 1 15101~ P12 - 30B
i
REKTT 02 14 |*Screw, Set 1 15101~ Me x 10.7
e
RK77 01 06 |*EBall Steel 1 15101~ 5782
IF= FU=H
RK26 03 22 |=*Ereather, Air 1 15101~
EZby FS¥
RK28 06 45 |%Plug, Piston 1 15101~
e b
RK28 06 16 |=*Nut. Adjusting 1 15101~
oy b bl &
RK29 15 14 |*Nut, Hex. 1 15101~ MB
Y=l YF—7
RK28 06 46 |*xRetainer, Seal 1 15101~
' i R
RK3I0 01 20 |=*Piston, Adjusting 1 15101~
AT ¥ B
RK27 04 22 |%Pin, Spring 4 15101~ $2x12
ik
RK30 09 01 |+*Bedy 1 15101~
"
O TE
; o e
| I #y—2 AVTHEI (HP — 934H)

+191E0710333



BHES| & & & § i L 2 ¥ tofit |Ed:| B A 5 B W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMAR
Yu=7 sLTEN
33 RKSS B3 16 |#Valve Ass'y, Relief 1 15101~
oYy
34 RK26 01 03 |#*Ring, "0O° 1 15101~
R
35 RK30 01 23 |#*Screw, Adjusting 1 15101~
ZFad L
% RK27 03 11 |*Ring Snap 1 15101~ b4
ATY vy
a7 RK28 03 17 |#Spring 1 15101~
il B e
38 RK28 0B 20 |#Cap, Adjusting 1 15101~
&
&E =
NOTE
IHI Hy—x MTHEI (HP - 934H)
GREASE PUMP ASSY (HP — 934H) REV No. @ j
]
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 156 — 16 — SHEET No.5-34

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




SECTION 6

CONTROL & ELECTRIC PART

av bo— I RESE M

o) | |IBEHARINSEL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

=8 =

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



DETAIL "C"

o RIS
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE ——— @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 158 - SHEET No.6-1

(1 )
A +THIBNTINI33




# e F B B o & i B OB EHRiE & H B 8 1l k3
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TYCHAN.,| SERIAL No. REMARKS
4 A R e e [
*HG15 431 00 |Discharge Adjusting Device 1 15002~
AR
JB11 20 B2 * Bolt, Hex. & 15002~ M8 x 20
riRE
JBE1 20 11 # Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M8
Fohrw b
4422 802 00 |*Bracket 2 15002~
RS
JBE1 20 13  |#*Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M1z
ol b
JB11 20 B4 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 x 20
=
KA13 10 01 |*xElbow 1 15002~
A VE ke i T TS
HG1I5 430 31 |*Hose, Flexible 1 15002~
Al b
JB21 20 13 #Nut, Hex, 2 15008~ M3
T
JBBB 20 10 |#*Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M8
AFaed Ny
JD51 10 13 *Hing, Snap 2 15002~ ¢ 22
A _
HH73 84 82 |*Pivot 1 15002~
il Lesi—
HHST 84 04 |#Lewer, Link 1 15002~
Bl
JBB1 10 15 *Fin, Cotter 2 15002~ ¢1.2%10
T
TBBE 20 08  |*Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M8
AS4F HLER
HHOT 84 05 |*Clevis, Slide 1 15002~
FALTE ) 15UzZU
HH86 84 40 |=*Packing 2 15002~ 8 =0857 = 2510 =0
TyTy 1SUZU
HH98 84 39 |=*Adapter 2 15002~ 9-0930-2386-0
A
JB11 22 76 *Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ MI10 % 85
i
JUTl 20 17 |*Fin 2 15002~
1) ¥ LsSe
HGIS 431 03 |#Lever, Link 1 15002~
b =
JB&1 10 35 *Pin, Cotter 2 15002~ ¢ 1.6 x 16
B
JUTL 20 27 |*Bin 2 15002~
AT i
HHBE 84 06 |#Spring 1 15002~
IF= ¥
HHEE 84 01 |*Cylinder, Air 1 15002~
ITF = )i Hai—
HHEB 84 33 |*Cover. Air Cylinder 1 15002~
TSy b
HG15 431 02 |=*Bracket 1 15002~
PR
IBGL 20 12 * Washer, Lock i 18002~ M10
RF ok
JB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. B 15002~ M10
7ol A
JB11 21 06 * Bolt, Hex. 5 15002~ M10 x 25
SERE G
JBBG 20 11 * Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M10
A—TN HHf—}
HG15 431 11 |*Support, Cable 1 15002~
3
E
I —— 6 |
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE REV. No. @
WoeL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 159 - SHEET No.6-1

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHOHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3




RHEE| 8 & & 5 i i & ¥r # REME B B 5 B | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMA
#EF b
32 JB23 20 10  |®=Nut, Hex. B 15002~15032 M5
o el
JB23 20 10 |#*Nut. Hex. 7 15033~
e
33 JBEE 20 08 |%*Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M5
yud oxf
34 HHSR 84 05 |[#%Red, Link 1 15002~
FLER
35 HAZ28 430 13 |#Clevis 2 15002~
4 ozF
36 HG15 431 49 |*Rod, Link 1 15033~
F= sy i
37 HHES 84 24 |*Buckle, Turn 1 15033~
Aimd e b (ERP)
38 HHES 84 39 |#*Nut, Hex. (L.H. Screw) 1 15033~ MB
(=R
a8 HHES 84 22 |*Rod 1 15033~
SAFs b
40 JB21 20 17 *Nut, Hex. 1 15002~ M16
2L
41 JB61 20 15 |*Washer, Lock 1 15002~ M16
AFaT W
a2 JD51 10 09 |*Ring, Snap 2z 15002~ ¢ 18
B
43 HA35 435 46 |*Pin 1 15002~
Lest=
44 HG15 430 09 |#Lever 1 15002~
K
45 HA35 435 08 |*Pin 1 15002~
2T L
46 HG15 431 45 |#Spring 1 15002~
Lop S
47 HG15 431 46 |*Lever 1 15002~
=T R—F
48 HG15 431 47 |#*Support, Cable 1 15002~
E P -
A9 JABL 20 94 |*Bclt, Socket Head 3 15002~ ME % 35
s @axyk
50 HG15 430 42 [*Rod, Link 1 15002~15032
- FHl
51 HG15 734 00 |=Motor Ass'y 2 15002~
i b
NOTE
101 p—
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE

REV. Ne. @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 SHEET Mo.6-1

— 160 -

+191E0710333




LT SR TS R _ ... . . B . S — R |

—

15, \/

41 A
42 DETAIL
IHI s BRRER (D5) ]
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) REV. No. @ . -
MOBEL IPJ?UB- 4N18 — 181 =1 = SHEET HMa. 6- 1-A '- _:'iji”' 'FJ-I

—

L=
A +THIBNTINIZ3




HEE| &8 & & B & b & ¥ H E|E#RE @ B 5 B | W *
No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
B i B
*HG15 432 00 |Discharge Adjusting Device 15033~
AEaEL -
JB11 20 B2 * Bolt, Hex. 15033~ Ma = 20
PR 3ot
JB61 20 11 *Washer, Lock 15033~ M3
bl
4422 B0OZ 00 |=Bracket 15033~
A4 HEG
JBB1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 15033~ M12
PR b
5 JB11 20 B4 * Bolt, Hex. 15033~ M12 x 20
=AM
] HH77 33 168 |*Hose, Ass'y 15033~ 8A = 1000 £, 35k
7+ o b
T JB21 20 13 % Nut, Hex. 15033~ M8
SRR
] JBEE 20 10 |*Washer, Flat 15033~ M8
AFduwd Wi¥
! JD51 10 13 |*Ring Snap 15033~ & 22
e b
10 HH73 84 82 |*Pivot 15033~
~EFy b
11 JB23 20 10 |#Nut, Hex, 15033~ M5 P=08
SRS
12 JBES 20 08 |*Washer, Flat 15033~ M5
s Lest—
13 HHST 84 04 |#Lever, Link 15033~
e
14 JB81 10 15 |*Pin, Cotter 15033~ #1.2%10
Ra]
15 JBBE 20 09 |*Washer, Flat 15033~ M6
254 F ZVER
16 HHST 84 05 |#Clevis, Slide 15033~
e
A7 JUT1 20 27 |[*Pin 15033~
45" ZhK
18 HH59 30 55 |[#*Elbow, 457 15033~
IT— ¥
19 HHEE 84 01 |#Cylinder, Air 15033~
| R
20 JB11 22 76 * Bolt, Hex. 15033~ M0 x 65
] IT— YUy fpri-
21 HHEE B4 33 |#*Cover, Alr Cylinder 15033~15100
e
n JaTl 20 17 *Pin 15033~
| Yy b=
it HG15 431 03 |*Lever, Link 15033~
HE
24 JEBL 10 35 *Pin, Cotter 15033~ $16x16
AFTY ¥
| 25 HHB86 B4 06 |=Spring 15033~
| TIehrw b
- 26 HG15 431 02 |*Bracket 15033~
A 8o
i JRG1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 15033~ M10
gy b
28 JB21 20 14 *Nutf, Hex. 15033~ M10
A
] JB11 21 06 |#*Bolt. Hex. 15033~ M10 x 25
PR
30 JBEG 20 11 * Washer, Flat 15033~ M10
I Hari—
3 HG15 432 61 |[*Cover 15033~
| P
| 32 HG15 432 60 |#Bracket 15033~
' b3
HNOTE
HI ——— B
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) REV. No.

- 1A

NooeEL IPJ70B — 4AN18

~161-2~

A

SHEET No.6- 1A

]

JAMYALTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



RHER| & & & § i ! & ¥ ¥ mERE & A 5 B
KEY No.| PART Na. DESCERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN,| SERIAL No.
AT ¥
33 HGI15 431 45 |*Spring 1 15033~
Lrrd—
34 HG15 431 46 |=Lever 1 15033~
r—7a HH—F
a5 HG15 431 47 |#%=Support, Cable 1 15033~
iy e
36 JAGL 20 94 |#*Bolt, Socket Head 3 15033~
E
a7 JUT1 20 16 |#*PFin 1 15033~
TS5 b
38 HG15 432 48 | *Bracket 1 15083~
AT wH
s HG15 432 49 |+ Spring 1 15033~
FLER
40 HG1E 432 19 |*Clevis 1 15033~
FAEHELE (772
41 HG15 432 57 |*Bolt, Hex.(W,“Flange) 1 15033~
FSha b
42 HG15 432 51 |=Bracket 1 15033~
TS b
43 HG15 432 52 |+ Bracket 1 15033~
e b
44 JB21 20 11 * Nut, Hex. 1 15033~
TN
45 HG15 432 16 |*Cable 1 15033~
FlF e b (7554
46 HG15 432 58 |*MNut, Hex. (W Flange) 2 15033~
A g
47 HG15 432 56 |*Clamp 1 15033~
Falra bk
4B HG15 432 50 |#* Bracket 1 15033~
T3 b
49 HG15 432 53 |*Bracket 1 15033~
it e
50 JUT1 20 08 #* Pin 1 15033~
Aty b
51 JB21 20 17 * Nut, Hex. 1 15033~
IaE 21
52 IB61 20 15 |#Washer. Lock 1 15033~
Lesd—
53 HGIS 432 09 |*Lever 1 15033~
K
54 HA35 435 09 |*Pin 1 15033~
ZFed Wi
55 D51 10 09 *Ring, Snap 2 15033~
s axk
56 HG15 432 15 |*Rod. Link 1 15033~
B
57 HA35 435 46 |*Pin 1 15033~
45" T
58 HH58 30 55 |*Elbow, 45° 1 +—— |15033~15100
ThAH O
HHEO 34 03 |*Elbow 1 = |15101~* %%
Tilatt O
HAGY 320 56 |#=Elbow 1 — %ok~
¥ =
NOTE
e ——— ==
IHI U RERER (B5)
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) REV. No. @
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 -161-3- SHEET No.6-1A

{'1

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




v
g

My = w g 8 3 8 B 2 B8 E8G

ot RBEER (B%) L
DISHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) HEV. No, @ : -
mopeL IPJT0B — 4N18 —161—4—1— SHEET MNe.6—1B [

el

kY
A +THIBNTINIZ3




| & 8 F 5 i 0 £ ¥R B OmERYE # B B B | @ £
fY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN, SERIAL No. | REMARKS
I R e 5
*HG15 436 00 |Discharge Adjusting Device 1 15151~
P L T
JBI1 20 82 |#*Bolt, Hex. 6 15151~ M8 % 20
SRR
2 JEEL 20 11 |#Washer, Lock 8 15151~ M8
FShr oy b
3 4422 802 00 |*Bracket 2 15161~
RS
4 JBAL 20 13 |#Washer, Lock 4 15151~ M12
by BRI
5 JBI1 20 84 |#Bolt, Hex 4 15151~ M12 x 20
45" i
B HH59 30 55 |+*Elbow, 45° 1 15151~
= I
7 HHTT 33 15 |#Hose, Ass'y 1 15151~ 8A x 1000 ¢, 35k
AFad Ny
8 JD51 10 13 |#Ring, Snap 2 15151~ $ 22
Edy b
g HH73 84 82 |*Pivot 1 15151~
o bt
10 JB21 20 10  |#*Nut, Hex. 4 15151~ M5
TS
i JBSG 20 0B  |*Washer, Flat 2 15151~ M5
Wik Lei=
12 HG15 436 04 |#Lever, Link 1 15151~
e b
13 JB21 20 13  |*Nut, Hex, 2 15151~ M8
A
14 JBEG 20 10 |*Washer, Flat 4 15151~ M8
e
15 JB81 10 15 |*Pin, Cotter 2 15151~ $1l2x10
: FH
16 JBEE 20 08 |*Washer, Flat 2 15151~ ME
AS4F ZVEZR
7 HHST 84 05 |*Clevis, Slide 1 15151~
ey
| 18 JUT1 20 27 |*Pin 2 15151~
| IF— vy
19 HHE6 84 01 |#Cylinder, Air 1 15151~
FEEL R
20 JBI1 22 78  |*Bolt, Hex. z 15151~ M10 x 85
= P
21 HAGBS 320 56 |* Elbow i 15151~
K
22 JUT1 20 17  |*Pin 2 15151~
Lerdi—
2 HG15 431 46 |*Lever 1 15151~
AT ¥
24 HG1S 431 45 |#Spring 1 15151~
e -
25 JB81 10 35 |#*Pin, Cotter 2 15151~ $1.6%16
=T Hfi—h
2% HG15 436 47 |*Support, Cable 1 15151~
AR AL R
2 JABl 20 94 |*Bolt, Socket Head a 15151~ M6 = 35
FAEAEN
28 JEIL 21 06 |*Bolt, Hex. 7 15151~ M10 x 25
ARES
29 JEE1 20 12  |*Washer, Lock g9 15151~ M10
Hei—
a0 HG15 432 61 |*Cover 1 15151~
1) s Lesd—
a HG15 436 03 |*Lever, Link 1 15151~
AT ¥
32 HHEG 84 OB |*Spring 1 15151~
=
NOTE
4 = —
] HI HEREEEE (B E
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) REV. No. @
WopeL IPJ70B — 4N18 —161-4-2- SHEET No.6- 1B

IAMMACTH ANA EETOHEHACOLCOE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



RMEEl 8 & F S # it & £ o RESRM & B % B | &
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMA
b £
33 HG1S 431 02 |*Bracket 1 15151~
it b
34 JIB21 20 14 * Nut, Hex. 5 15151~ M10
PR
35 JB66 20 11 |%Washer, Flat 2 15151~ MI0
FFhry b
36 HGI15 432 60-|*Bracket 1 15151~
L
a7 JB21 20 17 |*Nut, Hex. 1 15151~ M16
rER
38 JB61 20 15 | *Washer, Lock 1 15151~ MI6
Lrsi—
39 HGI5 436 09 |#Lever 1 15151~
Yy o=k
40 HG15 432 15 |*Rod, Link 1 15151~
B
41 HA35 435 48 |*Pin 1 15151~
AFad V¥
42 JD51 10 09 |#Ring Snap 2 15151~ $18
e
a3 HA35 435 09 |*Pin 1 15151~
1 4
!
[
i o = |
NOTE
E =
IHI —
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (HINO) REV. No. @ |
mopeL IPJ70B - 4N18 -161-4-3 - SHEET No.6-1B [

(-
A +TENTING3S



DETAIL "8

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

R EE (BE. T y)
DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (NISSAN, ISUZU)  Rev. Ne. @
¥ ;

—~ 4G B SHEET MNo.6-1 |F MODEL |

o

L=
A +T9IERTINI33




s & s i & & i3 ¥ WMEHRE B B S B | M E 1
FART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
! rl:tlﬂlﬂﬂﬁﬂ
*HG15 433 00 |Discharge Adjusting Device 1 15002~ NISSAN
| R
B *HG15 434 00 |Discharge Adjusting Device 1 15002~ 15UZU
| A
/ IB11 20 82 * Bolt, Hex. 6 15002~ M8 x 20
/ | PR
JB61 20 11 |*Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M3
} TSk b
| 4422 802 00 |=*Bracket 2 15002~
oL
d JBB1 20 13 |%Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M12
| RIAN b
JB11 20 B4 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 = 20
= A ET
HH7T 33 15 |*Hose, Ass'y 1 15002~ 8A % 1000 £, 35k
B ﬁﬁ]ﬂ'v "
}‘ JB21 20 13 |%Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ M8
! i
JBEGE 20 10 % Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M8
ZFEed Wy
D51 10 13 *Ring, Snap 2 15002~ @22
| = T
HHT3 B4 B2 |=*Pivet 1 15002~
<EFy b
JB23 20 10 *Mut, Hex. 4 15002~ M5 P=08
R
JB66 20 08 |*Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M5
1] wedr Lesi=
,;:f’ HHO7 B4 04 |#*Lever, Link 1 15002~
E
] JBS1 10 15 |#Pin, Cotter 3 15002~ ¢ 1.2 %10
e SR
JBS6 20 09 * Washer, Flat 3 15002~ ME
254 F ZLEZR
HHS7 84 05 |=Clevis, Slide 1 15002~
Ew
ss JUT1 20 27 =Fin 2 15002~
45" Tl
h HH59 30 55 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15002~
IT— LULF
HHB6 B4 01 |#*Cylinder, Air 1 15002~
i A
JBLl 22 76 |%Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ MI0 = 85
IF— DY ¥ Hi-
HH88 B4 33 |=Cover, Air Cylinder 1 15002~15100
B
JUTL 20 17 |#Pin 2 15002~
IJ p? Lest—
4|2 HG15 431 03 |*Lever, Link 1 15002~
1 B
JB81 10 35 *Pin, Cotter 2 15002~ ¢ lEx 16
ATN T
HHS6 84 06 |*Spring 1 15002~
Fi-t-a 0
HG15 431 02 | #Bracket 1 15002~
IRE 300
JBBL 20 12 |+Washer, Lock 9 15002~ MI10
AEFy bk
JB21 20 14 * Nut, Hex. B 15002~ MI0
AR
JBI1 21 06 |*Bolt, Hex. 7 15002~ MI10 x 25
R
JBeg 20 11 * Washer, Flat 2 15002~ M10
FSdrv bk
HG15 431 11 |#Bracket 1 15002~
"
E
6 | HI M REBEE (BE. 0T ) B
) 3 . DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (NISSAN, ISUZU) REV. No. @
=4 ' MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -161-6-— SHEET No.6-1

+191E0710333



HHES| & & & 5§ =i i & ¥ # EEREl & B 5 A #
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REM
b S ) B 4
32 HG15 431 45 |#*Spring 1 15002~
Lesd—
a3 HG15 431 46 |*Lever 1 15002~
b= HF-}
34 HG15 431 47 |*Support, Cable 1 15002~
AEAHEL b
as JABL 20 94 * Bolt, Socket Head 3 15002~ M6 x 35
T b
a6 HG15 432 53 |*Bracket 1 15002~
HiftE
a JUTL 20 08 *PFin 1 15002~
el
38 JB21 20 17 * Nut, Hex. 1 15002~ MI16
RS
38 JB61 20 15 *Washer, Lock 1 15002~ Mi16
Lrsi—
40 HG15 432 09 |=Lever 1 15002~
B
41 HA3S 435 09 |*Pin 1 15002~
AFwd ¥
42 JD51 10 08 % Ring, Snap 2 15002~ $ 18 i
Nwd vy
43 HG15 432 15 |#Rod, Link 1 15002~
¥
44 HA3S5 435 46 |*Pin 1 15002~
45" K ‘
45 HH59 30 55 |#*Elbow, 45° 1 +—= |15002~15100
BN (&)
HHE0 34 03 |*Elbow 1 = |15101~# %=
TNE O
HABY 320 56 |=*Elbow 1 0 g~
1
i
i w
N o T:E

IHI i REEEER (BE. WTY)

DISCHARGE ADJUSTING DEVICE (NISSAN, ISUZU) RV, No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —161-7- SHEET No.6-1

+191E0710333

I.Il



19 20 2122 23242508

==

29 30 31 32
;/ /I\‘I / \ ————
=N

GF T Ot

b ——

B
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 42 43 84 45 46
VIEW A VIEW B
48 49 48 49 50 50 49 54 55 56 55 56 60 6l
1%l w
@\G\Q&M j\
pr st ([
Ao

seeer (] g
TIL

48 48 51 52 51 52 53 58 58 55 56 55 63

IHI REV. No. @

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 162 — SHEET Mo.6-2

(-
A +79180710333




W oo & 8 =1 a8 & ¥R & HR|ERt & B 5 WA 1 E
PART No. DESCRIPTIODN Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
AR T
*HG1S 720 00 |Panel Ass'y, Control 1 15002~15032
Yo b
HG1S 720 38 |* Socket 3 15002~15032
A== Hoiz
HG15 T20 01 |*Box, Meter 1 15002~15032
T
HG15 720 02 |*Box, Control 1 15002~15032
My —2
HGL15 720 43 |%Case, Map 1 15002~15032
SR ¥
HGIS 720 11 |*Connector 1 15002~15032
Frad
HG15 T20 12 |%Cap 1 15002~15032
=E X5
HG15 720 13 |#*Connector 1 15002~15032
Frad
HG15 720 14 |*Cap 1 15002~15032
sl (5
HG15 720 50 |*Plate, Name (Right) 1 15002~15032
Atoed AAo¥F
HAB9 720 17 |*Switch, Snap 1 15002~15032
Fyraod
HABS 720 22 |*=Cap 1 15002~15032
ot (%)
HG15 720 51 |#*Flate, Name (Left) 1 15002~15032
R (K2 b5l
HG15 720 489 |#Plate, Name (Piston Drawing) 1 15002~15032
S (BRda Lirsie)
HG15 720 36 |*Plate, Name (Control Box) 1 15002~15032
AFed RAuF
HAB9 T20 17 |#* Switch, Snap 1 15002~15032
Fyud
HABS T20 22 |*Cap 1 15002~15032
§EIR (T—RA F)
HG15 720 48 [+*Plate, Name (Booster) 1 15002~15032
IR (7—LRE®
HG1S 720 35 |+Plate, Name (Boom Transmitter) 1 15002~15032
[Elit
HGIS 723 00 |*Gauge, Revolution 1 15002~15032
$& ([Elit)
HGIS 720 30 |*FPlate, Name (Revolution Indicator) 1 15002~15032
I (2A v F 1)
HG15 720 39 |#Plate, Name (Switch 1) 1 15002~15032
IR (R 2 F 2)
HG15 720 40 |#Plate, Name (Switch 2) 1 15002~15032
£  LERRLT
HG15 722 00 |*Lamp, Panel 2 15002~15032
i fad
HGIS 724 00 |*Gauge, Discharge 1 16002~15032
S5 (v RE )
HG15 720 31 |=*Plate, Name (Discharge Gauge) 1 15002~15032
FrrhER
HG15 445 02 |*Gauge, Valve Oil Pressure 1 15002~15032
gl (FrhEE)
HG15 720 32 |*Plate, Name (Valve 0Qil Pressure) 1 15002~15032
iRt
HG15 445 02 |*Gauge, Agitator Oil Pressure i 15002~~15032
$5ti (HHRREE)
HG1S 720 33 |#Plate, Name (Agitator Oil Pressure) 1 15002~15032
EER
HG15 445 01 |*Gauge, Main Oil Pressure 1 15002~15032
$EiE (CERBE)
HG15 720 34 |#Plate, Name (Main 0il Pressure) 1 15002~15032
kLA
HG15 720 44 |*Tray 1 15002~15032

1. @ i— b3 16002~15032 B2,
This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15032.

i EARHE T

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
IPJ70B - 4N18 - 163 —

A

REV. Mo. @

SHEET No.6-2

+191E0710333

a




BHES & & & § i & 2 ¥ % W EHmE &8 F 5 @ L |
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMA
: o
29 HGLI5 721 01 |#*Sequencer 1 15002~15032
BTEs (PCU V=)
30 HG15 T2l 03 |*Board, Terminal (PC Relay) 3 15002~15032
sk (A)
3 HG15 720 03 |#Panel (A) 1 15002~15032
s
32 HG15 720 18 |%Board, Terminal 1 15002~15032
HWTH
33 HG15 720 17 |*Beard, Terminal 1 15002--15032
Ea=% Ko R
34 HG15 720 19 |#Box, Fuse 1 15002~15032
S
a5 HG1S 720 20 |*Plate, Rag 2 15002~15032
THEy b AAaF
a6 HG15 720 21 |*Switch, Magnet 1 15002~15032
i Le—
aT HG15 720 22 |*Relay 4 15002~15032
Wi b
3aT-1 HG15 720 23 |*Socket 4 15002~15032
AteT AfLwF
38 HG15 720 25 |*Switch, Snap 1 15002~15032
R (RAaroy R
/-1 HG15 720 37 |*Plate, Name (Therottle Emergency) 1 15002~15032
Yira b
a9 HG15 720 24 |=Socket 2 15002~15032
=AM
40 srin kEd * Receiver (1 15002~15032
3w pko=5 (CP)
41 HG15 704 20 |#*Controler (CP) 1 16002~15032
[ B
42 HG15 720 41 |*Duct, Harnes 1 15002~15032
230 (B)
43 HG15 720 04 |#*Panel (B) 1 15002~15032
i g
44 HGL5 720 42 |#*Clamp 5 15002~15032
(PESR  daak
45 HA44 500 40 |*Sencer, Level 1 15002~15032
axko—% (Row kL)
46 HG15 731 00 |=*Controler {Throttle) 1 15002~15032
LT ST
® 6-1| HGIS 731 02 |« *Board Ass'y 1 15002~15032
Fadm Fl=}
47 HG15 720 45 |*Plate, Rubber 1 15002~15032
ZFuwT AL +F
48 HABY 720 20 |#*Switch, Snap 4 15002~15032
ZteT AAaF
49 HABS 720 19 [*Switch, Snap 3 15002~-15032
A¥aT A xF
50 HABS 720 17 |#*Switch, Snap 2 15002~15032
ETAT ()
51 0855 002 50 |*Lamp, Pilot (Green) 2 15002~15032
HTAT (FF)
52 0855 002 40 |*Lamp, Pilot (Red) 2 15002~15032
AFuT AL aF
53 HG15 720 66 |*Switch, Snap 1 15002~15032
*yu 7
54 HAB9 720 22 |*=Cap 10 15002~15032
#ReT (LED #7) W,
® &5 xHG15 720 83 |#Lamp, Pilot (LED Red) 4 Mot for use.
ST (LED #)
or HGIS 720 85 |*Lamp, Pilot (LED Red) 4 15002~15032
AFtud AR xF
56 HGI15 720 77 |#Switch, Snap 3 15002~15032
Adad ALaF
57 HABY 720 20 |*Switch, Snap 1 15002~15032
& 1. #— i 15002~15032 SHEEEM.
NOT This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15032.

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

AR sT
CONTROL PANEL ASSY
—164 —

i |

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No.B8-2

+191E0710333




B e & 8 B & B # M EERE B B S B | W ]
FART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY[CHAN,| SERIAL No. | REMARKS

ZFed Z{o¥F

HAB9 720 17 |#%Switch, Snap 2 15002~15032
Fyod

HAB9 720 22 |*Cap B 15002~15032
T

HG1S 720 78 |*Grip 1 15002~15032
Si— Fl—Fp

HG15 720 81 |%Flate, Rubber 1 15002~15032
TFRw Lt FraF

HG15 720 79 [#*Catch, Magnet 2 15002~15032
ki

HG15 720 80 |%Hinge 2 15002~15032

1. i — b i 15002~15032 BE#LENA,
This sheet is applied to SER. No. 15002~15032.

— 6

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y BRE R @

J0DEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 165 — SHEET Mo. 6 -2 :I
ZAMYALCTH AMA EETEHOHACDCDE
+719180710333




i 2
1 rr‘j—.q——-l B‘-{ EI7 \ r:!nh [ / -.
It I
T, o T
ill E 9 ”‘%\ Oy
E i Lo '1 \@nuﬂ\ugi
A :’ FRA
7 Qe 373818
A /Y
3 4 567 8 26 27
30 31 32 33
28 T /z\ jg \% -
e t_fa_:éf: Ze gj—:? i :ﬂ._ﬁﬁ__:____,__m“..
228 O 9lcloal el s
34 éa 35/ j}'Y;\ér 38 39 40
DETAIL "G"
4{ 42 43 4 53 54
i ]
T
45—
“f/‘f’ L
L=
48|
M L ]
I | |
50 51 52 55 46
SECTION "A" SECTION "B"

IHI

AR ST

CONTROL PAMNEL ASS'Y

MODEL IPJT70B - 4N18

—~165—1—

A

REV. No. @ '

SHEET No.6-2A

+191E0710333



i I Hiiﬁ'ﬂé’n#ﬁ #B = & R OB ERg & B 5 @A il #
2 | IEY No.| PART No. DE S RIFPFTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
18 A EIEREA Y
== 0 *HG15 719 00 |Panel Ass'y, Control 1 15083~
' 19 e
= 1 HG15 719 61 |*Box, Control 1 15033~
| 20 AFaT AL v F
I 2 HABD 720 17 |*Switch, Snap 8 15033~
—21 BB (F—2A M)
| 3 HG15 720 48 |*Plate, Name (Booster) 1 15033~
F——22 SZIR (B3R b LAl
4 HG15 720 49 [+Flate, Name (Piston Drawing) 1 15033~
|r 23 =B X
I"“‘-—-.24 B HG15 720 13 |# Connector 1 15033~
e
5=-1 HGIS 720 14 |+Cap 1 15033~
R (B LIy i)
[ HG15 720 36 |#Plate, Name (Control box ) 1 15033~
IFFF
7 HG15 720 11 |#Connector 1 150383~
Frad
T=1 HGI15 720 12 |#Cap 1 15033~
BEiR (7 — LEEEED
B HG15 720 35 |=Plate, Name (Boom Transmitter) 1 15033~
WRERY
3 HG15 718 70 |# Screw, Grip 7 15033~
HEifir—2
10 HG15 720 43 [*Case, Map 1 15033~
AFwT AL F
11 HAB9 720 189 |*Switch, Snap 3 15033~
AFud AL 9%
12 HAG9 720 20 |*xSwitch, Snap 5] 15033~
il (MEERA A » F)
13 #HG15 719 93 |#Plate. Name (Switch of front Panel) 1 15033~ HGIS 718 75
PREW ;i)
14 HG15 722 00 |#Lamp, Panel 2 15033~
41 HGIS 723 00 |*Gauge, Revolution (1 15033~
SR (ENER)
15-1 HGLS 720 30 |%Plate. Name (Revolution Indicater) 1 15033~
-
16 HG15 724 00 |*Gauge, Discharge (1 15033~
$it (MR
18=1 HG15 720 31 |*Plate, Name (Discharge Gauge) 1 15033~
sy
17 HG15 718 82 |*Panel 1 15033~
FErhEL
18 HG15 445 01 |#*Gauge. Main Oil Pressure (1) 15033~
SalE (EME)
18 HG1S 720 34 |[#Plate, Name (Main 0il Pressure) 1 15033~
FERbEEE
20 HG15 445 02 |*Gauge, Valve Oil Pressure (1) 15033~
S5 (FriaE)
21 HGL1S 720 32 |#*Plate, Name (Valve Qil Pressure) 1 15033~
e rhER
22 HGIS 445 02 |=Gauge, Agitator Oil Pressure (1) 15033~
Sl (M)
23 HGIS 720 33 |=Flate, Name (Agitator Qil Pressure) 1 16033~
AFeT AAfaF
24 HG15 720 66 |=Switch, Snap 1 15033~
kLl
vl HG15 T20 44 |% Tray 1 15033~
AT (D
% 0855 002 50 |#Lamp, Pilot (Green) 2 «—  |15002~15048
FRAT () O
HG1S 719 95 |*Lamp, Pilot (Green) 2 —  |15049~
SuF TlLAuh
%1 0B53 012 52 |#*Element. Lamp 2 15049~
1 4 b
4 [NO T E
3 [HI — 6
CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y REV. No. @
28 l _ MODEL IPJTOB - 4N18 -165-2 - SHEET No. 6 - 2A
i ' ] ' - LCDED

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




Rass| s n &8 | ® R £ # |u mame| 8 B % R | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTIO N Q' TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARE
ZORET (3R
27 D855 002 40 |*Lamp, Pilot (Red) 2 — |15002~15048
R (R) O
HG15 718 96 |*Lamp, Filot (Red) 2 — {15049~
SwF xlirvb i
27T-1 pa53 012 52 |#*Element. Lamp 2 15049~
$gH (RLMRAAAL 2 F) h
28 #HG15 719 94 |*Plate, Name (Switch) 1 15033~ HGIS 719 76
T () "'
29 HGI5 720 85 |#*Lamp, Pilot (Red) 4 15033~
Fyud
30 HABS 719 28 |*Cap 19 15033~
FNaTd
31 HG15 720 78 |#*Grip - | 15033~
Sei= T}
32 HG15 719 73 |*Plate, Rubber 1 15083~ 2.5m
zdhe b FroF
a3 HG15 720 T9 |*Catch, Magnet 2 15033~
§ei5 (EMERY 1500rpm. MHHHEEE &)
34 HG15 719 87 |%Plate, Name (Rotation) 1 15033~
sl Okl 7, EESR
35 HG15 719 86 |*Plate, Name (Water pump) 1 15033~
§EiE (51<)
38 HGI15 719 85 |*Plate, Name {PULL} 1 15033~
AFaF A9 F
37 HG15 720 77 |#*Switch, Snap % 15033~
£
38 HG15 719 71 |*Hinge 2 15033~
TY¥—
30 HG15 T19 13 |*Buzzer 1 15033~
B L
40 HG15 T19 74 |#*Plate, Rubber 1 15033~ t=05
thed b
41 HG15 719 64 |*FPanel 1 15033~
=ty
42 HG15 721 51 |*Sequencer 1 15033~
z¥ae b AA9F
43 HG15 720 21 |*Switch, Magnet 1 15033~
THre b AL 4F
44 HG15 719 88 |*Switch, Magnet 1 15033~
wTs
45 HG15 719 43 |*Board, Terminal 1 15033~
figsy 2 b
46 HG15 720 41 |#*Duct, Harnes 1 15033~
1) b=
47 HG15 720 22 |*Relay 4 15033~
Wirw b
47T =1 HG15 720 23 |=*Socket 4 15033~
VE ST
48 HG15 720 24 |#*Socket 2 15033~
Ea=% HaefZR
49 HG15 719 01 |*Box, Fuse 1 15033~
¥4A=F
50 HG15 719 30 |*Dicde 27 15033~
SV
50 -1 HG15 720 20 |*Plate, Rag 2 15033~
wFs (VL)
51 HGI5 T21 03 |#*Board, Terminal (Relay) 3 15033~
s
52 HG15 719 41 |#*Board, Terminal 1 15033~
zwf FL—F
52-1 HG15 719 42 |*Plate, End 1 15033~
iR
53 HG15 719 65 |*Panel 1 15033~
CPawto—3%
54 HG15 704 20 |%Panel 1 15033~
i o b1
NOTE

THI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

R ARHE L

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y

-165-3—-

o

I.Il

REY. No. @

SHEET No.6-2A }

+191E0710333




B e H 5 a i & i M RERE 8 A 5 & | W #
PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. | REMARKS

Ay bl 2bE=F
HG15 731 00 |*Controller, Throttle 1 15033~

- ——ee o
— 6
CONTROL PANEL ASSY REV. No. @

WoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 165—4-— SHEET No. 6 - 2A

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHOHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3




III'__..-—_.-_..-_——.-.-—_—__..____,h\

|
|

B

I
Serial No. "
15002~ % * %

e e e

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

USy b R4 wFHEL
LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y
~ 166 -

1
REV. No. @ /

SHEET No.6-3 |

+191E0710333




RUES| &8 & & 5 & i & r ¥ MEHRiE B B 5 @ il 1
EY No PART No. BESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Uiwh R4 FHET
0 =HG15 730 00 |[Switch Ass'y, Limit 1 15002~
== #Hi}
1 HGl4 T30 03 | *Bolt. Reamer 2 15002~ MI1T = 42
AR
2 JAGB1 20 Bl * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ MB = 20
AL 3
3 JB61 20 11 *Washer, Lock 12 15002~ % % * M8
s
JBS1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 10 & X ke~ Ma
P
4 JBES 10 17 *Washer, Flat 6 15002~ MB
Fairek
5 HG15 730 03 | *Bracket 1 15002~
b X
] JAs1 20 38 *Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~ M8 x 16
b b K T
0} HGIS 730 10 | #Bracket 1 15002~
Fohra bk
. B HG15 T30 02 | *Bracket 1 15002~
Fa-2-2 0
9 HG15 730 01 | *Bracket 1 15002~
Fohrah
10 HG14 730 06 | *Bracket 1 15002~
RS b
11 JAB1 20 32 * Bolt, Socket Head & 15002~%* % * M8 14
| PR
JABl 20 3z * Bolt, Socket Head 4 E R S ME x 14
e B o
12 JB21 20 14 = Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ M10
IR 3
13 JB61 20 12 % Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M10
s
14 JBG5 10 18 * Washer, Flat 2 15002~ MI10
A brTAH
15 HG1G T30 06 | #Striker 1 15002~ % % *
AL 8
16 HGIS 730 04 | *Bracket 1 15002~
Bl b
17 JTB11 21 95 *Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ MI12 x 40
S
18 IBGE 10 19 *Washer, Flat 4 15002~ Miz
SRS
19 JBs1 20 13 *Washer, Lock 4 15002~ M12Z
I wd oy b
[ 2 JB21 20 15 xNut, Hex. 4 15002~ M12
ArIAH
2 HGI15 730 24 | ®Striker 1 -—y 15002~ % * %
ArFAH ]
HG15 730 26 | #Striker 1 - * K~
A
HG15 730 25 |#*Band 2 15002~
PPN
HGI5S 730 09 | #Band 2 15002~

J0DEL IPJ70B - 4N18

UZw b A oFH#EIL

LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y

A

—_—

SHEET Mo.6—3

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

UEZw b RAwFHEIL (G UL
LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y ("G" WVALVE)
—-167—1—

e

I.Il

s 0

SHEET No.6-3 [©

+191E0710333

MODEL IP



T i i & R M EmERE & H 5 R il x5
fNo.| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
J2wh ZAwFEIE (G SN0T)
*HGIS 740 00 |Switch Ass'y, Limit ("G" Valve) ] 15501~
A
JBI1 21 95 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15501~ M12 % 40
PR
JB&L 20 13 * Washer, Lock 2 15501~ M12
by o
JB21 20 15 #Mut, Hex. 2 15501~ Mi2
AR A
JAGB1 20 32 % Bolt, Socket Head 2 15501~ M8 = 14
SRR
JBS1 20 11 % Washer, Lock 2 15501~ M8
AbzAH
HG15 730 26 | *Striker 1 15501~
FI&7S o
HGL15 730 25 |#Band 1 15501~
FLaE 5
HGIS T30 02 | =Band i 15601~
. =
BT E
I UZy b RAoFHI (G LD H
LIMIT SWITCH ASS'Y (“G™ VALVE) REV. No. @
i 0DEL IPJTOB - 4N18 — 167 —2— SHEET Mo.6—3 I A

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




SECTION 7

WASHING DEVICE

ot K E

o) | | EEEIRENSEL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

"7 AMACTH 20 SETONBHACOCDE
A +THIZNTINIZ3



=
=
o §
i
w
[=]

©
[ s e

REV. Me.
SHEET Ne. 7 -1

b vl
WATER PUMP ASS'Y

IHI

MODEL IPJ7

—171-1-

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18



W& e 0 i & i i ERE & B 5 & il 3
PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY |CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Aot o TR
xHG15 812 00 |Pump Ass'y, Water 1 15002~ OPTION
0" vy
JC81 20 23 |*Ring O 4 15002~ P24 - 90B
TI¥Ty
HH95 27 55 |*Adapter 3 15002~ PT3.74 % PF3.74
a0 T #
! 3 HHS4 49 03 |*Elbow, 90° 2 15002~
=T
| 4 HH73 30 51 |*Hose Ass'y 1 — 15002~ % = = 20A %900 £, 210k
| — AL o)
{ HHED B4 05 |#Hose Ass'y 1 — * &k~ 204 = 700 £, 210k
=9 TN
[ KALS 10 01 |=Nipple 3 15002~
| Fxu i
3 ] HH20 30 10 |=Valve, Check 1 15002~
r 20° Tl
K| HHED 34 089 |[*Elbow, 90° 10 15002~
—A§r
B HA16 302 24 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 8A x 800 ¢, TOk
L il 9 PE
8 HHEB6 33 17 |*Elbow, 90° 2 15002~
" +— 285
¥ 10 HHEY 32 07 |+*Hose Ass'y 2 15002~ BA % T50 £, 210k
aFEF
11 HG15 810 12 |*Connector 1 15002~ PT3./4 x PF3.74
FiiHE RO B EATA .
12 #HHI6 94 00 |#*Valve Ass'y, Selector 1 15002~ Sh.MNo.7-6
$EiE
13 HG15 812 17 |#Plate, Name 1 15002~
# T HN
14 #HHB83 27 10 |*Pump Ass'y 1 15002~ Sh.No.7T -4
254 0y MIBRIFEIL
1 15 #HHS6 17 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Pilot 1 15002~ ShMNo.7 -5
— AT
18 HH71 32 66 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 24 = 850 £, 210k
i #— AT
28 iy HA38 301 66 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 8A X 530 £, 210k
] | LS i
. )l 18 HHB3 27 80 |*Valve Ass'y, Inlet & Discharge 4 15002~
gaud Ful
19 HHS88 95 16 |* =Nut, Lock 1 15002~
Fig
20 HHO5 27 83 |* *Plate, Valve 1 15002~
0y
21 Jca1 20 12 * *Ring, "0 1 15002~ P12 - 90RB
o R
22 JCB2 20 09 * #Ring, 0" 2 15002~ GBS = 90B
I
28 HHO5 27 82 |#% *Seat, Valve 1 16002~
AT
24 HHBE 27 85 |* *Spring 1 16002~
FAHAE
25 HHBE 95 14 |#* #*Guide, Valve 1 15002~
AbkeF AT
B 26 HH20 88 72 |*Valve, Stop 2 15002~
| WA
b 2 HG15 812 09 |*Pipe, Suction 1 15002~
el e o TR
| s JA6L 10 99 |#Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ M16 x 35
\§
& b8
NOTE

WATER PUMP ASS'Y
MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 -171-2-

A

REV. No. ®

SHEET MNo.7-1

+191E0710333



WATER PIPING ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-172- SHEET No.7T-2

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




iES| 8 & & 5 il i & i # H|EHR#E & B 5 & | W £
No.] PART No. BESERIPTTIOGN Q'TYICHANM.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Bl g TR
] *HG15 331 00 |Plping Ass'y, Water 1 15002~
#&ialy k-2
1 HG15 331 03 |+Hose, Suction 1 15002~
s-A IS
2 HA1l 330 12 |#Clamp, Hose 6 15002~
- AT
3 HAI3 330 10 |*Joint, Hose L 15002~
T
4 JBa1 20 05 #Elbow 1 15002~
s o P
5 JB11 21 35 |=®Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 = 30
T H
6 HAB4 331 04 |*Elbow 2 15002~
HFirgls H-R
7 HG15 331 05 |*Hose, Suction 1 15002~
Zw A
& KAlS 10 04 |=Nipple 2 15002~ ST-N-34
=Fa . 2#aL
9 HABL 331 10 |#*Cock Asc'y. Three Way 2 15002~
Yiry b
10 HA48 303 34 |#*Socket 1 16002~
A
11 JBB1 22 05 * Elbow 1 15002~
g k-2
12 HG15 331 04 |*Hose, Suction 1 15002~
T
13 KALZ 10 04 |#Tee i 15002~ ST3.74
x b
14 HHE4 49 03 |#*Elbow 2 15002~
| i+ — 2 #ESr
=15 HG15 330 13 |#Hose Ass'y X «— (15002~15053 10A = 1650 £, 70k
#— AR bt
HGI5 331 32 |*Hose Ass'y 1 —4 1150564~ £ =8000
Fa=-F 2327
| 16 4081 003 02 |#Clamp, Tube 1 15002~
PRE 3L
g7 JBG1 20 13 *Washer, Lock 5 15002~ M1z
FEFELE
18 JB11 22 0% |=Bolt, Hex. 1 15002~ M12 x 45
by R
19 JB21 20 15 |#Nut Hex. 4 15002~ Miz2
I #Hiva Fa-7F
20 HG15 330 02 |*Tube, Suction 1 15002~
thiray Fa—7F
21 HG15 330 01 |#*Tube, Suction 1 15002~
THTE
22 HH54 49 11 |=* Adapter 3 15002~15053
¥ a—1
23 KAl5 10 09 |*Reducer 1 = [15002~15053 ST-B-3-4x 3.8
+o=-A#F %
HA13 330 10 |+*Joint, Hose 1 — 116054~
AEEL
24 JB11 20 63 = Bolt, Hex. 8 15002~ M8 x 16
PAE 30t
25 JBE1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 8 15002~ M&
&+ — Air
26 HHS54 49 04 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A » 800 ¢, 30k
A
27 HHS4 49 16 |=Elbow 1 15002~15053
= 7N
28 KAl6 10 02 |=Nipple 1 15002~15053 ST-N-3-8
=1 AT
28 HH20 85 11 |=*Valve, Ball 2 15002~~15053
& — Z#Ir
20 HHB0 58 11 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~15053 10A = BOOO £, TOk
4 "
NOoTE
. =
HI v
. WATER PIPING ASS'Y REV. No. @
MoDEL IPJT0B - 4N18 -173 - SHEET No.T-2

JAMYALCTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333

A




RHER % % F B & =5 % o ¢ M|EHY B B 5 B | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No.
THTE (XD
31 HHEE 58 T8 |=Adapter (W. Nozzle) 1 15002~15053
Abked AT
3z HG15 331 35 |=Valve, Stop 2 15054~
oo AR B L,
33 JBo4 21 04 * Nipple, Reducer ] 15054~ PT3 4xF
_ I b
34 HG15 331 37 | *Bracket 1 15054~
h=2 37
a5 HHBEE 28 22 |=Clamp, Hose 2 15054~
AT A Hi
38 HAL1l 330 08 |*Gun, Spray 1 15054~
& [3
NOTE
'li
IHI rEw
WATER PIPING ASS'Y BEE e @ 1
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 ~ 478 =1~ SHEET No.T-2
o _

()

A

+191E0710333




MODEL IF

& .8 8 8 & 8 8 8

©

SHEET No.7-2A
+T9IE07I0333

REV. Mo.

DETAIL A"
l-.J

el

o —— — — — — — —

FkBEE#E L
WATER PIPING ASS'Y
-173 -3 -

Serial No. 15202~

S

— o e ——— —

MCDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

IHI




AES| B & F S B ot # 5 ¥ OE|BEEE & H 5 B {id £ 1
KEY Mo.| PART HNo. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
AL
0 *HG15 332 00 |Piping Ass'y, Water 1 15101~
R E
1 HG1S 801 02 |*Band 2 15101~
b
2 HG15 427 00 |=*Tank Water i 15101~
Fadwhk ST
3 0713 300 03 |=*Pipe, Joint 1 15101~
i
4 HG15 332 03 |*Tube 1 15101~
EF e b
5 JB21 20 14 *Mut, Hex. 10 15101~ MI1D
PRE 5=
6 JBS1 20 12 *Washer, Lock 2 15101~ ML1O
' G
' 7 JBGG 20 11 * Washer, Flat 2 15101~ M10
U" A
& HG15 332 05 |*Band, “U" 1 15101~
Faf bk AT
4 0718 300 31 |*Pipe, Joint 2 15101~
BT
10 HG15 332 04 |#*Tube 1 15101~
Abed AT
11 HGI15 331 35 |*Valve, Stop 2 15101~
o (R
12 JBS4 21 04 % Nipple, Reducer 2 15101~ PT3.74 = PTL.74
& otas
13 HG15 801 01 |*Bracket, Water Tank 1 15101~
AL b
14 JB11 20 B2 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ M8 = 20
LRI
15 JBE1 20 11 * Washer, Lock 12 15101~ MB
At b
16 JB21 20 13 *Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M8
FEAN
17 JB11 20 63 * Bolt, Hex. 8 15101~ M8 = 16
PRy E P
18 JE11 21 35 * Bolt, Hex. Bl 15101~ M12 = 30
J ERE 41T
l 19 JBS1 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M1z
iy b
20 IB21 20 15 *Mut, Hex. 4 15101~ Miz
=T
21 KAIS 10 04 |#Nipple 2 15101~ ST-N-3-4
T
22 JBol 22 05 #*Elbow 5 15101~15201
bt
JB91 22 05 * Elbow 2 15202~
F—J 2o Z#T (204)
23 HG15 341 03 |#Cock Ass'y, Ball (204A) 1 15101~
k=2
24 HGI5 331 32 |*Hose 1 15101~ £ = 8000
k=2 r3v7
25 HALL 330 12 |*Clamp, Hose [} 15101~
AT Hir
25 HAll 330 08 |*Gun, Spray 1 15101~
=H3 v 230 (20A)
27 HAB1 331 10 |*Cock Ass'y, Three — way (204) 1 15101~
T
28 HG15 332 18 |*Elbow 2 15101~
A TR
29 HABL 803 00 |*Pump Ass'y, Electric Water 2 15101~
TIdrw b
30 HGI5 332 06 |*Bracket 1 15101~
3 =
NGO TE

[HI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

JKECHEHEAL

WATER PIPING ASS'Y

~173-4—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 7 = 2A

[ ]

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333



RHER| B & F 9 6 C) 2 (W RERE 8 R § B
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY[CHAN| SERIAL No.
- ZHF
3l HA13 330 10 |#*Joint, Hose 2 | — [15101~15201
AP O
HG15 332 18 |*Elbow 2 | — [i15202~
HHras h-R
32 HG15 331 05 |*Hose, Suction 1 15101~
H#Ha Hw-A
33 HG15 903 03 |#Hose, Suction 1 15101~
* - AT
34 HA13 330 10 [#Joint, Hose 1 15101~
% b §
NOTE
IHI Jj:ﬁm ¥
WATER PIPING ASS'Y REV. Ne. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-173-5- SHEET No.7-2A

I..Il

+191E0710333



7] z-Lon 133HS bR
' @ ON "A3YH (1) ASSY ONidid HILYM

et IHI

__________ 8, TivL3a
. ol I ~101G1 "ON [eues A

SINY - g04rdl 300N

4

-]

i aler 17T
L]

— s ———
R — — — = ==

I,

IAMMACTH ANA EETOHEHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3




8 & F 5 1 G & Eid HE|ERE @ B 5 # L] &
EY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
‘ AT
13 0 »HG15 892 00 [Piping Ass'y, Water 1 15002~ OPTION
' F -
1 KAI2 10 01 |#Tee 1 15002~15100
| T¥TY
2 HHS5 58 70 |#Adapter 1 15002~15100
— AL
| 3 HA16 302 24 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ A % 800 £, TOk
. v — AR
; 4 HA38 330 19 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~15100 8A x 550 £, 70k
l b
5 KAI3 10 06 |*Elbow 1 15002~
9 T el
1 B KAI5 10 05 |#Bushing 3 15002~
80" xilaE
7 HHS86 33 86 |#*Elbow, 90° 1 15002~
= XF
8 HH40 81 71 |%*Connector 1 15002~ PT1
THT
] HHGE8 30 36 |=* Adapter 2 15002~
e — 2T
10 HHB86 58 10 |+Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 95A % 4000 £, 70k
AbaTd HATF
1 HH40 Bl 63 |*Valve, Stop (25A) 1 15002~
.‘:w'}rﬂ'
12 KAIB 10 05 |*Nipple 1 15002~
953
13 HH78 58 99 |*Flange 1 15002~
=3y 2K
. 14 #HHOS 82 00 |%Cock Ass'y, Three — way (S0A) 1 15002~ Sh.No.7 - B
Q" Y us
l 15 JCB1 20 53 |#Ring, 0" 1 15002~
AHF e b
' 16 JB21 20 15 |#Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ M12
PAE 30
17 JB61 20 13 |#%Washer, Lock 13 15002~ M12
Zw T
18 HHBS 58 79 |*Nipple 1 15002~ PF2 1,72 % PT2
Bl o 7
18 HASS 330 61 |+*Cap, Dust 1 15002~
T4 lF =3
20 HG15 890 03 |*Case, Filter 1 15002~
)Q,-#-:,n
21 HHSS 27 76 |#%Packing 1 15002~
T
22 HHO5 27 75 |#Flange 1 15002~
AN b
28 JBI11 21 65 |#Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ IM12 % 35
A=t
24 HHE8 58 98 |%Strainer 1 15002~
_— =wTN
\ 25 JB94 20 02  |*Nipple 1 15002~
1 H—l T
| 2 HHE3 27 92 |%Valve, Ball 1 15002~
I =uw T
I 27 KAlG 10 01 |*Nipple 2 15002~
| RbhoT AT
v 28 HH20 86 72 |*Valve, Stop 1 15002~
| i — Z AT
| 28 HF12 300 06 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A x 950 ¢, 280k
: 90° TAH
0 HH54 49 03 |%Elbow, 90° 8 15002~
' a%s ¥
66 ' 8l HG15 891 04 |*Connector 1 15002~ PT1 % PT1
1y Ty
I 9 a2 KALIS 10 04 |+*Bushing 1 15002~
=l & #
j NOTE
a1 P—— 7
WATER PIPING ASS'Y (1) rev. No. (1)
A JODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 ~173-8- SHEET No.7-2 A

A

+191E0710333



RHES @ & & 5 i i & i HR|ERE B B 5 B | W % I
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTIOQON Q'TY |CHAN)] SERIAL No. ) :
Fa=
a3 KAIZ 10 05 |*Tee 1 15002~ 62
& — AL
34 HHT7E 33 44 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 x 1000 4 83
TETF
35 HHS58 30 11 |*Adapter 2 15002~ 84
= A ET
356 HABT 309 OT |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 x 520 & . s
iyl b .
37 IB11 21 07 |*Bolt, Hex 9 15002~ IM12 % 25 68
H—Z L
38 HHE4 86 01 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A x 500 £, 87
t— 2L E
a9 HH94 30 03 |+Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 6002, 21 68
=T ;
40 HHE8 90 14 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A = 410 £, 35k 80
2] .
41 HG15 520 48 |#Plate, Neme 1 15002~ 70
w7
42 JB94 20 05  |*Nipple 2 15002~ i)
Fof—
43 JBB1 24 05 |*Tee 2 15002~ 78
— R
44 HH73 73 28 |*Hose Asc'y 1 15002~
s B PR
® 45 JBI11 23 12 |*Bolt, Hex 4 15002~15100 M8 x 75
SEFEL
JB11 23 12 |=Bolt, Hex. 2 15101~ M8 x 75
IAE 351
16 JBBL 20 11 |%Washer, Lock 8 16002~15100 MB
A 80
JBGL 20 11  |#Washer, Lock 4 15101~ IMB
Ry b
47 JB21 20 13  |*Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ 8
FE Lk
48 JB11 20 B2 # Bolt, Hex 4 15002~ M % 20
ARTSY
49 HH94 68 43 |#Plug, Hex. 1 15002~
Lo B
50 JCB1 20 23 |*Ring, “0O° 4 15002~
Wire b
51 HA49 803 34 |*Socket 2 15002~
= R
52 HALZ 300 14 |=Connector 3 15002~
i S
53 #HH94 55 00 |*Valve Ass'y, Three — way 1 15002~
IFTT
54 HG1S 892 28 |xConnector 1 15002~
FEEL T
55 JB11 21 06 *Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~15100
TSy b
56 HGIS 311 79 |*Bracket 1 +— | 15002~15100
b § LT g
HG15 893 D3 |*Band, "U 2 - 15101~
45° )l
57 HH58 30 73 |*Elbow, 45" 2 15002~
s
® 58 JBS1 20 12 % Washer, Lock 4 15002~ 10
ATy b
® 59 JB21 20 14 |#MNut, Hex. 4 — | 15002~15100 M10
~HEF e b ®
L JB21 20 13 |#Nut, Hex. 2 — | 15100~ M8
A= 2T
80 HG15 891 02 |*Valve, Ball 1 15002~
Fox
B1 KALT 11 02 |#Plug 1 15002~
i i
NOTE T
THI —
WATER PIPING ASS'Y (1) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —-173-9-— SHEET MNo.7-2 | MODEL |
i | - -

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3




]

o

e F s £&f ) & R M| ERt| & B 5 B | W =
KEY No.| PART No. DE S ERIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
by o
62 JB11 20 83 |+*Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M10 x 20
Tl
63 KAI3 10 05 |=Elbow 1 15002~
=ES-E
&4 HH40 81 T2 |#*Connector 1 15002~ PT1
90° T
# &5 HHB0 34 09 |*Elbow, 80° 2 15002~
ST
66 #HHBS 57 00 |#*Valve, Ass'y, Safety (7T5K) 1 15002~ Sh.No.7 — 9
Fsriar
(T #HHI5 57 00 |#Valve, Ass'y, Safety (TH) 1 15002~15100 Sh.No.7T-9
— A
68 HA43 304 03 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 25A % 550 £, T0k
90° =ik
69 HH57 B8 05 |*Elbow, 90° 1 15002~
d— ZEATT
70 HA39 304 16 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~15100 BA x 250 £, 35k
F—=N 39 2#I
7 #HHET 59 50 |=Ball Cock Ass'y (324) 1 15002~ Sh.No.7 — 7
TS a b
N T2 HG15 890 02 |%Bracket 1 15002~15100
] FShy b
| HG15 892 75 |*Bracket 1 15101~
l RS
N T3 JBB1 20 12 |*Washer, Lock 4 +«— | 16002~15100 W10
| R3ES x
| JB61 20 11  |*Washer, Lock 2 —1 | 15101~ M8
i 90* T4
U HH60 34 09 |*Elbow, 90° 1 +— | 15002~15100
Fi- %
KAIT 11 02 |#Plug 1 — | 15101~
_ 90° T
N 75 HHB0 34 09 |#Elbow, 90° Z 15002~15100
| B L
N 7 JB11 21 B85 |*Bolt, Hex. 4 15101~ M12 x 35
| AfFy b L
W 77 JB21 20 15 |*Nut, Hex 4 15101~ 12
| SRR
¥ T JBGl 20 13 |*Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M12
i — R4l
M T HG15 892 77 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15101~ £ =300
| H—ZRF
N E0 HG15 906 05 |*Joint, Hose 1 15101~ S0A
BT
i 81 HG15 906 06 |*Joint 1 15101~ S04
| F— AT
y a2 HG15 908 07 |#Joint, Hose 1 15101~ 504
| HAKr o b
[~ HF12 810 60 |*Gasket 1 15101~
l Abowsy HAnE
84 HHE6 73 47 |#Band, Strong 2 15101~ IS0A
3 =
IHNO T E

THI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

JkECE#I (1)

WATER PIPING ASSYY (1)

-173-10-

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No. 7 — 2 A

+191E0710333



A

DETAIL

kBRI (2)

WATER PIPING ASS'Y (2)

I

IH

-173-11-

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

+191E0710333




#l o &F B il Gh & R M EERE B B 5 B | @ 3
PART No. DESCERIPFPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
TRACTTER ST
xHG1S 906 00 |Piping Asc'y, Water 1 15002~ OPTION
ol =8
HATS 309 81 | #Cross 1 15002~
LFa=—4
KALS 10 09 * Reducer 1 15002~ PT3.74 x PT3.78
K
KAL3 10 02 * Elbow 1 15002~
L Fa—t
KAlS 10 01 * Reducer 1 15002~ PT3. 8% PFT1 4
80° TAK
HHE0 34 09 *Elbow, 20° 2 15002~
FER= T
HGIS 908 18 | *Nipple, Reducer 1 15002~ PT3,-4 xPT1
XLy
HH40 81 72 * Connector 1 15002~ FT1
=F S
HH40 81 71 * Connector i 15002~ PT1
= A
HH86 85 47 *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 8A x TOO £, 356k
F— AL
10 HHST 31 39 *Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 500 £, 250k
EAE
11 HG15 806 02 | *Gauge, Pressure 1 15002~
S | :
i 12 KAl6 10 01 # Nipple 1 15002~ PT1.74
T A=
13 KA1Z 10 01 * Tee 1 15002~
A+ b
14 JB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ M10
| PR ST
i 15 JB&1 20 12 * Washer, Lock 2 15002~ MI10
THire
16 HGL15 808 03 | *=Bracket 1 15002~
) FRAETS S
I KALT 10 02 #*FPlug, Socket Head 2 15002~ ST-PA-1-4
T¥7y
18 HHBES 35 32 * Adapter 2 15002~
iy e
19 JBZ1 20 11 #Nut, Hex. 2 15002~ MB
| BAE 3
20 JBS1 20 09 #* Washer, Lock 2 15002~ M&
TR A
21 HG15 906 01 #Valve Ass'y, Selector 1 15002~
EAA b
22 JBI1 21 08 # Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ MI10 x 25
AR
2 JABL 10 T9 * Bolt, Socket Head 2 15002~ ME = 30
| =S
24 HG15 906 05 | #Connector 1 15002~ 504
=2 50T
[ 2h HHEE 73 47 #*Clamp, Hose 2 15002~
#ras F—2R
25 HGI5 208 04 | *Hose, Suction 1 15002~
FE LY
27 HG15 208 0T | *Flange 1 15002~ 504
HArs b
28 HF12 810 60 | *Gasket 1 15002~ t=15
o B R
29 HG15 906 06 | *Flange 1 15002~ 504
FEHL b
30 JB11 21 35 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M12 x 30
Pt 4]
al JBG1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 4 15002~ Mi2
Mt b
32 JB21 20 15 # Nut, Hex 4 15002~ Mi2
3 b
NOTE
=

HI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

JKECEHEI (2)

WATER PIPING ASS'Y (2)

-173-12-

A

REV. No. ®

SHEET MNo. 7 =2

+191E0710333



29—%
c\nsmw 'D'.

“\‘\\

10
o
12
13
[ 14
E ..
18

i 17

o
=]

© © 8 B 8 % 8 B EBEEBGE

DETAIL "A"

IHI kEcEREL ("GT /UL

WATER PIPING ASS'Y ("G™ VALVE) REV. No. @

DETAIL "B"

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —173—13 SHEET No.7 -2 r e !

iy [ LI [] J -

=
A +191E0710333




REEES| # & F 5 i i & b M OM{EERME @ B 5 B il E 1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.] SERIAL No. REMARKS
RECHEHE ("G LT
0 xHG1S 333 00 |Piping Ass'y, Water ("G" Valve) 1 15501~
S E
1 HG15 901 02 | *Band 2 15501~
Fad b S4T
2 0713 300 03 | *Pipe, Joint 1 15501 ~
B
a HG15 332 03 | % Tube 1 15501 ~
Dadwh S
4 0713 300 31 #Pipe. Joint 2 15501 ~
1
B HG15 332 04 | *Tube 1 15501 ~
Wt ¥
5] HGI15 332 05 |#*Band, "U" 1 15501~
R o ]
7 JBEG 20 11 #Washer. Flat 6 15501~ M10
FEER
8 JBS1 20 12 #Washer. Lock 6 15501~ M10
by £ BTl
2] JB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 18 15501 ~ MI10
Py BT
10 JBl1 20 83 * Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ MI10 x 20
ER= 7N
11 KAlG 11 05 =* Nipple, Reducer 1 15501~ 1-1-4x1
H—i 24 23
12 #HHE7 59 50 *Cock Ass'y, Ball (324) 2 15501~ Sh. Mo. T-7
HF
13 HGI15 333 35 | *Jeint 1 15501~
=i
4 KAlG 10 08 * Nipple 2 15501~
&ﬁi"'}r'? ::’1
15 KAlS 10 05 * Bush, Reducer 2 15501~ 1=1-4%1
Tt
16 HH76 58 88 * Elbow 1 16601~
=
17 KALG 10 01 * Nipple 3 15501~
Sy AT g
18 HHB3 27 92 * Valve, Ball 2 15501~
R A
19 HH40 B1 72 * Coupling 1 15501~
FT
20 HHTS 58 98 * Flange 1 15601 ~
=w T
21 KAl 10 05 * MNipple 1 15601~
Zbhe?d AT
22 HH40 81 63 *Valve, Stop (25A) 1 15501~
Ty
23 HH58 30 36 * Adapter 2 15501~
=z #l
24 HH86 58 10 | #Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 25A % 4000 ¢, TOk
R il
25 HH40 81 71 * Coupling 1 165501~
THETE (AT
26 HHE6 58 78 * Adapter (W~ Nozzle) 1 15501~
il T
27 HH20 85 51 | #*Valve, Ball 1 15501~
T¥Ty
28 HH54 49 11 * Adapter 1 155601~
=
20 HHS80 58 11 ®Hose Ass'y 1 16601~ 10A = 8000 £, TOk
Abwd ST
30 HG15 331 35 | *Valve, Stop 2 15601~
ERL =7
3 JBS4 21 04 # Nipple, Reducer b 15501~ 34514
*y e rmE
32 HG15 901 01 | *Bracket, Water Tank 1 155601~
i B
NOTE
THI s o v
WATER PIPING ASS'Y ("G" VALVE)

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

—173— 14—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.7 — 2

B

+191E0710333



AHEES| 8 & & 5 B & & R % RERE & B 5 A |
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No.
a5
33 KAIT 11 05 *Plug 1 15501~
AL b
34 JB1l 21 35 # Bolt, Hex. 4 15501~ M12 % 30
Aot TR
35 #HG15 812 00 | *Pump Ass'y, Water 1 15501~
A bwT SALTHEEL
36 HH20 88 72 | *Valve Ass'y, Stop 2 15501~
PR
37 IBE1 20 13 * Washer, Lock 14 15501~ Mi12
i bt
a8 JB21 20 15 *Nut, Hex. 12 15501~ M12
x et
39 HHE7 88 05 * Elbow 1 15501~
i
40 HGL5 333 09 | % Tube 1 - |15501~15603
i O
HG15 333 72 | *Tube 1 —! 15604~
— 2 HAE »
41 HG15 333 31 | #*Hose Ass'y 1 15501~ 25A % 450 £, TO
-
42 HAS52 301 24 | *Elbow 1 15501~
=E S5
43 HA39 304 34 | =*Connector 1 15501~
b S P
44 16 13 01 *Bolt, “U" 2 15501~
TS¥
45 KALT 11 02 *Plug 2 15501~
i gl
46 JB21 20 13 = Nut, Hex 2 15501~ M8
PR
47 IB51 20 11 = Washer, Lock 2 18501~ ME
f—AEY
48 HAIE 302 24 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~
A FrEL
49 HHER 57 00 |=*Valve Ass'y, Safety (75k) 1 15501~
fef
50 HHE0 34 08 | *Elbow 8 15501~
T3ire b
51 HG15 333 23 | =Bracket 1 15501~
7L b
52 IBI1 21 07 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15501~
SEAAR
53 JB11 23 12 * Bolt, Hex. 2 15501~ ME =TS
At
o4 KA13 10 06 % Elbow 1 15501~
45°
55 HHS58 30 37 | #Elbow, 457 1 16501~
Bt AT
56 HGI5 333 32 | *Hose Ass'y 1 15501~
SR b
57 JBl1 21 65 * Bolt, Hex. B 165601~
- HEF
58 HG15 906 05 | *Jeint, Hose 1 15501~
k== i F
59 HHBE T3 4T * Hand, Hose 2 15601~
o=
B0 HG15 892 77 |*Hose 1 15501~
+—A 0T
61 HGL5 806 07 | #loint, Hose 1 16501~
HRAr s b
62 HF12 810 60 | *Gasket 1 15501~
BF
63 HGIS 908 06 | *Jeint 1 15601~
P
Bd HHBB 58 98 | *Strainer 1 15501~
i 3 ="
N OTE

THI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

IkEEE (TG )
WATER PIPING ASSY ("G" VALVE)

—-173— 16—

i |

I.Il

REV. No. @

SHEET No.7-2 |

+191E0710333




RHEE| & & 8 #fl BT & £ ¥ mERE H B 5 B i £
KEY No. PART No. DESCRIPFTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
= TN
65 JBa4 20 02 * Nipple 1 15501~
=Hay sl
66 #HHS5 892 00 *Cock Ass'y. Three — way (50A) 1 15601~ Sh. No. T-8
L -
67 JCB1 20 53 *Ring, "O° 1 15501~ P55 — 0B
a4y =3
68 HG15 880 03 | *Case, Filter 1 15501~
T
&9 HHO95 27 76 | *Packing 1 15501~
ITuT
70 HHE85 27 75 ¥ Flange 1 15501~
=i
71 HHS88 58 79 * Nipple 1 15501~
Eifd v o7
T2 HAS55 330 61 |=*Cap, Dust 1 15501~
TS LT
73 HH40 93 12 *Flange 1 15501~
#hiralr R=2R
T4 HH40 93 10 * Hose, Suction 1 15501~
i &
NOTE

IHI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

IkEREEIL ("G LT

WATER PIPING ASSY (°G"
—173— 16—

VALVE)

REV. No. @

SHEET Ne. 7—2

A

+191E0710333



Lfifji?_i

erial No. 15033

——

L4

&l

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

y Sk ks
WATER TANK ASS'Y REV. No. ®
— 174 — SHEET No. T-308

()

A +THIBNTINIZ3




o F F ] i 2 3 g W|{ERKE H OB 5 ® | W *
PART No. DESCRIFPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
AP o flsE
HGIS 478 00 YTank Assy, Walter B~
M 3
JA12 20 35 |#*Screw, Flat Head 15002~ M3 x 10
ey
HGIE 426 04 |*Hinge 16002~
Fia it
HG15 426 02 |*Cover 15002~
FHARS
JB6L 20 D4  |*Washer, Lock 15002~ M3
by b
JB21 20 06 |*Nut, Hex, 15002~ M3
Hri—
HG15 426 03 |*Cover 15002~
FEHL b
JBIL 20 52 |*Bolt, Hex, 15002~ M6 = 14
P C B
HG15 426 01 |*Tank, Water 15002~
RENT
JBG1 20 08 * Washer, Lock 15002~ MB
P L R
JB21 20 11 |#Nut, Hex. 15002~15032 ME
a2
KALT 11 06 |®Plug +— |15002~15032 SPE-1
TS5y ®
KALT 11 08 |#*Plug — 15033~ SPB - 3.4
RS
JBEG 10 08  |*Washer, Flat 15083~ M6
/ / / / / /
&
T E
IHI s
WATER TANK ASS'Y rev. No. (1)
I
MoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 —-175— SHEET No.7-3

+191E0710333



i}
o
Q
- &8
S >
ooy
0
ﬂ.._..nn
[ BV
N
s
SO
g
=

(4]

—

=

<

I

m

b{ R

~

=

o lile

-

wr

(]

by <

=

L il -
+79120710333




" % 2 2 w |umlEnel 8 8 5 8 | 6 x5
PART No. DESCRIPTTIOHN Q'TY |[CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
K% w2 4N (200L)
xHG15 901 00 |Tank Ass'y, Water (200L) 1 15034~ OPTION
MR
1 HG15 901 02 | *Band 2 15034~
Ko op
2 HA3E 425 00 * Tank, Water 1 15034~ 200 £
A s HTS
3 HG15 901 01 | *Bracket, Water Tank 1 15034~
~EFa b
4 JB21 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 4 15034~ MI10
b 1B o
5 JB23 20 14 *Nut, Hex. 4 15034~ M0
E =
NOTE
-
IHI Tk s o#831 (2000)
WATER TANK ASS'Y (200L) REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - Y52 SHEET No.7-3 |A

A

+191E0710333




[mmws
|KEY No

w0 o =4 o L=1] L ] B Ll =

o
B = O

-
a

(=
e

THI =

PUMP ASS'Y REV. No. @ :
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 176 — SHEET Ne.7—4 |

+191E0710333




BHES) B & & B & 2 & #r & O BERE B OB S OB | 6 &
[EY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
T AL
0 HH83 27 10 [Pump Ass'y, Water (1) 15002~
o A=
1 HH95 27 12 [#*Cover, Head 1 15002~
0" W e
2 JCB2 20 13 *Ring, "0 2 15002~ G85 — 90B
vy Fa-—7
3 HHS5 27 11 |[#Tube, Cylinder 1 15002~
brae - ol
4 JBZ1 30 17 *Nut, Hex. 8 15002~ Ml16
4 weF
b HH95 27 24 |*Rod, Tie 4 15002~
Hn=F meZ Fuh
B HHS5 27 22 |*Nut, Hard Lock 2 15002~
gy HAF
T HH85 27 16 |*Guide, Rod 1 15002~
ST N ¥
] HHBE 27 30 |*Ring, Wear 2 15002~
Ex b
| HH85 27 15 |=*Piston 1 15002~
By sfedy
10 HH86 27 29 |=Packing, Piston 1 15002~
HS—-
11 HH9S 27 49 |=*Collar 1 15002~
| AL R
12 JAB1 20 66 * Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ MI10 = 25
74%
18 HHE6 27 40 |[=Wire 1 15002~
A=
14 HH88 27 48 |=Spacer 1 15002~
| UL
15 HHEE 25 T8 |*Packing “U" 2 15002~
| Ry B Fad WX
18 HHBE 27 33 |*Ring, Back —up 2 15002~
] i
17 HHS5 27 26 [#*Gland 1 15002~
| e R B
1B JCB2 20 06 *Ring, 0" 2 15002~ GE0 - 808
ey
19 HH95 27 50 |=Packing 'y 15002~
L [ = ]\' )ﬁ{‘{'—
i HH83 27 18 |#*Cover. Rod 1 15002~
¥A2F =N
21 HHB6 25 79 |*Seal, Dust 1 15002~
) FIE
2 HH95 27 27 |#*Gland 1 15002~
Oz K Hri—
28 HHS85 27 13 |[=Cover, Rod 1 15002~
1 gl B
] JCcaz 20 M *#Ring, "0 1 15002~ G25 — 80B
F4 ook
.25 HHB88 27 25 |#Rod. Tie 4 15002~
it
% HH20 BB 65 |[#Washer, Lock 2 15002~
RN AL
BT IB11 62 96 # Bolt, Treatment 4 15002~ Mi2 = 70
| N B oAei—
) HH83 27 17 |[#*Cover, Head 1 15002~
o & LARZ
23 HHB86 27 21 |=*Retainer, Packing 1 15002~
] LT Eeted
a0 HH20 86 66 |#Packing °L° 2 15002~
EZ b
al HHB8 27 19 |=Piston 1 15002~
2T Y¥
L a2 HH20 88 67 |#Ring, Wear 1 15002~
E b
0 TE

HI —
PUMP ASS'Y REV. i @
WODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 177 — SHEET No. 7T — 4

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACODCODE
+191E0710333

A




RFEsS & & & 8§ #h o & i EEREl & B 5 B | M
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN,| SERIAL No. REMAR
.r{sy-‘f-:z#j_
33 HHSS 27 20 |+ Retainer, Packing 15002~
Exby oeF
34 HH95 27 14 |#Rod, Piston 15002~
Lo BT
as Ic82 20 24 |*Ring 0" 15002~ G140 - 90B
vy Fa—7F
35 HHE3 27 28 |%=Tube, Cylinder 15002~
el Fed Yu¥
a7 jD22 11 08 |#Ring Back —up 15002~ G50 -T2
E b8
NoTE

ITHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

A THEIL
PUMP ASS'Y
=178 —

REV. No. @

SHEET No.7—4

+191E0710333




>

a8 #f G & i ¥ R\EHRt & B 5 & | W z
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
H—H 2y JEAL (324)
] HHET 59 50 |Ball Cock Ass'y (32A) 2 15002~
3 F il
1 HHE7 59 64 |xHandle 1 15002~
AEAFEL R
2 JAB1 20 18 |%Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ ME % 10
Tyt
3 HH71 88 60 |=*Bushing 1 15002~
rd
4 HH71 88 68 |*5him AR 18002~
B
5 HH46 95 11 * Washer 2 15002~
P
6 HHT1 88 0T |*Shaft 1 15002~
RO
7 HH46 18 06 [*Ring, “0O" 1 15002~ P16 — 50B
v
8 HH71 88 13 |%Pin 1 15002~
B
g JB81 10 88 |#*Pin, Cotter 1 15002~ $3 =40
Abwst
10 HH46 95 15 |[#*Stopper 1 15002~
AEAHEL
11 JAB1 20 81 # Bolt, Socket Head 8 15002~ MI10 = 30
o
12 HHET 59 53 |#*Flange 2 15002~
0" YL
13 HHSE 25 41 |*Ring, 0" 2 15002~ G40 - TOB
=t
14 HHE6T 59 54 |*Seat 2 15002~
AR L
15 HH46 95 23 |=Packing 2 15002~
H—N
16 HHET 59 52 |=*Ball 1 15002~
ST HF
17 HHET 59 61 |*xBody, Valve 1 15002~
& ®
NOTE

IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18B

H—J D« (32A)
BALL COCK ASS'Y (32A)
—_— 185 —

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.7—7

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




IHI

MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

=Faw o4 (504)
THREE — WAY COCK ASS'Y (50A)
- 186 -

o

I.Il

+191E0710333

REV. Mao. @ g

SHEET No.7—8




RuEs| B % F 2 # & 2 o |m R|EmE| R oBm B OB | W =
WEY No.| PART HNo. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
=70 e 2Rl (S504A)
a HHS5 92 00 |Cock Ass'y, Three — way (S50A) 1 15002~
ET e b
1 JB21 20 14 # Nut, Hex, 1 15002~ MI10
R
2 JBel 20 12 * Washer, Laock 1 15002~ M10
AP
3 HHS5 92 11 |*Handle 1 15002~
AR R Tuisy
4 HHS95 92 10 |*Washer, Thrust 1 15002~
T T
5 JCBL 20 06 #Ring, 0" 2 15002~ P8 - 808
M w—}
] HH95 82 08 |=*Seat, Ball 2 15002~
e i
T HHS5 82 03 |=*Shaft 1 15002~
Aok
B HHS5 92 01 # Proper 1k 15002~
=1
g HHS5 92 04 |#*Ball 1 15002~
Fpuwd
10 HH95 92 02 |=Cap 1 15002~
"
T B
. L et
THREE — WAY COCK ASSY (50A) rev. No. (0)
JODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 187 — SHEET No.7 — 8

JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




.

1
2 _/12

¢

I H I LML

SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —188 -

b

PA

v o O N

SHEET No.7—-9 |

+191E0710333




AhEE| 8 & F 5 #B & & b/ Y ERERiE § H S5 # {i E
IEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY[CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
eI (K)
i HH95 57 00 |Valve Ass'y, Safety 1 15002~ Tkgcm’
AT (K)
0-1 HHS8 57 00 |Valve Ass'y Safety 1 15002~ T5ke/cm*
WY wy
JCBR1 20 12 |*Ring, “0° 2 15002~ P12 - 80B
BRI DS 4
2 JC81 20 27 |*Ring, “0" 1 15002~ P23 - 90B
HF+a b
3 HHES 57 08 |*MNut, Cap 1 15002~
FEFATEA P
4 HHS88 5T 07 |*Screw, Set 1 15002~
Owd Fah
5 HHEB 57 09 |#*Nut, Lock 1 15002~
T )=t
8 HHB8 57 04 |*Retainer, Valve 1 15002~
KTV ey NWF—F
7 HHB8 57 06 |*Retainer, Spring 2 15002~
AT Wi
8 HHY9S5 57 05 |*Spring 1 15002~ Thg em®
AT
§-1 HH88 57 05 |*Spring 1 15002~ Tokgem’
TR
B HH88 57 14 |=xValve Ass'y 1 15002~
Y T i
10 HHE88 57 13 |% %Valve 1 15002~
] T b=
n HHS8 57 02 |* *Seat, Valve 1 15002~
vl B
12 JC81 20 20 |*Ring, "O" 1 15002~ P22 - 50B
dr—isw ¥
HHB88 57 01 |#*Casing 1 15002~
i
o T E
= ==
HI man
SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 189 — SHEET No.7— 9

IAMMACTH ANA EETEHEHACOLCOR
A +THIZNTINIZ3




—— e
" \

DETAIL "B" DETAIL "¢"

e [E 4R T
AIR COMPRESSOR ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —190 - SHEET Mo.7 - 10 1_ MODE|

(i | . ] =

L=
A +THIBNTINIZ3




|
|
i

e e I

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

~ 191 —

Kn

AHEE| 8 & #§ 5 a8 b #r # B o R 5 W’ | W *
KEY No.| PART No. D ESCRIBTION Q'TY SERIAL No. REMARKS
T BRAE
0 «HGIS B13 00 |Compressor Ass'y, Air 1 15002~ OPTION
2 FERRAE
-1 xHG15 883 00 Cun_'lpressor Ase’y, Air 1 16002~ QPTION
iR T
1 HG14 850 10 |*Driving Device Ass'y 1 15002~
“v* <kt
2 JR13 10 51 * xBelt, "V 2 15002~ B75
B A
3 JB11 20 52 * * Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ ME x 14
R
4 HHT7 48 91 |#* *Washer, Lock 1 15002~
zwF Fr=—F
5 HHTT 48 83 |#* #Plate, End 1 15002~
W A=
[ HG14 850 14 |#* #Pulley. V" 1 15002~
-
T HH7T 48 92 |* xKey 1 15002~
eF b
8 HHTT 48 86 |* xShaft 1 15002~
=2-5H
g HG14 850 11 |# =Bracket, Motor 1 15002~
- R
10 IJBI1 29 14 * *Bolt, Hex. 4 15002~ M10 x 40
PR
11 IB6E 20 11 # % Washer, Flat 8 15002~ M0
STV
12 HHTT 48 94 |* *Bearing 2 15002~ 6208ZZ
A=t
13 HH77 48 88 |# *Spacer 1 15002~
= A=t
14 HHTY 48 B8 |# *Spacer 1 15002~
AFed V¥
15 JDs1 10 25 % *Ring, Snap 1 15002~ & 40
AAL—4
16 HH7T 48 90 |* * Spacer 1 15002~
PR
17 IBE1 20 11 * * Washer. Lock 4 15002~ ME
A FEL
18 JABL1 20 B5 * *Bolt, Socket Head 4 15002~ ME x 25
At b
19 JB21 20 14 * #MNut, Hex. 4 15002~ MI1D
AL
20 JB61 20 12 # ¥ Washer, Lock 8 15002~ MI10
Fum AL b
2l HG14 B850 50 |#Bolt, Hex. 2 15002~ M12 = 60
by (1 B o
22 JB21 20 15 % MNut, Hex. 2 15002~ M2
a0t xAH
23 HHS54 49 03 |#Elbow, 80° i3 15002~
HEF
=1 HG15 892 95 |*Joint 1 15002~
A4 E—FEIL
24 HHO8 95 00 |#*Motor Ass'y, Oil 1 15002~
ap* = AK
25 HHST 88 27 |#*Elbow, 50" 2 15002~
H— A
26 HH95 33 13 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A = 650 £, 35k
=E
27 JBa4 22 07 # Connector 4 15002~
=i
28 HHBE 48 40 |#Pipe, Copper 1 15002~ ¢ B = 1000
AEAEL R
29 IB11 21 64 * Bolt, Hex. 4 16002~ MI10 = 35
TH
30 JBS1 10 05 # Elbow 1 15002~
& "
NOTE
THI —_—
AIR COMPRESSOR ASSY BEV. WA @

SHEET Me.7— 10

+191E0710333




1 -
RHESE| 8 & & & il & & #r Y MERiE @ B 5 & | W % [=JTIE
KEY No.| PART No. DESERIPTI N Q'TY|CHAN.,| SERIAL No. REMAEKS KEY |
FE AR {
3 JBI1 22 09 |*Bolt, Hex. 3 15002~ M12 % 45 i 62
PR
az JB81 20 13  |*Washer, Lock 6 15002~ Mi2 | 63
Fao=T ST |
a3 4081 003 02 [*Clamp, Tube 3 15002~ 84
LT
34 HG15 813 39 |*Pipe 1 15002~ ‘ 85
S b |
a5 HHES 48 74 |=*MNut, Cap 1 15002~ | g6
FER | |
36 HG14 851 00 |%Compressor, Air 1 15002~ b 67
TH¥TS |
a7 HH58 30 33 |=Adapter 1 15002~ 68
Tro=4% |
38 HHES 4B 42 |*Unloader 1 15002~ ) | &a
aFry
39 JB94 22 06 |#*Connector 1 15002~ T0
I M
40 JB91 22 05 |*Elbow 1 15002~ ir
A=
41 JBS1 24 05 [*Tee 4 15002~ ST3/4 7
Pt ! ’j
42 HG15 811 38 |*Pipe 1 15002~ i
— R T '
43 HGI5 811 31 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 15A % 330 £, 35k il 74
45" =z ilH 1
44 HHS8 33 07 |*Elbow, 45° 1 15002~ [ 74
80° Tl .
45 HHE0 34 09 |=*Elbow, 80" 2 15002~ I h 75
SEXE :
46 KA15 10 01 |*Connector 1 15002~ i | 78
= ]
47 HHE4 50 20 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 % 11004,
- A
48 HHE1 30 28 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A % 1000 £,
45" A
48 HH58 30 73 |#Elbow, 45° 2 15002~
TSk b
49 -1 HGLS 893 41 |#*Bracket 1 15002~
THTE
50 HHS8 30 11 |#% Adapter g9 15002~
FShy b
E0-1 HG15 893 40 |=*Bracket 1 15002~
=3,
51 HG15 813 03 |+Base 1 15002~
A b
52 JE11 20 84 |*Bolt, Hex. 3 15002~ M12 x 20
Hoi—
53 HGI5 813 04 |#*Cover 1 15002~
#E
54 HG15 891 04 |#*Joint 1 15002~
T4
55 KAIZ 10 05 |#Tee 1 15002~
T il
58 KA15 10 04 |+*Bushing 1 15002~
— 28
57 HG14 302 44 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 % 1250
— ZHIL
58 HABY 313 87 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ BA x 3200 £
= :"J'Lf
58 JB34 20 05 |#Nipple 1 15008~ ST3.74
§itE
B0 HG1S 520 47 |*Plate, Name 1 15002~
h— A
61 HASS 311 08 |*Hose Ass'y 1 16002~ 20A x 800 &
= w
NOTE
THI wonus
AIR COMPRESSOR ASS'Y REV N @
mMoDEL IPJ70B — 4N18 — 192 — SHEET Mo.7—10
| = ) |

(1 )
A +THIBNTINIZ3



BHES| & 2 § 5 af &t & 7 M R EigE| B OB S B | W E3
KEY No.| PART No. DRESCRIPIION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
—ZHEIL
62 HAGY 312 41 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 = 380 £, 280k
o= AR
63 HHA5 33 64 |%Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A x 1800 ¢, 35k
=R FET
B4 HGI5 893 10 |[#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 » 2150 £, 210k
=R
65 HHBT 35 05 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 > 750 2, 35k
o= AR
66 HA39 300 25 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 % 80D £, 210k
o 1B
67 JCB1 20 23 |*Ring “O° 4 15002~ P24 — 90B
=l el
68 HH34 68 43 |[#Plug, Hex. 1 15002~
h— 2T
&9 HHS8 90 14 |#*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 % 410 £, 38k
wire b
70 HA49 303 34 |#*Socket 2 15002~
aAFSF
Tl HA12 300 14 |*Connector 3 15002~
#F
T2 HG15 B892 28 |#*Joint 1 15002~ RC3.78 x R3-8
d—Z AL
73 HH73 73 28 |#Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 20A = 500 £, 35k
=R
T4 #HH94 55 00 |*Valve Asg'y, Three — way 1 15002~ Sh. No. 5—-28
TS b
-1 HG15 8892 96 |*xBracket 1 15002~
b L S
5 HG15 883 03 |*Band, “U” 2 15002~
IRt 5t
76 JBE1 20 12 # Washer, Lock 4 15002~ MI10
oy b g
T JB21 20 14  [* = Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ M10
ity 17 PR Y M 2
78 HG15 891 02 |#Ball Valve Ass'y, Two— way 1 15002~
T u b
TB-1 HG15 833 42 |#*Bracket 1 15002~
d— MR
ki HA38 306 25 |*Hose Ass'y 1 15002~ 204 % 340 £, 35k
BaH
80 HHTT 48 61 |*Valve, Safety 1 15002~
& ®
N 0T E

[HI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

ZEEHMMEIL
AIR COMPRESSOR ASS'Y

%nm

REV. No. @

SHEET Me. 7 — 10

+191E0710333



SECTION 8

NAME PLATE,
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

iR, TEXHE®

o) | | EEHAREN=EL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

= 196 —




e | _
& J i . ]
0 :

11 = 10

A-y 4 B

VIEW IIBu lew IlCIr VtEw |ID|I

14 VIEW "E"
62 63 23 A
15 el |l
13 59 60 61 62 oh ’ /

\ i 22
=) : 16 Bd‘l\g\
\ " 20

Tm

18 19
" n |.-D = i =
55  — = = l . . _ “
g:g I. I ) | (' Qgi‘ e -;_-‘_ 597
B H e Dal:lEL__ ) j " JOAE
: : | \ 65 66
/ \ A
64 25 26 27 28 29 30 3 32
——) [&Tg00) [558
: ~
] 4 | e
el [ 2] [
& aE@ - -
-H ™M 37 K J
38 VIEW
2 o -
l 6 DETAIL "J" o o
MW G 39 3
It l]f;ﬂ oETA
35 i " ] 1]
VIEW "F" DETAIL "K DETAIL "L
THI
NAME PLATE ASS'Y . @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 — 196 — SHEET No.8-1

A +T9120710333



RES &8 & F B & b S i & R B o# | W
KEY No.| PART No. DESCERIPTION SERIAL EREMARKS
SriRE T
0 xHG1S 520 00 |Plate Asg’y, Name 15002~
$El (Bkda b iFEUIRE
1 HG15 520 76 | *Plate, Name (Change valve for "S° Pipe Turning) 15002~
BiR (XU-2R H#27)
2 HGI15 520 54 | *Plate, Name (Grease Pump) 15002~
S5t (FRIENCE
3 HG15 520 37 | *Plate, Name (Manual Drive Points) 15008~
IR (A bto—2 EEE)
4 HGI5 520 18 | #Plate, Name (Stroke Adjustment Valve ) 15002~
S5 (FrRthid)
B HHE5 B8 57 #Plate, Name (0il) 15002~
BElE (B2 bl
3 HG15 520 19 | *FPlate, Name (Piston Drawing Valve) 15002~
St (HEHER
7 HG15 520 20 | *Plate, Name (Valve which pulls out pressure) 15002~
CP=—%
8 HH20 88 81 *Mark, CP 15002~
F4AP A E-Z
9 HABS 520 62 | *Piece, Disutance 15002~
R
g-1 JA11 41 37 # Screw, Pan Head 15002~ ME x 60
= Fowd Fuk
8-2 HAZ9 520 63 | *Nut Hard Lock 15002~ Ma
§EiR (THI)
10 HA39 520 60 | *Plate, Name (IHI) 15002~
§E (F2 b R
11 HG15 520 06 | *Plate, Name (Piston Daily Handling) 15002~
SRR (kda LIFEERRERER)
12 HG15 520 13 | *#Plate, Name (Splash Raising Washing Points) 15002~
$Ell (T FUHE TR
13 HH20 88 29 #Plate, Name (Outrigger Pin Caution) 15002~
SR (HI)
14 HASZ8 520 61 | =Plate, Name ([HI) 15002~
FEA LG 2
15 JA11 20 39 #Screw, Pan Head 15002~ M5 = 10
R
15-1 JBBE 10 08 # Washer, Flat 15002~ Mo
ey
156-2 JBS1 20 08 #Washer, Lock 15002~ M5
$El (77— LaalE)
16 HASS 521 39 | ®#Plate, Name (Boom Lubrication ) 15002~
IR T e
17 JALL 20 39 * Screw, Pan Head 15002~ M5 x 10
R
17=1 JBG1 20 OB * Washer. Lock 15002~ M5
S5l (EE)
18 HASS 520 63 | #Plate, Name (Caution) 15002~
SR (BRI
19 HH20 80 01 #Plate, Name (Construction standard ) 15002~
AL b
19-1 JALL 20 49 #Screw, Pan Head 15002~ M4 x 12
PRE Aot
18- 2 JBE1 10 08 #Washer, Lock 15002~ M4
$E CIREIEORREER)
20 HG15 520 07 | #Plate, Name (Accumulater) 15002~
Bl (B2 oty Ues FEHD
21 HG15 520 77 | *Plate, Name (Reset points of piston sensor) 15002~
IR (S/4LTHER)
22 HATE 521 B8 | *Plate, Mame (S — Valve Caution) 15002~
Bl (hoetr 2 =2
23 HHE5 88 62 #* Plate, Mame (Hopper Scresn Caution) 15002~
+EF AR
JALL 20 39 #Screw, Pan Head 15002~ M5 % 10
SO
24-1 JBE1 20 08 * Washer, Lock 15002~ M5
i =
NaTE

IHI

mODEL IPJ70B — 4N18

SR HRHE ST

NAME PLATE ASSY

-=187 -

REV. No. @

SHEET No.B-1

+191E0710333




amEE| B & B 5 | B & 2 T L EEEE R 7| RiliE
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTI OGN Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS HKEY B
R
24-2 IBBE 10 08 * Washer, Flat 4 15002~ M5 | 58
At b
24-3 IB21 20 10 *Nut, Hex. 4 15002~ M5 59
R (TN Ad 9 F)
25 HHS86 88 07 #Plate, Name (Acceleration switch) 1 15002~ 60
Bl (7 —L. T7 kY AFREREED
26 HG15 520 04 | #Plate, Name (Outrigger Operation ) 1 15002~
iR (REES)
27 ®HG15 520 01 | =Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 «— | 15002~15032 HING U-FC
SRR (MRS x ]
%HG15 520 51 | #Plate, Name (Serial No.) i — | 15033~ HINO KC-FC.
IR (RS |
27-1| xHGI5 520 74 | *Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15002~ 15UZU
s (R
27-2| =HG15 520 75 | #Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15002~ NISSUN
+ERA R
2B JA1l 20 B1 *Screw, Pan Head 4 15002~ M5x 12
2L
25-1 JBE1 20 08 *Washer. Lock 4 15002~ M5
R (7= Lbk—REE)
29 HG15 520 16 | *Plate. Name (Boom Top Hose Length) 1 15002~
S (EHHD v 7 LAl
30 HGIS 520 45 | #Plate, Name (Lever, Air Vashing) 1 15002~
el (S/ULTFREI S
31 HG15 520 21 | #Plate, Name (Cock for § valve ) 1 15002~
5 (FEED
32 HGIS 520 23 | *Plate, Name (Pressure Gauge of air ) 1 15002~
$it CRAGRAR 100 £)
33 HG15 520 30 | *Plate, Name (Loading Amount 100 2) 1 15002~15016
§5iE (CPRIA L = — X T8
34 HGIS 520 30 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for power supply under CP ) 1 15002~15032
$5iE (CPRWEE = — X 13D
34-1 HG1S 520 46 | *Plate, Name (Fuse for power supply upper CF) 1 15002~15032
i (CPRBERAE2—X)
HGI5 520 52 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for power supply of CP) 1 15033~
Bl REYTHEA—ZR)
a5 HGLS 520 41 | *Plate, Name (Fuse for water pump) 1 15002~
B (ST Y= k=R a=%)
36 HG15 520 40 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for battery relay) 1 15002~
iR (REBE 2 —XEw 2 32)
Kt HG15 520 38 | =Plate, Name (Control Board Fuse Box) 1 15002~15032
B (HEE—fHE2—2)
a8 HG15 520 43 | *Plate, Name (Fuse for motor) 1 15002~15082
gl (ToeE—FHEa=-X)
a8 HG15 520 44 | =Plate, Mame (Fuse for accelerator motor) 1 15002~15032
i (ERTRE 2—2)
40 HGIS 520 42 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for work light) 1 15002~156032
R (W)
41 HG15 520 50 | =Plate, Name (Frame line of control board) 1 15002~15032
Rigs ey b
50 HG15 520 90 | #Label Set. Warning 1 15028~
BEF UL (CPE21T)
51 HH20 96 67 # #Label, Warning (CPS21T) 1 15028~
i 7 ~UlL (CPS208)
52 HH20 96 58 | % *Label, Warning (CPS209) 1 15029~
&S5~ (CPS221)
53 HH20 96 71 % *Label, Warning (CPS221) 1 15028~
B ~ul (CPS218)
54 HH20 95 B8 % % Label, Warning (CPS218) 1 15029~
BiES ~L (CPS204)
b5 HHZ0 96 54 % *Label, Warning (CPS204) 2 15028~
BT~ (CPS208)
56 HH20 96 58 * *Label, Warning (CPS206) 2 15028~
Wi~ (CPS205)
57 HH20 96 55 # #Label, Warning (CPS205) 2 15028~
i* =
NOTE

THI

MoDEL IPJ70B - 4N18

sEimAEIL

NAME PLATE ASS'Y

—-198 -

I.Il

REV. Ne. @

SHEET Me.8-1

+191E0710333



BHES| & & & 8 il & & o N R(ERE B B B B | k4
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |[CHAN) SERIAL No. REMARKS
B S~ (CPS20T)
58 HH20 96 57 | # #Labal, Warning (CPS207) 2 15029~
W5 4L (CPL108)
59 HH20 96 08 | * *Label, Warning (CPL108) 1 15025~
RS~ (CPS212)
80 HH20 96 62 | * #Label, Warning (CPS212) 1 15029~
WS AUk (CPS2IE)
81 HHZ0 96 66 | * *Label, Warning (CPS216) 1 15029~
RS AU (CPLL0Z)
62 HH20 96 0Z | * *Label, Warning (CPL102) 1 15028~
®i55 0 (CPL101)
£3 HH20 98 01 # #Labe), Warning (CPL101) 1 15029~
Wiss -~ (CP5219)
&4 HH20 95 69 | # #Label, Warning (CPS219) 1 15028~
WS AL (CP5203)
&5 HH20 96 53 | * #Label, Warning (CPS203) 1 15028~
¥ Ul (CPS210)
66 HH20 96 60 | * *Label, Warning (CP5210) 1 15028~
55~ (CPSZ21L)
&7 HH20 96 61 | #=*Label, Warning (CPS211) 1 15029~
iUl (CP5214)
) HH20 96 64 * ¥ Label, Warning (CP3214) 1 15029~
W40 (CPS213)
69 HHZ20 95 63 | * *Label, Warning (CPS213) 1 15028~
* 4
NOTE

THI

NAME PLATE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL IPJ70B — 4N18 - 199 — SHEET Mo 8-1 D

EA +T9120710333



i 13 42 43
\ —A

VIEW "
:H ..t 3
0 m”

T :
) =
93
8
1
14 VIEW "g" VIEW "¢" VIEW "p" ~
%(,5 48 49 23 W
| 45 46 47 21 56 A
e, 2 - [/
7 B+ E . e
18 19 20 obo =
n }-D M
- ;] . : ( I.ﬂ__|:|__ 55/}3
:D_T_; JJ=-='———[—1‘| j @[
=] \.\, .

NAME PLATE ASS'Y St e @

MODEL IPJ70B - 4aN18 —-199-1- SHEET No.B-1A .

™ = I -

kY
A +THIBNTINIZ3




AMES o & & B i am & B Wil EERE B R 5 B | W S
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY [CHAN| SERIAL No. REMARKS
SEIARY
0 xHG15 521 00 ) Plate Ass’y, Name 1 16101~
SR (-2 Hr7)
1 HGIS 522 29 | *Plate, Name (Grease Pump) 1 15101~
S5t (Bt B RVIRGE)
2 HG15 520 76 | *Plate, Name (Change valve for "5" Pipe Turning) 1 15101~
St (SRR
3 HGI15 520 37 | *Plate, Name (Manual Drive Points) 1 15101~
i (= bo—r @B
4 HG1S 520 18 | *Plate, Name (Stroke Adjustment Valve) 1 15101~
S5 CFEmR)
5 HH2: 88 57 *Flate, Name (0il) 1 15101~
IR (N F—> 74002 IRRE
B HG15 521 32 | =Plate, Name (Return Filter Change) 1 15101~
Bl (B2 b3l
7 HG15 520 19 | *Flate, Name (Piston Drawing Valve) 1 15101~
S5 (8
8 HG15 520 20 | *Plate, Name (Yalve which pulls out pressure) 1 15101~
FL4AF A E—2R
9 HABE 520 62 | *Piece, Disutance 8 15101~
FHEAR g
9-1 JAL1l 41 37 ¥ Screw, Pan Head 8 15101~ ME = 60
iy Pl
8-2 JB21 20 13 #Nut, Hex 8 15101~ M8
S84 (IHD)
10 HA39 520 B0 | #Plate, Name (IHI) 2 15101~
$Ei (B2 b oSl
11 HGLS 521 T4 | #Plate, Name (Piston Daily Handling) 1 15101~
S (Beh bR
12 HG1S 521 13 | *Plate, Name (Splash Raising Washing Points) 1 15101 ~
BBl (T Ry A EEW
13 HHE0 88 29 *Flate, Name (Qutrigger Pin Caution) 4 15101~
&t (IHD)
14 HA32 520 61 | *Plate, Name (IHD 2 15101~
AL
15 JAl1l 20 33 * Screw, Pan Head B 15101~ M5 x 10
g
15-1 JBSS 10 08 * Washer, Flat 8 15101~ M5
LA ERS
15—-2 JBG1 20 08 * Washer, Lock B 15101~ M5
BEIR (7 — L&)
16 HAS3 521 39 | #Plate, Name (Boom Lubrication) 1 15101~
A R
17 JAl1l 20 39 *Screw, Pan Head 4 15101~ M5 x 10
LG
e | JBB1 20 0B * Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M5
SEEE (FEED
18 HAS8 520 63 | %Plate, Name (Caution) 1 15101~
S ()
19 HH20 80 01 *Plate, Name (Construction standard) 1 15101~
FEA L
19-1 JALl 20 49 *Screw, Pan Head 4 15101~ M4 x 12
AR
18=-2 JB61 20 06 # Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M4
SEH (HEROIRFER)
20 HG1S 520 07 | #Plate, Name (Accumnulator) 1 15101~
SR (ER bty Uy FEGD
21 HG15 520 77 | #Plate, Name (Reset points of piston sensor) 1 15101~
$EHR (S 7R
22 HATG 521 68 | *Plate, Name (S — Valve Caution) 1 15101~
SR (hotz i )=1)
23 HH35 88 82 # Plate, Mame (Hopper Screen Caution) 1 15101~
+FEA LR
24 JALTl 20 38 * Screw, Pan Head 4 15101~ M5 x 10
Py
24-1 JB61 20 08 # Washer, Lock 4 15101~ MB
B
NOTE

IHI

MoDeL IPJ70B — 4N18

SR4fIE T

NAME PLATE ASS'Y

~ 1902

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.B8-1A

+191E0710333



BHES| & @ F 5 18 e & Br L EDHd & B 5 B8 ] #
KEY No.| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
SEEESR
24-2 JBGE 10 08 * Washer, Flat 4 15101~ M5
Ay b
24-3 JB21 20 10 *Nut, Hex. 4 15101~ M5
§lE (Fovil RAoF)
25 HHE5 88 07 #Plate, Name (Acceleration switch) 1 15101~
$IE (F—LA. T kY HERESEIEGD
26 HG15 520 04 | #Plate, MName (Qutrigger Operation ) 1 15101~
SR (T
27 *HG16 521 71 | #Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15101~ HINO
SRl (AT
27=1 xHG15 521 72 | *Flate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15101~ ISUZU
i (BEED) I
27=2| =HGI5S 521 73 | =Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15101~ NISSAN
F+EFT A
28 JA1l 20 38 *Screw, Pan Head 4 15101~ M5 % 10
LS
28-1 JBG1 20 OB #Washer, Lock 4 15101~ M5
§EiE (7—Lk—2EE)
29 HG15 520 16 | *Plate, Name (Boom Top Hose Length) 1 15101~
§EtE (FRRD 2 Lo S—fiTH)
30 HG15 520 45 | *Plate, Name (Lever, Air Washing) 1 15101~
$EE (SHLTHaw»)
31 HG15 520 21 | #Plate, Name (Cock for S valve ) 1 15101~
iR (WHEED
3z HG15 520 23 | #Plate, Name (Pressure Gauge of air ) 1 15101~
i (CPERHHAE2-—X)
33 HG15 520 52 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for power supply of CP) 1 15101~
B (kTR E2—2)
34 HG15 520 41 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for water pump) 1 15101~
Bl e T =Y v—HEa—-3)
as HG15 520 40 | #Plate, Name (Fuse for battery relay) 1 15101~
WESAhEy b
a6 HGI5 521 70 | *Label Set, Warning 1 15101~
Wiz~ (CPS21T)
37 HH20 95 67 | % *Label, Warning (CPS21T) 1 15101~
WES UL (CP3208)
3B HH20 96 59 * kLabel, Warning (CPS5209) 1 15101~
®EF UL (CPS221)
39 HH20 96 71 * % Label, Warning (CPS221) 1 15101~ i
WES UL (CPS218) |
40 HHZ) 95 68 #= % Label, Warning (CPF5218) 1 15101~ |
&S AN (CPS204) {
41 HHZ0 95 54 # *Label, Warning (CP5204) 2 15101~ |
G~ (CPS208) f
42 HH20 96 56 | * *Label, Warning (CPS206) 4 15101~
55~ (CPS2O5)
43 HH2( 96 55 * *Label, Warning (CP5205) 4 15101~
BES AU (CPS207) |
44 HH20 96 57 | * *Label, Warning (CP5207) 2 15101~ {
®ES ~UL (CPL108)
45 HH20 96 08 * ¥ Label, Warning (CPFL108) 1 15101~
WEF N (CPE212)
45 HH20 96 62 # #% Label, Warning (CP5212) 1 15101~
w55~ (CPS218)
47 HH20 96 66 # % Label, Warning (CPS5218) 1 15101~
WS35~ (CPL102)
48 HH20 98 02 | * *Label, Warning (CPL102) 1 15101~
WiEF -~ (CEL10LY E
49 HH20 96 01 | # #Label, Warning (CPL101) 1 15101~ ?
®iEo~u (CP5219)
50 HH20 96 69 # #Label, Warning (CPS5219) 1 15101~
WS Ul (CPS203)
51 HH20 96 53 % *Label, Warning (CPS203) 1 15101~
W5~ (CPS210)
B2 HH20 96 60 * xLabel, Warning (CPS210) 1 15101~
e b}
NOTE
ITHI — |
NAME PLATE ASS'Y REV. No. @ ;
|‘
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 —199 -3 - SHEET MNo.8-1A l )

l._.I

+191E0710333

R

m

o

4]

Z g

i |

MO



=1 AHES| 8 R & B # 8 % ¥ R ERE 8 B 5 B | M =
RKS KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN. SERIAL No. | REMARKS
1 WS40 (CPS21D
53 HH20 96 61 * xLabel, Warning (CP5211) 1 15101~
W5 UL (CPS214)
54 HH20 98 64 * ¥ Label, Warning (CP5214) 1 15101~
88 AUl (CPS213)
BB HH20 96 63 * *Label, Warning (CPS5213) 1 15101~
BRI (%o 7 BOBER)
56 HGIS 521 75 | #Plate, Name (Battery Discharge Caution) 1 15101~

d JHI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

$RARARAL

NAME PLATE ASS'Y

~199-4-—

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.B-1A

JAMYALTH OMA EETOHOHACDCODE
+191E0710333




VEEW "¢"  VIEEW 'D' 4% % 2

el
T ‘ / \i
. 46 21 47 22 23 ’
L] I?? B - \ /
18 19 20 abo T A—— |

LGl W

i[':‘ T = =l __"_"_‘__7"
' 51 52
53,y

50 26 27 28 29 30 31

w0

VIEW "E’
IHI setErsr (G L)

NAME PLATE ASS'Y (“G" VALVE) s @
MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 e s o8~

o

L=
A +THIBNTINIZ3




wmopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

-199-6-

A

AHEE| & & §F B i3 ) & i #H H 5 B i
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION SERIAL No. REMARKS
AT
0 xHG15 522 00 Plate Ass'y. Name 16501 ~
Bl (P =2 # 7))
1 HGI1S 522 29 * Plate, Name (Grease Pump) 15501 ~
B (R T HIEEE)
2 HHR3 88 08 *Plate, Name (0il Pressure Gauge) 15601~
BE (RRCEH <L)
3 HG15 §22 27 # Plate, Name (Valve for water piping) 15501~
SRR (CFRhEEES
q HGI15 520 37 #Plate, Name (Manual Drive Points)} 15501 ~15550
#E (2 bo—F HEH
5 HG15 520 18 # Plate, Name (Stroke Adjustment Valve) 15501~
$EiR (Ve
3 HH35 88 57 # Plate, Mame (Oil) 15501~
B (U F— T L)
7 HG15 521 32 |*FPlate, Name (Return Filter Change) 15501 ~15550
B (U &= 7 ILF SR
HG15 522 79 #Plate, Name (Return Filter Change) 15551~
S5 (B2 bRl
8 HG15 520 19 #Plate, Name (Piston Drawing Valve) 16501 ~
BhM (FEREFR)
g HG15 520 20 #* Plate, Name (Yalve which pulls out pressure) 15501~
$El (2R b CERRESH
10 HGLE 521 T4 * Plate, Name (Piston Daily Handling) 15601~
FTA4RAY X E-R
11 HASE 520 62 |*Piece, Disutance 15501~
AT R P
11 -1] JAll 41 37 #Screw, Pan Head 15501~ M8 x 60
A+ b
11-2 JB21 20 13 * Nut, Hex. 16601~ M8
$atw (IHI)
12 HA38 520 60 * Flate, Name (IHI) 16601~
iR (T FUAHY AHE
13 HHBO 88 29 » Flate, Mame (Qutrigger Pin Caution) 15501 ~
gt (IHI)
14 HA39 520 61 * Plate, Name (THI) 15501~
+HFEAM b 2T
15 JAIl 20 38 * Screw, Pan Head 15501~ M5 = 10
TEEE
15-1) JB8G 10 08 * Washer, Flat 15501~ M5
BAE 324
15=2 JBS1 20 08 % Washer, Lock 15501~ M5
sl (= LR
16 HAS9 521 39 |#*Plate, Name (Boom Lubrication) 15501~
A LA
17 JAL1 20 38 *Screw, Pan Head 15601~ M5 x 10
A
17-1 JB&1 20 0B * Washer, Lock 15501 ~ M5
(D
18 HAS8 520 63 #*Plate, Name {Caution) 15501~
Sl ()
19 HH20 90 01 % Plate, Name (Construction standard) 15501 ~~-15550
S (HhEii)
HH20 80 02 * Plate, Name (Construction standard}) 15551~
FEAA LR
19-1 JALl 20 49 * Serew, Pan Head 15601~ Md =12
s
19-2| JBG1 20 06 * Washer, Lock 16501~ M4
bay bl
19-3| JB21 20 08 *Mut, Hex. 15501~ M4
R (eSO
20 HG15 520 07 |=*Plate, Name (Accumulator) 15501~
i (TEED
21 HG15 522 13 | *Plate, Name (Caution) 15501~15550
#elE (rEED
HG15 §32 77 # Plate, Name (Caution) 165561~
3
O TE
IHI SRR ('G" AT
NAME PLATE ASSY ("G" REV. No. @

SHEET No.8 -1

+191E0710333




RES @ & & § # fir] & B HEEHRE & B B B | #
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
B (KA b Uy FEED
22 HG15 520 77 * Plate, Name (Reset points of piston sensor) 1 15801~
S (ST HER)
23 HATE 521 68 * Plate, Name (S — Valve Caution) il 15501~
iR (Roins =)
24 HH95 88 62 # Plate, Name (Hopper Screen Caution) 1 15501~
FFEF L ek
25 JALl 20 39 * Screw, Pan Head 4 15501~ ME = 10
s
25-1| JBB1 20 08 *Washer, Lock 4 15501~ M5
P
25-2| IBBG 10 0B #Washer, Flat 4 15601~ M5
L T
25-3| J1B21 20 10 *MNut, Hex. 4 15501~ M5
B (F2El A F)
26 HH86 88 07 % Plate, Name (Acceleration switch) 1 15501~
B (F—L. TR A EREMEED
27 HG15 520 04 *Plate, Name {(utrigger Operation ) 1 15501~
Sl (mRAERS
® 28 *HG15 521 71 %Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15501 ~15600 HINO o
(kRS
[ ] *HG1S 522 75 |#Plate, Name {Serial No.) 1 15601~ HIND 8|
EE (REES)
] 2B-1| »HGl15 521 72 *Plate, Name (Serial Mo.) 1 15601 ~15550 ISUZU
SEE (HRLE)
9| 2B-2| xHG15 521 73 *Plate, Name (Serial No.) 1 15501 ~15550 NISS5AN
FFAM LT
28 JAl1l 20 38 #5crew, Pan Head 4 15501~ M5 = 10
RES: i
28-1| IBG1 20 0B *Washer, Lock 4 15601~ M5
i+ b
28-2| JIB21 20 10 *Nut, Hex, 4 18501~ M5 i 4|
$EE (7 — Lt—AEE) |
30 HG15 520 16 #Plate, Name (Beom Top Hose Length) 1 15501~
ol (kT 7
@ 31 HG15 522 21 #Plate, Name (Water Pump) 1 15501 ~15550
.I i (EEkRA T
HGI5 522 78  |*Plate, Name (Water Pump) 1 15651~
BN (S/ATHa S S)
32 HG15 520 21 # Plate, Mame (Cock for S wvalve ) 1 15601 ~
i (CPEAE 2 —2)
33 HG15 520 52 | #*Plate, Name (Fuse for power supply of CP) 1 15501~
BiE (KH-TREa-X)
a4 HGIS 520 41 *Plate, Name (Fuse for water pump) 1 15501 ~
il (e F—=YL-HEea-X)
35 HG15 520 40 *Plate, Name (Fuse for battery relay) 1 15501~
BES S+ b
a8 HG15 521 T0 |*Label Set, Warning 1 s (155001 ~%* %
] = P S O
HG1E 522 B0 *Label Set, Warning 1 — * & k=
FES AN (CPS21T)
a7 HH20 96 67 * #Label, Warning (CPS217) 1 15501~
®iE= ~L (CP5209)
® 38 HH20 96 59 % & Label, Warning (CP5208) 1 15501~ % * *
EeEE S~ (BSPOST)
[ ] HH20 98 18 * k] abel, Warning (BSPO&T) 1 * ok
B|i&S~UL (CP5221)
® 39 HH20 86 71 * ¥ Label, Warning (CP3221) 1 15501 ~% * *
®iES~) (CP5218)
40 HH20 96 68 * #Label, Warning (CPS218) 1 15501~
Vi3 ~UL (CPS204)
41 HH20 96 54 * % Label, Warning (CPS204) 2 15601~
535~ (CPS208)
42 HH20 86 56 * % Label, Warning (CPS206) 4 15501~# * *
RS~ (BSP003)
HH20 98 12 * ¥ Label Warning (BSP003) 4 EEE T
& ®
N OTE
IHI ———— 8|
NAME PLATE ASSY ("G"™ VALVE)

| = e |

MoODEL IPJ70B - 4N18

-199 -7 -

i

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.8-1

+191E0710333

(A

|




&l RHES| 8 & B 8 E & & W w|EReE & B 5 8 | W %
RKS KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY |CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
ol (CPS205)
43 HH20 96 55 # ¥ Label, Warning (CP5205) 4 15501~
i 5~L (CPS20T)
44 HH20 96 57 |# %Label, Warning (CPS207) 2 15501~
=5~ (CPL108)
45 HH20 96 08 # % Label, Warning (CPL108) 1 15501~
|es -~ (CPS212)
46 HH20 96 62  |* %Label, Warning (CP5212) 1 15501~ # * *
2485 ~UL (BSPO22)
HH20 98 13 * #*Labkel, Warning (BSP02Z) 1 ¥k ok~
#5~Ul (CPS216)
o 47 HH20 96 66  |* *Label, Warning (CPS218) 1 16601~ % #
- e S~ (BSPOE3)
HH20 98 16 # *Label, Warning (BSP0OG3) 1 * E K-
500 (CPL102)
48 HH20 96 02 | *Label. Warning (CPL102) 1 15501 ~% % =
S48 S ~UL (EMPO53)
HH20 98 04  |**Label, Warning (BMPO53) 1 ¥ w R~
Bi=~01 (CPL101)
, 48 HH20 86 01  |* *Label, Warning (CPL101) 1 15501~ % % %
ZoBES L (BMPOSE)
|| HH20 98 05 % % Label, Warning (BMP058) 1 * kK=~
5501 (CPS219)
| 50 HH20 86 69  |* %Label, Warning (CP5218) 1 15501~ % * *
' 4 PNE S L (BSPOSB)
! HH20 98 19  |# *Label, Warning (BSPOSB) 1 e~
| =5~ (CPS203)
51 HH20 96 53  |# #Label, Warning (CPS203) 1 15501~
5L (CPS210)
52 HHZ0 96 60 |+ %Label, Warning (CPS210) 1 15501~
500 (CPS211)
53 HH20 86 61 %* xLabel, Warning (CP5211) 1 15501~ * # #
.I LS~ (BSP064)
[ ] HH20 98 17 # *Label, Warning (BSP064) 1 * ¥ ¥~
WS LL (CP5214)
54 HH20 98 64 * xLabel, Warning (CPS214) 1 15501~
g5~ (CPS213)
55 HH20 98 83  |# *Label, Warning (CPS213) 1 15501~
i
| i b4
l' NOTE
H I1HI ST B
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (“G” VALVE) REV. No. @
A mopeL IPJ70B - 4N18 —-199-8- SHEET No.B-1 A

| JAMYALCTH ONA EETOHOHACDCDE
A +191E0710333



Serial No.
15034~15100

————— i B

17 18

THI

MODEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 200~

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES REV. No. @
SHEET No.8-2 [

.

L=
A +THIBNTINIZ3




&S| 8 & F 5 # Gite f #r H O M|EHt @ A 5 B | W *
KEY No.| PART No. DESCERIPTION Q'TY|CHAN. SERIAL No. REMARKS
LB
0 *HGLE 500 00 |Tools & Accessories 1 15002~ 116A
T ALE B
0=-1 xHG15 501 00 |Tools & Accessories 1 15002~ 126A OPTION
ks -2
1 HH40 35 10 |#*Hase 1 15002~ 115A x 3000
k=2
T==1 HH40 30 03 |*Hose 1 o= (15002~*% x * 125A = 2500
k=2 o
HH40 30 01 |#*Hose 1 — |xxx~ 125A = 2000
7=
2 HH40 75 10 |=*Pipe. Taper 1 15002~ 1154 — 100A = 600
?—J{ﬁ'
2-1 HH40 10 05 |*Pipe, Taper 1 15002~ 1254 — 100A = 900
iR —
3 HH40 23 33 |*Hose 1 15002~ 100A = T000
T
4 HH40Q 40 50 |[%*Joint, Pipe 2 15002~ 1254
T
4-1 HH40 40 40 |#*Joint, Pipe 1 15002~ 100A
£=7F4 Fz—v
5 HH78 53 11 |#*Chain, Safety 1 15002~
4{Y a-7
[+ HHT73 60 95 |*Rope, Wire 1 15002~
FEEE RV
T HHES 60 27 |[#*S5hackle 1 15002~
A
B HH40 58 30 |=*Sponge 2 15002~ & 240
A
g HG14 870 23 |*Receiver, Sponge 1 15002~
i
10 HHES 65 11 |*Tool Washing 1 15002~
FAY o
11 HA13 508 09 |#*Brush 1 15002~
SF=zw b Arit
12 HH58 B2 48 |%Spanner. Ratchet 2 15002~ 21 = 26
7o
13 HHT0 21 26 |*Apron 1 15002~
To Y HEE
14 HABY B8B83 27 |*Support, Outrigger 4 15002~
THE
15 HHTO 86 38 |#Bag Tool 1 15002~
F—R ol
16 HA12 804 08 |#Pack, Grease 1 «— |15002~15033
Fa5= KA o
HG15 500 31 |*Pump, Filler 1 — 115034~15100
Fi—2 #Hi
17 HATE 530 36 |*Gun, Grease 1 15002~
HA—bY» ¥
17—=1 HATE 530 37 |#* #Cartridge 1 16002~
KFOzA+
9 18 HG15 500 19 |*Spanner, Single End 2 15002~ Ms2
FOR~+
18—-1 JD73 10 20 | *xSpanner, Single End 1 15002~ M20
KOAAF
o 18-2 JD73 10 12 |=*Spanner, Single End 1 15002~ Mi2
AR £ b
19 HHES 53 11 |#Spanner Set, Hexagonal 1 15002~
Faiil R
19-1 075 16 23 |* =Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 25
i S
19-2 JD75 16 24 |* =Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 3
vl el
19—-3 JD75 16 25 * % Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 4
PRviE
19—-4 D75 16 06 * % Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 5
=3 b
N TE

IHI

mopeL IPJ70B - 4N18

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

IREMRE

— 201 -

A

REV. No. @

SHEET No.B8-2

+191E0710333




RHES| # & F 8§ o] S & #r ¥ OB\ Bl & B B 8 ] *
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN| SERIAL No. REMAREKS
by b R
18-5 JD75 16 07 [* *Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 8
AEm
19-6 JD75 16 08 * % Spanner, Hexagonal I 15002~ 8
AW
189-17 ID75 16 09  |#* % Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 10
AEER
19-8 HH78 86 19 |=% & Spanner. Hexagonal 1 15002~ 12
pavil: AL
19-9 JD76 16 3l * * Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 14
L R
19 =10 JD75 16 32 * ¥ Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 17
AWt
19 -11 ID75 16 33 # % Spanner, Hexagonal 1 15002~ 19
YERRE
20 HH40 31 12 | *Owveralls 2 15002~
Abe? UL FE4T
21 HGL15 500 24 |*Pliers, S5top Ring 1 = |15002~* % % /
Abe? V¥ Fai¥y O
HG15 500 32 | *Pliers, Stop Ring 1 — %k ke~
* b
NOTE
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES REV. N, @
moDEL IPJ70B - 4N18 - 202 - SHEET No.B-2 L—_l

—

A

+191E0710333

|
|
|
|




¥ A s

co—yhEu i, TRAI—AS oS LTHER,SOMRMSENEL. B
WEEIC L - TEE IR - MBS baH, BASH - HRESEAEL. MaolkE, ¥ -
E2EBOREHE LTIERATEZ L ORMBShTVES,

CPDTAI—A A D TS WTOCEREPEY O@ERNS D LSBT S,
FERHESICEHITERLET,

TAY—HZOT DB :
224 —h & orolimkit. B (N4 v ¥—), R, SUEED. FAHME, 5l B,
A%, FRESEEIRUCANNI S -TENET,

<2 ZAY— HyulORE

® E:
Hib&tﬁ%ihtvzﬁuﬁ9Ufﬁéﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁtﬁﬁéh1vifg
mafﬁ%ﬁﬁm'&E-%mmﬂflﬁéhatﬁmLiimﬁﬁmmﬁhfaﬁf
BHHNELRDTHREICHL->TTFEW,
WL RN E I GE Ml GTIERR) RHo-o L, B, 28I, AEETHRVEIREL
Wes—hroXRRHATESLSIELTTFEW,

MIEEE
R EEOEIHRIS A, 2HOR—VE—RECLTERSNTENET,
MEOHIIDERLECELEBA, 77 A VEBOBWRICERLTTZWV,

& LAHAIE :
. 7, Ev—rOLEFIciEkEh#8 (MODEL) 2HIELTFS,
2, R—UEBI, PRTF (Bv— bOLKT) KBLESTIRRLTHHEIOT, 2O
EEMIC 7741 VLT &,
3, BIMAR—Uhis 318E1. A-UESORIEBNA-VESEERLTHVET,

(D

10:11:11-1-11-2-12-13-14-14-1-14-2 .15
t 1 t !

BEmEhfi—-Y

+191E0710333




(6) MASH
HHE®IE, TofSoERshTL i EOBRES CiIcL T 4,
() 1151~ cevemmresmncennianns 121151 SHWLIEIER LTV 285
1151~115262 +«++w-e- 121151 5855 11526258 THHAL TV 285
(#) MRoMASEIE, THBHAKOLOTTALH - A= — 25 THIMES
Tla-71:bDICELTRERTELVWEEED X T,
PIREHEERLMEVORVWESFRLTTF X,

(7) W =
fEEMicil, HRGOY A X, BE, A —HRF, v oA —-nEZEETPRLTHD

7., M, coMicicAEhTWaAlBER > EodizEb LTV ET,

Sh.No. -+++wsswee--SHEET No. (¥— + 5 OH3)
[ ACTETTITPTTTOPPPIISPTS - 4 < £ envssassensnnnsiensaonne X
= R EvF (E0ES)
W~ %k %k ok veeens * %k k k2S5 W20 % % % % onee %k ok %k ok 2P ¢
TN reesssninsennnven PR 0. D.ooveernsesoneonne

8) i ®:

fFRIFHEERT 2 AR MT, Rt SRASH. WENSTERTENV LS
HEz, CoMicERLTELET,

HaBE SRR

BRICERLTV22ToBRE, BRESOBHVNEIE~TEY £+, EHEFRE5] X
HIDIHALTFE L,
() Ee®SmEs]

Han& S v— &5 oS
502502112 0403 24
507052100 0602AA 15 1
v—+EEDRY
0602AA15 1 == SHEET No. 6 — 2A[A] HHES 15-1
j RHES
e

(1) 5025 021 128K, *»— +FEB4-3024FIFRLTEhE T,
(2) 5070 521 00 DML, v—hﬁ%ﬁ—?h@TS—H:ﬁﬁiLTﬁtﬂiTo

A +THIBNTINIZ3



HEES :
ABELNEEh, ELBAS—-YRb5L &, HPZENTE-DIRE Y- FOATIC
HIEHFES (REV. No.) 2 O TH-TRRELTAh £ 1,
EVWHOBESEFEHNLFLVLDE 7 7 A WLTTFEW,
(i) HRIRAmEcLTEDETOT, FADOR—JEIRE - IBE, EEOKWA—- Y
LARILEY, TOBEBORNVWA - OREHFEREITHD THA,

QA=A arTDRE

_—

A :
BROYMBETHOZTEMNS LT, ¥, HEARIERLTED T,

KA :
\ %
THI
| & @ revn ©
mooer (1) (5) (4) SHEET. NO.T — 2A (A]

(1) MODEL (H#iE) -
BROBEZAICRLTHENET, ZLEAK., REOHMEICFALTTS W,
(2) RBE®ES :
FI|OGWICHIF-HEESERBRLTHDET,
(3) REV.No. (HMEES):
EX—VHOWEFRS T, WERMELRLTHL T,
MrcELEA NN EAR., FEOWEBIHALTTE L,
(4) SHEET.No. (—+rESB) :
HET&Y—rBIcRd, Y-+ HEZICRLTEDLE T,
FEE5OEKRIITIROLHSICN-TEHET,

~-2A[A]
BEE- | | ———

FES- - WETERS

A +THIENTINI33




BE SR OERcH - HEESAHES L LTEVET,

FE B HRTHI B — b OLRHETERLTEDET,
WATES o BRORRSTH < DB LB (1 5585 (ABC.--- )
MBS HEtoR VAR DHTES (ABC.-- ")

(f1) 1S —30G Wik {EBRFR

LT EE L] o — R EBIR
> V— F DEZIFEE orcoenmnens rvYvayo—ngAy

o
6E—2A

—{=]

ra[}wfvzvyy&ﬁ
'—"* R s B

WHONBASIc L6 -2 L1306 — 2A%HE

(5) ~—UES:
AU LELOBFEEEZIEWMLTHLET,
y— P EEXEITRAYORHERLELBACRRILEATHNEDETOT
EZLBIRLLTION—VESATRLTHEDET,

HaE:
MOENNRFEIZ. BINES, BRES. & M. Bat, SRSE. WE. E5.
EEmErok-THEbES,

RS | SlSERS ¥ & & W M RERH #H e ] £

KEY No|PART No| DESCRIPTION |Q'TY|CHAN.] SER.No. REMARKS
(1) () (3) 4) | ) (6) (7

i E

NoTE &

(1) REES:

BHEERERE LTHR1 A1 ~0RHESAMh £ 44 LUBATF1I>ORH
EETHHOSEAETRT2HIE. 2 2—-1,2-2, 2-30oficidiRshTah £,
V. HEORETEER1b,BHIc, RHES ORI @HIEMHIFTED T,

(2) BRES :
MEEBIR9HOa— FEBETEL, 4H. 3. 2HICAITHRAPT(IERLTESD
7, (1003 — FESOHL, 5¥. SHTICBLTAD £7,)

Ty P vROEBEIR. 2 yYy A —HORSFEEMEMCERLTHEDETOT,
MEOELREESEA —HICLTTFEW,
—_— —

A +T9IR0710333



MaEEORCERsA TV ST}, TROFEEKLTEL T,

XH] revareenss HHAHELVBRERLTEET,
e =1 [RERCEOCR AT PG TES T 2WATR L, MEMC ST 2BRESEREALT
EhEd,
AH] sennsenans SEEEMRERL, SHEEWNERLET,
(i) WBHEBERITO2VWTIR, BT LY R LEZEET2H R EDET DT,
CTHEFEW,
- 4: EERSERERERS SR S 5HWERL., WEMczoy— FESEERLT
bhxd,
(3) BBemB¥F:
EfmoanEidRLTHD T,

BRSLBFFRTD * B, MILGHOMAERERLTED £9, *H 12RO, TD
#OxHZ2> (k%) DLEfTV0iziadt, 2oMlyKolkifactt,

() 1 b075 124 UA R A )
2 5075 125 00 £ A R Wk 5
3 5075 126 00 E 3 I R R kS
3 5075 127 00 kT oy s #1 5 — Ok
(4) B &

i FAE LT, B G0EMEERL THD T, (BL. MIHEBRIE>VT
(3. Mz 1N L TofBEiERL T T,

iy YAFOLHICEBOEE SAVERICIE, LEMEVHIEKRT “AR™ SRERLT
HEHEF, X, Bz () oFfVTVLEH0RER LAEMEEKRL, FHoMEHc
() ZHUTnES,

(5) Hiaatd :
BEOUBRETERICL AR EREE*>E0RETERLTEL T4,

JEIEB&:C:) Lol 5 ToMmicEEICLD
#ER & FabmiziHES L. B os 282 R LTS,
IS =1 LOHEN S TOMBIEE LD
s — bR EMRcd L, ERouwlirLTOE S,

el SREFMERE (BN TOERES) OB&R, BRTEEHAOTHSE T OEEN
iELTHEh T,

?ﬁ +191E0710333

R ——




(7) Remarks
The remarks column itemizes standard part sizes, type indicator,
manufacturer-based type indicator, engine manufacturer, etc. Abbreviations
are as follows :

all, No., === Sheet No. W/ %%%-.-- With
Qovernensnans Length W70 % % % -- With-out
AR Thickness LD, cvevnvenns Inside diameter
Prrveeressans Pitch (D) sais el ae Out side diameter

(in detailed cases)
(8) Notes
This section is for noting special items whenever the columns for
interchangeability, suitability for various equipment, and remarks are unable
to accommodate them.

Index of Parts Numbers

All parts used in machines are given numbers and arranged from lowest number
highest. Refer to these to look up the section describing its use.

(Example)

Parts number Index

FParts No. Sheet No. Parts No.
502502112 0403 24
507052100 0602AA15 1

How to interpret a Sheet Number

0602AA 15 1— Sheet No. 6 - 2A [A], Key No. 15 - 1

L I—- Key number

Sheet number

(1) Part No. 5025 021 12 is on Sheet No. 4 — 3, at Key No. 24.
(2) Part No. 5070 521 00 is on Sheet No. 6 —2A [A], at Key No. 15- 1.

A +191E0710333



PREFACE

This parts catalog comprehensively lists all the structural parts for all pieces of
equipment and thus may be regarded as a master catalog. Included are a description
of parts that have been altered to adapt to improvements in equipment, and their
suitabillty for designated pieces of equipment and interchangeability. The informa
-tion is provided for both parts sales and servicing use. your opinions and
comments on errors in this catalog will be greatefully received. they will be
included in subsequent revised wversions.

Composition of the master catalog

The master catalog consists of the front cover (binder), inside title page, notice
of revisions, preface, index, table of contents, main text, index of parts numbers
in sequential order, and colophon.

STORAGE OF THE MASTER CATALOG

Storage
A record of the master catalog in your possession is rept in our master
distribution file. Therefore, you will be notified of all future additions, revisions
and discontinuations. Thus, we suggest you appoint someone to be in charge of
your master catalog this person will be notified of revisions (revised versions) :
by adding, replacing, and making revisions he will be able always to maintain
an accurate master catalog.

Notice of Revisions
A notice of revisions is printed on the inside cover, All pages are listed. Whenever

revisions are distributed, we suggest that you replace the old inner list of pages
with the new one to ensure that filling is properly maintained.

Maintrining the master catalog

1. First verify the model printed at the bottom left of each sheet.

2. The page number is printed at the bottom center (under the name for each
sheet). Use this number for filing purposes.

3. Pages that have been added are indicated by hyphenated numbers following
the applicable page number.

(Example) I b=l B =2 120 1304 =1 15
[} i ]

Added pages -—I

Revised numbers
When contents are revised and replacement sheets are provided, in order to
distinguish new from old, each sheet has a revision number (Rev. No.) printed
and encircled at the lower right. Discard the sheet with the old number, and
replace it with the new sheet.

NOTE : 5Since pages are printed on both sides of each sheet, if one side has been

revised, and the other has not, the unrevised page will have an unchanged
revision number.

x +T9I80710333




HOW TO USE THE MASTER PARTS CATALOG

Parts diagrams
Whenever improvements in machinery call for changes to a diagram, both the
new and the old diagrams are shown.

Description Heading

' ]

IHI JAPANESE NAME @
ENGLISE NAME @) w0

mooe. (1) (5) (4) SHEET. No.T —2A

(1) Model

The machinery model number is indicated. When making replacements, verify
the model type.
(2) Index number
The index number shown at the right of the index is recorded.
(3) Revision number (Rev. No.)
The revision number applies to each page, and indicates the number of
revisions. Use this to confirm that the new sheet is a replacement for the
old one.
(4) Sheet number (Sheet. No.)
Sheet numbers are as indicated in the table of contents. Numbers are
explained below.
6 - 2A
Main number—J H L— Type indicator

Sub — number Revision indicator
Main number------"- The item number shown at the right of the index.
Sub — number::-:-- - The number for the name shown for each sheet indicated in

the table of contents
Revision indicator- - --Indicator (A, B, C) used whenever modifications are made
to machinery
type indicator-«:--+-- Indicator (A, B, C) to show different specifications

Example : IS — 30G Operation

number corresponding to sheet names

|
—2A --...-engine control structure
| []1suzu engine specifications

l Item number Efrom indexsseseue. Operational
6

[[] Perkins engine specifications
Newly manufactured due to improvements to
machinery : 6 — 2A as distinguished from 6 — 2

A +T9120710333



(5)

Page No.

Serial page numbers from the text are used. To avoid confusion encugh
rough inserting sheets by sheet number alone, page numbers are given for
replacing sheets as required.

List of parts

This

consists of the key number, part number, description, quantity,

interchangeability (chan.), serial number, remarks, notes, and heading.

nEEs 8 & & B i 8 # ¥ wom|nn|la B 2 Bl & *
KEY Mo PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY CHAN. SER LN Q. REMARKS
(1) (2) (3) (4) | (5) (6) (7

e D)
(1) Key number

The key number, in principle, consists of one key number per part. However,
in cases where one key number has been assigned to more than one part,
hyphenated numbers are used (2, 2— 1, 2-2, 2 — 3). Revisions in such cases
are indicated by a dot “@" preceding the key number,

(2) Part number

Part numbers are indicated by a nine digit code number, which is subdivided
into four — three — two — digit combinations for ease of reading. (Ten — digit
code numbers are subdivided into five — five digit combinations). For engine
parts, the remarks section indicates the parts number issued by the engine
manufacturer, to enable the ordering of such parts, which should be done
direct to the manufacturer.

The symbols preceding each part number are explained below :
HKaweian Part cannot be supplied.

o s Supplied as a separate part.
Part number is indicated in the remarks column.
PACREREE Special order parts, which are manufactured after the order is
received.
(NOTE : parts supply operations may make changes without prior notification)
Foorraan Detailed diagram provided separately. See the remarks column for

the applicable sheet number.

A +THIBNTINIZ3




(3) Part names (Description)
Each part name is listed. An asterisk preceding the part name indicates a
compositional part. All subsequent multiple asterisks indicate parts that are
structurally required for the assembly of the preceding part.

(Example)
1 5075 124 UA Roller Assembly---- assembly part
2 5075 125 00 *Shaft -+---oercn-- Compositonal part
3 BHO075 126 00 =*Collar+:++-----+-- Compositional part
4 5075 127 00 * %Bushing--+----- Compositional part for the collar
(4) Quantity

In principle, the quantity of parts required for one unit of machinery is
given. However, for structural assembly parts, the number of parts required
to assemble one set is given. Furthermore, for parts for which the number
of compositional pieces is not ascertainable, such as shims, “AR” (As
Required) is given. A “( )" preceding the number of units indicates that
the same number of parts is required as that for the other side, which is
given in parentheses.

(5) Interchangeability
The following indications are used to show the interchangeability of parts
in machinery that has been modified.

0Old part A change has been made from the part shown at the
E) top to the part shown below. The new part is

New part interchangeable with the old.

Old part = A change has been made from the part shown at the
pd top to the part shown below. The new part is not

New part —J interchangeable with the old.

Interchangeability of parts under certain conditions (interchangeability of multiple
parts) is not described here, but is given in the notes section beneath the parts
sections.

(6) Suitability for Different Machinery
The applicable equipment numbers for whith the part is used are given.

(Example)
1151~ secerrinnnnnns May be used for all equipment number 1151 and
equipmet subsequently numbered.
1152~115262 <<+« +=- Parts used in equipment numbered 1152 through
115262,

NOTE : The equipment numbers for whith parts are stated as being suitable are
based on plant shipments. Thus, information on meodifications that have
been made at destination sites based on local service updates is not
covered. Please refer to related informational updates to ensure the
appropriate parts are ordered.

J IR Y :
[ ]
A +79IE07I0333



